Section 1 |

ENGINE

22 LongAgribusiness




{2 LongAgribusiness

45/60

' CyLmoer Brock & CyLnper HeaD
QILEDP ©- inorcares Service Serin Nimser Breaks, ¢ - INDicaTES Up 70 aND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL Numser

——



-LongAgibusiness

CT R

45/60

ItEm

®

13
14
15
16
17

RRB83a

NENRY

®© ®

YHRER KLEBY

LonG #

ESL12036
ESL10041
E5L10032
ESL11737
ESL12032

ESL12031
ESL10039
ESL12054
ESL10051
ESL10049

ESL10120
8765158

ESL10093
ESL12055
ESL13095

ESL11189
ESL10043
ESL10089
ESL10167
ESL11738

ESL10082
ESL10083
ESL10088
ESL10052
ESL10054

ESL10071
ESL10072
ESL10045
ESL10047
ESL10086

ESL10087
ESL10081
ESL10070
ESL10080
34807-58

304650-58
ESL10069
34806-58

304682-58
304648-58

Venpor #

E7NN-6090-BA
390629-536
390625-536
89NH-6065-AA
11-65057-AA

11-65087-AA
Q0NH-8051-AA
9ONH-6051-8B
DENN-6NO0S-AA
93NH-6055-AA

E7NN-8A008-AA
87651-836
92NH-8010-BA
93NH-6010-AA
390627-5

87838-536
73329-S
378336-536
SPF.994.001
379548-S

DONN-6880-A
79NH-67 14-AA
87650-536
73NH-6784-A
93NH-6750-AA

385456-5
74NH-8438-A
§7652-536
390488-536
ESHN-EN305-AA

ESHN-GN308-AA
DONN-BNO11-A
C7NN-GN008-A
DONN-GNO12-A
34807-536

304850-536
73NH-GA373-A
34806-536
304682-536
304648-836

@- Inpicates Service SEriaL NumBer Breaks,

CvyuinDeEr BLock & CyLinoEr HEAD

DESCRIPTION

PR

- Head Assembly, Cylinder (Includes ltems #2-5)

Plug {1.814 Cup, Outer Dia) oIS
Plug Cup (1.185 - Quter Dia) O/S
Bolt, Hex Head (8/16)

Insert, Exhaust Valve Seat

insert, Intake Valve Seat

Gasket, Cylinder Head

Gasket, Cylinder Head

Sleeve - Block Assembly (for Service Only)
Sleeve - Black Assembly (For Service Only)

Dowel

Plug, Pipe Drain

Block Assembly, Cylinder
Block Assembly, Cylinder
Plug Cup - (1.58 Outer Dia)

Piug, Sock Hex Head (3/8x0.42)
Pin, Dowel (3/8x1.125)

Piug - Cup

Cam Bush Set (Set of 4 Bushes)
Bolt (9/18-12x4.45)

Mounting Bolt, Gil Filter
Filter Assembly, Engine Oil
Plug - 1/8-27 - Hex Head
Tube, Oil Level Indicator
Indicator Oil Level

Pin, 1/2x1.00 Dowel

Cover, Flywheel Access
Plug, Hex Head (3/8-18)
Plug - Rear Thread

(Gasket, Crankshaft Rear, Qil

Plate, Crankshaft Oil Seal Rear
Stiffner, Rear Cover Plate

Gasket, Block to Rear Plate
Gasket, Rear Plate to Transmission
Washer, Lock (3/8)

Bolt, Hex (3/8-16 x 0.75)

Plate, Engine Rear Cover
Washer, Lock (5/16)

Belt, Hex Head (5/16-18x1.00)
Bolt, Hex Head (5/16-18 x 0.75)

Qry.
45 60

1
3
3
10
3

Ly g =2 W

L R S P S W Y Q0 = =a B 0D

[l QU TS i

O e

R L

1
3
3
10
3

Gl = =k ma — A N - b A ek e 00 = w2 N LD N = =N 1 =

[ T 7, QG §

i Inoicares Up 10 aND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER m



| §5 LongAgribusiness CCrTEEIE——TTED

.‘/.‘\H".

PN

Cyuinper Brock & CyLinDeEr HeaD.

C 1A:3 (©)- Inorcares Service Seria Numser Breaxs, |2 - Inpicares Up 70 AND IncLupinG THAT SeriaL Numser



2 LongAgribusiness Pevons STl

45/60
D N Qry.
frem LonG # Venoor # ESCRIPTIO e
38 ESL10073  C7NN-8G524-A Cover, FiP 'ﬁming 1 :
38 ESL10075 C5NE-9F598-A Gasket, Timing Cover .
40 ESL10060 G3NH-BNBDS-AA Cap, Oil Filter Tube
41 ESL13323 11-61059-AA Cover, Cylinder Front 1 1
42 58639-58 58639-536 Bolt, Hex Head (3/8-16 x 2.25) 38 8
43 304760-S8  304760-536 Boit, Hex Head (3/8-16 x 1.50) 7 7
44 300866-S8  300866-S36 Bolt, Hex Head (5/16-18 x 2.12) 3 3
45 © ESL13324  11-61021-AA Gasket, Engine Front Cover 1 1
46 45964-58 45964-336 Bolt, Hex Head (5/16-18x0.75) 4 4
a7 ESL10066 82835331 Plate, Engine Front Cover 1 1
48 ESL10068 EGNN-8C045-BA Gasket, Engine Froni Plate 1 1
Service Kits & Sub-Assemblies:

A ESL12077 26-60080-AA Engine Assembly, Complete with Electricals 1 -
B ESL14550 26-80070-AA Engine Assembly, Complete w/o Electricals 1 -
C ESL12076 15-60080-AA Engine Assembly - Complete with Electricals -1
D ESI. 12056 15-60070-AA Engine Assembly - Complete w/o Electricals « 1
E ESL12106 SPF.782.004 Engine, Overhauling Gasket Set 1 -
F® ESL13321 SPF.787.002 Engine Overhauling Gasket Set -1
G ESL12111 SPF.783.004 Decarbonising Kit 1 -
H ESL10095 SPF.788.001 Decarbonising Kit - 1

i ESL10096 SPF.784.000 Engine Plug Kit - Std. 1 1

J ESL10097 SPF.794.001 Engine Plug Kit - Oversized 1 1
K ESL12116 SPF.224.000 Engine Overhauling Kit - 010 1 -
- ESL12117 SPF.225.000 Engine Overhauling Kit - 020 1 -

- ESL12118 SPF.226.000 Engine Overhauling Kit - 020 1 -

- ESL12123  8PE228.000 Engine Overhauling Kit - 010 - 1

- ESL12124 SPF.229.000 Engine Overhauling Kit - 020 -1

- ESL12125 SPF.230.000 Engine Overhauling Kit - 030 -1
L 904435 - Engine Block Heater Kit 1 1

Service Serial Number Breaks:

1 ESL10092 B8NH-6049-AA Head Assembly, Cylinder . 250837 - 1
5 ESL10018 82NH-8057-AA Ingert, Exhaust Valve Seat b 259837 - 3
6 ESL10017  82NH-6EQ87-AA Insert, Intake Valve Seat . 259837 - 3
10 ESL10492 C5NN-8115-B Drain, Cock Assembly . 193279 -1
27 ESLi0s01 8§7035-594 O-Ring b 278324 - 1

Cyunper Brock & CviLinper Heap . -
@- Inpicares Service Seriat Numser Breaxs, i - Inpicates Up 1o anp IncLuping THar SeriaL Numser m



http:5/16-18xO.75

45/60

BLongAgribusiness

Paans

CrLinoer BrLock & CyLINDER HEAD

() fiwicates Service SeriaL Nuuaer Breaks, W - INDIGATES Up 70 AND INCLUDING THAT SERiAL NuwsER



= LongAgribusiness
- 45/60

-

lrem

BEH2EB

¢ AT

NOTE:

2

- Beas Arunaes Reraws.

Cyiinoer BLock & CrLinoer Heap

LonG # Venoor # DEeSCrIPTION Qry.
45 60

ESL10087 ESHN-6N306-AA Plate, Crankshaft Qil Seal Rear ¥.278324 - 1
ESL10059 7NH-BNB09-AA Cap, Gil Filler Tube W 211739 - 1
ESL100567 82835334 Cover, Cylinder Fronf ¢ 270539 - 1
ESL10063 82835337 Gasket, Engine Front Cover I 270539 - 1
ESL10078 O3INH-BNE30-AA Deflector, Fan Air, RH k. 298614 1 1
33797-88 33797836 Nut, Hex {(5/16-18) . 208614 1 1
ESL10094 SPF.787.001 Engine Overhauling Gasket Set ¢ 250837 -1
ESL10098  SPF.211.088 Engine Overhauling Kit- 010 I, 259837 - 1
ESL10099 8PF.212.088 Engine Overhauling Kit - 020 W 259837 - 1
ESL10100 SPF.213.088 Engine Overhauling Kit - 030 ¥ 259837 - 1
Contents of Service Kits:
Engine Overhauling Gasket Set Section 1A:1 ltem#7 30,4548

Section 1A:3 ltem# 1,20

Section 1A:5 tem# 14,18,19

Section 2.2 tem#8,12,15

Section 3B:1 liem#1,8

Section 48:1 tem#11

Section 4B:2 ltem#15

Section 10:7 ltem#29
Decarbonizing Kit Section 1A:1 ftem#7

Section 1A:3 tem#1,20

Section 2:2 item#12,15

Section 3B:1 item#1,8

Section 4B:2 item#15
Engine Overhauling Kit Section 1A:1 ftem#19, Eor F

Section 1A:2 ltem#9,13,19

Section 1A:3 tem #22,31

Section 1A:4 ltem#1.4

Section 3B:6 tem#2,3

V = Inpicarees Le 1o awn fuct e muar Seoons Miuses dFY



Lo“gAgr |bUS|neSS EnGINE Secrion 1

45/60

o 14

CRANKSHAFT & FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY
m @- Innicares Service Seriat. Numeer BREAKS, ¢ - Inpicates Up T0 AND INCLUDING THAT Seriat NUMBER




R
hY

(8 LongAgribusiness

IrEm

13
14
15
18
17

20

Lonc #

ESL10128
ESL10103
ESL10105
ESL11643
304807-88

ESL10108
ESL10109
ESL10110
ESL12624
ESL10113

ESL13271
ESL12149
ESL12150
ESL12151
ESL12152

ESL10115
ESL10016
ESL10118
ESL11918
ESL10692

ESL10693
ESL10121
ESL10122
ESL10174
ESL10175

ESL10176

ESL12128

VenDOR #

82835009
CSNE-6312-F

FONN-6N300-AA

382875-S
304807-836

11-81306-AA
87133
CESNE-6B309-A
87800656
91NH-6306-AA

SPF.381.100
SPF.383.110
SPF.384.120
SPF.385.130
SPF.388.140

81869937
85NH-6375-AB
E2NN-68384-AA
43164-52
CSNN-7600-A

C5NN-7609-B
SPF.481.100
SPF.492.110
5PF.493.120
SPF.494.130

SPF.495.140

E4NN-6336-AB

Service Serial Number Breaks:

3
6

10

ESL10104
ESL10106
ESL10107
ESL10112
ESL10114

CONN-BN250-A
72NH-8B306-A
91NH-6B306-AA
CENE-6306-A
CS5NE-6310-B

@- InpicaTes Service SeriaL NUMBER BREAKS,

CranksHAFT & FLywHeeL ASSEMBLY
k.- InpicaTes Upr 10 anp INCLUDING THAT SErIAL NumBER

-45/60

DescripTion

Crankshaft & Gear Assy. {Includes item #10)

Pulley, Crankshaft (Single Groove)
Key

Washer, Flat (3/4)

Bolt, Hex Head (3/4 - 16 x 1.75)

Spacer, Crankshaft Pulley
'O’ Seal |

Seal, Crankshaft Dust
Seal Ass@mbly Qil, Front
(Gear, Crankshaft

Main Bearing Set - Std.
Main Bearing Set-0.10
Main Bearing Set-0.20
Main Bearing Set - 0.30
Main Bearing Set - 0.40
(Consists of 4 pairs of Main Bearings)

Seal Assembly, Crankshaft Rear Oil
Flywheel Assembly

Gear, Flywheel

Bolt (9/16-18 x 1.625)

Bearing Clutch Pilot

Retainer Clutch Pilot Bearing
Engine Brg Set - Standard
Engine Brg Set-0.10 OfS
Engine Brg Set-0.20 O/S
Engine Brg Set-0.30 O/S

Engine Btg Set - 0.40 O/S

{Consists Of Main Bearings & Rod Bearings for an Engine)

Seal, Rear Main Bearing Cap

Key 5

Spacer, Crankshaft Puliey
Spacer, Crankshaft Puiley
Gear, Crankshaft

Slinger

Qr.

5 60
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1

— ok sadh ok ey
— ok sl bk ek

- ) 2 =k ok
- () =k =k -

—t b o o —
— o el

1 1
2 -
l 155931 -1
l¢. 155932 - 1
k. 240019 -1
k. 155931 -1
i 155031 -1
1A:8



@LOWibUSineSS EnGine Secrion 1

45/60

CamsHarr & Rocker ArRM
m (- Inoicates Service Seriar NumBer BReaks, ¢ INDICATES Up TO aND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER




.f

ibusi C T
] 2 LongAgribusiness o —

trem Long #

1 ESL10141
2 ESL10140
3 34808-38
4 304534-58
5 ESL10161

6 ESL10157
7 ESL12626
8 ESL11739
g ESL10133
0 ESL10168

al ESL10131
12 ESL10134
13 ESL10135
14 ESL10046
15 ESL10132

16 ESL10127
17 ESL10128
18 ESL10138
19 ESL10137
ESL10139

21 _ ESL10136
2@ EsSL12030
- ESL12138
- ESL12137
ESL12138

ESL12139
304724-38
34808-58

ESL11644
ESL10149

304648-58
34806-S8

ESL10152
ESL10150
ESL101867

@

LUREY BREN,

74178-S8

ESL10143
ESL10155
ESL10154
ESL115844

®

BEREK

Venoor # DescrIPTION &
45 60

C7NN-6584-B Gasket, Rocker Arm Cover 1 1
D7TNN-6582-C Cover Assembly, Vaive Rocker Arm 1 1
34806-836 Washer, Lock (5/16) g8 8
304634-538 Boit, Hex Head (5/16 - 18 x 0.625) g 8
81NH-6828-A Clamp, Crankcase Vent Tube 2 2
C5NE-6853-A Hose, Crankcase Vent 1 1
11-68578-AA Tube Assembly, Crankcase Vent 1 1
BSNH-6065-BA Bolt, Cylinder Head (9/167) 4 4
D5NN-6531-A Support, Valve Rocker Arm 4 4
CSNE-8529-A ArmAssembly, Valve Rocker (Includes ltem#11) 6 6
8ONH-6548-AA Screw, Rocker Arm Adjusting 6 6
C5NE-6587-A Spring, Rocker Arm Locating 3 3
71INHB590-A Spacer, Rocker Arm 3 3
376089-S Plug (0.761 Dia} 2 2
E7NN-6563-AA Shaft, Valve Rocker Arm 1 1
C7NN-6500-B Tappet Vaive 6 6
C5NE-6567-B Rod, Valve Push 6 6
83NH-8518-AA Key, Valve Spring Retainer 12 12
DONN-6514-A Retainer, Valve Spring 6 8
INH-G571-AA Seal, Valve Stem 6 6
C7NN-6513-A Spring, Valve 6 6
SPF.587.000 Valve Set INEX, Standard 1 1
SPF.587.005 Valve SetINEX, 0.005 O/S 1 1
SPF.587.010 Valve SetINEX, 0.010 O/S 1 1
SPF.587.015 Valve SetINEX, 0.015C/5 1 1
SPF.587.030 Valve Set INEX, 0.030 C/$ 1 1
304724-536 Bolt, Hex Head (7/16-14x1.25) 1 1
34808-536 Washer, Lock {7/16) 1 1
CHNE-6278-A Whsher, Camshaft Gear 1 1
CONN-8N251-A Gear Assembly, Camshaft Drive 1 1
304648-536 Bolt, Hex Head (5/16-18x0.75) 2 2
34806-536 Washer, Lock (5/16) 2 2
DSNN-626S-AA Plate, Camshaft Thrust T 1
CENE-6265-A Spacer, Camshaft Gear 1 1
SPF.994.001 Cam Bush Set (Consists of 4 Bushes) 1 1
74178-S Key, Woodruft (3/16x0.75) 1 1
82835182 Camshaft, Engine 1 1
382015-8 Pin, Dowel (5/16x0.625) 1 1
CSNE-QO7-C Gear, Hydraulic Pump Drive 17 1
CHNE-6278-A Washer, Camshaft Gear 1 1

CamsHAFT & ROCKER ARrM

@- Inoicares Service Seriat Numaer BREAKS,

.~ Inpicares Up 1o anp INcLupinG THAT Seriat NumMBER m


http:5/16-18xO.75
http:7116-14x1.25

@LO“gAgﬂbUSlneSS Eneine Secrion 1

45/60

CamsHarr & Rocker Arm
m (- nvicares Service Seriat NumBer BrReaxs, W - INDICATES UP T0 AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER




2 LongAgribusiness @EEINNENEEGNGGNRNETTED

_ 45/60

Irem Lonc # Venpor # Descriprion Qr.
45 60

37 3480858 34808-536 Washer, Lock (7/16) 1 1

38 304724-58  304724-836 Bolt T 01

39 ESL10156 C5NN-D851-B Cover, Camshaft Rear End 1 1

40 ESL11918 43191-52 Bolt, Cam Drive Gear Adapter 1 1

41 ESL10147 S3NH-6A255-AA Adapter, Camshaft Drive Gear 1 1

42 ESL10146 CONE-GA254-A Bush, Camshaft Diive Gear 1 1

43 ESt 10145 CONN-GA253-A Gear Assembly, Camshaft Drive 1 1

Service Serial Number Breaks:

2 ESL10162 SPF.586.000 Valve Set INEX, Standard ¢ 250837 -

1
- ESL10163  SPF.586.005 Vaive Set iINEX, 0.005 OfS b 259837 -1
- ESL10164  SPF586.010 Vaive SetINEX, 0.010 O/S ¥ 259837 -1
- ESL10185  SPF.586.015 Valve SetiNEX, 0.0150/S W 250837 - 1
- . ESL10166  SPF.586.030 Valve SetINEX, 0.020 O/$S k. 250837 -1
29 ESL10151  ESNN-5269-AA Plate, Camshaft Thrust K. 172563 -1
33 ESL10142  88NH-8250-AA Camshaft, Engine k. 235622 -1

Camsnarr & Rocker ArM
©- inoicares Service Seria Nuweer Breaxs, W - Inoicates Up 10 aND INCLUDING THAT SeriaL Numser m




{ELongAgribusiness

35/45/60

Piston & ConnecTing Rop

m @ - Inpicares Service Seria. Numeer Breaks, W - Inpicates Up 1o anp IncLupmnG tHAT Seriar Numwser

.f-ﬂ -‘\"



I8 LongAgribusiness

35/45/60
Irem Lonc# VEnpoRr # Descrirrion Qr.
45 60
1 ESL12033  SPF.195.000 Piston Assembly Set
(Includes ltems #2,3 for all cylinders) 1 -
@ ESL12088  SPF.362.500 Piston Assembly Set
(Includes ltems #2,3 for all cylinders) -1
2 - - Pin, Piston (NSS) 3 3
3 - - Retainer, Pin Piston - (NSS) 8 6
4 ESL10171 SPF.290.100 Ring Set, Piston (Includes rings for all Cylinders) - 1
- ESL12034 SPF.296.000 Ring Set, Piston {Includes rings for all Cylinders) 1 -
5 ESL10172 92NH-6200-AB Rod Assembly, Connecting (Includes ltems # 6-8) 3 3
6 ESL1O173 SPF.487.000 Bush Set, Connecting Rod (Set of 3 bushes) 1 1
7 ESL11740 E4TN-6214-AB Bolt Connecting Rod (7/16 - 20) 6 6
8 ESL11780 370664-S Nut, Hex Lock (7/18 - 20) 8 6
9 ESL10177 SPF.481.100 Con Rod Brg Set - Std. 1 1
- ESL10178 SPF.483.110 Con Rod Brg Set - 010 U/S - -
- ESL10179 SPF.484.120 Con Rod Brg Set - 020 W/S - -
- ESL10180 SPF.485.130 Con Rod Brg Set - 030 U/S - -
- ESL10181 SPF486.140 Con Rod Brg Set - 040 W/S - -
Service Serial Number Breaks:
1 ESL12145 SPF.361.500 Piston Assembly, Set
(Includes ftems #2,3 for all cylinders) [ 250837 - 1

Piston & Cownnecring Rop
(S - voicares Service Seruae Numser Breaxs, W - Inpicates Up 10 amp IncLuome rrar Seriac Numser &Erers




f2LongAgribusiness

45/60

:J;- 13

25\\ \ —t 12
27\‘ @ %\‘ ..._,,_14

Oir Pump & On. Pan
m (- Inpicartes Service Seriar Numeer Breaks, .- INoicaTes Up 1o anp IncLuoivg THAT SERiaL Numser




-

P Ewone___ Stcront g

45/60

@LongAgribUSiness

Iren

1

Lowne #

ESL10203

2 -
3@ ESL12629

(3 -

26
27
28

ESL10188
ESL10189
ESL10190
ESL10191
ESL10193

ESL11779
ESL10195
ESL10196
ESL10197
ESL11645

378310-58
ESL10188
ESL10200
ESL10201
ESL11741

34792-88
304666-58
304684-58

304722-58

44726-58
N-630173-58
N-605531-58
ESL11846

VeNDOR #

82835192

82835193

D1NN-5A809-A
D1NN-6670-A
D1NN-GE74-A
C7NN-8623-A
11-66628-AA

82835446
82835075
D3NN-6A820-E
C7NN-6659-A
73NH-6KB32-A

378310-536
CONN-6675-A
82835233
CONN-E734-A
CIONN-6730-B

34792-536
304666-536
304684-8536

304722-536

44726-836
N-5630173-536
N-605631-536
80NH-6WEE3-AA

Service Serial Number Breaks:

3
10
11

12

ESL10185
ESL14206
ESL11920
34805-58

ESL10194

80NH-B608-AA
CENE-G628-AA
N-605519-5
34805-536

C7NN-6AE05-A

@- InpicaTES SERVICE SERIAL NUMBER BREAKS,

DesSCRIPTION

Pump Assembly, Engine Oil
Body, Oil Pump (NSS)

Rotor & Shaft Assembly
Cover, Oil Pump (NSS)

Cover, Oil Pump Screen (NS8)

Vaive, Oil Pump Relief
Spring, Oil Pump Relief Vaive
Plug, Oil Pump Relief, Valve
Screen Assembly, Oil Pump
Spring, Qil Pump Screen

Boit (M6-1x25)

Shaft, Oil Pump, intermediate
Shaft & Gear Assy. - Ol Pump
Gasket, Oil Pump to Block
Washer, Lock

Bolt, Hex (3/8-16x1.38)
Pan Assembly, Gil

Gasket, Oil Pan

Gasket, Oil Pan Drain Piug
Bolt, Oil Pump Drain

Washer, Lock (3/8)

Bolt Hex-Head (3/8 - 16 x 0.875)
Boit Hex-Head (3/8 - 16 x 1.00) ,
(For Bracket Steering Pipe RH)
Bolt Hex-Head (3/8 - 16 x 1.25),
{For Bracket Steering Pipe LH)

Washer, 3/8 - Flat

Washer, Lock (M3)

Boit Hex-Head (M8 x 1.25 - 20)
Stop Cil Pump Relief Valve

Rotor & Shaft Assembiy
Spring, Oil Pump Screen
Bolt, Oil Pump

Washer

Shaft, Qil Pump Intermediate

O Pump & O Pan

k. 199456
v 215823
W 211058
i 211058

l¢ 185844

Qrv.
45 60
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
i 1
1 1
1 1
4 4
1 1
1 1
1 1
2 2
2 2
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
2 2
19 19
2 2
1 1
n 2
1 1
i1
1 1
- 1
- 1
- 4
- 4
- 1

be.- Inpicares Ur 1o anp INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUmMBER m


http:3/8-16x1.38

§l8LongAgribusiness Q=S Secrion 1

35

Cvuinoer Brock
m @- Inprcates Service SEriaL Numeer Breaxs, W - Inpicates Up 1o AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER




R

§8 LongAgribusiness o

Irem

QO m [0 S FL L

=3

"

13
14
15

ERYE BREBR

Lonc #

ESL14207
ESL14208
ESL14209
ESL14210
ESL14211

ESL14212
ESL14213
ESL14214
ESL14215
ESL14216

ESL14217
ESL14218
ESL14219
ESL14220
ESL14221

ESL14222
ESL14223
ESL14224
ESL14225
ESL 14226

N-605535-58
N-630173-58
N-630013-88
ESL14237
ESL 14227

ESL14228
N-605546-38
N-630069-58
ESL14229
ESL14230

ESL14231
ESL14232
N-505547-58
N-630174-58
ESL14233

ESL14234
ESL14235
ESL14236
ESL14238

VenDOR #

T77.01.0110
T77.01.010.0a
50.00025.0
£0.00026.0
50,00023.0a

T77.01.802.0
172.01.028.0
T72.01.020.0b
173.21.0130
SPD.394.000

177.01.006.0
T177.01.031.0
22-30056-AA
22-30057-AA
SPD.315.000

5PD.315.010
SPD.315.020
SPD.315.030
T77.01.002.0a
T77.01.003.0

N-605535-536
N-630173-536
N-630013-536
T77.01.807.0
50.10134.0

42.011.050
N-605546-536
N-630069-536
T77.01.020.0a
T77.01.018.0

T77.01.007.0a
SPD.380.000
N-605547-538
N-630174-836
T77.01.0220

T73.21.007.0a
T77.01.024.0
T77.61.021.0
T77.01.025.0

@- InptcaTes SeErvice SeriaL Numser Breaks,

DEescriPTION

Cytinder Liner

Cylinder Liner Seal

Water Drain Cock Assembly
Washer

SealingWasher, Drain Cock

Oil Dip Stick

‘O'Ring

Tube

Shaft intermediate Gear
Cam Bush Set

Positioning Dowel

Stud, Front Axle Support
Spring Washer (M20)

Nut {M20x1.5-8)

Main Bearing Set Standard

Main Bearing Set- 10

Main Bearing Set - 20

Main Bearing Set- 30

Cap, 1st, 2nd, 3rd Main Bearing
Bolt, Main BearingCap

Bolt {(M8x40-8.8)
Washer, Lock (M8)

Nut (M8-8)

Cylinder Block Assembly
Washer

Drain Plug Assembly
Screw (M10x30)
Washer (M10)

Oil Sump

Gasket, Oil Sump

Cap, Thrust Main Bearing
Thrust Washers Set

Bolt (M10x38-8.8)

Spring Washer

Pipe Plug {Taper Gil Gallery)

Plug, Cylinder Block
Washer, Oil Gallery

Dowel, Piug (Cylinder Block Oil Gallery)

Dowel Sleeve

CyLINDER BLoCK

Qrv.
35

RN O . N —_ ik o N A - - W

O W = - =

- = RPN

B NN

MWW W

I ~ Inpicares Ur 1o anp INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER @


http:T73.21.007.0a
http:T77.01.oo7.0a
http:T77.01.020.0a
http:T77.01.oo2.0a
http:T72.01.029.0b
http:50.00023.0a
http:T77.01.010.0a

8 LongAgribusiness @I Secrion 1

35

_ _ Cvunper Brock
m @ Inpicates Service SeriaL NuMBER Breaks, .- INDICATES UP TO aND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER




Sl fren

VeEnpor #

Service Kits & Sub Assemblies

38
40
41

ESL14239
ESL14240
ESL14241
ESL 14242
ESL14243

ESLi4244
ESL14245
ESL14246

SPD.729.000
SPD.719.000
SPD.744.999
SPD.630.000
SPD.630.025

SPD.630.050
SPD.630.075
T00.06.830.0

@- Inpicares Service Semia. Numeer Breaxs,

8 LongAgribusiness
— 35

Lonc #

DESCRIPTION Qrv.
35

Engine Overhaul Gasket Set
D.C Gasket Kit

Engine Overhauling Kit
Engine Bearing Set - Standard
Engine Bearing Set- 10

— ol ot wmlk =l

Engine Bearing Set - 20

—

Engine Bearing Set - 30 1
Engine Assembly 1
CyLinper BLock

i - Inpicares Up 10 anp INCLUDING THAT SERiAL Numser m



f8LongAgribusiness QTN
35

Cvrinoer HeEAD

m @- Inpicares Sepvice Seria. Numser Breas, |- Inpicares Up 10 AND INCLUDING THAT SErIAL NUMBER

TN



| LongAgnbusmess o

T Irem

588498 H¥EL8K

LonG #

ESL14247
ESL 14248
ESL14249
ESL14250
ESL14251

ESE14252
ESL14253
ESL.14254
ESL14255
ESL14256

ESL14257
ESL14258
ESL14259
ESL14260
ESL14261

ESL14262
E5SL14263
N-620014-58
ESL14264
N-630174-58

ESL14265
ESL14266
ESL14267
ESL14268
ESL14269

ESL14270
ESL14271
ESL14272
N-605532-58
ESL 14273

ESL14274
ESL14275
ESL14276
N-620013-58
ESL.14277

ESL14278
N-620014-58
N-630174-58
ESL14279
ESL 14280

Venpor #

T77.02.066.1
22-61101-AA
T77.02.823.0
T77.02.036.0
T77.02.067.0

T73.22.015.0
N6.08
T77.02.068.0
T77.02.8002.0
T77.02.048.0

Ct.22x1.2
T73.22.035.0
T73.22.029.0b
T77.02.807.0
T73.22.031.0

T77.02.014.0
50.00121.2h
N-620014-536
T77.02.016.0
N-630174-536

T77.02.047.0
T77.02.025.0
T77.02.808.0
T77.02.044.0
T177.02.040.0

T77.02.041.0
T77.02.039.0
T73.22.044.0
N-605532-536
T77.02.043.1

T77.02.004.0
T77.02.023.1
T77.02.028.0
N-820013-536
T77.02.007.1

T77.02.027.0b
N-620014-536
N-630174-536
54.21.10.29a

- T73.21.007.0a

DESCRIPTION

Hose, Breather

Hose Clip

Tube

‘0’'Ring Oil Filing Neck
Cap, Oil Filling

Washer Seal

Nyiock Nut

Cylinder Head Cover
Baffle Plate Assembly
Seal, Cylinder Head Cover

Circlip-C (22x1.22)
\Welch Plug

Washer, Rocker Shaft
Rocker Arm Assembly
Bush, Rocker Arm

Rocker Arm

Adjusting Screw (M10x1)
Nut (M10x1)

Bracket, Rocker Shatt
Washer, Lock (M10)

Bolt, R.A. Bracket

Spacer, Rocker Arm Shaft
Rocker Arm Shaft Assembly
Cotter, Valve

Disc Valve Spring

Valve Spring

Seal, Valve Spring Lower
Lifing Plate

Screw (M10x25-6.8)
Seal, Valve Stem

Valve Guide

Pin, Nozzle Holder
Washer Nozzfe Holder
Nut, Hex (M8)

Stud Nozzle Holder

Clamp, Injector

Nut (M10-8)

Spring Washer (M10)
Stud (M10x30-8.8)
Plug, Weich

@- Inpicates Service Seriar NUMBER BREAKS,

Qrv.

-t —
WWWWRH ONNO® ONSNG WRHAD® GONNN 2w aww —t—k-iN—*a

D DD W

CvLINDER HEAD

I - Inprcates Ur 0 AND IncLupmng THaT SeriaL Nusmser m :


http:T73.21.007.0a
http:177.02.027.0b
http:5O.00121.2b
http:173.22.029.0b

e

LongAgribusiness

35

CyLINDER HEAD

N 15:7 ] () Invicates Service Seriar Numper Breaxs,

I - Inpicares Up 1o anp INcLupinG THAT Seriar NumBser



e

f&8 LongAgribusiness

frem Lonc#

ESL14281
ESL14282
ESL14283
ESL14284
ESL 14285

ESL14286
ESL.14287

48 &R&B2A

Venpor #

T73.22.007.0b
T77.22.801.0h
T77.02.801.0
T77.02.019.0c
SPD.518.520

T77.02.020.0c
T77.01.012.0

@- Inbicates Service SeriaL Numser Breaks,

35
DescriPrion Qrv.
35
Plug Cylinder Head (127) 3
Cylinder Head Assembly (Without Valves) 1
Gasket, Cylinder Head 1
Seat Ring, Inlet Valve 3
Valve Set 3
Seat Ring, Exhaust Valve 3
Bolt, Cylinder Head 14

CvyLinper HEAD
.~ iuptcates Up 10 anp IncLuoiwe THAT SEriaL Numeer m



http:T77,02.020.0c
http:T77.02,019.0c
http:T77.22.801.0h
http:T73.22.007.0b

#2LongAgribusiness @S

35

@EED ©)- tnorcares Service Seriar Numser Breaxs,

Piston & ConnecTing Roo

Secrion 1

l¢ = Inpicates Up To anp IncLuping THAT Serial NumBER



LongAgribusiness
35

Irem Lonc #

ESL14288
ESL14289

ESL14290
ESL14291

LA SV L

2]

ESL14292
ESL14293
- ESL14294
- ESL14295
7 ESL14298

8 ESL14297

Venoor #

SPD.181.000
SPD.182.100

T77.03.001.0
T77.23.801.0

SPD.430.000
SPD.430.010
SPD.430.020
SPD.430.030
SPD.649.000

T77.03.011.0

DEescriPTION Qrv.
35
Ring Set (Engine Set) 1
Piston Assembly (Engine Set With Rings) 1
Pin, Piston (NSS) 3
Inner Circlip 6
Connecting Rod Assembly 3
Connecting Rod Bearing Set - Standard 1
Connecting Rod Bearing Set- 10 1
Connecting Rod Bearing Set-20 1
Connecting Rod Bearing Set - 30 1
Bush Set Small End (Set of 3 Bushes) 1
Bolt, Connecting Rod 6

Piston & Connecting Rop

@- Inpicates Serviice Seriar Numser Breaks,  I¢.- INDICATES UIP TO aND INCLUDING THAT Serear Numeer m



: Lonﬂgr ibusiness Encine - Secrion 1

35

CrANKSHAFT & PuLLEY
m @- InpicaTES SERVICE SERIAL NUMBER BrEAKS,  I¢.- InbicaTes Up 10 anp INcLuDING THAT SeriaL NumBER




g8 LongAgribusiness
: - 35

Irem Lonc # VEnDoR # DEeSCRIPTION Qry.
35
1 ESL14248 T77.04006.0 Boit 3
2 ESL14299  T77.04.004.0 Crank Pulley 1
3 ESL 14300 T77.04.005.0 ‘O'Ring For Spacer 1
4 ESL14301 T77.04.003.0 Spacer, Crank Pulley 1
5 ESL14302 T77.04.002 0a Gear, Crank Shaft L.O.P. 1
6  ESL14303  T77.04.0070 Gear(Z-24) 1
7 ESL14304 5.28.04.0 Woodruff Key 1
8 ESL14305 T77.24.001.0 Crank Shaft 1
9 2

ESL14306 50.10256.0a Positioning Dowel

CranksHAFT & PuLLey
@- Inpicates SeErvice SeEriAL NUMBER BREAKS, i~ Inpicates Up 10 anp IncLubing THAT SERIAL NUMBER m


http:5O.10256.0a
http:T77.04.002.0a

#8LongAgribusiness
- 35

Timing Gear Cover & SEaLING
1B:13 @- Inpicares Service Seriar Numser Breaxs, W - Inpicares Up 10 ano IncLuping THAT Seriar Numser



—

{18 LongAgribusiness
— 35

Irem

[6 I N L N JPE

© o ~Nod

10

(i
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19

21

LonGg #

N-620012-58
ESL14307
N-830172-88
ESL14308
ESL14308

N-605539-88
ESL14310
N-805532-58
ESL14311
ESL14312

N-630173-58
N-605531-58
ESL14313
ESL14314
ESL14315

ESL14318
ESL14317
ESL14318
ESL14319
ESL14320

N-620013-S8

Venpor #

N-620012-836
T72.05.008.0a
N-830172-836
T77.05.007.0a
T77.05.008.0a

N-805539-536
T77.05.018.0

N-805532-536
T77.05.020.0b
T77.05.019.0a

N-830173-836
N-805531-536
54.61.05.02
T77.05.004.0
T72.05.0140

T77.05.802.0
54.21.06.28

B1.08.658.8
B1.08.80-8.8
T73.24.010.0

N-620013-836

@- InpicATES SERVICE SEriaL NUMBER Breaxs,

Timing Gear Cover & SeaLinG
i - Inpicates Up To and IncLupivG THaT SeriaL NumBer m

DEescriprion

Nut (M6)

Stud, inspection Cover
Spring Washer

Inspection Cover

Gasket, Inspection Cover

Boit

Timing Gear Cover

Bolt (M8x25)

Gasket Timing Gear Cover
Timing Gear Housing

Spring Washer (M8)

Bolt

Tab Washer

Gasket, Timing Gear Housing
Gasket, Tacho Drive Unit

Tacho Drive Unit
Screw (M8-18)
Bolt

Bolt

Oil Seal (Viton)

Nut (M8-8)

Qrv.
35

- N tn ~ —_ e ek = R —- s R th

- M~ N =

m .



http:54.21.06.2S
http:54.61.05.02
http:177.05.019.Oa
http:177.05.020.0b
http:177.05.006.Oa
http:177.05.007.0a
http:172.05.008.0a

8 LongAgribusiness
' - 35

TnGg Gear & CAMSHAFT

( 1B:15 (S)- inoicates Service SeriL Numser Breaxs, I - INoicates Up 10 aND INGLUDING THAT SErIAL NUMEER




T

I8 LongAgribusiness
35

Irem LonG # VEnDOR # DescripTiON Qrv.
35
1 ESL14335 T77.06.002.0 Push Rod 6
2 ESL14334  T77.06.003.0 Tappet 6
3 ESL14321 B1.08.70-8.8 Balt 2
4 ESL14322  T73.26.004.0a Thrust Plate (Forldler Gear) 1
5 ESLI4323 T77.06.801.0 intermediate Gear Assembly 1
6 ESL14324 50.00211.0 Bush, Intermediate Gear 1
7 ESL14325  T73.21.0130 Shatt, intermediate Gear 1
8 ESL14326  T73.26.008.0 Bolt, Cam Shaft {For Tacho Drive) 1
) ESL14327  T73.26.001.0a Thrust Plate, Cam Shaft 1
10 ESL14328  T77.06.007.0 Gear, Camshaft (Z-48) 1
11 ESL14329  54.21.06.28 Bolt (M8x20) 2
12 N-830173-S8 N-830173-336 Spring Washer (M8} 2
13 ESL14330 T77.06.004.0 Thrust Flange, Camshaft 1
14 ESL14331 T77.06.0605.0 Ring, Thrust Fiange 1
15 ESL14332 5.28.04.0 Woodruff Key 1
16 ESL14333 T77.06.001.0 Cam Shaft 1

TN GEAR & CAMSHAFT
@- Inpicares Service SeriaL Numser Breaxs, K- Inorcates U 1o Anp INCLUDING THAT SEriaL NUMBER m


http:54.21.06.28
http:T73.26.001.0a
http:T73.26.004.0a

2 LongAgribusiness

Luse O Pump

m @- Inpicares SErRVICE SeriAL NUMBER BReakS, . ¥ = InDicATES UP TO AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER



f2LongAgribusiness
35

frenm

B0 N

W~ W

1"
12
13
14

15

16
17
18
19

Long #

E5L14336
N-620016-58
N-830176-58
ESL 14337
ESL14338

ESL14330
ESL14340
ESL14341
N-805528-58

ESL14342
ESL14343
ESL14344
ESL14345

ESL 14346
N-605549-58
ESL14347
ESL14348
ESL14349

ESL14350
ESL14351
ESL14352

VENnDOR #

T77.11.807.1
N-820016-536
N-630176-536
T77.11.001.2
54.27.01.042a

T77.11.009.1
T77.11.006.0
T77.11.007.1a
N-605529-536

50.02116.0
8.11.28.0
T77.11.802.0
T77.11.801.0

50.10310.0
N-605549-536
T77.11.008.1b
T77.11.010.0a
50.10053.0

T77.11.011.0
50.10306.0
54.28.01.16

DESCRIPTION

Lube Oil Pump Assembly (without Driving Gear)

Nut, Hex (M14x1.5-6}
Spring Washer

Gear, Pump Driving
Dowel, Lube Oil Pump

Pump Cover (NSS)
L.O.P. Driving Shaft
Woodruff Key

Gear Driving

Bolt (W8x18-6.8)

Oil Pump Body {(NSS)
Sealing Washer
Adaptor

Delivery Pipe Assembly
Suction Pipe Assembly

Gasket, Suction Assembly
Bolt

Gear Driven

Shaft, Driven Gear

Valive Plunger (Valve Piston)

Spring
Regulation Pipe
Spiit Pin (3.2x32)

Qrv.
35

P e N 1= Y -k B P N = e | [ N S Sy

—

Luse Qi Pump

@- Inpicares Service SeriaL NumBER BREAKS,

[ = Inpicares Ur 10 anp INcLubiNG THAT SERIAL NUMBER 1B:18


http:54.28.01.16
http:177.11.010.0a
http:177.11.008.1b
http:177.11.007.1a

#BLongAgribusiness
35

=

(”

5

©

’ A7
£
L7

OiL FiLter ASSEMBLY

@ @- Invicates Service Seriat Numser Breaks, i - Inoicates Up 1o anp IncLuping THAT Seriat NUMBER



-

Eain

g2 LongAgribusiness
35

frem Lonc # VENDOR #
1 T ESL10083 T9NH-6714-AA
2 ESI_14551 T77.12.001.0
3 ESL14552 T77.32.001.0
4 ESL11400 FINN-8278-A
5 ESL10082 DONN-6890-A

@- Iupreares Service Sertar Numser BREAKS,

DEscriPTION Qrv.
35

Oil Filter Assembly

Gasket

Bracket Qil Filter

Swilch Assembly Oil Pressure
insert Ol Filter Mounting Bolt

. T gy

OiL FiLTER ASSEMBLY
¢ - Inpicates Up 10 anp IncLuping Trar Seruar Numsern QIERAY



{E LongAgribusiness
' 39

ApAPTER PLATE & FLYWHEEL

m @- Inprcates Service Serial Numser Breaxs, ¢ - Inpicates Up 1o anp INcLubinG THAT SEriaL NuMBER




B LongAgribusiness
35

Irem Lownc # Venpor # DEeSCRIPTION Qry.
35
1 ESL14353  T77.16.003.0a Gasket, Flywheel Housing 1
2 ESL14354  T73.16.002.0 Dowel 1
3 ESL14355  22-80441-AA Screw, Hex (M6x15-8.8) 2
4 N-830172-58 N-630172-S36 Washer, Lock (M6) 2
5 ESL14386  22-60438-AA Cover Plate Flywheel Access 1
6 ESL14357 22-60439-AB Gasket, Cover Plate Flywheei Access 1
7 ESL14358  T77.18.013.08 Adpter Plate M/C 1
8 ESL14359 50.10161.0a Bolt (M12x45-10.9) 3
9 ESL14360 T77.16.005.0 Gasket, Seal Carrier 1
10 ESL 14553 T77.16.004.1 Seal Carrier 1
1 ESL14361 54.51.02.01/F Oil Seal (Sealing Ring) 1
- ESL14362  T73.240110 Oil Seal (Viton) 1
12 ESL14363 T77.16.015.0a Gear Ring, Fly Wheel 1
13 ESL14364  T77.36.807.0 Fly Wheel Assembly 1
14 ESL14366  8.18.02.0M1 Bearing, Clutch Pilot 1
15 ESL14365 50.00558.0a Bolt (Fly Wheel Mounting to Crank Shaft) 6
16 ESL14367  5.16.14.0a Pasitioning Dowel 1
17 N-605515-58 N-605515-536 Bolt, Seal Carrier (MEx12) 6
18 ESL10080C  DONN-6NQO12-A Gasket Adapter Plate to Transmission Housing 1
19 £SL14585  50.00022.0f Screw (M12x35-10.9) 8
20 ESL14368  8.16.07.0 Taper Plug 1
21 ESL14370  22-13101-AA Gasket Starter Motor 1
22 34807-58 34807-S36 Washer (3/8) 3
23 304722-58 304722-836 Boit (3/8) 3

Aparter PrLate & FLywHEEL

@- Inoicares Seruice SeriaL NuwBer Breaks, l¢ - Inpicates Ur 10 anp Inctuping THAT SeriaL NusBeer @


http:50.00022.Of
http:5.16.14.0a
http:SO.00558.0a
http:T77.16.015.Oa
http:50.10161.0a
http:T77.16.013.08
http:T77.16.003.0a

NoT1Ees




e

AIR INTAKE

&
EXHAUST SYSTEM

#BLongAgribusiness

Secrion 2

Common SENSE SoLUTIONS



@Long;ﬁgribusiness Air & FueL SysTem Secrion 2

35/45/60

—— 13

AiR CLEANER - O BATH TYPE (FT45 - OLD VERSION) -
m @ - InpicaTEs Service Seriat Numser Breaxs, W - Inpicares Up ro ano INcLupinG THAT SErRiAL NumBer



Air & FueL Sysvew Secrion 2

P

Irem

14

15
16
17

LonG #

ESL12164
ESL 10204
ESL12153
ESL10206
ESL12154

3480e-58
44722-58
304649-58
ESL10208
ESL10227

ESL12162
ESL10224
ESL 12070

375057-8
ESL14371

ESL14372
N-605545-5

{8 LongAgribusiness

Vewnpor #

82835393
CAONE-2628-B
T1NH-9AB38-A
82835391
C7NN-2658-C

34808-836
44722-536
304649-536
82NH-9NE23-AA
8TNH-9613-AA

82NH-9B642-A
82NH-9B640-AA
12-80680-AB

3760575
82NH-9NS43-AA

12-00620-AA
N-605545-3

35/45/60

DescriPTION

Air Cleaner Assembly
Clamp Assembly
Plate, Oil Baffle
Sealing Ring

Cup, Air Cleaner Qil

Washer, Lock (5/18)

Washer, Flat (5/16)

Bolt, Hex Head (5/16 - 24 x 3/4)
Hose, Tube Connector

Clamp Assembly

Tube, Air Cleaner Outlet

Hose, Air Cleaner Qutlet

Cap & Extension Assembly

(Note: Up To & including BSN #289924)
Grommet (Radiator Shell) (NI}

Strap, Air Cleaner
Bracket, Air Cleaner Mounting
Bolt (M10)

—, NOTE: Used only on FT-45 up to Serial Number #289924

Ar CLeaner - OiL Barn Type (FT45 - OLp VErsion)
@ « Inpicates Service SeriaL Numser Breaxs, & - Inbicates Up 7o anp IncLuDING THAT SERiaL NUMBER m




i LongAgribusiness

35/45/60

Current Models

+—14

T — e ol Old Models

P

e 14

""‘--»...._,_
——

-

Air CLEANER - DRY ELEMENT TYPE

m @ - Inicates Service Seriat Numeer Breaks, |- INoicates Up 1o aND INCLUDING THAT SeriaL NumBer


http:I""'-.._,.J.of

(I LongAgribusiness

35/45/60

Irem Lonc # Venpor # DescripTion Qry.
35 45 60
1 ESL12513 11-80420-AA Air Cleaner Assembly, Dry {Inciudes ltems 2-10) 1 1 1
2 ESL11838 11-90105-AA Wing Nut 17 1 1
3 ESL10221 DSNN-OB2618-A Filter Element, Primary 1 1 1
4 N-605542-S8 N-605542-S36 Nut 1T 1 1
5 ESL10222 DSNN-8R500-A Filter Element, Safety (Inner) T 1 1
6 ESL10229 H1-80109-AA Bleed Valve T 1 1
7 N-620042-S8 N-820042-536 Nut 2 2 2
8 N-630174-58 N-830174-336 Washer, Lock (M10) 4 4 4
9 ESL11956 N-630068-536 Washer, Flat (M10x21x2.25) 4 4 4
10 - - Housing, Dry Air Cleaner (NSS) T 1 1
1 ESL11837 11-090107-AA Hose, Air Cleaner Outlet 1T 1 1
12 ESL12083 12-90380-AA Clamp Assembly - 3 3
13 304650-88  304650-536 Bolt, Hex Head (3/8-16x(.75) 2 2 2
14 ESL12071 12-90680-AB Cap & Extension Assembly 1 1 1
15 ESL10231 11-80575-AA Grommet 1T 1 1
16 ESL12617 12-90522-AA Indicator T 1 1
17 ESL12616 12-80515-AA Gasket indicator 1 1 1
18 @ ESL12515 82835439 Tube Assembly - Dry Air Cleaner Outlet -1 1
- ESL14373 22-90540-AA Tube Assembly - Dry Air Cleaner Outiet 1 - -
19 ESL10227 B81NH-8813-AA Clamp Assembly T 1 1
2 ESL12618 11-80640-EB Hose, Air Cleaner Outlet, Lower S B |
- ESL14374 22-90542-AA, Hose, Air Cleaner Outlet, Lower 1 - -

Service Serial Number Breaks:

14 ESE10219 93NH-9A660-AA Pre-Cleaner Assembly, Air ke 289701 - - 1
18 ESL12632 11-80540-AA Tube Assembly, Dry Air Cleaner Outlet |} 289701 - - 1
21 ESL14375  B2NH-SAG64-AA Cover Assembly, Air Pre-Cleaner ke 289701 - - 1
22 ESL10210 82NH-0ABE3-AA Body, Air Pre-Cleaner k 289701 - - 1
23 ESL10214 93NH-9NB60-AA Shroud, Pre-Cleaner oggrr - - 1
24 ESL10213 93NH-9ABE7-AA Base Assembily, Air Pre-Cleaner . 289701 - - 9
25 ESL14376 11-80770-AA Extension Assembly, Dry Air Cleaner i 289701 - -1

Air CLEANER - Dry ELemENT TYPE
@ - Inpicares Service Serial Numser Breaxs, .- Inpicares Up 1o anp IncLuping THaT SeERiaL NUMBER m



http:3/8-16xO.75
http:M10x21x2.25

{2 LongAgribusiness

Intaue ManiroLp & ExnausT SYSTEM

m @- Inoicares Service SEria NumBer Breaxs, K - Innicates Up 1o anD INCLUDING THAT SERiAL NumBER



8 LongAgribusiness

Irem  Lonc # Venpor # DEescriPTION Qry.
35
1 ESL14377 22-50430-AA Muffler Assembly (Vertical) 1
2  ESL14378 N-620014-AA Nut, Hex (M10) 17
3 N-630174-58 N-630174-536 Washer, Lock (M10) 17
4 N-630080-S8 N-630069-536 Washer, Flat (M10) 2
5 ESL14379 22-50449-AA Stud 2
6 ESL14380 22-50448-AA Gasket Silencer 1
7  ESL14381 T12.90.920.0 Pipe Assembly Silencer Inlet Flanged 1
8 ESL14382 50.10052.0 Stud 3
9 ESL14383 T73.24046.0 Adaptor for Lifting Hook 1
10 ESL10245 D3NN-5C250-BA Gasket, Elbow 1
11 ESL14384 T77.29.001.0 Exhaust Manifold 1
12 ESL14385 54.21.10.29a Stud (M10) 11
- ESL14388 T73.29.005.0 Stud (M10) 1
13 ESL14387 T77.09.002.0 Gasket, Exhaust Manifold 3
14 ESL14554 T77.08.002.0 Gasket, Intake Manifold 3
15 ESE14388 T77.08.011.0 intake Manifold 1
16 ESL14389 11-80463-AB Thermostat Assembly 1
17 ESL14380 T77.30.0020 Tube Thermostat 1
18 ESL14391 11-60462-AA Clamp 1
18 ESL14302 22-60461-AA Hose, Fuel Leak Off 1

Intake ManiFoLp & EXHAUST SYSTEM
@- INpicares Service Seria Number Breaks, | - Inbicares Ur ro and IncLuping tHAT Serat Numser




2 LongAgribusiness

45/60 —

45 Model 60 Model

Intake ManiFoLp & ExXHAUST SYSTEM
m (S Inoicares Service Seaut Numaer Breaks, .- INDICATES Up 10 AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER




{8 LongAgribusiness

. 45/60
lem Long # Venpor # DescrIPTION Qry.
' 45 60
1 ® ESL12029  11-88369-AA Manifold, Intake 11
2 TX12346 11-60463-AB Thermostarter Assembly 1 1
3 ESL. 10286 11-80660-AB Tube Assembly, Thermostarter 1 1
4 ESL10284 11-80462-AA Clamp 2 2
5 ESL10285 11-60461-AB Nylon Tube Thermostarter i 1
6 ESL10238 11-12109-AA Sensor, Water Temperature 1 1
7 © ESL12168 82835247 Gasket, intake Manifoid to Block 1 1
8 304722-58  304722-836 Boit, Hex Head (3/8 - 16 x 1.25) 7 7
9 34807-S8 34792-836 Washer Lock (3/8) 7 7
10 ESL10243 ESNN-0448-AA Gasket, Exhaust Manifold 1 1
1" ESL10241 D3NN-9430-A Manifold, Exhaust 1 1
12 ESL10245 D3NN-5C250-BA Gasket, Muffter inlet Pipe 1 1
13 378881-5 378881-8 Washer, Lock Tab (3/8) € 6
14 3047680-S8  304780-536 Bolt, Hex Head (3/8 - 16 x 1.50) 6 6
15 ESL10247 82835089 Muffler Assembly (Vertical) -1
- ESL10246 B5NH-5230-AC Muffler Assembly (Vertical) 1 -
16 ESL10244 DENN-5245-N Pipe, Muffler Inlet 1 1
17 46008-S8 46008536 Bolt, Hex Head (3/8 - 16 x 1.00) 3 3
18 34807-S8 34807-536 Washer, Lock (3/8) 5 5
— 19 304650-88  304650-538 Boit, Hex Head (3/8 - 16 x 0.75) 2 2
20 44726-58 44726-536 Washer, Fiat (3/8) 2 2
21 ESL10248 DBNN-5252-B Clarmp Assembly 1 1

x""“\_

Service Serial Number Breaks:

1 ESL10234 84NH-9425-AB
7 ESL10240 D3NN-9438-A

l¢. 259837
v 259837

Manifold, Intake
Gaskef, Intake Manifold

INTAKE ManiFoLp & ExHausT SYSTEM
I - Inpicates Up 1o AND INCLUDING THAT SerIAL NUMBER m

@- Inpicares Service SeriaL Numeer BREAKS,



Notes




e

I

FueL System &
THROTTLE LINKAGES

PBLongAgribusiness

' CommonN SENSE SOLUTIONS



@LO“gAgﬂbUSlneSS Fuer Sysrem & THROTTLE LINKAGES Secriov 3
35

FuerL Svstem
m @- Inoicares Service SeriaL Numser Breaxs, W - Inoicares Up 1o anp IncLuomc tHAT Seriar NUMBER

ST



T

@LongAgrlbUSineSS FueL System & THroTTLE LINKAGES Secrion 3
=
- 35 :

Irem

B8BNE RRBNM

SB8ELE KRy

LonG #

ESL14393
ESL14394
ESL 14395
ESL14396
ESL 14397

ESIL.14398
ESL14399
ESL14400
ESL14401
N-620013-58

N-630173-58
ESL14402
ESL14403
ESL.14404
ESL14405

ESL14555
ESL14406
ESL14407
ESL14408
ESL14409

N-630016-58
N-630175-S8
N-605534-58
ESL14410

ESL10357
ESL11778
ESL14411

ESL14412
ESL10257
ESL10258

ESL12068
ESL10250
33798-58
44722-58

Venoor #

T77.27.811.0
T77.07.005.0
T73.27.018.0
T77.27.817.0
T77.27.816.0

177278150
T73.07.804.0a
T73.07.0120
T77.27.8100
N-620013-536

N-630173-536
50.10466.0
22-61167-AA
8.07.10.0
22-81166-AA

54.26.01.03
50.00429.0
T177.07.029.0
T77.07.030.0
T77.27.006.0

N-630016-536
N-630175-536
N-805534-536
50.00012.0

82835036
TANH-9NG63-A
22-89280-AA

22-89281-AB

E2NN-9N024-AA
DONN-9N187-AA

11-89030-AA
92NH-9002-AA
33798-536
44722-536

DEescripTioN

Injector Assembly

Injector Overfiow Pipe

Clamp, Fue! O/F Pipe

High Pressure Pipe Assembly 3rd Cyiinder
High Pressure Pipe Assembly 2nd Cyiinder

High Pressure Pipe Assembly 1st Cylinder
Clamp Assembly )

Hex Head Screw with Slot

Fuel Injection Pump

Nut, Hex (M8)

Spring Washer (M8)
Washer

Washer

Pipe (Pump Leak Off)
Banjo Boit

Woodruff Key (16x6.5x3)
Gasket F.i.P Flange

Hub, F.L.P.

Gear, Injection Pump (Z-48)
Bolt FI.P Locking

Nut, Hex (M14x1.5)
Spring Washer (M12)
Boit, Hex Head (M3x35)
Washer

Bolt

Washer

Bracket

Washer, Sealing

Banjo Boft

Fuel Pipe, Water Separator to Feed Pump

Flexible Hose Fuel Tank to WIS
Tap & Screen Assembly

Filter, Fuel Tap & Priming Pump
Spring, Fuel Control Valve Retainer
Ring Fuel Control Valve, Retaining

Valve & Seal Assembly, Fuel Control Tap
Cap Assembly Fuel Tani

Tank Assembly Fuel

Nut, Hex (5/16-18)

Washer, Flat (5/16)

Qry.
35

— ek ek ek - o = - L N T f 1 T T G Y o = 0~ Ia [ N = DR W

Q) G = %

FueL System

(S)- Invicares Service SeriaL NumBer BREAKS,

|~ Inpicates Up 70 AND INCLUDING THAT SEriaL NUMBER m


http:54.26.01.03
http:T77.27.81
http:T73.07.804.Oa

j m LongAgrlbUSineSS Fuer System & THROTTLE LINKAGES Secrion 3
35

Fuer SysTem
@Y ) inoicares Service Seriss Numser Breaxs, .- INDICATES UP 70 AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER

P



: LongAgribusineSS FueL YSTEM & THROTTLE LINKAGES Secrion 3
" 35

o frem Lownc # Venpor # DEScrIPTION Qrv.
35
41 34941-58 34941-838 Washer, External Tooth (5/16) 3
42 ESL10256 CENN-GNO71-A Spacer 1
43 304682-58 304682836 Bolt (5/16x18x1.00) 3
a4 ESL102¢8 73NH-ON279-A Clamp Assembly, Fuel Tube Retum 2
45 ESL10297 TINH-9NO35-A Connector, Fuel Tank Retum Tube 1
48 ESL14413 22-90337-BA Fuel Pipe, Pump to Tank 1
47 ESL14414 1417413012 Relief Valve 1
48 ESL14302 22-60461-AA Hose Fuel Injection Leak Off 1
49 ESL10296 97325-535 Clamp, Spring wire 2
50 ESL14415 22-89290-AA Fuel Water Seperator 1
o1 ESL14384 T77.07.005.0 Copper Washer 3

FuEL SysTem
@- InpicaTes Service Seriat Numser Breaxs, |- Inpicates Up 10 aNp INCLUDING THAT SEriAL NumBeER m


http:5/16x18x1.00

LongAgﬂbUSineSS Fues Sysrew & TrroTTLE LINKAGES Secrion 3

. 35 '

FueL FiLTer AssemaLy
m ©)- Inbicares Service Seriat Numser Breaxs, . - Inpicares Up 10 AND INCLUDING THAT SERAL NUMBER



-

@'LongAgribUSineSS Fuer Svsrm & THrOTTLE LiNKAGES Secrion 3
35

Lonc #

ESL 14416

- ESL14417

ESL14418
ESL14419
34809-58

N-601796-S8
ESL14420
ESL14421
ESL14403
ESL14422

ESL14405
ESL14423
ESL14424
ESL14425
ESL14426

ESL 14427
ESL14428
ESL14429
ESL14430
ESL14431

Venoor #

22-81150-AA
22-61180-AA
22-61573-AA
22-61183-AA
34809-836

N-601796-S36
22-61158-AA
22-61159-AA
22-81167-AA
22-61270-AA

22-61166-AA
22-61151-AA
22-61160-AA
22-61181-AA
22-61152-AA

22-61153-AA
22-61155-AA
22-61154-AA
22-61156-AA
22-61157-AA

Qﬂd”\gﬁt Element Primary

PanlA Filter Element Secondary

DescrirTion

Fuel Filter Assembly (Includes ltem #12-20)
Mounting Bracket, Fuel Fiiter

Fuel Pipe, Feed Pump to Filter

Bott

Spring Washer

Bolt

Sealing Washer

Bolt

Sealing Washer

Fuel Pipe, Filter to F.). Pump

Banjo Bolt

Cover, Filter

Washer, Air Vent Screw
AirVent Screw

Sealing Ring

63¢~

Filter Bowl
Washer
Sludge Screw

Qrv.
35

NN = BN - N =2 s

L% I LU LK Y

FueL FiLer ASSEMBLY

@- InDicates Service Seriar NumBer BREAKS, l¢ = Inpicarss Up To AND INCLUDING THAT SERiaL NumBER m



n : . - '
@LowlbUSIneSS FUEL Svstem & THrRoTTLE LiNnKAGES Secrion 3

45/60

——

TN

FueL System
@ (S)- Inorcares Service Seria Numser Breaxs, - .- Inpicates Up o aNp IncLuome tar Seriar Nuwaer




@LO“gAgﬂbUSlneSS Fuer System & THrRoTTLE LINKAGES Secrion 3

' n.fr".w-'_l-.!

%

&g
5‘

45/60
frem  Lone # Venpor # DESCRIPTION Qry.
45 60
1 ESL14592 2916710602 Washer 6 6
2 % ESL12037 15-84560-AA Tube Assy - Fuei Injector Leak-off 1 1
3 ESL14591 9431033422 Boit, Banjo 3 3
4 ESL10296 97325-335 Clamp, Spring Wire 2 2
5 ESL12052 11-00563-AA Hose, Fuel Injector Leak-off 1 1
6 304758-S8  304758-536 Bolt, Hex Head (5/16-18x1.50) 6 6
7 34806-S8 34806-336 Washer, Lock (5/16) 6 6
8 ESL10299  73NH-OF598-A Seal, Fue!injector 6 6
9 ESL11652 7ZNH-9E528-A Sealing Washer, Nozzle 3 3
10 @ ESL12026 13-64555-AA Tube Assy Fuel Injector - 1st Cyiinder 1T 1
1 ESL12027 13-84556-AA. Tube Assy Fuel Injector - 2nd Cylinder 1 1
12 ESL12028 13-64557-AA Tube Assy Fuel Injector - 3rd Cylinder 1 1
13 ESL10293 377485-5100 Clamp Assembly 2 2
14@) ESL12057  13-64590-AA Injector Assembly - Fuel - 3
- ESL12024 14-84590-AA Injector Assembly, Fuel 3 -
15 ESL11778 TANH-ONBE3-A Banjo Bolt 5 5
16 ESL10357 82835036 Sealing Washer 13 13
17 ESL10254  B5NH-9A337-AA Tube Assembly - Fue! Tank Return 1 1
18 ESL10297 7INH-ONQ35-A Connector, Fuel Tank Return Tube 1 1
19 ESL10298 T3NH-BN279-A Clamp Assy, Fuel Tube Return 2 2
20 ESL12068 11-88030-AA Cap, Fuet Tank 1 1
21 ESL10250 92NH-9002-AA Tank Assembly, Fuel 1 1
2 33798-88 33798-538 Nut, Hex Head (5/16-24) 3 3
23 44722-58 44722-536 Washer, Flat (5/186) 3 3
24 34941-58 34941836 Washer, External Tooth (5/16) 3 3
25 ESL12025 11-64591-AA Mounting Flange, Injector Assemhly 3 3
26 ESL10256  CS5NN-9NO71-A Spacer, Fuel Tank Mounting 1 1
27 304682-S8  304682-S35 Bolt, Hex Head (5/16-18x1.00) 3 3
28 ESL10257 EZNN-9N024-AA Tap & Screen Assembly, Fuel 1 1
- 29 ESL10258 DONN-GN187-AA Filter, Fuel Tap & Priming Pump i 1
30 - - Spring, Fuel Control Valve Retainer (NSS) 1 1
31 - - Ring, Fuet Control Vaive Retaining (NSS) 1 1
v - - Valve & Seal Assembly, Fuel Control Tap (NSS) 1
K @ ESL10266 12-88280-AA Tube Assembly, Tank to Feed Pump - 1
- ESL10264 11-89280-AA Tube Assembly, Tank to Feed Pump 1 -
. 346) esL12078 | 15-64540-AA Pump Assembly, Fuel Injection - 1
- ESL12023 26-64540-AA Pump Assembly, Fuel Injection 1 -
35 @ ESL10270 92NH-9B273-AA Tube Assembly, Feed Pump to Filter - 1
ESL10268 T2NH-9B273-A Tube Assembly, Feed Pump To Filter 1 -
3% @ ESL13313  13-64150-AA Filter Assembly - Fuel 11

FueL SysTem

@- Inpicates Service Seriac NumBer Breaxs, .- INpicares Up 70 AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NuMBER @


http:5/16-18x1.00
http:5/16-18x1.50

Secrion 3

45/60

LOWibUSineSS. FueL Sysrem & THROTTLE LINKAGES

2

(

FUEL SysTEM

m (S)- Inoicares Service Seriar Numser Breaxs,

W - InpicaTES Ur 10 Anp INcLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER



o

pLO“gMﬂbUSlneSS Fuer System & THroTTLE LINKAGES Secrion 3

ITem

SHRED 28889
@@

28s&N

1
2
3
10
[

Lonc # VENDOR #
ESL11782 74NH-9N102-A
ESL12018 34809-536
ESL10280 8ONH-9A335-AA
ESL11743 74NH-9N101-A
44726-88 44726-836
304666-38  304666-836
ESL10273 92NH-SN575-AA
ESL136882 12-61035-AA
ESL10030 91NH-9M525-AA
ESL10276 CSNE-9F589-D
ESL10275 CSNE-9F586-A
ESL11649 380201-536
42974-58 42974-8536
ESL11742 TINH-ONG46-A
ESL11648 73NH-ONB47-A
Service Serial Number Breaks:
ESL11650 73NH-ONB61-A
ESL10283 11-€0560-AA
ESL11744 73NH-9NBG2-A
ESL10288 85NH-9AE55-BA
ESL10290 85NH-9A556-BA
£8L10292 85NH-9A557-BA
ESL10422 §6NH-9F593-AA
ESL10265 84NH-9282-AA
ESL10364 82835136
£E5L10269 S6NH-2B273-AA
ESL10448 73NH-9155-A
ESL10272 86NH-9N575-AA,
ESL10901 87035-584
ESL10300 11-61035-AA

, REBB HRYVED

45/60

DescriPTION TY.
6

Nut

Washer, Lock (1/2)

Bracket, Fuel Filter Mounting

Bolt

Washer, Flat (3/8)

Nm—xwa\:&o
(S LIRS A R~

Bolt, Hex Head (3/8-16x0.875)
Tube Assembiy, Filter to Pump
0O-Ring, Fuel Injection Pump
Coupling Half - FIP Driving
Gear, Fuel Injection Pump

— = M
A - )

Plate, Fuel Injection Pump
Washer, Flat - (5/16x0.83x0.08)
Bolt, Hex Head (5/16-24x0.625)
Bolt, Fuel Injection Pump

W W w =
LW W -

@- Inpicates SErvicE Seriat NUMBER BREAKS,

Washer

Washer k. 259837 - 6
Tube Assembly, Fuel Injector Leak Off k259837 - 1
Bolt, Banjo . 259837 - 3
Tube Assembly, Fue! Injector, 1st Cyl.  l¢ 259837 - 1
Tube Assembly, Fuel Injector, 2nd Cyl. ¢ 259837 - 1
Tube Assembly, Fuel Injector, 3rd Cyl.  [¢.250837 - 1
Injector Assembly, Fuel” - ¢ 250837 - 3
Tube Assembly, Tank to Feed Pump [ 221972 - 1
Pump Assembiy, Fuel Injection k250837 -1
Tube Assembly, Feed Pump to Filter  [&.259837 -1
Filter Assembly, Fuei k. 259837 - 1
Tube Assembly, Filter to Pump b 210666 - 1
‘O'Ring, Fuel injection Pump W 237044 - 1
‘O'Ring, Fuel Injection Pump ¢ 272878 - 1

FueL System

I¢.~ InpicaTes Ur TO AND IncLubing THAT SERAL NUMBER @


http:5/16xO.63xO.06

LongAgl'ibUSineSS Fuer System & THROTTLE LINKAGES Secrion 3

45/60

T

FueL Insection Pume
m ®)- orcates Service Seriar Numser Breaks, .- INoicaTes Up 10 anp INcLupinG THAT SERiAL NumBER



TN

LongAgribusiness FueL System & THROTTLE LiNKAGES Secrion 3

frem  Lonc # VEnpDoORr #
1 - -
2 - -
3 - -
4 - -
5 - -
6  ESL10308  EXP-13410-AA
7  ESL10362  EXP-13462-AA
8(®) ESL12210  EXP-14099-CA
9(®) ESL12211  EXP-14100-BA
10~ ESL10393  EXP-14115-AA
1 ESL10312  EXP-13416-AA
12 _ ESL10313  EXP-13417-AA
13@ ESL12212  EXP-13413-BA
14 - -
15 - -
16 - -
17 - .
18 - ;
19 - -
20 - -
21 - -
22 - -
23 - -
24 - -
25 - -
26 - -
27 - -
28 - -
29  ESL10328  EXP-13436-AA
- ESL10329  EXP-13435-AB
- ESL10330  EXP-13436-AC
- ESL10331  EXP-13436-AD
- ESL10332  EXP-13436-AE
- ESL10333  EXP-13436-AF
- ESL1033¢  EXP-13438-AG
- ESL10335  EXP-13436-AH
30  ESL10336  EXP-13437-AA
- ESL10337  EXP-13437-AB
- ESL10338  EXP-13437-AC
- ESL10339

EXP-13437-AD

@- InpicaTes ServicE SERIAL NuMBER BREAKS,

45/60

Description

Housing, Fuel Injection Pump (NSS)
Guide Bush (NSS)

Threaded Ring (NSS)

Threaded Bush (NSS)

Closing Piug (NSS)

Reducing Nippie

Peg for Delivery Valve Holder
Element {LH Helix: 15mm Pitch)
Delivery Valve

Washer, Delivery Valve

Sealing Ring (Holder Delivery Valve)
Spring, Delivery Valve

Holder, Delivery Valve

Control Rack (NSS)

Screw, Control Rack Locating (NSS)

Toothed Quadrant, Normal Size (NSS)
Regulating Sleeve (Includes ltem#18) (NSS)
Clamping Screw (NSS)

Spring Piate, Upper (NSS)

Plunger Spring (NSS)

Tappet, Roller (NSS)
Nut, Lock (NSS)
Screw, Adjusting (NSS)
Pin, Roller (NSS)
Roller (NSS)

Spring Ptate, Lower {NSS)

Camshaft, Fue! Injection Pump (NSS)
Spacer for Camshaft, Pump End 1 (NSS)
Spacer for camshaft, Pump End 2 {(NSS)
Shim, Pump End 1 (0.10mm)

Shim, Pump End 1 ( 0.12mm)

Shim, Pump End 1 ( 0.14mm)
Shim, Pump End 1 { 0.16mm)
Shim, Pump End 1 (0.18mm)
Shim, Pump End 1 ( 0.30mm)
Shim, Pump End 1 ( 0.50rmm)

Shim, Pump End 1 (1.60mm)
Shim, Pump End 2 ( 0.10mm)
Shim, Pump End 2 { 0.12mm)
Shim, Pump End 2 { 0.14mm)
Shim, Pump End 2 { 0.16mm)

Qry.
45 60
1 1
2 2
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
3 3
3 3
3 3
3 3
3 3
3 3
3 3
T 1
1 1
3 3
3 3
3 3
3 3
3 3
3 3
3 3
3 3
3 3
3 3
3 3
1 1
1 1
1. 1
AR AR
AR AR
AR AR
AR AR
AR AR
AR AR
AR AR
AR AR
AR AR
AR AR
AR AR
AR AR

FueL Insection Pump

\e_- Inpicares Up 7o anp IncLupinG Trat Seriat NumBER m



@LongAgribUSineSS FueL Svstem & THROTTLE LINKAGES Secrion 3

45/60

Fues InsecTion Pump

@EEED) S /vvicares Service Serins. Numser Brears, .- INbrcares Up 10 Anp INCLUDING ThAT Serias. NumBER



@LO“gAgflbUSlneSS Fuer System & THroTTLE LINKAGES Secrion 3
e

frem LonG #

- ESL10340
- ESL10341
ESL10342
ESL10343

W
—

ESL10309
ESL10358

588498 RRYB,

ESL12205

ESL10351

ESL10361
ESL13405
ESL10353
ESL10354

ESL10355
ESt.11842
ESL11745
ESL10359
ESL10302

ESL10303

U8 HILPC2 2848428 HRAME

VENDOR #

EXP-13437-AE
EXP-13437-AF
EXP-13437-AG
EXP-13437-AH

EXP-13411-AA
EXP-13412-AA

72NH-SD510-A

EXP-13453-AA

EXP-13468-AA
EXP-13466-AA
EXP-13455-AA
EXP-13456-AA

EXP-13458-AA
EXP-13459-AA
EXP-13447-AA
EXP-13448-AA
91NH-2D546-BA

C5NE-9E526-B

Service Serial Number Breaks:

8 ESL10310
9 ESL10311
13 ESL10314

EXP-14089-AA
EXP-14100-AA
EXP-13418-AA

45/60

DEescriPTION

Shim, Pump End 2 (0.18mm)
Shim, Pump End 2 (0.30mm)
Shim, Pump End 2 {0.50mm)
Shim, Pump End 2 (1.00mm)
Bearing, Tapper Roller, Pump End 1 (NSS)

Bearing, Tapper Roller, Pump End 2 (NS S)
Flange, Bearing (NSS)

Qil Seal (NSS)

Screw, Bearing Ftange (NSS)

Spring Washer (NSS)

Key, Woodruff (NSS)
Spring Washer (NSS)
Nut, Round (NSS)
Inspaction Plug
Sealing Washer

Clamping Jaw Set
Stud (NSS)

Spring Washer (NSS)
Nut, Hex (NSS)
Gasket, Feed Pump

Base, Closing Plug (NSS)
Overflow Valve

Sealing Washer

Gasket

Inspection Cover

Gasket

Screw

Banjo Bolt

Sealing Washer

Tube Assembily, FIP Outlet

Clip, Tube FiP Qutlet
Screw, Tamper Proof (NI}

259837

Element
Delivery Valve k250837
Holder Delivery Valve . 259837

Qrv.

45
AR
AR
AR
AR

1

- = N L) - 03 D ) B -t ok ok i ke N NN

EENN % U N,

—

60
AR
AR
AR
AR

1

P\ B ] — ) W W P P N T ey i N S = Y

PEN N Y, Yy

—_

FueL InJEcTion Pump

@- Inpicates Service SeriaL Numecer Breaxs, .- Inbicates Up 1o anp IncLuDinG THAT SERiaL NUMBER 3B:8



"jE LongAgribusineSS Fuer System & THROTTLE LiINKAGES SEcTioN

45/60

——

FIP GoverNOR = MECHANICAL
m (S)- inpicares Service SeriaL Numser Breaxs, 1.~ Inpicates UP 10 AND INCLUDING THAT SERiAL NUMBER




FueL System & THrOTTLE LINKAGES Secrion 3

trem  Lowng #
1 ESL14432
2 ESL10450
3 ESL12636
4 ESL10490
5 N-805500-58
6 (©) ESL10455
7 44728-58
8 € ESL10455
9 379586-38
10 352321-88
1 ESL10461
12§ ESL10457
13 ESL10460
14 ESL10452
15 377360-S8
16 ESL10463
17 ESL10462
18 33796-58
19 ESL10491
- ESL14433
20 ESL10472
- ESL14434
21 ESL10476
2 ESL10473
23 ESL10474
24 ESL12688
25 ESL10475
% 44719-S8
27 ESL10477
2 ESL10468
29 ESL10469
30 ESL12361
31 ESL10480
2 ESL10472
33 ESL10471
Tl 31037-58
3 ESL11676
36 54042-58
74 34803-58 -
38 ESL10478

B LongAgribusiness

Venoor #

73NH-ON723-A
92NH-9805-AA
82835409
92NH-9B829-AA
N-805500-536

82835105
44728-336
82835179
379586-536
352321-536

G2NH-BN720-AA
93NH-9B746-AA
11-91720-AA
E1ADKN-18243
377380-536

85NH-9AT791-AA
86NH-9740-AA
33796-536
85NH-9779-AA
22-81779-AA

85NH-9NB56-BA
22-91760-AA

87NH-3N948-AA
B5NH-9NG56-CA
87NH-3N948-BA

NH-72003-58
87NH-3N948-CA
44719-536
85NH-0AT60-DA
84NH-9C331-AA

T8NH-9D270-AA
82835133
93NH-2472-AA
85NH-9NB56-AA
85NH-ONB57-AA

31037-536
T3NH-ONB58-A
54042.538
34803-536
T1INH-9792-A

THroTTLE & ACCELERATION CONTROLS

(®) - nbicares Service Seriar Numaer Breaxs, K. - Inocates Up 1o ano Incrupive tuat Seriae Nuwser QEEIIDD

35/45/60
Descriprion

Knob, Hand Throttle

Lever Assembly, Hand Throttle {(Includes tem#1)

Grommet
Stop, Throttle Control Lever
Bolt, Hex Head {M5x0.8-8)

ArmAssambly, Throttle Control
Washer, Flat {(3/8)

Nut, Hex (5/16-24)

Bolt (5/16-24*1.25)

Washer, Flat (5/16)

Plate Assembly, Throitle Control
Disc, Throttle Control Friction
Plate, Throtile Lever Friction
Spring, Main Control Lever

Nut, Thick Lock {3/8-24)

Clip, Throttle Control
Connector, Throttle Control Rod
Nut, Hex (1/4-28)

RodAssembly, Throttie Control (includes ltems 16-18)
Rod Assembly, Throttle Control (Inciudes items 16-18)

Bracket Assembly Fuel Shut Off
Bracket Assembly, Fuel Shut Off
Spacer
Plate Assernbly, Throttle Control
Spacer

Pin, Cotter (1/16x0.50)

Spacer

Washer, Flat (1/4)

Plate

Control Assembly, Fuel Shut Off

Clamp, Fuel Shut Off Cable

Bracket Acceleration Return Spring

Spring

Bracket Assembly, Shut Off Cabie

End, Fuel Shut Off Cabie (Includes ltem #23)

Screw

Washer, Fuel Shut Off
Screw (10-24)

Washer, Lock {10}

Clamp, Fugl Shut Off Cable

Qrv.

35 45 60

- ek =i B -

N Y

NS Ay

[ N 3,

— b b kb

B i S ]

- ek = b L L7 4 4 | N o= owd | - T e S — o P . N —h ek ek b

I G X

O A L gy —_ md ok (1) R o S N S . L Y G | — e ok N) -k —_ ke N A )

— ot ok = N



http:1/16xO.50
http:5/16-24*1.25

l ongAgribusiness Fuel Svstem & THROTTLE LINKAGES Secrion 3

35/45/60 _

TurotrrLe & AcceLerarion CoNnTROLS

m @ - InpicaTES SERVICE SErmL Numser BREAxs, . 1 - INDicaTEs Up 1o AnD INCLUDING THAT Seriat NUMBER

z/'_-"\.



LongAgr ibusiness €@ AT Secrion 3

E

THuroTTLE & ACCELERATION CONTROLS

= 35/45/60
lrem Lon # VEnDOR # DescripTION Qry.
35 45 60
33 G ESLio482 82835080 Pad & Hub Assembly 1T 1 1
40 305084-52 305086-52 Pin, Spring (3/16x1.25) 2 2 2
41 305061-52 305061-52 Pin, Spring (3/16x0.8125) 2 2 2
42 ESL10483 92NH-2472-BA Spring, Pad Retum T 1 1
43 @ ESL12079 82835077 Pedal Assembly Foot Accelerator 1 1 1
44 3379638 33796-536 Nut, Hex (1/4-28) 2 2 2
45 4471958 44719-536 Washer, Flat (1/4) 2 2 2
46 304633-58 304633-836 Bolt, Hex Head (1/4-28x0.62) 2 2 2
47 ESL10485 82NH-0D823-AB Bracket Acc. Pedal 1 1 1
48 ESL10479 9ZNH-9N735-AA Bracket & Hub Assembly 1T 1 1
49 ESL10480 93NH-2472-AA Spring, Pedal Foot Accelerator 1 1 1
50 () EsL10487 82835083 Arm Assembly Acceleration Controf 1T 1 1
51 ESL12679 NH-72016-58 Pin Cotter (3/32x0.75) 1 1 1
52 44726-58 44726-536 Washer, Flat (3/8) 1 1 1
53 76023-38 78023-536 Pin, Clevis (3/8x13/16) 1 1 1
54 (D) ESL10489 82835180 Rod Assembiy Acceleration Control 1 1 1
Service Serial Number Breaks:

I 6 ESL10454 92NH-8807-A ArmAssembly, Throttle Control . 220218 - - 1
8 33798-58 33798-S36 Nut, Hex (5/16) ¢ 252535 - -1
12 ESL10456 CENN-9B746-A Disc, Throttle Control Friction I 165461 - - 2
39 ESL10481 92NH-ON853-AB Pad & Hub Assembly le 225471 - -1
43 ESL10434 02NH-9735-AB Pedal Assembly, FootAcceleration . 225471 - -1
50 ESL10486 92NH-9N719-AB Rod Assembly, Acceleration Control . 225471 - -1
54 ESL10488 92NH-8B3811-AC Rod Assembly, Acceleration Control % 225471 - -1

@ - Inpicaes Service Seriat Numper Breaxs, 1. - Inpicares Up To AND INcLupiNG THAT SeriaL Numwser @


http:3/32xO.75
http:1/4-28xO.62
http:3/16x1.25

Notes




{#BLongAgribusiness

45/60
frem  Lonc # Venoor # DescripTiON Qry.
: 45 60
1 - - Housing, Governor {Mechanical) (NSS) 1 1
2 - - Shackle (NSS) 1 1
3 - - Screw, Maximum Speed Stop (NSS) 1 1
4 - - Nut, Maximum Speed Stop Screw (NSS) 1 1
5 - - Cover (NSS) 1 1
6 ESL10368 EXP-13478-AA Sealing Washer 2 2
7 ESL11845 EXP-13479-AA Screw, ldling Adjusting 1 1
8 ESL11787 EXP-13480-AA Nut T 1
9 ESL10404 EXP-13527-AA Gasket 1 1
10 ESL10405 EXP-13528-AA Gasket 1 1
1 ESL11846 EXP-13481-AA Screw, Fuli Load Stop 1 1
12 ESL11788 EXP-13482-AA Nut, Full Load Stop Screw 1 1
13 - - Tension Lever (NSS) 1 1
14 - - Guide Lever (NSS) 1 1
15 - - Lever Shaft (NSS) 1 1
16 - - Seaiing Plug (NSS) 2 2
17 - - Ficating Lever (NSS}) 17 1
18 - - Circlip, Shackle & Floating Lever (NSS) 2 2
19 - - Slider (NSS) 1 1
20 - - ScrewAssembly, Supplementary Idiing (NSS) 1 1
21 - - Nut (NSS) 1 1
22 - ' - Shackle (NSS) 1 1
23 - - Swiveling Lever Assembly (NSS) 1 1
24 - - Notch Screw (NSS) 1 1
25 - - Bearing Bush (NSS) 2 2
26 - - ‘O’ Ring (NSS) 2 2
27 - - Circlip (NSS) 2 2
28 - - Spring, Govemnor (NSS) 1 1
29 - - Washer (NI} (NSS) 1 1
30 - - Spring Washer (NI} (NSS) 2 2
3 - - ‘0O’ Ring (NSS) 1 1
32 - - Washer (0.5 mm Thick) (NSS) 2 2
- - - Washer (1.0 mm Thick) (NSS) AR AR
33 - - Control Lever (NSS) t 1
4 ESL11847 EXP-13505-AA Screw 2
35 - - Cap{NSS) 1 1
B ESL10384 EXP-14107-AA Stop Lever With Bracket 1 1
37 ESL 10385 EXP-13507-AA Sealing Washer 2 2
38 . - Spring {NSS) 17 1
39 - - ‘0’ Ring (NSS) 1 2

FIP Governor = MEcHANICAL
(- Invicares Service SeriaL Numser Breaxs, .- Inoicares Up 10 anp IncLuowe har Seriae Nomser  QEERID




MWIbUS|neSS FueL System & THROTTLE LINKAGES Section 3

45/60

"

FIP GovernoRr ~ MECHANICAL
m ©)- inoicares Service Seria Numser Breaxs, 1 - InpicaTes Up To AND INCLUOING THAT SERIAL NUMBER




] I | Fuer System & THROTTLE LINKAGES Secrion 3
{2 LongAgribusiness

45/60
lrem  Lownc # Venoor # Descriprion Qrv.
45 6

40 - - Bearing Bush (NSS) 1 1
41 - - Cap(NSS) 1 1
42 - - Spring (NSS) 1 1
43 - - Shaft (NSS) 1 1
44 - - Spring Capsule (NSS) 1 1
45 - - Supporting Lever (NSS) 1 1
46 - - Spring (NSS) 1 A
47 - - Fixing Bracket (NSS) 1 1
48 - - Spring (NSS) 1t 1
49 - - Screw (NSS) 6 B
50 - - Screw (NSS) 1 1
51 - - Spring Washer (NSS) 1 1
52 - - Flyweight Assembly (NSS) 1 1
53 - - Spring Washer (NSS) 1 1
4 - - Nut, Round (NSS) 1 1
55 - - Spring, Ring (NSS) 1 1
568 - - Washer (NSS) 1 1
57 - - Bearing Bush (NS8) 1 1
8. - - Compensating Washer, D.2mm (NSS) AR AR

- AR AR

- - Compensating Washer, 0.3mm (NSS)

- - Compensating Washer, 0.4mm (NSS)
- - Compensating Washer, 1.0mm (NSS)

anv-3%
N 2

59 - - Starting Spring (NSS)

60 - - Sleeve, Starting Spring (NSS)

81 - - Screw (Lower) (NSS)

62 - - Screw (Upper} (NSS) 2 2
683 ESL10402 EXP-13523-AA Closing Plug 1 1
64 ESL11852 EXP-13524-AA Cap Nut 1 1
65 ESL11853 EXP-13525-AA Cap Nut 1 1
66 - - Fixing Bracket (NI) (NSS) 1 1

FIP Governor - MecHaNICAL:
@- Inpicates Service SeriaL Numser Breaks, I« - Inprcares Up 1o anp IncLupivg THAT SeriaL NumBer m




@LongAgnbUSineSS veL System & THrotTLE LinkaGes Secrion 3
45/60

Eamiae ™

Current Version

——

Old Version

InsecTor AsSEmMBLY
CEEEP ©- invrcares Service Ser Nuwser Breaxs, .- INicATES Up 70 AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NuMBER



T

LO“gAgI’ibUSlneSS FueL System & THrRoOTTLE LiINKAGES Secrion 3

frem

1

-©

B

Lonc #

ESL12024
ESL12057
ESL11652

ESL13277

ESL14591

ESL 14592

VEnoor #
14-64590-AA
13-64590-AA
72NH-8E529-A

F002-C30-108

9431033422
2916710602

Service Serial Number Breaks:

1 0~ b e

11
12

13
14

ESL10422
ESL10421
ESL10408
ESL10409
ESL10410

ESL10411
ESL10412
ESL10413
ESL10414
ESL10415

ESL10416
ESL10417
ESL10418
ESL13683
ESL11650

ESL11669

ESL11670

BENH-9F593-AA
75NH-9E527-A
EXP-10325
EXP-10330
EXP-10331

EXP-10332
EXP-10333
EXP-10334
EXP-10335
EXP-10336

EXP-10337
EXP-10338
EXP-10339
73NH-ONE63-A
73NH-8Ne61-A

EXP-10327

72NH-9G547-A

©— Inpicates Service SeriaL Numper BReaks,

45/60
DescriPTiON Qry.
e 45 60
Injector Assembly (Includes tems#1-6, 9-12) 3 -
Injector Assembly (Includes items #1-6, 9-12) - 3
Nozzle Sealing Washer (NSS) 3 3
Cap, Nut Nozzle (NSS) 3 3
Nozzie 3 3
Nozzle Holder (NSS) 3 3
Pressure Dis¢ or Bolt 3 3
Spring - 3
Seat, Spring (NSS) 3 3
Bolt, Banjo (M8x1) 3 3
Washer 6 6
Injector Assembly ¥.259837 - 3
Nozzle l¢. 259837 - 3
Spring W 250837 - 3
Shim, Spring PA (0.30mm) 259837 - AR
Shim, Spring PA (0.65mm) k 259837 - AR
Shim, Spring PA (0.40mm) .259837 - AR
Shirn, Spring PA {0.45mm) l. 259837 - AR
Shim, Spring PA (0.50mm) ks 259837 - AR
Shim, Spring PA (0.55mm) le 259837 - AR
Shim, Spring PA (0.60mm) le 259837 - AR
Shim, Spring PA (1.00mm) ¥ 250837 - AR
Shim, Spring PA (2.00mm) l 259837 - AR
Shim, Spring PA (0.10mm) . 259837 - AR
Bolt, Banjo (M8x1) 2598373 - 3
Washer b 259837 - 6
Cap Nut, Spring (NSS) l¢ 259837 - 3
Washer ¥ 259837 - 3
Washer 259837 - 3
Inlet Connection Stud (NSS) 255837 - 3
INJECTOR ASSEMBLY

l¢ - Ivoicates Up 1o anp Incrupivg THAT SeriaL Numser m



LongAgr o0 gl=ecX FueL Svstem & THROTTLE LINKAGES Secrion 3

45/60

- FueL Feep Pump & Pre~-FILTER
m @- Inpicates Service SeraL NuwBer Brears, .- Inpicares Up 1o AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMEBER




LongAgﬂbUSIneSS Fusr System & THROTTLE LinkaGeS Secrion 3

. 45/60
Irem  Lowng # Venoor # DEescriPTION Qry.
45 60
- ESL10442 76NH-9350-A Fuel Feed Pump Assembly 1 1

(Includes items #1-2a)

1 - - Housing, Fue! Feed Pump (NSS) 1 1
2 - - Pump Plunger (NSS) 1 1
3 ESILL10426 EXP-10144 Spring, Pump Plunger 1 1
4 ESL10427 EXP-10145 Closing Piug i 1
5 ESL10428 EXP-10142 Pressure Spindle 1 1
8 ESL10429 EXP-10152 Valve 1 1
7 ESL10430 EXP-10153 Spring 1 1
8 ESL10431 EXP-10154 Reducing Nipple 1 1
9 ESL13406  24-40210-009 ‘0" Ring 1 1
10 ESL10432 EXP-10156 Hand Primer 1 1
1 ESL10433 EXP-10908-A Prefiter Sieve 1 1
12 ESL10434 EXP-10808-A Spring ' 1 1
13 ESL10435  EXP-10907-A Sealing Washer 1 1
14 ESL10436  EXP-10906-A Prefilter Housing 1 1
15 ESL10437 EXP-10911-A Clamping Nut 1 1
16 ESL10438 EXP-10912-A Stud 1 1
17 ESL10438  EXP-10913-A Clip _ T 1
o~ 18 ESL10440 EXP-10155 Sealing Ring 2 2
19 ESL10441 EXP-10146 Sealing Ring 11

FueL Feep Pume & Pre-FiLTER
@- Inprcates Service Seriar Numser Breaks, W~ Inpicates UP 70 AnD IncLupin THat SeriaL Nuwser Q@RI



@ LOI‘IgAgr ibUSIneSS Fuet System & THROTTLE LINKAGES SecTion 3

45/60

Py

'_,-""‘\_‘\

FueL FiLTer AsSEMBLY
3B17 @- Inpicates Service SeriaL Numser Breaxs, .- Inpicates Ur 10 ano INcLUDING THAT SERiaL NUMBER




LongAgribUSineSS Fuer System & THROTTLE LINKAGES Secrion 3

45/60
frem  Lonc # Venpor # DescripTioN Qry.

_ 45 60
1-13 @ ESL13313 13-64150-AA Filter Assembly, Fuel m :ﬁ. : 1 1
1 ESL10443 EXP-10342 Filier Bowl o ‘ 2 2
2 ESL10444 72NH-9176-B Filter Fuel, Secondary ! 1 1
3 ESL10445 T2NH-9176-A Filter Fuel, Primary 1 1
4 ESL10446 TZNH-9165-A Cover, Filter 1 1
5 ESL11671 7T2NH-GD325-A, Washer 2 2
6 ESL11855 EXP-10345 Screw, Fixing 2 2
7 ESL11672 72NH-9F278-A, Washer 2 2
8 ESL11856 EXP-10343 Screw, Air Vent 2 2
9 ESL11857 EXP-10897-A Studge Screw 2 2
10 ESL11673 EXP-10344 Washer 2 2
1 ESL10447 EXP-10896-A Sealing Washer 2 2
12 ESLi1778 TANH-GNBE3-A Banjo Boit 2 2
13 ESL10357 82835036 Sealing Washer 4 4

Service Serial Number Breaks:
1-13 ESL10448 73NH-9155-A Filter Assembly, Fuel l¢_259837 - 1

Service Kits:

A 906367 9451037404/5 Filter Set, Primary & Secondary 1 1

(Includes ltems #2 & 3)

FueL. FiLrer ASSEMBLY
(S). Iuvicares Service Serial Numser BReaks, | - INDICATES U 10 anp IncLuping Trat Seriar Nuwser QLML



User
Sticky Note
Use ESL14599 for fuel filter set includes both filters.


@LongAgr IbUSII']eSS Fuer System & THROTTLE LINKAGES Secrion 3

35/45/60

Taro1TLE & AccELERATION CONTROLS

m @ - InpicaTes Service Seriat Numser BReaxs, W= Inpicates Up 70 AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NuMBER




—

.""-Fh‘\.

CooLING SYSTEM

8 LongAgribusiness

' Common SENSE SoOLUTIONS



#BLongAgribusiness
: 35 -

Warer Puur
m @- INDICATES Service SeriaL Numeer Breaks, I - INpicaTEs UP 70 AND INCLUDING THAT Seriat NUMBER



LongAgribUSineSS CooLNG SysTem
| 35

Secrion 4

Long #

N-605531-88
34806-S8
ESL14435
ESL14436
ESL14437 -

ESL14438
ESL14439

ESL14440
ESL14441

N-605534-58
N-630173-58
ESL14442
ESL14443

Venoor #

N-605531-536
34806-536
22-80600-BA
T77.14.802.1
T77.14.007.1

T77.14.013.0
T77.14.003.0

8.14.908.0
T77.14.008.0a

N-605534-536
N-630173-S38
T77.14.010.0
22-10301-AA

DEescripTion

Screw (M8x20)
Washer, Lock (MB)
Fan Radiator (Plastic)
Water Pump Assembiy
Water Pump Pulley

Hub

Integrai Shaft Bearing

Water Pump Body (NSS)
Water Pump Seal Assembly
Impeller

Bolt

Spring Washer (W2.08)
Gasket, Water Pump
Drive Belt, Rubber

Qry.
35

PRGN R T .

[E MR N N L Y

= -

Warer Pump

@- InpicatEs SERviCE SERIAL NuMSER Breaks, .- Inpicares Up 10 anp IncLuping THAT SeriaL Numeer m


http:T77.14.008.0a

E Low i bUSineSS OOLING SYSTEM

RADIATOR

m @- Inpicates Service SeriAL Numser BREAKS, I - InpicaTES UP TG AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL Numser




—

——

§i8 LongAgribusiness
35

Qry.
35

frem Lonc #

1 ESL14444
2 ESL14445
3 ESl.14446
4 ESL14447
5 ESL14556
6 ESL 14448
7 ESL14449
8 ESL14450
9 ESL14557
10 ESL14451
1 ESL14452
12 ESL14453
13 ESL14454
14 ESL14455
15 ESL14558
18 ESL14456
17 ESL14457
18 N-630174-58
19 ESL 14458

VEnDoR #

22-80150-AA
22-80093-AA
22-80091-AA
22-80092-AA
22-80100-AA

22-80050-CA
22-80118-AA
22-30118-AA
22-830117-AA
22-80111-AA

22-80288-AA
22-80287-AA
22-80286-CB
22-80115-AA
22-80096-AA

22-80260-BA
22-80094-AA
N-830174-536
22-80290-AA

DEescriprion

Radiator Support
Split Pin
Rubber Bush

Washer, Radiator Support

Filler Cap

Radijator Assembly

Radiator Mounting Cup

Rubber Pad
Nylock Nut (M10)
Clamp Hose

Hose Bend
Tube Steel
Hose, Lower
Drain Cock
Washer

Hose, Upper

Screw (M10x21)
Spring Washer (M10)
Radijator Sealing Kit

1

E R T e Gy Lo T o I N "N - kA

ko

Rapiaror

(é)- Inpicates Service Serar NumBer Breaxs, W - Inbicares Ur 10 anp INcLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER m



B LongAgribusiness
35

: THERMOSTAT
m @— Inpicates Service SeriaL Numeer Breaxs, W - Inpicares Up 10 anp Incruping THAT Seriar Numser




{ELongAgribusiness
35

Item Lonc # Venpor # DESCRIPTION Qrv.
35
1 ESL14459 22-60463-AA Thermostat Housing 1
2 ESL14460 22-60451-AA Sealing Ring 1
3 ESL. 14481 22-60452-AA Therrmostat Unit 1
4 ESL14462 22-60453-AA Gasket, Thermostat Housing 1
5 ESL14463 22-60456-AA Hose Clamp 2
8 ESL 14464 22-60457-AA Hose, WIF to Thermostat Housing 1
7 N-630173-58 N-630173-536 Spring Washer 3
8 ESL14465 22-80454-AA, Bolt (M8x55-6.6) 3
THERMOSTAT

(8)- Inpicares Service SeriaL Numser BReaKS, I - Inpicates Up 10 anp INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBSER m



#ELongAgribusiness

45/60

Warer Pump

KS, .- InpicaTes Up 1o AND Inctuping THAT SERIAL NUMBER

m @- inpicaTes Service SeriaL Numser Brea




{2 LongAgribusiness
45/60

frem  Long #

1 ESL10520

2 -

3 -

4 -

5 -

6 ESL10510

7 ESL10511

8 ESL10512

9 34806-S8
10 304758-58
11 ESL10514
12 34808-38
13 302549-58
14 ESL10516
15 ESL10518
16 34806-S8
17 304685-58

- ESL13307

Venoor #

82835059

OZNH-8AB59-AA
C5NE-8509-A
C5NE-8B513-A
34806-536
304758-536

E5NN-8507-AA
34808-536
302549-536
D3NN-10C318-C
90NH-8500-AB

34806-836
304685-536
SPF.793-000

DescriPTioN

Water Pump Assembly (Includes item#2-13)
Housing, Water Pump (NSS)

Cover, Water Pump Housing (NSS)

Impeller, Water Pump (NSS)

Bearing, Water Pump (NSS)

Seal & Seat Assembly

Puiley, Water Pump

Gasket, Water Pump Cover
Washer, Lock (5/16)

Bolt, Hex Head (5/16-18x1.50)

Gasket, Water Pump
Washer, Lock (7/18)
Bolt, Hex Head

Belt Drive

Fan Assembly

Washer, Lock (5/16)
Bolt, Hex Head (5/16-24x0.88)
Water Pump Repair Kit {Includes ltems #4-6, 8,11)

Qrv.

T SN - . N B N N " | P S 'y

- A

45 60
1

1
1
1
1

e B - - [ N N R

== P

Warer Pume

©- Inorcares Service Seriat Numser Breaxs, |- INDICATES UP T0 AND INCLUDING THAT Skrial. NUMBER " 4B:2


http:5/16-24xO.S8
http:5/16-18x1.50

#8LongAgribusiness

45/60

RADIATOR
m (S Inorcares Service SeRiAL Numser Breaxs, b~ Inpicares Up T0 AND INCLUDING THAT Seria NUMBER




8 LongAgribusiness

frem Lownc# Venoor #
1 ESL11668 12-80100-AA
- ESL10505 11-80010-AA
2 ESL10492 C5NN-8115-B
3 ESL 10493 82NH-8100.AA
4 ESL10494 71NH-8260-A
5 ESL10495 74ANH-8287-A
6 ESL1{0496 C5NN-8286-8
7 ESL10497 81NH-8N111-AA
8 ESL10498 82835422
9 ESL1185¢9 357622-836
10 44710-S8 44710-536
11 ESL10500 CONN-8125-A
12 34978-58 34978-536
13 23607-58 23607-536
14 ESL13310 12-69750-AA
15 ESL10502 C2DE-8255-A
16 ESL10503 C7NN-8594-8
17 304701-58 304701-536
18 34806-58 34806-536
19 ESL11494 SONH-BN036-AA

45/60

Descrirrion

Radiator & Shroud Assembly
Radiator & Shroud Assembly
Cock Assembly, Radiator Drain
Cap Assembly, Pressur,

Hose Radiator, Upper

Clamp, Radiator Hose, Upper

Hose Radiator, Lower

Clamp, Radiator Hose, Lower

Shroud Fan

Screw & Lockwasher Assembly (0.832x0.37)

Washer, Fiat

nsufator, Radiator Support

Nut, Lock (7/16-14)

Boit, Round Head (7/16-14x3.50)
Thermostat Assembly, Water

(asket, Water Outlet Connection
Connection, Water Qutlet

Bolt, Hex Head (5/16-18x.128)
Washer, Lock (5/16)

Sealing Pad (NI)

Qrv.
45 60

P S
[ e |

- bR N Ler B (G RE A (N
E N S e Lo IR b I

== AR = -
= PP = -

RADIATOR

@- Inoicates Service Seriar Numser BREaxs,

I - Inpicates Up To AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER

4B:4


http:90NH-8N03S.AA
http:348os.S8
http:7/16-14x3.50
http:23607.s8
http:34978.s8
http:0.832xO.37
http:82NH-8100.AA

Notes

™



/ﬁ‘\_

FroNnT END &
STEERING

8 LongAgribusiness

Secrion 5

Common SeEnsSE SOLUTIONS



LoﬂgAgrlbusmess

35/45/60

13

FronT WHeeL AssemBLy

@ ~ InpicATES Service Seriat NUMBER Breaks, . | - INprcates Up 1o anp INCLUDING THAT Seriat NumBER



g8 LongAgribusiness

35/45/60
Irem Lonc # VENDOR # DESCRIPTION Qry.
35 45 60
1 ESL10526 11-30139-AA Cap, Front Wheel Hub Grease 2 2 2
2 72090-S8 72090-S8 Pin, Cofter (5/32"-1.75) 2 2 2
3 ESL12412 11-30387-AA - Nut, Slofted Hex {1"- 12) - 2 2 2
4 ESL11860  11-30195-AA Washer, Hub Retainer 2 2 2
5 ESL11793 CENN-1012-B Nut, Front Wheel Bolt o 2 12 12
<] ESL10524 11-30220-AB Bearing Assembly, Front Wheel OQuter 2 2 2
7 ESL12226 11-01010-AA Wheel Assembly, Front (6.00x16 Tires) 2 2 -
- £S112085 25-01010-AA Wheel Assembly, Front (7.50x16 Tires) - - 2
8 ESL10542 87901-538 Grease Nipple (1/2-27) 2 2 1
9 S)ESL10528  11-30106-AA Hub, Front Wheel 2 2 2
10 ESL10529 91INH-INO14-AA Bush, Front Wheel Hub 2 2 2
11 ESL11747 CENN-1107-F Bolt, Front Wheel Hub 12 12 12
12 ESL10522 88NH-1200-AA Bearing Assembly, Front Wheel Inner 2 2 2
13 ESL10521 9INH-1NO13-AA Seal Assembly, Front Wheel Hub Dust 2 2 2
Service Serial Number Breaks:
1 ESL10525 83NH-1138-AA Cap, Front Wheel Hub Grease k£ 229493 - - 2
2 72054-58 72054-88 Pin, Cotter (5/32-1.25) l¢ 228493 - - 2
3 ESL12411 387930-S38 Nut, Slotted Hex (3/4-18) _|L 229493 - - 2
4 ESL11677 957E-1195 Washer, Hub Retainer . 229493 - - 2
6 ESL10523 D5NN-1215-A Bearing Assembly Front i 229493 - - 2
7 ESL12060 74NH-1007-B Wheel Assembly, Front I 250541 - - 2
9.  ESL10527 91NH-1106-AA Hub, Front Wheel I 220403 -2
FronT WHEEL ASSEMBLY

@ - InoroaTes Service SEriaL Numser Breaks, I - Inoicates Up T0 AND INCLUDING THAT SeriaL NUMBER m


http:5/32-1.25
http:Cotter(5/32"-1.75

LongAgribUS"]eSS Front Enp & STEERING _ Secrion 5

35

- AXLE & STEARING PARTS
m @- Inpicares Service SerIAL Numser Breaks, I - Inpicates Up 10 AnD INCLUDING THAT SeriaL Numeer




AT

lrem Lownc #

1 ESL15048
2 ESL14577
3 ESL10533
4 ESL14580
§ ESL10531

6 ESL10532
7 ESL11862
8 ESL14576
9 ESL10634
0

" ESL10537
12 34806-58

13 N620013-88

14 ESL10535
15 ESL10536

16 346870-38
17 304862-58

18 N-805515-58
19 N-630067-58

20 ESL. 14575

21 ESL14583
22 ESL14574
23 ESL 14219
24 ESL14220
25 ESI 14573

ESL.106568
ESL10553
ESL10550
ESL12413
£S5L12424

BBBNS

ESL10549
ESL10538
ESL10540
ESL12698
ESL10551

ESL11680
ESL10558
ESL1055¢
ESL12415
ESL10554

B, 98 Kryuga

N-600212-58

Venpor #

9ONH-310799-AA
22-31310-AA
90NH-3314-AA
93NH-3503-AB
92NH-3307-BA

91NH-3N303-BA
92NH-3N306-AA
22-31300-AA
92NH-3A319-AA
N-600212-536

71NH-3N285-A
34808-536
N620013-536
92NH-3290-BA
91NH-3N303-AA

34670-836
304862-836
N-605515-536
N-830067-836
22-30054-AB

22-30055-AA
T77.01.031.01
22-30056-AA
22-30057-AA
22-30042-AA

82836297
SONH-3A443-AA
SONH-3N227-AA
11-30072-AA
11-30073-AA

93NH-3A443-AB
93NH-3011-AB
93NH-3008-AB
12-30150-AA
9ONH-3N052-BA

93NH-3A070-AA
92NH-3NO71-AA
92NH-3NC071-BA
82835070

9ONH-3NOB2-AA

@- Inpicates Service Serar NumBer BREAKS,

DescripTiON

Arm, Steering Spindle

Drag Link Assembiy, RH

Sleeve RH, Steering Drag Link

Steering Gear Assembly

End Assembly, Rear Steering Drag Link

Cover, Steering Drag Link Rear
Nut (1/2*20)

Drag Link Assembly, LH
Sleeve LH, Steering Drag Link
Bolt, Hex Head (M8x1.25x35)

Clamp, Steering Drag Link

Washer, Lock (5/16)

Nut, Hex (M8x1.25)

End Assembly Front Steering Drag Link
Cover Steering Drag Link Front

Nut, Hex (7/16-14)

Bolt, Hex Head (7/116-14*2.25)

Bolt Hex Head (M6x1-12)

Washer, Flat

Plate & Nut Assembly, Axle Support

Gasket

Stud, Front Axle Support
Washer, Lock (M20)
Nut, Hex (M20x1.8)
Support, Front Axle

Plug Dust Front Cover

Bush, Front Axle

‘Q’'Seal, Support

Washer, Thrust, Front Axle Rear
Washer, Front Axle Center Trunion

Sleeve, Front Axle Center

Axle, Front Center

Axle, Front RH

Spindle Assembly, Front Wheel RH
Sleeve Front Axle Center Trunion

Washer, Thrust, Axle Pin
Shim, Front Axie Pin (NI)
Shim, Front Axle Pin (N¥)
Shim, Front Axle Pin (NI
Bush, Front Axle Trunion Retainer

2 LongAgribusiness
35 5

Qry.
35

Sm s aa aAaARRS CAWWNN MNMNDBDAD A=A RN R aaal

e e e )

AxLe & SreerinGg PARTS

i~ Inpicates Up T0 AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER m :


http:7/16-14*2.25

LongAgrl bUSineSS Front Enp & STEERING - Secrion 5

35

AxLE & STEARING PARTS

@-_ Inpicares SErvice Seriat Numaer Breaks, & - Inpicares Ur 10 anp IncLupinG THAT SeriaL Numser



B LongAgribusiness

Itrem Lonc #

39 ESL10556
40 ESL11752
M 377490-58
42 87901-S8
43 ESL10557

87650-58
304962-58
ESL10543
33849-38
ESL10567

ESL10541
ESL10547
ESL10563
ESL10561
ESL10544

ESL10560
ESL10565
ESL10564
ESL10562
ESL12699

BLIBHL JB2BE L8586k

ESL13304

[41]
[Ze]

Venoor #

93NH-3NO51-AA
90NH-3N766-AA
377430-576
87901-336
93NH-3054-AA

87650-536
304962-536
93NH-3515056-AA
33849-536
SPF.996.000

A3NH-3009-AB
C5NN-3125-A
YBNH-3A125-AA
93NH-3A208-AA
QONH-3123-AA

93NH-3A208-BA
93NH-3367-AA
93NH-3A367-AA
93NH-3A125-DA
12-30160-AA

74181-S

@- Inoicares Service SeriaL Numeer Breaks,

35
Descriprion

Bracket, Front Axle Trunion

Bolt, Bracket Front axle Trunion
Washer, Flat (1/2)

Grease Nipple (1/8-27)

Plug & Nut Assembly, Axle Trunion

Screw Plug (1/8-27)

Bolt, Hex Head

Spacer, Front Axle

Nut, Hex (5/8-11)

Spindle Bush Set {2 each Upper & Lower)

Axle, Front LH

Seal, Spindie Pin Dust

Seal Dust Cover, Upper

Seal Upper, Spindle

Bearing Assembly Front Wheel Spindle

Seal Lower, Spindle

Seal, Spindfe Front

Spacer, Spindle Front

Seal Dust Cover, Lower

Spindie Assembly, Front Wheel LH

Key, Woodruff (1/4*7/8)

Qrv.

NRNNN = = & ABa -Am‘:a.h-na

S RNNRN

™

AxLE & STEERING PARTS

i - INDICATES Up TO AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER m



@ LongAgr ibUSineSS Front Enb & STEERING Secrion 5

35

STEERING GEAR ASSEMBLY

m @- Inoicates Service SeriaL Numser Breaks, K - INDICATES UP 10 AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER



.”_‘H\'\

#8LongAgribusiness

-

fem Lonc # Venoor #
1 ESL10600 O92NH-3503-AA
2 ESL10597 C7NN-3655-B
3 ESL11796 D5NN-3NB02-A
4 ESL105%6 O0ONH-3600-AA
5 ESL12422 11-33566-AA
6 ESL 10599 DBNN-3N898-AA
7 ESL10576 BONH-3517-A4
8 ESL10577 82835345
9 ESL14578 SONH-3NBB3-AA
10 ESL10578 80NH-3N951-AA
11 ESL10571 80NH-3552-AA
12 ESL10572 S0NH-3647-BA
13 ESL10580 S80NH-3595-AA

- ESL10581 80NH-3585-BA

- ESL10582 80NH-3595-CA
14 ESL10601 S8ONH-3A710-AA
15 - -

16 - -
17 - -
18 - -
19 - -

- ESL10579 80NH-3593-AA
20 ESL10574 80NH-3647-AA
21 34694-58 34694-538
22 34814-S8 34814-538
23 ESL12230 CS5NN-3590-F
24 ESL10587 CSNN-3586-A
25 ESL10586 B8ONH-3CB815-AA

26 - -

27 ESL11751 CONN-3C785-A
- ESL14579 SONH-3C765-A

28 34800-58 3J0809-536

29 ESL10575 8ONH-3772-AA

30 ESL10570 BONH-3N531-AA

31 ESL10602  82NH-3548-AA
7] - -
33 ESL11795  82NH-3N949-AA

@- Inpicares Service Seriat. Numser BREAKS,

SteEErRING GEAR ASSEMBLY
l¢.- Inpicares Up 1o anp INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMEBER m

35
DEescripTion

Steering Gear Assembly

Housing Assembly, Steering Gear (NSS)
Cap, Steering Wheel Hub

Nut, Steering Wheel Refainer

Wheel Assembly, Steering

Grommet, Steering Column Shroud

Seal. Steering Column Dust

Bush Assembly, Steering Column

Column Assembly, Steering Gear

Bolt Column Assembly to Mousing (M10x30M)

Washer Spring, Column to Housing
Adjuster Ball Race, Steering Column
Steef Ball, Steering Column (3/87)
Shim, (0.050mmy)

Shim {0.127mm)

Shim {0.250mm})

Main Nut & Shaft Assembly, Steering
(Includes Item #15-20)

Transfer Tube, Main Nut (NSS)
Retainer Strap, Main Nut (NSS)

Lock Washer (NSS)

Bolt, Retainer Strap (NSS)

Main Nut, Steering Column (NSS)
Washer, Joint (NI}

Steel Ball, Steering Column (9/32")

Nut, Hex (7/8-14)

Washer, Lock (7/8)

Arm, Steering Gear

Seal, Steering Rocker Shaft (Felt)
Seal, Steering Pitman Shatt

Bush, Rocker Shaft Outer (NSS)
Nolt, Steering Case

Bolt, Breather

Washer, Lock (1/2)

Inner Ball Race, Main Nut

Qil Plug, Steering Oil Level
Housing Assembly, Steering
(Includes ltems #26, 32,42)
Bush, Rocker Shaft Inner (NSS)
Lock Nut, Adjusting Screw

Qrv.
35

1
1
1
1
1

== MM == B b

By 8

il i S




@ LongAgr|bUS|neSS FRON Enp & SteerinG Section 5

35

S1eERING GEAR ASSEMBLY

@- InpicaTes Service SeriaL NumBer Breaks, i - Inpicates Up 10 anp INCLUDING THAT SERiaL Numser



8 LongAgribusiness

Irem Lonc #

ESL10585
ESL10593
ESL10588
ESL10589
ESL10590

L 85R

ESL10591
ESL11795
ESL11863
ESL10584
ESL10574

58849,

ESL10573

ESIL11750
N-630173-58
ESL.10583

GRHQ2

Venoor #

80NH-3NS47-AA

S0NH-3N946-AA
S0NH-3NB52-AA
BONH-3N952-BA
80NH-3N952-CA

80NH-3Ng52-DA
82NH-3N248-AA
82NH-3C538-AA
82NH-3N575-AA
B80NH-3581-AA

8ONH-3N942-AA
80NH-3N950-AA

N-830173-536
82NH-3N576-AA

@- Inpicares Service SertaL NUMBER BREAKS,

35
DescripTiONn

Circlip, Rocker Shaft

Circlip, Adjusting Screw

Shim, Adjusting Screw (0.002)
Shim, Adjusting (0.003)

Shim, Adjusting Acrew (0.004)

Shim, Adjusting Screw

Spacer, Adjusting Screw -
Adjusting Screw

Shaft, Rocker Secondary
Gasket, Side Cover to Housing

Dowel, Cover Plate to Housing
Cover Plate, Housing (NSS})
Bolt, side Cover to Housing
Spring Washer (M8)

Shaft, Rocker Primary

)
3

SteEERING GEAR ASSEMBLY

.~ Inprcates Ur 1o anND INcLUDING THAT SEriAL NumBer SA:10



@LOWIbUSlneSS Front Enp & STEERING N Secrion 5

45/60

Axie & SteerinG Parts = Hyprostanc

@RI ©- ivvicates Service Serme Nuwser Breaxs, - Iuoicates Up 1o anp IncLuing THar Seriar Numser



B LongAgribusiness
45/60

fTEm

1
2
3
45
6

== 0w o~

—

13
14
15
16

17
18
19
21

23
24

BELBY LyBEYy BY

L8889

LonG #

ESL12689
ESL12698
ESL13304
ESL10867
ESL10562

ESL10564
ESL10565
ESL10560
ESL13303
ESL10581

ESL 10563
ESL10547
ESL10542
304862-58
34670-58

ESL10610
304964-58
34674-58

ESL10605
ESL10058

ESL13678
© EsL11949
ESL10611
ESL11681
304962-88

ESL10543
33849-58

ESL11950
ESL11944
ESL11682

ESL10615
ESL10616
ESL10614
ESL10612
ESL 10606

ESL.10617
ESL10613
ESL11642
ESL11752
ESL10620

VeEnpor #

25-30160-AA
25-30150-AA
74181-5
SPF.996.000
93NH-3A125-DA

O3NH-3A367-AA
93NH-3367-AA
93NH-3A208-BA
O57E-3123-A
93NH-3A208-AA

93NH-3A125-AA
CENN-3125-A
87901-536
304862-536
34670-536

82835375
304964-536
34674-538
EONN-3AD42-AB
82835297

206043
11-30060-AB
C5NN-3A443-A
CBENN-3A072-A
304962-336

93NH-351505-AA
33849-536
11-30070-AB
11-30011-AC
CSNN-3A070-A

CSNN-3NO71-A
CSNN-3N071-B
CENN-3ND71-C
CONN-3N0O52-A
11-30051-AA

11-30053-AA
C5NN-3N054-B
377490-3
9ONH-3N768-AA
11-33288-AA

(S)- InpicaTeES SERVICE SERIAL NuMBER BREAKS,

AxLe & SteeERING PARTS - HYDROSTATIC
I+ INDiCATES Up TO AND INCLUDING THAT Seriar NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

Spindle Assembiy, LH
Spindle Assembly, RH
Key, Woodruff (1/4x7/8)
Spindle, Bush Set

Seal Dust Cover, Lower

Spacer, Spindle Front

Seal, Spindie Front

Seal, Spindle, Lower

Bearing Assembly, Front Wheel Spindle
Seal Upper, Spindle

Seal Dust Cover, Upper

Seal, Spindle Pin Dust
Grease Nipple (1/8-27)

Bolt, Hex Head (716-14x2.25)
Nut, Hex (7/16-14)

Arm, Steering Spindle

Bolt, Hex Head (3/4-10x4.00)

Nut, Hex Head(3/4-10)

Support, FrontAxle

Plug, Dust Cover Front Axle Support

Front Weight Spacer (Oprional)
Front Axie Extension, RH
Bush, Front Axle, Rear
Washer Thrust, Rear

Bolt, Hex Head (5/8™-11)

Spacer, Front Axle

Nut, Hex (5/8"-11)

Front Axle Extension, LH
Axte Assembly, Front Center
Washer, Thrust, Front

Shim

Shim

Shim

Bush, Front Axle, Front
Bracket FATrunion, Front

Circlip, Bush Retainer

Plug

Washer, Flat {1/2)

Bolt, Hex Head (1/2 - 13x1.50)
End Assembly

Qrv.
45 60
1 1
1 1
2 2
1 1
2 2

[ = X - N NNMNMMNN NNMNMNN
N PR N X N RN R NN NN

i N R - .9
—_ ik e B

~-3%3
~-3%3

(9
) P P o= o

&&D


http:7/16-14x2.25

LﬂngAgribusineSS Front END & STEERING Secrion 5

45/60

@-:inmcnres SERVICE

Axie & SteerING PARTS - HYDROSTATIC

Seriat Numeer Breaks, .- Inocates Up 1o anp IncLuping tHar Seriay Numser



@ LongAgribusiness

e 45/60
Irem Lowc# VEnDOR # DEescriPTioN Qrv.
45 60

42 ©)ESL12713  11-33540-BD Cylinder Assembly 1 1
43 ESL11797 11-33542-AA Nut, Lock 2 2
44 () ESL11951 11-33280-AC Tie Rod Assembly 1 1
45 ESL14559  25-33281-AA Castle Nut (M14x1.5) 2 2
46 72035-58 72035-58 Pin, Split 2 2
47 N-620012-58 N-620012-536 Nut {(M6) 2 2
43 N-830067-58 N-830087-536 Washer, Flat (VI6) 2 2
49 ESL11937 N-605515-536 Bolf, Hex Head (M6x1-12) 2 2
50 ESL12236  EXP-25001-AA Retainer Ring, Dust Cap 2 2
51 ESL12235 EXP-25000-AA Dust Cap, Tie Red 2 2

52 ESL14204 SPF.718.000 Seal Kit, Steering Cyiinder
(Applicable only for tractorswith Serial 1 1

Number 268327 and later)

Service Serial Number Breaks:

1 ESL12698 12-30150-AA Spindie Assembly, RH i 268326 T 1
2 ESL12699 12-30160-AA Spindle Assembly, LH ke 268326 1 1
23 ESL10608 11-30060-AA Front Axle Extension, RH k. 268326 1 1
<N 20 ESL10607  11-30070-AA Front Axle Extension, LH b 268326 1 1
' 30 ESL10608 11-30011-AB Axle Assembly, Front Center I 268326 1 1
42 EéL10619 11-33540-AB Cylinder Assembly i 268326 1 1
44 ESL10621 11-33280-BA Tie Rod Assembly ' k. 268328 1 1

AxLE & SteerinG PArTS - HYDROSTATIC
@- Inpicates SErvice SeriaL Numser Breaks, k(- INDICATES Up T0 AND INCLUDING THAT Szm Numper QIzRT]




E LOllgAgr ibUSineSS Front Enp & STEERING Secrion §

45/60

Qld Version

20

Qld Version

Sreering Moror & Pipes - Hyprostanic
58:15 @— Inoicates Service Seriat Numser Breaxs, I, Inbicates Upr 1o AND INCLUDING THAT SEriaL NumBeer

s -



P

LongAgribusiness
: 45/60

frem

8
7
8
9
10

11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

SYRNE HRPRN

K]

g ESL12491

Long #

ESL10650
ESL11796
ESL10849
ESL10599
ESL12422

©)ESL14580
N-605548-58
N-630174-S8
ESL12501
ESL10021

ESL12507
ESL14561
ESL11751
ESL12018
ESL10622

804916
83936985
ESL12490
ESL12520
ESL12731

ESL12523

ESL12492
ESL12493
ESL12494

ESL10648
©)ESL14563
ESL13685
ESL10645
ESL14562

ESL12423

VenDoR #

11-33365-AA
DSENN-3NB02-A
11-33360-AA

DSNN-3NB9S-AA

11-33566-AA

12-33520-AA
N-605548-536
N-830174-536
13-33240-AA
86483-595

12-33532-AA
12-33529-AA
C5NN-3C765-A
34809-536
12-33514-AA

EDPN3K758-A
12-33420-AA
13-33585-AA
25-33586-AA

13-33662-AA
12-33400-BA
12-33410-BA
13-33430-AA
13-33450-AA

86196-536
12-33546-AA

S0NH-354228-AA

11-33590-BA
11-33535-BA

11-33532-AA

Service Serial Number Breaks:

6
9
10
11
12

ESL10635
ESL10623
ESL10624
ESL12423
ESL10625

11-33520-AB
12-33240-AA
11-33535-AA
11-33532-AA
11-33628-AB

Srecrine Motor & Pires - HybrosTaric
@- InpicaTes Service Serial NUMBER BREAKS, .= InprcaTes Up 10 AND INCLUDING THAT Seriar Numser m .

DEescripTion

Cap, Steering Wheel

Nut, Steering Wheel Retainer
Steering Wheel (Includes ltem#1)
Seal, Column Dust

Grommet, Column Shroud

Steering Column Assembly
Boit, Hex Head (M10x1.5x40)
Washer, Lock (M10)

Motor Assembly, Steering
‘O'Ring

Adapter, Steering Motor
Bracket Assembly

Boit

Washer, Lock (1/2)

Pump Assembly, Steering

Cap, Pump Assembly

Filter, Pump Assembly

Tube Assembly, Cooler to Pump
Bracket, Hydrostatic Steering Tube, LH
Clamp Assembly

Bracket, Tube Holding, LH

Tube, Pump to Gear

Tube Assembly, Gearto Cooler

Tube Assembly, Gear to Adapter, Right Tum
Tube Assembly, Gear to Adapter, Left Tum

Adapter

Bracket, Hose to Sump, RH
Nut, Hex (9/16-18)

Hose Assembly, Cylinder

‘O'Ring

Adaptor (8/16)
Shafi & Steering Column Assembly | 289202
Motor Assembly, Hydrostatic Steering I, 289202
‘O'Ring k. 289202
Adapter (9/16) i 289202
Bracket Assembly e 289202

Qrv.
45 60

1

— kb ok N} J . N G N R N N N N NV Ny b emh b —

- PN = N

e

1

— i b ok N | (N PR QT N G Y RN N N . o BB o [ =

- AR o MY

—

- X e



http:REAKS,.IL
http:11-335E)&.AA

45/60

LongAgribUSineSS Front Enp & STEERING : Secrion 5

Old Version

Sreering Motor & Pires - Hyorosrtaric
m @- Inowoares Service SeriaL Numser Breaks, .- Inoicarss Up. 1o anp IncLuping tHar Seriai Numsen


mailto:1='.-@)-INDICATES

2 LongAgribusiness
45/60

Irem  LonG # Venpor # DESCRIPTION Qrv.
45 60

18 ESL10638 1-33420-AA Tube Assembly, Cooler To Pump K 289202 « 1
19 ESL10847  11-33585-AA Bracket, Hydrostatic Steering Tube i 289202 -1
20 ESL10636 11-33589-AA Bracket, Hydrostatic Steering Tube l¢ 289202 - 5
- ESL10637 11-33565-AA Rubber Pad, Hydraulic i 289202 - 3

- N-600112-S8 N-B00112-538 Boit (M6x1x35) k¢ 289202 - 3

- N-830067-58 N-630067-S36 Washer, Spring (M8) b 289202 - 3

- N-630012-58 N-620012-536 Nut {M86) i«_289202 - 3
22 ESL10639 11-33400-AA Tube Assembly, Pump to Gear W 252829 -1
- ESL12237 11-33400-AB Tube Assembly, Pump to Gear I 289202 =1
23 ESL10840 11-33410-AA Tube Assembly, Gear to Cooler l¢ 289202 - 1
- ESL12238 11-33410-AB Tube Assembly, Gear to Cooler l 289202 -1
24 ESL10641 11-33430-AA Tube Assembly, Gear to Adapter, RT & 252829 -1
- ESL12238 11-33430-AB Tube Assembly, Gear to Adapter, RT 289202 - 1
25 ESL10643 11-33450-AA Tube Assembly, Gear to Adapter, LT K 252829 - 1
- ESL12240 11-33450-AB Tube Assembly, Gear to Adapter, LT ¥ 289202 -1
27 ESL10646 11-33546-AA Bracket, Hose to Sump, RH k 268326 -1
- ESL11947 11-33546-AB Bracket, Hose to Sump, RH ¥ 289202 - 1

- ESL11946 11-33440-BB Tube Assembly, Adapterto Hose, RT 1289202 -1
32 ESL10626 11-33528-AA Plate, Gear Mounting 289202 - 1
33 34791-S8 34791-836 Washer (5/16) ¥ 280202 - 4
34 304648-S8 304648-536 Bolt, UNC (6/16-18) l¢. 289202 - 4
35 ESL10632 11-33244-AA Retaining RIng k289202 - 2
K> ESL10630 11-33247-AA ‘O'Ring . - i 289202 - 2
37 ESL10831 11-33241-AA Pin ' l¢ 289202 - 2
3B ESL11753 11-33338-AA Bolt (M8x60) k289202 -1
39 ESL10628 11-33243-AA Clamp I 289202 -1
40 ESL11788 11-33341-AA Nut (M8) le 289202 - 1
41 ESL11864 11-33339-AA Spring Washer i 289202 -1
4 ESL10620  11-33245-AA Coupling . 289202 -1
43 ESL11683 11-33538-AA Bolt (M10x1.5-25) i 289202 - 3
44 ESL12419 11-33537-AA Washer (M10) k 289202 - 4
45 ESL10627 11-33334-AA Quter Tube & Bracket Assembly i._289202 - 1
46 ESL10833 11-33527-AA Wheel End (Rubber) 289202 -1
47 ESL10634 11-33242-AA Bush Column Assembly k289202 - 1
48 ESL106844  11-33460-AA Tube Assembly, Adapterto Hose, LT K.268326 -1
- ESL11945 11-33460-BB Tube Assembly, Adapterto Hose, LT  [£.289202 -1
49 ESL10642 11-33440-AA Tube Assembily, Adapter to Hose, RT I 268326 - 1

NOTE: item#30-47 are used only on old version tractors up to serial Number #289202

Sreerine Moror & Pipes - HyprosTaric
@- Inoicates Service SeriaL Numser Breaks, (.- Inpicates Up 10 aNp IncLupinG THaT Seria Numser QL]




Notes

e



CLuTcH

2 LongAgribusiness

SecTion 6




{BLongAgribusiness

35/45/60

CrurcH AssemsLy (DousLe PLare; Live PTO)
(S - Inpicares Service Seriar Numser Breaxs, W - Inbicares Up 10 anp IncLuping THAT SErRiAL NumBER

ST



2 LongAgribusiness

35/45/60—
frem Lowc # Venpor # DescriPTION Qrv.
' 35 45 60
1 ESL10692 CSNN-7600-A Bearing, Clutch Piiot 1 1 1
2 ESL10693 C5NN-7609-B Retainer, Clutch Pitot Bearing 1 1 1
3 ESL10696 D1NN-7550-A Disc Assembly, Main (117) -1 1
- ESL14467 11-75550-AB Disc Assembly, Main (12"} 1 - -
4 ESI10698 EZNN-BS95-AA Disc Assemnbly, PTO (8.5 - 11
- ESL14468 13-75590-AB Bisc Assembly, PTO Clutch (117) 1 - -
5 ESL14469 13-75500-AB Dual Clutch Assembly (12"x117) 1 - -
: (Includes ltem #4)
- ESL10716 EONN-7502-AB Dual Clutch Assembly (11"x8.5™) -1 1
(Includes ltem#4)
6 34306-58 34805-536 Washer, Lock (5/16) 12 6 6
7 ESL11754 CSNN-7NSB3-A Balt - 6 B
- N-600213-S8 N-800213-336 Boit (M8) 12 - -
8 ESL10695 D3NN-7580-BB Bearing, Clutch Release 1T 1 1
9 ESL10694 C7NN-7571-B Hub, Clutch Release Bearing 1 1 1

CrurcH AssemsLy (DousLe Prare; Live PTO)

@-- Inpicates Service Seriat Numser Breaxs, I « Inoicates Up o anp INGLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER m



f8LongAgribusiness

35/45/60

m @ - Inprcares Service Seriat Numser BREAKS,

CrurcH ConNTROLS

s 7

o] .
{gg
’®

8

l - tnoscares Up 1o anp INcLUDING THAT Serial NUMBER



{8 LongAgribusiness

frem Lownc # Venoor #

1 ESL10652 D1NN-7519-A

2  ESL10653 C5NN-7A578-A

3  ESL10654 87907-S8

4  ESL10670 84NH-7D081-AA

5  97013-S8 97013-836

6  33925-S8 33925-536

7  73919-S8 73919-836

8  72017-S8 72017-8

9 (§ ESL12527 11-75010-AA
10 € ESL10660 93NH-7R502-A
11 ESL11684 93NH-7A510-AA
12 ® ESL10688 SPF.983.000
13 ESL10663 C7NN-7N598-A
14  ESL10664 C7NN-7N515-J
15  ESL14470 D7NN-7N539-A
16 34087-S8 134987-S7

17 ESL10666  *DYINN-7N617-D
18 304724-S8 m@&s

19 34808-S8 836
20  ESL10867-  NH-386849-S

Service Serial Number Breaks:

9 ESL10657 78NH-7503-A
10 ESL10659 76NH-7R502-A
12 ESL10661 CENN-7A815-A

@ - Inprcates Service Seris. Numser Breaxs, i - Inpicates Up 10 AND INCLUDING THAT SEriAL NUMBER m

35/45/60

DescriPrion

Pedal Assembly, Clutch

Bush, Clutch Pedatl

Grease Nipple {1/4 - 28)

Rod & Clevis Assembly, Clutch Release
{Includes #5&6)

Clevis (3/8 -24 x 2.50)
Nut, Hex (3/8 - 24)
Pin, Clevis (3/8x1.14)
Pin, Split (1/8 x 0.75)
Shaft, Clutch Release

‘O'Ring, Clutch Release Shaft
Washer, Clufch Release Shaft
Bush Set, Ciutch Release Shatt
Spring, Clutch Pedal Assist
Fork, Ciutch Release Shaft

Bolt, Hex (3/8 - 16 x 2.00)
Nut, Hex (3/8 - 16)

Bracket, Pedal Spring Rear
Bolt, Hex (716 - 14 x 1.25)
Washer, Lock (7/16)

Shaft Assembly, Clutch Release K 177877
‘O'Ring, Clutch Release Shaft K177877
Bush, Clutch Release Shaft K 177877

Qrv.

35 45 60

1
2
1

-t ek owmh ok ko == b3 MY M R

A = =

1
2
1

[ L Y - NN RN

MNMN A -

—

1
2
1

ke e ek b - N RN N

[ I S QT Y

CrurcHs ConTROLS



Notes




Secrion 7

GEARBoOX

2 LongAgribusiness




ke - Inpicates Up 10 AND INCLUDING THAT SErRIAL NUMBER

Transmission Case & SHIFT LEVERS

m @ - INDICATES SERVICE SERIAL NUMBER BREAKS,

LongAgribusiness
35/45/60 _ )




Ry

gLongAgnbusmess

lrem  Long #
1 € ESL12248
2~ ESL10752
3 ESL10739
4 ESL10740
5 (§) ESL11915
6  34807-58
7 30468458
8  ESL10759
9  ESL10903
- ESL10749
10 ESL10747
1 ESL10748
12 ESL10744
13 ESL10742
14 ESL10741
15  ESL10743
16  ESL10746
17  ESL10745
18 ESL10757
19 ESL10758
20  ESL10753
21 ESL10756
22 ESL10735
23 ESL10755
24  ESL10754
25  ESL10751
26 ESL10750
27  355431-S8
28 720038
29 ESL10726
30  ESL10725
31 ESL10724
32  ESL10723
33 78237-58
34 ESL10721
35  ESL10733
36  ESL10719
37 ESL10732
38  ESL11869
39 3392558

VEnDOR #

93NH-7201-AA
C5NN-7N181-A
93NH-7222-AA
DONN-7037-AA
82835046

34807-536
304684-536
93NH-7A020-AA
E440-GB-9
91NH-7277-AA

N-7228
C5NN-7213-A
D7NN-7C402-A
92NH-7210-AA
92NH-7210-BA

87016-594
C7NN-7227-A
C3NN-7N309-A
YINH-7A488-AA
DONN-14N204-B

CTNN-7TA247-A
C5NN-11467-R
370924-S
C5NN-T1NOD3-B
CS5NN-11NDOZ2-A

C5NN-11NOO1-A
C5NN-7B226-.
355431-536
72003-58
COSNN-7N456-A

C7NN-7N458-A
D7NN-7R427-A
C5NN-7410-C
76237-536
CS5NN-7231-8

ESNN-7N103-AA
CB5NN-7231-A
CSNN-7279-A
957E-7245
33925-536

@ - InoicaTes Service SeriaL NumBer BREAKS,

Transmission Case & SHiFr Levers

35/45/60

DEescriprioN

Cover & | ever Assembly, Transmission

Dowel, Case Cover

Cover, Transmigsion Case
Gasket, Filler Plug

Breather, Transmission Case

Washer, Lock (3/8)
Bolt, Hex (3/8 - 16 x 1.00)

Indicator Assembly, Transmission Qil

Ball, High Low Gear Shift
Rubber Boot, Gear Shift Lever (Ni)

Snap Ring, Gear Shift Lever
Ball, Main Shift Lever

Pin, Gear Shift Lever Socket
Lever, High Low Gear

Lever, Main Gear

‘O’Ring Seal (0.625 x 0.07)
Spring, Gear Shift Lever

Reftainer, Gear Shift Lever Ball
Harness Assembly, Transmission
Clip, Switch Cable

Switch Assembly, Transmission
Plunger, Safety Starter Switch
Ball(3/8)

Spring, Safety Starter Switch
Retainer, Safety Starter Switch

Pin, Safety Switch Locating
Stop, Gear Shift Lever

Bolt, Hex Head (5/16 - 18 x 0.56)
Pin, Cotter (1116 x 0.50)
Refainer, Plunger Spring

Spring, Selector Stop Plunger
Plunger, Selector Stop
Arm,Gear Shift Rocker

Pin, Clevis (316 x1.219)
Fork, Gear Shift

Connector, Gear Shift Lever
Fork, Gear Shift

Gate, Gear Shift Lever
Screw Gear Shift, Fork Lock
Nut, Lock Screw (3/8 - 24)

R W . Y R N N Y — ok md e - -k B MY N —_ A N N M = D0 UL ST N R 4

9 3 o s S QRPN §

_L._K-—L—L—&%

— b =k = PR G N S — b b el = PR VI SIS ] -k AN = NI M = = 00

3B O = =k -

W - InpicaTes Up 10 AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER m



B LongAgribusiness

Gear Box _ ' Secrion 7
35/45/60

.

Transmission Case & SwiFr LEVERS

m @ - Inpicares Service SeriaL NUMBER BREaKS,

W - Inpicares Ue 10 anp INcLUDING THAT SeriaL NumBER



e

Gear Box Secrion 7

2 LongAgribusiness

ITEm

BABGE BRLBE &A865k &5, 28

B28 ., 8

63

Lonc #

ESL10720
379678-8

ESL10737
ESL10902
ESL10735

ESL10738
ESL10722
ESL10044
ESL10727
379304-5

ESL10731
ESL10730
ESL10728
ESL10729
© EsL12529

ESL10718
ESL10717
) 72055-s8
33849-S8
) EsL10668

58726-S8
304955-58
34793-8

304724-58
304883-58

58719-58
304912388

VEeEnDOR #

C5NN-7221-C
379678-8
82835213
BB-7234
370924-5

C5NN-7N225-C
9INH-7231-AA
87651-836
C5NN-7229-B
349304-5

C5NN-7240-L
C5NN-7240-B
C5NN-7240-A
C5NN-7240-AD
11-40747-AA

87700-536
T9NH-7005-AB
72055-88
33849-836
SPF.983.000

58726-S36
304955-536
34793-536
304724536
304883-536

58719-536
304912-536

Service Serial Number Breaks:

BB aa

&

T

ESL10763
ESL10004
B7747-88

304622-58
ESL11650

ESL10661

TANH-7201-A
EGNN-7Z165-AA
87747-536
304622-536
T3NH-ON661-A

C5NN-7AG15-A

TransmissioNn CASE & SuirtT LEVERS -
@ - InptcaTes Service SermaL NuMBer Breaks,

35/45/60—

Descriprion

Fork, Gear Shift

Pin , Main Gear Rail (3/8 x 1.26/1-27)
Pin, High/Low Rail

Spring, Gear Shift Rail

Ball, Rail Detent (3/8)

Gasket, Gear Shift Housing
Fork, Gear Shift

Plug, Pipe (1/4 -18 - PTF)
interlock, Gear Shift Rail
Pin, Dowel (1/2x0.8125)

Rail, Gear Shift
Rail, Gear Shift
Rail, Gear Shift
Rail, Gear Shift
Pilug, Case Drain (3/4 - 14)

Plug (3/4 - 18)

Case Assembly, Transmission

Pin {3/16x1.25)

Nut, Hex (5/8 - 11)

Bush Set, Clutch Release Cross Shaft
{Consists of 2 Bushes)

Bolt, Hex (5/8-11x3.25)
Bolt, Hex (5/8 - 11 x 3.75)
Washer, Lock (7/18)

Bolt, Hex (7/16 - 14 x 1.25)
Bolt, Hex (5/8 - 11 x 2.375)

Bolt, Hex (5/8-11x1.50)
Bolt, Hex (3/4 - 16 x 2.75)

Cover & Lever Assembly, Transmission
Plug Filler W/Breather

Plug, Case Drain

Bolt, Hex Head (5/8-18x0.375)
Washer

Bush, Clutch Release Shaft

l¢ 243586
k243586
¢ 273009
W 225736
225736

K 177877

Qry.

35 45 60

N A SN

MM = =2 =

— ok ok ek

NN - N = = -

MR

MM NN - [ S PN Y — ok md kb MM = = - J N N A % Y

1}

[y )

) =

N e

MR — N =k e b JEE T I T Y MR - =

4]

— o ek o

. - Inbicares Up To AND IncLuing THAT SeriaL NuMBER m


http:5/8-11x1.50
http:5/8-11x3.25
http:3/16x1.25

@ LongAgribUSineSS GeAr Box . Secrion 7

35/45/60

TrANSMisSION GEARS

m © - Inpicates Service Seria NumBer Breaks, I - InDrcates UP 10 aND IncLubing THAT SEriaL NuMBER



f8LongAgribusiness

———

frem Lonc #

1 ESL10777
2 ESL10769
3 46007-S8
4 ESL10780
5 ESL10781

6 46009-S8
7 ESL10784
8 ESL10785
9 73269-58
] ESL10776

" ESL10772
12 ESL10778
13 ESL10767
14 ESL10774
15 ESL10773

16 ESL12249
17 ESL10768
18 ESL10771
19 ESL14472

- ESL10766

ESL10795
ESL11686
ESL10794
(© ESL10791
ESL10793

TERRY

ESL11685
ESL10792
ESL10789
ESL10786
ESL10819

ESL10820
ESL11689
ESL10817
ESL10774
ESL10818

ESL10816
ESL14473
ESL10813
ESL10814
ESL10797

848, 8 Yegay BBYRY

VeEnDor #

957E-727-A
E61-GE-9
46007-536
C5NN-7050-C
C5NN-7N051-B

46009-S36
C7NN-7N055-C
93NH-7NO57-AA
73269-S
DONN-C729-AA

957E-732
N-115069-B
C5NN-772-A
C5NN-7N0B4-A
85NH-7N300-AA

CENN-7N301-C
C5NN-7A452-A
508E-7064-A
22-70015-AA
85NH-7017-AB

CSNN-7064-A
957E-7071-B
CBNN-7B340-A
DENN-7NO72-A
C5NN-7100-F

957E-7728
CONN-7KO13-E
C5NN-7102-F
COENN-7N430-A
11-74109-AA

C7NN-B781-A
C7NN-B777-B
C7NN-792-B
C5NN-7N0S4-A
N-115069-B

9TINH-7113-AA
22-70113-AB
C5NN-7111-N

E1ADDN-7025-A

92NH-7120-AA

@ - InpicaTes Service Seriat Numser Breaks,

35/45/60

Descripmion

Seal, PTO Input Shaft

Bearing, PTO input Shaft

Bolt, Hex Head (3/8 - 16 x 0.875)
Retainer, input Shaft Bearing
Gasket, Clutch Bearing Hub Support

Bolt, Hex {3/8 - 16 x 1.125)
Plate, Release Bearing Support
Gasket, Plate

Pin, Dowel {3/8 x 0.687)

Oil Seal, Trans Input Shaft

Snap Ring

Bearing, Drive Gear Inner
Shaft, PTO Input

Ring

Ring, Drive Bearing

Plate, Input Shaft Bearing

Bearing, Trans Input Shaft

Snap Ring

Shaft, Transmission Input {18 Splines)
Shaft, Transmission Input (19 Splines)

Snap Ring, Main Shaft
Washer, Main Shaft Thrust
Gear, 3rd Speed
Connector & Coupling
Gear, 1st Speed

Washer, Main Shaft Thrust

Gear, Main Shaft Reverse

Gear, 2nd Speed

Bearing, Taper Roller

Bearing, PTO Countershaft Front

Ring Snap

Washer, PTO Countershaft
Gear, PTO Countershaft
Lock Ring

Bearing, Front

Gear, Transmission Countershaft Main
Gear, Transmission Countershaft Main
Countershaft, Main Transmission
Bearing, Rear

Bearing, Main Shaft Pilot

Qrv.
35 45 60
1 1 1
1 1 1
5 5 b5
1 1 1
1 1 1
7 7 7
1 1 1
1 1 1
2 2 2
1 1 1

-t aak ok i sk
Lo T M .
e I R P Y

j ek =% i ma
P A . QN
[ W

1 1
1T 1 1
11 1
2 2 2
1 1 1
2 2 2
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1T 1 1

P W T Y
— ko
—t o mml om—h —

N S
[ N W ¥
- ok ok ok

TransmissioN GEARS

K. - Inoicares Up 10 anp Inciuping thar Seriar Nunser €QEECRD



@LongAgibUSineSS Gear Box SecTION 7

35/45/60

Transmission GeARS
m (B) - Invrcates Service Seriae Numper Breaks, .- Inoicates Up 10 AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER



fIELongAgribusiness

Irem LonG # Venoor #
39 ESL1687  85NH-7N038-AA
40  ESL10787  CS5NN-7C085-D
41 _ ESL10788  C5NN-7NO44-A
42 () ESL10799  87TNH-TNO71-AA
43 ~ ESL10800  B7NH-7145-AA
44  ESL11688  B87NH-7A385-AA
45  ESL10801 D1NN-B731-A
46  ESL10815  E1ADKN-77014
47  ESL10821 C5NN-7106-D
48  ESL10824  C5NN-7N160-A
49  ESL10823  C5NN-7127-B
50  ESL10822  CB5NN-7113-B
51  ESL10811 C7NN-702-B
52 379304-S 379304-S
53  ESL10809  CS5NN-77086-A
54  46008-S8 46009-536
55  ESL10805  C5NN-7N135-A
- ESL10806  C5NN-7N135B
- ESL10807  CS5NN-7N135-C
56 ESL10808  CONN-7049-D
57 46007-58 46007-536
58  ESL10825  C5NN-7127-A
59  ESL10802  C5NN-7086-A
60  ESL10803  CS5NN-7049-E
61  ESL10804  115422-ES
62  ESL10826  EB2-GE9
63  ESL10827  957E-790
64  ESL10828  E75-GE-9
65  ESL10829  CS5NN-N705-A
86  ESL10830  E1ADKN-7256
67  ESL10832  B7NH-T141-AA
68  ESL10833  987E-7143-A
88  ESL11755  CS5NN-7NO1i-B
70 ESL10834  CS5NN-7N144-A
71 ESL10831 C5NN-7140-B

Service Serial Number Breaks:

23 ESL10720
42 ESL14474

1NH-7NO72-AA
CONN-7NO71-A

35/45/60

Descriprion

Washer

Shaft, Main (Rear)

Bearing, Taper Roller

Shaft & Coupling Assembly, Output
Gear, Output Shaft

Washer, Qutput Shaft Thrust
Bearing, Taper Roller

Lock Ring

Coupling, Trans Countershaft, Rear
l.ock Ring

Bearing, Rear

Gear, Trans Countershaft Rear
Countershaft, PTO

Pin, Dowel {1/2 x 0.8125)
Seal, Qutput Shatft

Bolt, Hex (378 - 16 x 1.125)
Shim (0.003)

Shim (0.005)

Shim (0.012)

Retainer, Qutput Shaft Bearing

Bolt, Hex (3/8 - 16 x 0.875)

Bearing, PTO Countershaft Front
Gasket, Output Retainer Plate

Retainer Assembly, Trans Qutput Shaft
Plug, Retainer Expansion

Seal Assembly, PTQ Countershaft Rear
Snap Ring, PTO Countershait Rear
Bearing, PTO Countershaft Rear
Sleeve, PTO intermediate Shaft

Lock Ring, Sleeve & Gear

GearAssembly, Reverse Idler (Includes #68)
Bush, Reverse ldler Gear

Bolt (3/8-16)

Sealldler Shaft

Shaft, Transmission Reverse Idler

1¥.185444
i 185444

Connector & Coupling, Gear Shift
Coupling & Shaft Assembly, Output

[P T, T N “
N n

T -

= Y ek = ok

5552
55%3

%_;_\._s.h.

P QN Y

e k=

- e ok N

b ik oy —

- ) -

;.;_\_;.p.

Y LY

. . e e

TrANSMISSION GEARS

@) - Invicares Service Seriar Numser Breaxs, K. - Inoicares Up 10 anp INCLUDING THAT SERiAL NUMBER " 7:8 ]



Notes




Secrion 8

Rear Enp & P.T.O.

fiBLongAgribusiness

Common SENSE SOLUTIONS



#8LongAgribusiness

35/45/60

—

Center Housme
(®) - Inotcares Service Seria. Numser Breas, 1< - Inpicares Up 10 aND INCLUDING THAT Sertat Numser




ST

2 Long/gribusiness T NN

Item Long # Venpor #
1 ESL10841 C5NN-502-A
2 ESL11971 304668-536
3  ESL10846  81NH-4NO20-AA
4  ESL10845 ESNN-4N021-BA
5  ESL10842  957E-7010
6  ESL10740 DONN-7037-AA
7 _ ESL10836 82835340
8 ) ESL12529 11-40747-AA
9  ESL10847 SPF.987.000
10 ESL10838  87657-536
1 ESL10837 C5NN-N951-B
12 ESL10883 C5NN-4885-C
- ESL10884  C5NN-4885D
- ESL10885  C5NN-4885-E
13 5867638 58676-536
14 ESL10840 E2NN-4N507-AA
15  58677-S8 58677-S36
16  58699-S8 59699-S36
17 58701-S8 58701-536
18 58679-S8 58679-S36
19 3384588 33845-336
20  58678-58 58678-536
21 33847-58 33847-S36
2  ESL11870 11-20021-AA
- ESL11202 C5NN-N943-A
23 ESL11989 11-20019-AA
24 304668-S8

304668-536
Service Serial Number Breaks:

8 ESL10839 87747-336

35/45/60

DEescriPTioN

Gasket, Hydraulic Lift Cover
Boit, Hex (7/16 - 14 x 0.875)
Cover

Gasket, Cover

Plug, Center Housing Filler

Gasket, Filler Plug

Housing, Rear Axle Center
Plug, Drain (3/4 - 14)

Bush Set, Brake Pedal Shaft
Plug (1/4-18)

Pin

Gasket (0.1524 - 0.2032mm Thick)
Gasket (0.279-0.329mm Thick)
Gasket (0.3810-0.4310mm Thick)
Bolt, Hex (1/2-13x 1.75)

Gasket

Bolt, Hex (1/2 - 13 x 2.00)
Bolt, Hex (/16 - 12 x 2.00)
Bolt, Hex (9/16 - 12 x 2.50)
Bolt, Hex {1/2 - 13 x 2.50)

Nut, Hex (1/2 - 13)

Bolt, Hex (1/2- 13 x 2.25)
Nut, Hex (9/16 - 12)

Gasket, Cover FCV Opening*
(asket, Flow Control Valve
Cover, FCV Cpening”

*Bolt, Hex (7/16-14x0.875)

Plug Drain (3/4-14) l¢ 273009

*Used Only when Flow Control Vaive is not installed

NIt

Qry.
35 45
1 1
2 2
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1

1

AR
AR
AR

1

1 1
1 1
2 2
2 2
1 1
& 6
3 3
4 4
1 -
-1
1 -
4 -

[T T - % )

Center Housing

@ - Inpicates Sepvice Seriat Numser BReAKs,

K. - Inoicarss Up 10 an IicLuome Trar Seriae Numesr GQEEERD



#BLongAgribusiness

35/45/60

T

T,

DirrerentiaL & GEAR SET
@ ~ INpicaTES SERVICE SEriAL NUMBER BREAKS, W - InpicaTes Up 10 aND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER



B LongAgribusiness

SVR¥NY

31

LonGg #

ESL14475
ESL14476
ESL10850
ESL10851
ESL11800

ESL10856
ESL11680
ESL10852
ESL11871
ESL10855

ESL10854
ESL.10862
ESL10861
ESL10863
ESL10884

34810-58
304728-58
ESL11691
ESL11692
ESL11804

ESL10865
376415-58
ESL10866
ESL10853
43104-58

ESL10849
ESL10857
ESL10858
ESL10859
ESL11872

ESL10860

Venpor #

11-42220-AA
12-45135-AA
91NH-4204-AA
D1NN-4208-B
SINH-390777-AA

E185-EB9
957E-4228
T8NH-4A162-AA
508E-4230-A
75NH-4292-A

81NH-4211-AA
960E-4627
86NH-4A242-AA
S60E-4615
86NH-4614-AA

34810336
304728-536
EENN-4A058-AA
E6NN-4667-AA
376421-57

C5NN-4A053-8B
376415-S36
C5NN-4684-A
T8NH-4236-A
43104-336

957E-4220
E186-EB-9
E188-EB-9
E187-EB-9
E189-EB-9

E1ADDN-4286

Service Serial Number Breaks:

1

ESL10848

91NH-4220-AA

DirrerentiaL & GeAr SeT

@ « INDICATES SERVICE Seriat. NumBer BREAKS,

35/45/60

Descriprion

Bearing Assembly, Taper Roller
Nut, Hex Lock {1/2 - 20)

Case, Rear Axle Differential
Gear Set, Rear Axle Matched
Bolt, Fillet Head (1/2 - 20 x 1.62)

Bush, Differential Case
Washer, Thrust, Differential
Geat, Differential Side LH
Washer, Thrust, Differential
Pinion, Differential

Spider, Rear Axle Differential
Ring, Drive Pinion Pilot Bearing
Bearing, Driver Pinion Pilot
Bearing, Taper Roller

Retainer, Drive Pinion Bearing

Washer, Lock (8/16)

Boit, Hex (/16 - 12 x 1.25)
Washer, Bearing Thrust
Washer, Thrust, Drive Pinion
Nut, Lock

Clamp, Drive Pinion

Bolt

Coupling, Drive Shaft

Gear, Differential Side RH
Screw, Hex (1/2 - 13 x 0.88)

Bearing, Taper Roller

Adapter, Differential Lock Case
Spring, Differential Lock Coupling
Coupling, Differential Lock
Washer, Lock Coupling

Ring, Differential Lock Coupling

Bearing Assembly, Taper Roller

W 234897

Qrv.

35 45 60
1 1 1
122 12 12
1 1 1
1 1 1
12 12 12
2 2 2
2 2 2
1 1 1
4 4 4
4 4 4
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
2 2 2
1 1 1
4 4 4
4 4 4
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
'8 8 8
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1

i - InDicates Up 1o anp INCLUDING THAT SERIAL Numser m



@LOWIbUSIﬂGSS Rear Enp & P.T.0. - Secrion 8

35/45/60

Power Take OFr AsseEmBLYy

m @ = INDicATES SErviCE SERIAL NuMBER BREAKS,

W - InpicaTes UPr T0 AND INCLUDING THAT SErial Numeer



e

ESIRN

g8 LongAgribusiness

lrem Long # VENDOR #
1 ESL10917 310088
2 ESL12532 11-40703-A8
3 ESL10913 NH-310087
4 304724-58 304724-S36
5  ESL10915 E2NN-733-AA
6 ESL10916 C5NN-747-A
7 ESL10910 BA-7065-A
8 ESL1091 310086
8  ESL10912 314267
10  ESL10909 11-07716-A
11 (9 ESL10908 82835249
12 ESL10206 CS5NN-717-A
13 ESL 10805 C5NN-720-A
14 ESL10900 CTNN-N740-A
15 ESL10802 BB-7234
16 ESL10735 370924-5
17 72003-58 72003-S8
18 ESL10904 CSENN-723-A
19 ESL10300 11-61035-AA
20 305080-58 305080-52
21 304686-58 304686-536
22 34808-58 34808-536
23 ESL10898 C7NN-721-A
24 ESL10899 C5NN-N722-B

Service Serial Number Breaks:

1 ESL10907 79NH-A728-AA

@ ~ InpicaTEs SERvicE Seriat. Numser Breaks,

Power Take Orr AssemsLy

35/45/66

DescriprioN

Cap, PTO Shaft Rear

Qil Seal, Rear PTO Shaft
Sleeve, PTO Shaft Rear
Bolt, Hex (7/16 - 14 x 1.14)
Cover, PTO Shaft Rear

Gasket, Rear Cover
Bearing Rear, PTO Shaft
Snap Ring

Snap Ring

Bush, PTO Rear Shaft

Shaft, PTO Rear

Sleeve, PTO Countershaft
Fork, PTO Shifter

Arm, PTO Shifter

Spring, PTO Shifter Arm

Ball, PTO Shifter Arm
Pin, Cotter, Bolt to Lever
Lever, PTO Shifter
‘O'Ring (0.625 x 0.103)
Pin, Roll (1/4 x 1)

Bolt, Hex (716 - 14 x 1.00)
Washer, Lock (7/16)

Plate, PTC Shifter

Gasket, PTO Shifter Plate

Shaft Assembly, PTO Rear ¢ 202698

Qrv.
35 45 60

P e )
wh N el ek owa
[ NFTE N (Y

PRI PP S Y
[P N T Y
—_ o o ol —

— md b ek b
i e el mmh el
[EVE N N [ -

B T NP R e
[ R Y G Y
L T W e e

aaww

I - Inpicates UP 1o anD InctupinG THAT SeriaL Numeer m



2 LongAgribusiness

35/45/60

REAR_ AxXLE

m @ - Inpicates Service Seriat Numser BReaks, .- Inpicates Up To anp INCLUDING THAT SeriaL NumBer

T



fBLongAgribusiness

35/45/60
Irem LonG # Venoor # DescripTion Qrv.

_ 35 45 60

1 304684-58 304684-336 Bolt, Hex (3/8 - 16 x 1.00) 2 2 2
2 34807-38 34807-536 Washer, Lock (3/8) 2 2 2
3 ESL10896 92NH-4194-AA Biock, Drive Gear Thrust 1 1 1
4 ESL10897 9ZNH-4A194-AA Shim, Thrust Block {(0.004) AR AR AR
5 ESL10883 CENN-4885-C Gasket {0.152 -0.203} AR AR AR

- ESL10884 C5NN-4885-D Gasket (0.279-0.329) AR AR AR

- ESL10885 C5NN-4885-F Gasket (0.381-0.432) AR AR AR

8 ESL10882 SONH-4229-AA Shim (2.297) AR AR AR

- ESL10890 QONH-4228-AB Shim (0.203 - 0.254) AR AR AR

- ESL108H 90NH-4229-AC Shim (0.381-0.439) AR AR AR

- ESL10892 90NH-4229-AD Shim {0.508 - 0.559) AR AR AR

- ESL10893 GONMH-42289-AE Shim (0.762 -0.813) AR AR AR

- ESL108%4 SONH-4220-AF Shim (1.250-1.300) AR AR AR

7 ESL14477 11-40010-AB Housing, Rear Axle RH 1 1 1
8 ESL14478 11-40020-AB Housing, Rear Axle LH 1 1 1
9 ESL11901 CHNN-4N027-A Bolt, Hex {9/16 - 12 x 1.38) % 28 26
10 ESL10888 86NH-4233-AD Seal Assembly, inner 2 2 2
1 @ ESL12426 11-41069-AA Mud Shited & Retainer 2 2 2
12 ESL10888 91NH-4244-BA, Shaft and Bolt Assembly 2 2 2
13 ESL11758 82835212 Bolt, Rear Wheel Disc 16 1B 16

Service Serial Number Breaks:
7 ESL10881 IONH-4010-AA Housing Assembly, Rear Axle RH k. 237870 - 1 1
8 ESL10882 SINH-4011-BA Housing Assembly, Rear Axle LH K 237671 - 1 1
11 ESL10887 INH-4968-AA Mud Shield & Retainer Assembly ¥ 232820 2 2 2
- N-605528-38 N-805528-536 Boit, Hex Head (M8*1.25-12) i 232820 4 4 4
Rear Ax e

(S) - inoicares Service Serar Numser Breaxs, . - Inpicares Up 1o Awp IncLubing THAT SeriaL Numser



8 LongAgribusiness

Rear Enp & PT.O. ~ Secrion 8

Dirrerentiat Lock CoupLinGg

35/45/60

m @ - InDicaTES SERVICE SERIAL NumBER Breaxs, W - Inpicates Ur 1o ano IncLupinG THAT SERIAL NUMBER



-

@LongAgnbusmess

Irem LonG #

ESL.11869
33925-58

ESL10880
ESL10879
ESL11873

33924-58
£SL10878
ESL10877
 72017-58
73871-58

QO DO b=

11 ESL10875
12 £S1.11806
13 ESL10876
14 76232-58
15 ESL10869

16  ESL10868
17  ESL10867
18 % ESL14565

19 ESL11694
20 ESL10874
21 44746-58
22 ESL11764
23 304684-58
24 44881-58

25 ESL10873

26 (® ESL10872

Venoor #

957E-7245
33926-836
CHNN-4ND53-A
E193-EB-9
E211-EB9

33924-338
E186-EB-9
T3NH-4AN107-A
72017-S8
73871-536

TINH-AN105-A
CONN-4AN106-A
71NH-4N103-A
78232-836

74ANH-2N461-A

B7907-536
93NH-4N191-AA
11-55563-AA
92NH-DB48-AB
QONH-4NDBE-AA

44746-S36
SONH-4NO87-AA
304684-536
44881-536
SONH-5N0OG3-AA

87028-594

Service Serial Number Breaks:

18 ESL11131

- ESL11132
19 ESL11693
2% ESL10871

92NH-NS63-AA
92NH-NS63-AB
92NH-D849-AA
S3NH-5E063-AA

@ ~ INpicATES SERVICE SERIAL NUMBER BREAKS,

DirrerentiaL Lock CourLing

35/45/60_

DescriPTiON

Screw, Differential Lock Coupling Fork
Nut, Fork Lock Screw, Hex (3/8-24)
Fork, Differential Lock Coupling

Plug, Differential Lock Lever Shaft
Screw, Differential Lock Fork Stop

Nut, Hex (3/8-16)

Seal, Differential Lock Lever Shaft

Shaft & Lever Assembly, Differential Lock
Pin, Cotter (1/8x0.75)

Pin, Clevis (5/16x0.76)

Linkage Assembly, Rear Axle Differential Lock
Nut, Differential Lock Adjusting

Clevis, Differential Lock

Pin, Clevis to Pedal (5/16x1.24)}

Bush, Differential Lock Pedal

Grease Nipple (1/4 - 28)

Padal Assembly, Differential Lock

Shaft Lower Link

Washer, Shaft Link

Sleeve, Differential Lock Pedal {RH Side Only)

Washer, Flat (3/47}

Belt, Differential Lock Pedal to Shaft Link
Bolt, Hex Head {3/8-16x1.00)

Washer, Fiat Head (3/8)

Retainer Lock

‘0’ Seal

Shaft Lower Link, RH k176045
Shaft Lower Link, RH k237670
Washer, Shaft Link . 176045
Seal, Shaft Link k. 238772

Qry.
35 45 60
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
2 2 2
1 i 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
2 2 2
4 4 4
1 1 1
2 2 2
2 2 2
4 4 4
4 4 4
2 2 2
8 8 8
- -1
- 1 1
- 4 4
- 2 2

\L_ - Inicares Up 1o ano Inctuome tuar Seriac Nuweer CQERTD


http:3/8-16x1.00
http:5/16x1.24
http:5/16xO.76
http:1/8xO.75

8 LongAgribusiness

35/45/60
lrem  Lowng # Venoor # DESCrIPTION Qry.
35 45 60
1 ESL10918 D1NN-ATBS-A PTO Guard 1 1 1
2 ESL10919 D1ANN-P780-A Support, PTO Guard 1 1 1
3 ESL11126 2N-808 Pin Assembiy, Linch L.ock 1 1 1
3
2

m @ - InpicaTES Service SErAL NUMBER BREAKS,

PTO Guarp Kir

& - Inpicares Ur 1o AND INcLUDING THAT SEriaL NUMBER



j&8 LongAgribusiness

frem  LownG #

ESL14196
ESL10923
ESL14479
ESL10921
ESL14480

W -

ESL10920
ESL11923
ESL11696
ESL11685
ESL11808

(o B I B -

VEnDOR #

82835072
93NH-1100-BA
76NH-1NO12-AA
BE8NH-1050-AA
74NH-1060-AA

93NH-1017-AA
88NH-1NO20-AA
88NH-1N021-AA
93NH-1NO58-AA
93NH-1120-AA

35/45/60
DEescriPrion Qrv.
35 45 60
Rear Wheel Assembly (W11} 2 - -
Rear Wheel Assembly (W12) : - 2 2
Bolt, Rear Wheel Rim to Disc 12 12 12
Rim, Rear Wheel - 2 2
Rim, Rear Wheel 2 - -
Disc, Rear Wheel 2 2 2
Washer, Disc to Rim 2 12 12
Nut, Disc to Rim 12 12 12
Washer, Disc to Rear Axle : 16 18 18
Nut, Disc to Axte Flange 16 16 16

@ = INpicATES SERVICE SERIAL NuMBER BREAKS,

Rear WheeLs
l_- Inpicares Up 70 AND INcLUDING THAT SERiaL NUMBER m



Notes




Section 9

BRAKE SYSTEM

#2LongAgribusiness

CommoN SENSE SoLuUTIONS



LongAgribUSineSS Braxes SysTem

Section 9

35/45/60

Braxes - MecranicaL Disc Tyee

m @ - Inpicates Service SEriaL Numser Breaks, W - Inpicares Up 1o AND INCLUDING THAT SEriaL NUMBER




f8LongAgribusiness

frem LonG #

1 ESL10927
2 ESL14481
3 ESL14482
4 ESL11642
5 ESL10928

& ESL10920
7 ESL10930
8 ESL10931
9 ESL10932
o ESL10833

1" ESL11810
12 ESL10934
13 ESL10964
14 ESL10935
15 -

16 ESL100938
17 ESL10938
18 ESL10837
19 ESL10936
20 ESL10841

ESL10942
ESL10943
ESL.10844
ESL11698
ESL10845

ESL10846
ESL11875
33845-58

304650-58

SBBNE RRBNN

ESL11699
ESL11759
ESL10947
ESL10948
ESL 10849

34806-58
304664-58
34670-88
74188-38
ESL11760

S38BE8LE R

4472658 -

Venoor #

91NH-2N128-AA
87NH-4NO031-AA
86NH-4NT74-AA
3774980-536

91NH-2N134-AB

87913-58
91NH-2N127-BA
91NH-4873-AA
91NH-4374-BA
86NH-2N135-AA

S1NH-4NOD1-BA
DONN-2N154-A
SPF.g87.100
86NH-2B002-AA

DONN-2N138-A
DONN-2N139-A
C5NN-2N320-A
DONN-2N141-A
91NH-2ZN 136-AA

87NH-2N138-AB
DONN-2N129-AA
CONN-A783-A
CONN-2N132-A
90NH-2N125-AA

QONH-2N124-AA
86NH-2NO41-AA
33845-536
304650-536
44726-536

87NH-4230-AA

B8NH-2N133-AA

86NH-4N108-AC
86NH-2247-AB
86NH-2248-AB

34806-536
304664-536
34670-836
74188-8
CONN-EQ87-A

@ - InpicaTes Service SERiIAL NumBER BREAKS,

BRrakes - Mecranicat Disc Tyre
k. - Invicates Up 1o anp IncLuoing THaT SeriaL Numser

35/45/60

Descriprion

Bush, Rear Axde Housing
Retainer, Seal Outer Housing
Bolt, Hex (1/2-13x 1}
Whasher, Flat {1/2)

Seal, Outer Housing

Grease Nipple

Housing, Brake QOuter
Bearing, Taper Roller
Spacer, Shaft Bearing

Seal, inner, Rear Axle Shaft

Lock Nut, Rear Axle Bearing

Disc & Lining Assembly, Friction

Friction Lining & Rivet Set (For Repairs Only)
Actuator Assembly, Brake Disc

Disc, Brake Actuating (NSS)

Retainer Clip

Push Rod, Brake Actuator

Spring, Brake Disc Retumn

Ball, Brake Actuating o
Sleeve, Splined f

Spring, Disc Brake Sleeve
Gasket, Outer Brake Housing
Ring Snap, Brake Camshaft
Washer Thrust, Brake Camshaft
Housing inner RH, Brake

Housing Inner LH, Brake -
Screw Adjusting, Brake
Nut, Hex (1/2 - 13)

Bolt, Hex (3/8 - 16 x 0.75)
Washer, Flat (3/8)

Washer, Spring

Bolt, Hex (/16 - 12)

Seal Assembly, Quter
Camshaft, Brake Actuating LH
Camshaft, Brake Actuating RH

Washer, Lock (5/18)
Bolt{5/16-18 x 0.88)
Nut, Hex (7/16 - 14)
Key (1/4 x 1.25)
Bolt, Arm Assembly

Qrv.

35 45 60

N .
—_ = NN NN = = MR NN NN OO B b BN - BN R M R RN RS NN N

RN AR

- NN MNMNNM = - NN NN NN RS BN - AN NN NN NN N

NN R B A

= . N RN NN A =P MNMNN RN BB BN = b MNNNN MM N

PN B B




fIBLongAgribusiness

35/45/60

Braxes - Mecnanicat Disc Type

m @ - Inpicates Service SeriaL Numeer Breaxs, W - Inpicares Ur 1o AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NumBer




8LongAgribusiness

35/45/60
Irem  Lowng # Venpor # DescripTion Qrv.
35 45 60

41 ESL10956 T8E-2477 Bush, Support Arm 2 2 2
42 ESL10955 CONN-2N120-A Arm , Camshaft Support, RH 1 1 1
43 ESL10954 CONN-2N121-A Arm , Camshaft Support, LH 1 1 1
44 ESL10953 86NH-2315-AA Lever, Brake Camshaft 1 1 1
45 304890-58 304890-536 Bolt (7/16 - 14 x 2.50) 2 2 2
45 ESL10952 97342-836 Clamp, Brake Camshaft 1T 1 1
47 ESL10951 CONN-2N131-A Retainer, Brake Camshaft 2 2 2
43 ESL10950 CONN-2N117-A Boot, Brake Camshaft 2 2 2
49 ESL10962 11-168580-AA Tube & Breather Assembly 2 2 2

Brakes - MecranicaL Disc Tyre
CS) - InpicATES SERvice SeriaL NUMBER BReaks, . - INDicates Up 10 AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NuMBER m




@LongAgibUSineSS Brakes SysTem Secrion 9

35/45/60

15 14

Braxe ControLS

m @ - InpicaTES SERVICE SeRIAL Numper Breaks, & - Inoreares Up 1o anp IncLuping THAT SEriAL NUMBER



{BLongAgribusiness

Irem

A R =

000~

11
12
13
14

15
16
17
18

LownG #

ESL10966
30472458

304686-88
ESL10969
354235-58

ESL10970
ESL10871
72003-58

ESL10967
ESL10978

ESL10978
ESL11924
ESL10880
ESL13342
73919-58

72017-S8

ESL10983
ESL11701
ESL10984

33925-58
§7013-S8
ESL10868
ESL10847
ESL11700

304743-58
ESL10977
ESL10974
74181-58

ESL10972

58655-58

Venoor #

EZNN-2NB52-AA
304724-536
304686-536
DBNN-2795-A
354235-536

C5NN-ZN430-A
97413-536
72003-88
79NH-2824-AA
92NH-2A186-AA

C7NN-2N145-A
305023-8
87NH-2455-AA
CBNN-2472B
73918-536

72017-58
E27N-75847
77NH-2N547-A
86NH-2463-AA

33925-836
97013-536
87907-536
SPF.987.000
C5NN-2N547-B

304743536
91NH-2N283-AA
DONN-2N337-FA
741818
D2NN-2N511-C

58655-536

@ « InpicATES SErvice SErial. NtmBer BREAKS,

35/45/60

DEscRriPTION

Bracket, Parking Pawl

Bolt, Hex (7/16 - 14 x 1.25)
Bolt, Hex (7/16 - 14 x 1.00)
Bracket, Parking Brake Control
Washer, Flat (1/2)

Pawl, Parking Brake Lever
Ring Retaining (1/2)

Pin Cotter {(1/16 x 1/2)
Rod, Parking Brake Control
Pedal Assembly, Brake LH

Handle, Brake Pedal Interlock
Pin, Spring Roll (1/8 x 4.37)
Pedal Assembly, Brake RH
Spring, Pedal Retainer

Pin, Clevis (3/8 x 1.14) -

Pin, Cotter (1/8 x 0.75)

Lock Ring, Pedal Shatt

Washer Thrust, Pedal Shaft

Rod & Clevis Assembly

Rod Clevis, Brake Control (NSS)

Nut, Hex {3/8 - 24)

Clevis (3/8 - 24 x 2.50)
Grease Nipple (1/4-28)
Bush Set, Brake Pedal Shaft
Washer, Brake Pedal Shaft

Bolt, Hex (7116 - 14 x 1 3/8)
Seal, Brake Pedal Shaft
Shaft, Brake Cross

Key, Lever {o Shaft (1/4 x 7/8)
Lever, Pedal Shaft to Clevis

Bolt, Hex (7/16 - 14 x 1.50)

O = B MY =

~N e - 3 B A

N o=a 2N

- B 2 P

=

[ ST N A NN

A . =Y

MN - =k Py B P e ek

M = = NN

- ) - ) -

—

- P = N - M =3 ax BN (8] T Y i N N Y [ R N Y QY = PN P -

-

Braxe ConTROLS

\_ - Inpicares Up 7o anp Incruoime thar Serae Nuwser QERTD



Notes




HyprauLics SysTem

I 8 LongAgribusiness

CowmmonN SENSE SoLuTions



LongAgribUSineSS HyprauLics SysTem _ Secrion 10

35/45/60

HvorauLic Lirr Cover

m @ ~ Inpicaves Service SeriaL Numser Breaxs, |- INpicares UP 70 AND INCLUDING THAT SeEriaL NUMBER



{8 LongAgribusiness

35/45/60
frem Lownc # Vewnpor # DEescrirTION Qrv.
35 45 60
1 ESL11028 82835339 Hydraulic Lift Assembly
{Includes ltems #2-21, 27-54&59 of Section 10:1
and all items of Section 10:2 except tems #5-7) 1 1 1
2 ESL10985 BINH-537-AA, Top Cover, Hydraulic Lift 1 1
3 ESL12496 89NH-669-AA Pin 1 1 1
4 ESL11014 92ZNH-546-AA Yoke, Hydraulic Lift 1 1 1
5 ESL11016 93NH-C546-AA Boot Yoke, Hydraulic Lift 1 1 1
6 ESL11017 92NH-N905-AA Housing, Draft Control 1 1 1
7 ESL11909 381714-536 Bolt (7/16 - 14 x 2.88) 2 2 2
8 3479388 34793-536 Washer, Lock (7/16) 3 3 3
9 ESL11763 82NH-4N032-AA Bolt 1 1 1
10 ESL11018 CSNN-A965-B Seat, Draft Control Spting 1 1 1
" ESL11019 C5NN-547-B Spring, Lift Draft Control 1T 1 1
12 ESL11020 C5NN-K834-B Shim, Draft Control {0.015) AR AR AR
13 . ESL11021 CSNN-K834-C Shim, Draft Control (0.020) AR AR AR
14 ESL11022 C5NN-K834-D Shim, Draft Control (0.025) AR AR AR
15 ESL11023 C5NN-525-B Seat, Hydraulic Lift Spring 1 1 1
16 ESL11024 E9NN-541-AA Plunger, Draft Control 1 1 1
17 ESL11025 93NH-CO05-AA Gasket, Draft Control Housing 1 1 1
18 ESL10011 87012-595 Seal ‘O’ Ring (0.5 x 0.07) 1 1 1
19 ESL10008 87034-395 Seal ‘O’ Ring (9/16 x0.103) 5 5 5
20 ESL10010 87010-895 Seal ‘O’ Ring (0.437 x 0.07) 1 1 1
21 ESL10992 87044-595 Seal ‘O’ Ring (13/16 x 0.103) 1T 1 1
22 379409-58 3794090-536 Bolt (7/16 - 14) 2 2 -
23 304777-S8 304777836 Bolt, Hex (5/16 - 18 x 1.5) 1 1 -
24 ESL10989 C5NN-475-B Cover Assembly, Hydraulic Lift
{Includes lterns #25,26) 1 1 -
25 371433-88 371433-836 Bolt, Hex (9/16 - 18 x 0.62) 1 1 -
26 ESL10990 C5NN-N991-B Seal, ASC Cover (9/16) 1 1 -
27 ESL11008 957E-832 Plug, Lift Check Valve 1 1
28 ESL11010 EONN-N475-AA Seal (0.364 x 0.066) 2 2 2
29 ESL11011 EONN-N475-BA, Seal (0.489 x 0.066) 2 2 2
30 ESL11009 EONN-N482-AA Retainer, Lift Check Valve 1 1 1
K1l ESL10901 87035-595 ‘O'Ring (0.62 x 0.13) 1 1 1
32 ESL11012 D3NN-645-A Spring, Lift Check Valve 1 1 1
33 ESL11013 351666-S Ball (15/32) 1 1 1
34 ESL10986 89NH-N895-AA Seat, Check Valve 1 1 1
35 ESL10987 DENN-P910-AA Sleeve, Check Valve 1 1 1
36 ESL10988 87016-835 ‘0’ Ring, Seal 1 1 1
37 ESL10998 957E-532 Gasket 1 1 1
Hyorauvric Lirr Cover

@ = INpicaTEs Service SeriaL NUMBER Breaxs,

. - Inpicares Ue 1o anp IncLuome trar Seriar Numeer QQE[OERD



LongAgribusiness HyprauLics SYSTEM . | Secrion 10

35/45/60

Hyorautic Lirr COVER

m @ - InpICATES SERVICE SERIAL NumBEr Breaks, | - InpicaTes Ur 70 aND IncLUDING THAT SEriaL NUMBER



T

{8 LongAgribusiness

IrEm

ATRLY BLBas 2385528 B288H

3 82888

Lonc #

ESL10996
ESL10994
56801-38

ESL11005
ESL11003

ESL10997
304686-58
ESL11001
34792-88
304722-58

ESL10999
34422-58

ESL11703
ESL11702
ESL11004

ESL11002
ESL11000
34464-S8

ESL11008
ESL11007

58655-S8
379414-58
58657-S8
58662-58
58663-58

ESL10841

Venpor #

E1NN-517-AA
D3NN-B911-B
56301-82
87NH-L892-AA
EONN-BS05-DA

D3NN-F982-A
304686-536
D3NN-JO77-A
34792-836
304722-536

CENN-518-B
34422-536
E1ADDN-522-B
C7NN-AB11-A
EONN-D943-CA

D3NN-N&25-A
D3NN-516-A
34464-536
D4NN-634-A
77NH-A906-A

58655-536
379414-536
58657-536
58662-536
58663-536

CENN-502-A

Hyorautic Lirr GovEr

35/45/60

DescripTion

Shaft, Lift Confrol Lever
Shaft, Draft Selection

Bolt, Hex Head (1/4 - 20 x 0.5)

Knob, Handle
Handle, Draft Confrol

Quadrant, Lift Control

Bolt, Hex (7116 - 14 x 1.00)
Spacer, Contro! Lever
Washer, Lock (3/8)

Bolt, Hex (3/8 - 16 x 1.25)

Disc, Lift Controf Friction
Nut, Hex Lock (7/16 - 20)
Washer, Spring

Washer, Shaft Cup
Handie, Position Control

Quandran, Lift Control
Plate, Lift Conirol

Nut, Tee

Stop, Lift Control Lever
Knob, Lift Control Stop

Bolt, Hex (7/16 - 14 x 1.50)
Bolt, Hex (7/16 - 20 x 1.75)
Bolt, Hex (7116 - 14 x 2.00)
Bolt, Hex (7116 - 14 x 3.25)
Bolt, Hex (7116 - 14 x 3.50)

Gasket, Hydraulic Lift Cover

- N MN%M-& - N R ==

L R T =Y

o b W

-

RN N
_LNM—k—-L%

LA ek A e - B NN%N—‘
T T Y P N I\JN%N—‘

L& I N L )
L I FL L

-
=

@ - Inprcares Service Seriat Numser Breaks, . - InDicates Up 10 AND INCLUDING THAT SEriaL NUMBER

10:4



B LongAgribusiness

35/45/60

Hyprautic LiFr SHAFTS

m @ = InDicATES SERVICE SERIAL NUmBER Breaks,

& - Inprcates Ur 1o anD INCLUDING THAT SeRiAL NUMBER

i



fi8LongAgribusiness

Hybravirics Svsten Secrion 10

P b

frem Lownc #
1 ESL11704
2 ESL11070
3 ESL11069
4  ESL11073
5  ESL11074
6  ESL11075

7 ESL11076
8 30468988
9  ESL11706
10 ESL11705
1 ESL11098
12 7200588
13 74034-S8
14  ESL11077
15 ESL11078
16 ESL11079
17 ESL11080
18 ESL11085
19 ESL1211
—. 20  ESL10995
21 ESL11084
22  ESL10994
23 ESL11082

24 ESL11083
25 ESL11707

26 ESL10996
27 305052-58
28 ESL11086
29 379276-58
30 72017-S8

ESL11088
ESL11087
ESL11089
97470-58'
ESL11094

ESL11093
ESL11082
97410-S
9741358
ESL11091

SB88YE rRYKY

VeEnoor #

E117-GF9
80NH-544-AA
83NH-545-AA
87106-594
92NH-BOZ0-AA

92NH-B921-AA
E27N-894600
304689-536
957E-550
957E-551

SPF.975.000
72005-58
74034-536
8BNH-526-AA
C5NN-530-B

NCA-533-A
DANN-4T3-C
87480-536
74142-5
D3NN-N970-A

D4NN-J978-A
D3NN-B211-B
D3NN-J835D
97468-5

D3NN-N533-B

E1NN-817-AA
305052-52
D3NN-518-A
379276-536
72017-58

D4ANN-B503-B
D5NN-504-A
D3NN-J835-C
97470-S36
D3NN-F868-D

D3NN-B501-A
D4NN-AB76-A
97410-S
97413-536
D3NN-517-A

Hyorautic Lirr Suarrs

@ = Inpicares Service SEriAL NUMBER BREAKS,

35/45/60

DescripTion

Washer, Lift Shaft Thrust
Shaft, Mydraulic Lift
Arm, Hydraulic Lift Ram
‘O’ Ring (2.00x0.21)

Arm Assembly RH, Hydraulic (Includes ltem #7)

Arm Assembly LH, Hydraulic (Includes ltem#7)

Bush, Hydrauilic Lift Arm

Boit, Hex Head {1/2 - 20 x 1.00)
Washer, Lock

Washer

Bush, Hydraulic Lift Shaft (Consist of 2 each)

Pin, Cotter (1/8 x 0.50)
Pin, Clevis (5/16 x 2.0)
Rod, Connecting Hydraulic Lift
Piston, Hydraulic Lift Cylinder

‘0O’ Ring, Hydrauli¢ Lift Piston
Sealing Ring, Hydraulic Lift Piston
Ring, Control Shaft Retainer

Key, Cam

Cam, FC Valve Override Actuator

Lever Assembly, Lift Position Control
Shaft Assembly, Draft Control Selection
Roller, Lift Position Cam

Ring, Retainer (3/8)

Washer, Lift Shaft Thrust

Shaft, Lift Control Lever

Pin, Spring Roll (1/8 x 0.75)
Lever, Hydraulic Lift Control
Pin, Clevis (3/8 - 1-21/32)
Pin, Cotter (1/8 - 0.75)

Lever Assembly, Draft Control
Lever Assembly, Lift Control Valve
Rotter, Cam Flow

Ring, Snap (7/16)

Pin, Lift Actuator Pivot

Actuator, Lift Valve

Lever, Lift Control Valve

Ring, Retaining (5/16)

Ring, Retaining (1/2)

Shatt, Hydraulic Lift Control Lever

LT N G - L G S .Y K P W WY [ M N R P N ey Y, ) N BB B -

P N N, [ S Y

Qry.

- ) b e =i A . R N N T G T N T W PPN G [ S TN Y

PRCT N, [EESCR WY

- P o s s [ T N N L S N -t mk ol ok ok P e N 5] MM B B

R L )

i_ - Inprcates Up 7o anp INcLupinG THAT SEriaL NumBER m



B LongAgribusiness

35/45/60

HypravLic Lirr SHAFTS

m (©) - Inoicares Service Seriat Numeer Breaks, I - Inpicares Up 10 aND INcLuDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER

./ ’”_‘\\'\



{8 LongAgribusiness

35/45/60
lem Lownc # Venoor # DescripTion Qrv.
35 45 60
41 ESL11096 D3NN-JO85-A Spring, Lift Control Valve 1 1 1
42 ESL11094 D3NN-FB69-D Pin, Lift Actuator Pivot 1 1 1
43 337995-58 33799-56 Nut, Hex (3/8-16) 1 1 1
44 34792-58 34792-536 Washer, Lock (3/8) 1 1 1
45 ESL11067 BANHAT7-AA Cylinder & Valve Assembly 1T 1 1
(Includes items #46-48)
4%  389873-S8 389873-S2 Bolt, Hex Flange (5/16 - 18 x 0.75) 6 6 6
47 ESL11081 EONN-848-AB Baffle, Lift Cylinder OHf 1 1 1
48 ESL11066 EONN-921-BB Plate, Valve Retainer, Rear 1 1 1
49 ESL100M 87012-895 Seal ‘C'Ring 2 2 2
a0 87006-595 87006-595 Seal ‘O'Ring 2 2 2
51 ESL10010 87010-595 Seal ‘O’'Ring 1 1 1
Hvorautic LIFT SHAFTS

@ - INDICATES SERVICE SERIAL NumBEr Breaks, W - Inoicates Up 1o anp Incruping Tat Seriar Numser @RI



I-OI'IgAgI’I bUSineSS Hyorauvics System Secrion 10

35/45/60
o
X
19
o,
P

Hyorauvtic Lirr CYLiNDER
m (S - Inoicares Service Seria Numasr Breaxs, W - Inpicares Up 10 AND IncLupinG THAT SEriaL Numeer



{8 LongAgribusiness

35/45/60
lrem  LonGg # VENnpOR # DescriPTiON Qry.
35 45 60

1 ESL10067 B4ANH-477-AA Cylinder & Valve Assembly (See Section 9:2
for Details. Also Includes all items of this section) 17 1 1
2 ESL11029 D3NN-916-K Plug, Lift Unload Valve 1 1 1
3 ESL11030 87014-595 ‘O’ Ring (0.562 x 0.07) 2 2 2
4 ESL11031 D3NN-K841-A Spring, Lift Unload Valve 1 1 1
5 ESL11032 EONN-432-AB Valve Unload, Hydraulic Lift 1 1 1
6 ESL10011 87012-595 ‘O’ Ring (0.5 x 0.07) 3 3 3
7 - - Bushing, Unload Valve Rear (NSS) 1 1 1
8 - - Bushing, Control Valve (NSS) 1 1 1
9 ESL11061 CBNN-924-A Spring, Control Valve 1 1 1
10 - - Valve & Sleeve Assembly (White) (NSS) 1 1 1
1" ESIL_11046 EONN-F947-A Piug, Lift Feathering Valve 17 1 1
12 - - Bushing Feathering Valve (NSS) 1 1 1
13 - - Feathering Valve (NSS) 1T 1 1
14 ESL11047 EONN-N958-AA Spring, Lift Feathering Valve 1 1 1
15 ESL10010 87010-585 ‘O'Ring (6.437 x 0.07) 1 1 1
16 ESL11046 EONN-Fg47-FA Plug, Lift Feathering Valve 1 1 1
17 ESL11065 87708-36 Plug, Pipe (1/8-27) 4 4 4
18 ESL11064 957E-837 Ring, Hydraulic Cylinder Dowel 2 2 2
19 ESL11063 84NH-DO85-AA Gasket, Lift Safety Vaive 1 1 %
20 ESL11082 O57E-984-B Vaive Assembly, Lift Safety 1T 1 1

Hyorauric Lifr CyLINDER

@ - Inpicates Service Serial Numser Breaxs, W - Inpicates Up 1o anp IncLuomne That Seriar Numser @R[ I1]



Lonm |bUSineSS HyorauvLics SysTem ' ' Secrion 10

35/45/60

Hvorauric FLow SysTem

10:11 @ - Inpicares Service Seriae Numeer Breaxs, W - Inowcates Up 1o AND INCLUDING THAT SeriaL NUMBER

.-/“--\\



HyprauvLics System Secrion 10

I8 LongAgribusiness

35/45/60
lrem  LonG # Venvor # - DESCRIPTION Qrv.
35 45 60

1 ESL11112 D3NN-N994-A, Fiiter & Pipe Assembly, Intake 1 1 1
2 ESL11107 D3NN-N833-B Spacer, Sump Return 1 1 1
3 ESL11109 87010-ES Seal'O’ Ring (0.437 x0.07) 1 1 1
4 ESL11108 D3NN-B496-A Retainer, Retum Pipe 2 2 2
5 @ ESL11106 11-96532-AA Tube, Lift Sump Return 1 1 1
& ESL14485 D5SNNH.972-A Nut (5/16 - 24) 1 1 1
7 ESL11110 D3NN-C443-B Tube and Bracket Assembly 1 1 1
8 ESL11111 E84-GF9 Seal, Oil Passage (5/16) 1 1 1
9 38308-58 38308-38 Screw, Pan Head (6/16 - 24 x1.12) 1 1 1
10 ESL11202 CENN-N949-A Gasket, Flow Control Valve -1 1
- ESL11970 11-20021-AA Gasket, Cover FCV Opening 1 - -
1 ESL11089 C5NN-B853-B Tube, Hydraulic - 2 2
12 ESLi1212 E1NN-N882-CA- Valve, Flow Control - 1 1
13 ESL11969 11-20019-AA Cover, Flow Control Valve Opening 1 - -
14 304668-58 304668-536 Bolt, Hex Head {7/16-14x0.875) 4 - -
15 304686-58 304686-S36 Bolt, Hex Head (7/16-14x1.00) - 4 4
16 ESL11104 D5SNN-KB38-A Clip 1 1 1
17 ESL12435 11-96532-AA Tube, Hydraulic Oil -1 1
18 ESL10011 87012-595 '‘O'Ring 2 4 4
. 19 ESL145886 D3NN-K943-A, Ethow, Ol Fiow Control Tube - 1 1
20 ESL11103 C7NN-N859-A Ring, Snap 1 1 1
21 ESL11104 82835357 Tube, Hydraulic Lift Pressure 1 « -
- ESL11102 C7NN-B853-A Tube, Hydraulic Lift Pressure - 1 1
2 ESL12253 DONN-228-AA Hose, Flow Controf Valve - 1 1
23 ESL14483 73NH-9N279-AA Clamp - 1 1

Service Serial Number Breaks:

5 ESL14484 DENN-N8&3-AA Tube Assembly, Lift Sump Return kv 293615

[}
-
[}

(Note: For earlier versions of FT45 with 4.5 gpm hydraulics, refer to FT35 column for applicable Part Numbers
and quantity.

Hyprauvtic FLow SYSTeEm
W - Inoicates Up 10 AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NuMBER m

@ - INpicaTes ServicE Seriat NuMBer Breaks,


http:7116-14x1.00

2 LongAgribusiness

35/45/60

30

Frow Conrror VaLve (Wit 9 US GPM Hvyorauuic Pume OnLy)

m @ - InpicATES SERVICE SERIAL NumBER BRreAks,” .- Inpicares Up To AND IncLuping THAT Seriat Numser

P



fIBLongAgribusiness

Irem LonG #

ESL11212
ESL11185
ESL11188
ESL11193
ESL11192

Oy AW -

ESL11201
ESL11198
ESL11199
ESL11200
ESL11187

(= (o - RO I e ]

EL ESL11189
12 304631-S8
13 373573-58
14 44730-58
15 ESL11183

16 ESL11184

17 ESL11188

18 ESL11191
19 ESL11879
20 ESL11190

21 ESL11194
22 ESL11195
23 ESL11196

25  ESL11765

ESL11182
ESL11181
ESL11179
ESL11204
ESL11203

ESL11180
ESL11207
ESL11208
ESL11209
ESL11210

ESL12279

BBYE BEBRBL BBREYY

ESL11205

Venpor #

ETNN-N982-CA

D3NN-G931-A

E1ADKN-994570

E80-WP-9
CBHNN-NS42-A

D3NN-G928B
D3NN-NO18-A
D3NN-K931-A

E1NN-K930-AA
E1ADKN-994567

87838-536
304631-536
373573-536
44730-536
D6NN-L936-B

305076-536
87837-536

353810-836
113575-836
E200-WP-9

CONN-N1E-A
C5NN-N217-A
EG9-WP-9

D2NN-J958-A

87007-594

D3NN-K935-A
D3NN-N938-A
CS5NN-N968-A
C7NN-N941-A

CS5NN-N934-A
97411.535
D4NN-J837-A
D4NN-NS44-A
97409-536

D4NN-L883-A

D3NN-N947-A

35/45/60
DEescriPTiON Qry.
35 45 60
Flow Control Valve Assembly - 11
Plug -1 1
Seal - 1 1
Seal, Hydraulic Oil {1/4) - 2 2
Pin, Restrictor Retainer -1 1

Spool, Valve Assembly
Plug

Seal

Spring, Vaive Assembly
Seal, Hydraulic Qil (7/16)

Plug

Bolt

Spring Washer

Washer

Knob, Flow Control Vaive

Roll Pin
Plug
Plug
Screw
Seal

Plug, Valve Plunger

~ Seal (3/4)

Spring, Valve Plunger

Plunger, Flow Control Vaive (NSS)

Bolt

Seal

Restrictor Shaft

Restrictor

Shim, Flow control Valve
Foliower, Flow Control Valve

Pin
Ring

- Spring, Hydrautic Lift Tension
Link, Flow Control Valve Retainer
Ring

Lever Assembly

Pin (NSS)

Lever (NSS)

Adjuster, Flow Control Valve

(Note: Not Applicable to earlier versions of FT45 with 4.5 gpm hydraulics.)

@ - Inpicares Service Seria NumBer BreAKS,

Frow ControL VaLve (Witk 9 US GPM Hyprautic Pump ONLY}

i « inpicaTes Up To AnD INcLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER

1 1 ]
— ok N e O o I G N — ok =3 ek
ok i B -k - ek B N S N Y

1
b b el ek -
[ . s 'y

- 1 1
- 1 1
- 1 1
- AR AR
-1 1

]
[ . L e N
— ok e mmk ek

1
i e
T R e ]




8 LongAgribusiness
'35

HvorauLic Pump
m @- Inpicates Service SeruaL Numeer Breaks, W - Inorcates Up 10 anp INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NuMBER




e,

{ELongAgribusiness
35

frem

SBRBNE

fRYY

LonG #

ESL11269
ESL11270
ESL11238
ESL. 14486
ESL14487

N-805532-58
N-630173-S8
ESL11255
ESL13284
N-805559-S8

ESL13672
ESL14488
ESL14489
ESL 14490
ESL14491

ESL14492
ESL14493
N-605536-58
ESE13280
ESL13281

34807-58

300880-58
ESL14494
ESL14495
ESL14496

ESL14497
ESL10901

.ESL14499

ESL14505
86327-58

ESL14506
ESL11274
ESL11273
ESL11272
ESL11271

VEnDOR #

D3NN-EB83-A
87057-594
87055-594
13-05535-AC
22-12280-AC

N-805532-536
N-630173-536
DENN-B486-A
25-05105-AC

N-805559-536

25-05107-AA
13-05111-AA

22-06477-BA
22-05550-AA
TANH-8828-A

13-05153-AA
22-05530-AB
N-605536-536
87059-596
256-33560-AA

34807-536
300880-536
22-06561-AA
22-06563-AA
22-06562-AA

22-08911-AA
87035-594
22-05540-AB
13-065190-AC
86327536

86486-595

D4NN-K998-A
D4NN-N629-B
D4NN-N628-A
T8NH-838-AA

DEescrieTION

Elbow, Pump Inlet

‘O'Ring

‘O'Ring

Tube Assembly Housing to Filter
Flange

Bolt

Washer, Lock
Hydraulic Filter
Adapter Hydraulic Filter
Bolt (M12-1.75x30)

‘O’'Ring Adapter

Adapter Assembly

Bracket Hydraulic Pump Filter
Tube Assembly Inlet Filter to Hose
Clamp

Hose

Tube Assembly Intet Pump to Hose
Bolt (M&x45)

"O'Ring

Hydraulic Pump Assembly

Washer, Lock 3/8
Bolt (3/8-16x2.5)
Gear Pump Drive
Lock Plate

Nut

Gasket Hydraulic Pump
'‘O'Ring

Tube Assembly Pressure Pump to Tube

Tube Assembly Center Housing Side
Elbow

‘O'Ring
‘O’'Ring
‘O'Ring
‘O'Ring
Valve Assembly, Pump Relief

Qrv.
35

b = - Ei il N 3 ] JEC O ST [ Yy Y A o= N PR | Y Y

e e Y

HypravLic Pump

@- Inpicates Service SeriaL NUMBER BREAKS,

1 - Inpicates Up 1o anp INcLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER m



| nLonmribUSineSS HYDRAU!CS SYSTEM - ~__ Secrion 10
e . 45/80 —

— HyorauLic Pump
m @- Inpicares Service Seriat Numser Brears, I - Inpicares Up ro ano IncLuoivG THAT SeriaL Numser



2 LongAgribusiness
45/60

L

-,

e

Eai

lrem Long #

1 ESL1255

2 ) ESL11276

3 ESL11251

4 -

5  ESL11250

6  34690-S8

7 © ESL11881

8  ESL12280

9  ESL11239
10 ESL11767
11 34807-S8
12 -

13 -

14 -

5 -

16 -

17 -

18 ESL11252
19  ESL11238
20 -

21 86483895
22 86301-S8
23 -

24  ESL11237
25  ESL11245
26 ESL11244
27 -

28 -

29  ESL11256
30  ESL11882
N -

32 ESL12281
.33 ESL11246
34 ESL11236
35 35337488
3B 304760-S8
37  385894-S8
38 ESL11263
39 8 ESL11260
40 (© EsL11262

Venpbor #

DENN-B486-A
D4NN-600-B

D4NN-L830-A
87145-594

34690-5
957E.994633
D4NN-208-C
84NH-3N529-AA
D4NN-D931-A

34807-536

DANN-H972-A
87055-594

86483-595
86301-536

DBNN-K390-AA
D4NN-K991-A

87024-594

E4NN-911-AA
D4NN-K994-A

D4NN-873-A
CHNN-3N532-A
DANN-872-A
353374-836

304760-8S36
385894-536
D5NN-N871-A
DSNN-N885-B
D4NN-N885-B

@- Inpicates ServicE SEriaL NumMBer BREAKS,

DEescriPTION

Filter Assembly

Pump Assembly, Hydraulic (2 gpm)
(Includes ttems #3-20,23-34)
Circlip

Cover, External Gear (NSS)

‘@' Ring Seal

Nut

Spring Washer
Gear, External
Seal, Shaft
Bolt, Hex Head

Spring Washer

Ring, Pressure Loading (NSS)
Sealing Ring (NSS)

Bearing Assembly (NSS)
Stiffener Strip (NSS)

Gear, Driven (NSS)

Bearing Assembly (Used only in 4.5 gpm Pump)
Adaptor, Filter

‘O’ Ring (1.125x 0.139)

Cover (NSS3)

‘O'Ring (1.00*0.139)
Connector (1/2-3/4-16)
Gear, Driving (NSS)
Circlip

Plug

‘O'Ring

Bushing (NSS)

Housing Assembly (NSS)
(Gasket, Pump to Block
Washer

Body, Hydraulic Pump (NSS)
Gear, ldler

Dowel

Shafi, Idler Gear

Bolt, Hex Head (3/8 -16*2.38)

Bolt, Hex Head (3/8 - 16*1.50)
Bolt, Hex Head (378 - 16*1.50)
Grommet

Bracket

Bracket

Qrv.

45 60

1

R N S A p) - T XY R N P N =N A B o o - ek ox

wd b =k o R

1

P R W Y BN = A N - b ok owa B P N P R = Ry N A NN N PR N

JEE G N N LY ]

Hyprautic Pump

i¢_= INpicaTes Up 10 Anp Incruping THAT Serial NumBer Qltiak:]



LongAgrl business @RS . Secrion 10

45/60

Hyprauuic Pump
10:19 @- InpicaTES Service Serial NumBer Breaks, I - INpicates Up 1o AND INcLuDING THAT Seriar NuMBer




LongAgnbusmess

frem  Lowng #

4 304684-S8
42 44728538
43 34807-S8
44 ) ESL11265

ESL11258
46  ESL11267
47 ESL11269
48  87057-S94
43 8632788
50  ESL11274
51 ESL11273
52  ESL11272
53  ESL11271
54  ESL11266
55

34807-58

Venpor #

304684-536
44728-536
34807-536
EONN-NBB5-AA
D3NN-N&71-E

D4NN-EB97-B
D3NN-EB83-A
87057-594
86327-836
DANN-K998-A

D4NN-N629-B
D4NN-N629-A
78NH-638-AA
83NH-BE35-AA
34807-536

Service Serial Number Breaks:

2 ESL11275

7 ESL11880

-~ 39 ESL11259
40 ESL11261

a4 ESL11264

84NH-E00-AA
EXP-13021-AA
82NH-N885.AA
82NH-N885-BA
D3NN-N885.J

@- InpicaTeS SERVICE SERIAL NUMBER BREAKS,

45/60
DescriPTion

Bolt, Hex Head (3/8-16*1.00)
Washer, Flat (3/8)

Spring Washer

Bracket

Grommet

Tube, Pump Pressure
Elbow, Pump Inlet
‘O'Ring (1.25*0.139)
Elbow, Pressure Tube
‘O'Ring

‘O'Ring

‘O'Ring

Valve Assembly, Pump Relief
Tube, Pump Inlet

Washer, Lock (3/8)

Pump Assembly, Hydraulic (4.5 gpm)

Spring Washer
Bracket
Bracket
Bracket

k. 293815
K. 293615
I 293615
k¢ 293615
Kk 293615

Qry.
45 60
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
1 1
4 4
1 -
1 -
1 -
1 -
1 -

Hyorauiic Pume

W - InpicaTES UP 70 aND IncLuping THaT SeriaL Numeer QII-E


http:82NH-N885.AA
http:3/8-16*1.00

8 LongAgribusiness

35/45/60

o
B “

AuxiLiary Service ConTRoL VALVE
10:21 @ - Inpicates Service SeriaL Numser Breaxs,  I& - Inpicares Up 1o AND INCLUDING THAT SEriAL NUMBER



B LongAgribusiness

35/45/60
Irem Lonc # VEnpor # Description Qrv.
35 45 60

1 E3L.11227 EONN-D960-AA Valve Assembly, Selector {Includes items #2-12) - 1

2 - - Plunger, ASC Valve (NSS) - 1

3 ESL11215 C5PN-P251-A Spring, ASC Valve -1

4 ESL12435 C5HN-DZ59-A Screw - 1

5 - - Spool, ASC Valve (NSS) - 1

<] ESL11218 CENH-N513-A Knob, ASC Valve -1

7 ESL11217 CSNH-D961-A Boot -1

8 ESL11219 381707-58 Clamp, Hose (1x 1/4) -1

9 ESL11213 87010-584 Seal -1
10 ESL10930 C5NN-N291-B Seal (9/16) - 1
11 ESL11925 371433-536 Bolt, Hex (9/18 - 18 x 0.62) -1
12 ESIL11216 87711836 Plug - 1
13 ESL11762 379409-536 Bolt, UNC {7116 - 14) - 2
14 304777-58 304777-536 Boit, Hex (5/16 - 18 x 1.50) -1
15 304684-58 304684-536 Bolt, Hex (3/8 - 16 x 1.00) - 2
16 34807-58 34807-536 Washer, Lock (3/8) - 2
17 ESL10026 11-96579-AA Bracket, ASC Valve -1
18 ESL.10028 11-96410-AA Dust Cap, Quick Coupling -1
19 ESIL11226 11-96380-AA Quick Coupling Assembly -1
20 ESL11221 E4NN-B968-BC Hose Assembly -1
21 ESL10022 D2NN-B997-A Seal - 2
22 ESL11766 E4ANN-HS23-AA Bolt (NI} -1
23 ESL10024 87032-595 Seal (0.424 x 0.103) (NI} -1
24 903048 - Seal Kit, Coupling Assembiy (NI) -1 -

(Note: Applicable only to earlier versions of FT45 with 4.5 gpm hydraulics.)

AuxiLiary Service ConTrOL VALVE
@ « InDicaTES Service Seriat Numser Breaks, I - Inpicates Up 1o anp IncLuping THat SeriaL Numeer @EIVVP4




@ LOWI bUSineSS HyprauLics Sysrem . Secrion 10

35/45/60

ICurrent Version

18,19

Qld Version

Douere-Acting Two Sroor. VALVE
@ (S - vpicares Service SeriaL Numper Breaxs, .- INDicaTES Up T0 AND INCLUDING THAT SeRiAL NUMBER



@LongAgribusiness |

Irem

Loncg #

ESL13655
ESL13656
ESL12604
ESL12605
ESL10021

ESL11257
ESL12607
ESL12602
© EsL12601
ESL10023

ESL10024
ESL10022
58663-S8

3046586-88
304652-88

ESL10015
ESL10016
ESL10013
ESL10014
ESL12603

)

g ESL12600
ESL12606
ESL10008
ESL10008
ESL10009

ESL10010
ESL10011
ESL10012

Venoor #

25-06301-AA
25-95392-AA
25-96390-AB
25-96300-BA
86483-595

86301-S36

11-96579-CA
11-968130-AA
11-96120-AA

©O3M113

87032-595
D2NN-B997-A
58663-536
304686-536
304652-536

D2NN-H89g9-A
CONN-H881-A
D4ANN-B936-F
D4NN-BS36-G
11-96140-AA

11-86110-AA
11-968579-BA
11-96590-AA
87034-5395
D7NN-B999-A

87010-595
87012-S95
CONN-B99S-A

Service Serial Number Breaks:

1

2
34
5
7,22

89
20-21
29
30

ESL10028
ESL10029
ESL10025
2903048

ESL10026

ESL10020
304684-58
34807-58

11-86410-AA
11-86420-AA
11-88380-AA

11-98579-AA
D1NN-BOGB-N

304684-536
34807-S8

35/45/60

Descriprion

Dust Plug, Red

Dust Plug, Blue

Coupling (With Red Plug)
Coupling (With Blue Plug)
Seal

Adapter

Bracket Coupling, RH

Tube Spool Valve, Lower RH
Tube Spool Valve, Upper RH
Bolt, Hydraulic Spool Valve

Seal (0.424x0.103)

Seal

Bolt, Hex Head (7/16-14x3.50)
Bolt, Hex Head (7/16-14x1.00)
Bolt, Hex Head (7/16-14x0.75)

Pin

Nut, Pin

Handle, Spool Valve
Handle, Spool Valve

Tube Spool Valve, Lower LH

Tube Spool Vaive, Upper LH
Bracket Coupling, LH
Double-Acting Two Spool Valve
‘O'Ring (9/16x0.103)

Seal

‘O'Ring
‘O'Ring (0.50x0.07)
‘O'Ring

Dust Cap Pressure (Red)
Dust Cap Retumn (Blue)
Coupling Assembly

Seal Kit, Coupling Assembly
Bracket Coupling Assembly

Hose Assembly
Bolt, Hex Head (3/8-16x1.00)
Washer, Lock (3/8)

DousLe-Acting Two SpooL VaLve
@ = INDICATES SErRvICE SEriAL Numser Breaxs, |, - Inpicates Up 10 aND INCLUDING THAT SeriIAL NUMBER 10:24

k290493
k280493
k¢ 290493
ke 290493
ke 290493

l¢ 200493
290493
i 290493

Qrv.
35 45

60

MANMNN - U _ e NN - - N A A I OO N ARONNN

Ao b



http:3/8-16x1.00
http:0.50xO.07
http:7116-14xO.75
http:7116-14x1.00
http:7/16-14x3.50

@LongAgribusiness HyprauLics SysTem Secrion 10

35/45/60

HyprauLic LIFT LINKAGES

QIEP © - Inocares Seruice Seriar Numer BReaxs, ¢~ Inpicares Ur 10 anp IncLupin ThaT SeriaL Numeer




- 35/45/60
" hem Lonc# Vewoor # DescriPTioN Qry.
35 45 60

1 ESL11164 92NH-564-AA Rod Assembly, LH 1 1 1
2 - - Fork, Lift Level Rod {(NSS) 1 1 1
3 ESL10868 87907-536 Grease Nipple (1/4-28) 3 3 3
4 - - Rod, Hydraulic Lift Link (NSS) T 1 1
5 ESL11143 E27N-995282 Pin, Link to Lift Arm 4 4 4
6 72035-58 72035-38 Pin, Cotter {1/8x1.00) 4 4 4
7 ESL11141 057E-566 Knuckle, Rod Assembly LH 2 2 2
8 @ ESL14566 12-06576-AA, Link Assembly, Upper Lift (Catl) 1 1 1
9 ESL11122 O3NH-NE64-AA Link & Ball, RH Thread 1 1 1
10 ESL11120 EONN-MB65-CA Retainer, Upper Liff Link 1 1 1
11 - - Housing, Upper Link (NSS) 1 1 1
12 - - Clamp, UpperLink (NSS) 1 1 1
13 - - Pin(NSS) 2 2 2
14 ESL11117 DONN-A910-A Latch, Upper Link 1T 1 1
15 CS) ESL. 14588 12-00663-AA Link & Ball, LH Thread 1 1 1
16 ESL11125 9ONH-560-AA, Pin, Upper Lift Link 1 1 1
17 ESL11126 2N-608 Pin & Ring Assembly, Linch 1T 1 1
18 ESL11125 90NH-560-AA Pin, Upper Lift Link 1 1 1
19 ESL11126 2N-508 Pin & Ring Assembly, Linch 1 1 1
7 20 72055-S8 72055-58 Pin, Colter (3/16 x 1.25) 2 2 2
21 ESL11708 C5NN-N850-D Wiasher, Rocker to Yoke Pin 2 2 2
22 ESIL11113 90NH-535-AB Rocker, Hydraulic Lift Upper 1 1 1
23 ESL11115 90NH-K840-AA Pin, Rocker to Yoke Clevis 1 1 1
24 ESL11114 91NH-B681-AA Bush, Hydrauiic Lift Rocker 1 1 1
25 ESL11166 11-05560-AA Box Assembly, Lift |.eveling 1 01 1
26 ES1.11159 74127-5 Plug, Expansion 1 1 1
27 - - Shatt, Lift Leveling Gear (NSS) 1 1 1
28 ESL11147 957E-554-B Bearing Assembly, Lift Lever Gear i 1 1
2 - - Box Hydraulic Lift Lever (NSS) 1 1 1
30 383904-58 383904-536 Washer, Spring (0.50) 1 1 1
3 ESL11151 D5NN-594-A Lever, Hydraulic Lift Leveling 1 1 1
32 ESIL. 11154 D5NN-L933-A Lever, Knob, Hydraulic Lift Leveling 1 1 1
33 ESL11155 60466-5 Rivet 1 1 1
M4 ESL11149 71NH-568-A Gear, Hydraulic Lift Leveling Lever 1 1 1
35 - - Fork, Lift Level Rod (NSS) L T
36 200645 11-57526-AA Bracket, LH, Check Chain 1 1 1
37 N§20016-88  N620016-836 Nut 2 2 2
33 N630072-88  N630072-836 Washer 2 2 2
39 900646 11-57527-AC Bracket RH, Check Chain T 1 1
40 ESI.12081 11-57520-AD Check Chain & Bracket Assembly 2 2 2

8 LongAgribusiness

HypravLics System Secrion 10

Hyoravuic Lirr LINKAGES
I - Inprcares Up 70 AND INCLUDING THAT SERiAL NUMBER m

@ « Inpicares Service Serial Numeer BREAKS,


http:1I8x1.00

LongAgribUSineSS Hyorauuics System N Secrion 10

35/45/60

HyorauLic Lirr LiNKAGES

m @ - Inpicates Service Seriat Numeer Breaxs, i - Inpicares Up 1o anp IncLupinG THAT SeriAL NIMBER

.f “-ﬁ"'\\\



HybravLics Sysrem Secrion 10

{3 LongAgribusiness

Service Serial Number Breaks:

. 35/45/60
frem Lonc # Venpor # Descriprion Qrv.
35 45 60
41 72053-88 72053-836 Pin, Cotter (1/8-1.25) 2 2 2
42 33987-58 33987-836 Nut (5/8-18) 2 2 2
43 44742-58 44742-836 Washer (5/8) . 2 2 2
44 ESL14507 12-55560-BA Lower Link Assembly RH (CAT ) T 11
45 ESL12087 11-57595-AB Pin 2 2 2
45 377184-88 377184-536 Washer, Flat 2 2 2
47 351090-S8 ~ 351090-536 Nut, Hex Lock (7/18-20) 2 2 2
48 @ ESIL14508 12-85550-BA Lower Link Assembly LH (CATH 1t 1 1
49 ESL11134 92NH-563-AB Shaft, L.ower Link SupportLH 1 1 1
50 ESL11132 92NH-N563-AB Shaft, Lower Link Support RH 1 1 1
51 ESL11138 92NH-556-AA Anchor, RH 1 1 1
52 ESL11140 92NH-597-AA Anchor, LH 1 1 1
53 34808-58 34808-52 Washer, Lock (7/16) 4 4 4
&4 359264-538 359264-5336 Bolt, Hex Head (7/16-14x1.38) 4 4 4
55 380793-88 380793-536 Pin, Clevis (3/8x1.68) 4 4 4
56 72026-S8 72026-58 Pin, Cotter (1/8-0.875) 4 4 4
57 ESL11136 CHNN-AS45-C Clevis, Lower Lift Link 4 4 4
58 ESL11135 C7NN-591-A Check Chain Assembly, Link 2 2 2
59 Bracket 2 2 2

8 ESL11163 G3NH-576-AA Link Assembly, Upper Lift (CAT i) I.310362 - 1 1
15 ESL11122 93NH-NG63-AA Link & Ball, LH Thread (CATII) 310362 - 1 1
18 ESL11123 CONN-BI27-A Pin, Upper Lift Link (CAT I) K.310352 - 1 1
17 ESL11124 EZ7N-995216 Pin & Ring Assembly Link (CAT Il) I 310362 - 1 1
44  ESL12534 11-55560-BA Lower Link Assembly, RH (CAT II) 310362 - 1
45 ESL11162 91NH-595-AA Pin ke 310362 -1 1
48 ESL12535 11-55550-BA Lower Link Assembly, LH (CAT II) I 310352 - 1 1
80 ESL12082 11-57548-AB Chain Assembly, Internal ¥ 310362 - 1 1

(Includes tem#59)
Hyprautic LiFr LINKAGES

@ - InpicaTes SErvice SEriAL Numaer Breaks, I - Inpicares Up 1o anp IncLuping THAT Seriac Numser QU<


http:3/8x1.68
http:7/16-14x1.38
http:118-1.25

Notes




ELECTRICALS GA UGES
& LIGHT SYSTEM

B LongAgribusiness

Common SENSE SoLuTioNS



35/45/60

@LO"gAgﬂbUSlness EiectricALs, GauGes & LiGHT SysTem Secrion 11

StarTER MoTor & Reray AssemaLy

@ - InoicaTes Service Seriar Numser Breaxs, & - Inpicares Up 1o anp INcLupinG THAT Seriar Numssr



1@ LongAg' |bUS|neSS EiecTricALs, GAUGES & LIGHT SYSTEM Secrion 11

" hem Lowe#
%
1 g
2 g*f'
3 -
4 i I,'w
T LA
5 WE 113444
& ©) ESL13445
7 -
8 -
9 -
10 ESL13449
"o-
12 ESL13451
13 -
14 ESL13453
15 -
6 -
17 -
18 -
19 -
.‘,.—'-,_\\. 20 -
21
22 ESL13461
ESL13462
25 ® ESL13464
25 ESL13465
ESL13466
ESL13468
30 -
31 ESL13470
32 -
33 -
34 _ ESL13473
35 (© ESL13474
36 ESL13475
38 ESL13477
ESL13478
ESL13478
N

VVENDOR #

Wy b

et - aAF

st
11-13555-

11-13556-AA

11-13560-AA

11-13562-AA

11-13564-AA

11-13572-AA
11-13573-AA

11-13575-AA

11-13576-AA
11-13577-AA

11-13579-AA

11-13581-AA

11-13584-AA
11-13585-AA

11-13586-AA
11-13588-AA

11-13589-AA
11-13590-AA

(S) - Invicares Service Seria Numesr Breaxs,

STARTER MoTorR & ReLay Assemety
. - Ivbicares Up 7o anp Inciuome trar Serias Nuwser CQEETREDD

35/45/60

DescripTion

i el (SHlenoiy () - v

Terminal Base Assembly (NSS)
Spindle Asse NSS)
PlarigeFRet g{NSS)
Sealing Ring (Solenmd)

Solenoid Switch Assembly (3 bolt mounting)
Plunger Assembly (NSS)

Shroud (NSS)

Screw (Solencid Fixing) (NSS)

Connector

Seal (NSS)

Sealing Ring (DE & CE)

Intermediate Bracket Assembly (NSS)
Qil Seal

Engaging Lever Assembly (NSS)

Jump Ring {Pinion) (NSS)
Spring Pinion (NSS)
Grommei (NSS)

Nut {Pivot) (NSS)

Pivot Pin (NSS)

Fixing Bracket Assembly (NSS)
Bearing Bush (Fixing Bracket)
Bearing Bush (Inter Bracket)
Operating Plate (Pinion} (NSS)
Drive Assembly

Thrust Collar
JumpRing

End Cover (NSS)
Seal (End Cover)
C'Washer (NSS)

Earth Terminal

Spring {End Cover) (NSS)

C & E Bracket Assembly (NSS)
Brush Set

Brush Carrier Assembly

Lead Assembly
Grommet (NSS)
Field Coil Assembly
Armature Assembly
Nut (Fixing Stud)

Qry.
35 45 60
2 2

- o = N}
o ad

1
1
1
1

e N T e W % I R G -k mk ok sk - =k =k ok ek -k ik ) - G I\ QT e Y
—t ok ok ok ol FR N % R U 'y . == — mk omk ek ok -l ok B a3 R % QP G e
[ T W - ) ek ek el . R R S g Y I ST I L Y [ T W O L Y - ) e b

M) =2 =2 i =k
M) = =2 =k =
[ J QI Y

Er-a



;Lonmn bUSIneSS ELecrricaLs, Gauces & LigHT SYSTEW Secrion 11

35/45/60

@ = Inpicates Service Serial Numeer Breaks,

Starrer Moror & ReLay AssemBLY

i - InpicaTes Upr To aAND INCLUDING THAT SERiAL NUMBER

AT



A i i EtccrricaLs, Gauces & LigHT System Secrion 11
{2 Long/gribusiness @ )

Irem LownG # VEenpor #
41 - - .
42 ESL 13481 11-13592-AA
43 £5L13482 11-13593-AA
44 - -
45 - -
46 - -
47 - -
48 ESL 11297 T6NH-11NO76-A
- ESL14370 22-13101-AA
49 304722-S8 304722-836
- ESL14509 22-13102-AA
50 34807-S8 34807-536
- N-630174-S8 N-830174-536
51 ESL 11481 82835101
52 ESL12587 25-13100-AA
- ESL14510 22-13100-CA
Service Serial Number Breaks:

. 6 ES1.11278 87NH-11K134-AA
22 ESL11287 72NH-114458-A
23 ESL11279 72NH-11135-A
25 ESL11281 87NH-11350-AA
26 ESL11282 EXP-10087
27 E5L11283 EXP-10088
3] ESL{1293 72NH-11055-A
38 ESL11295 72NH-11082-A
39 ESL11296 87NH-11005-AA
42 ESL11291 72NH-10052-A
43 ESL11292 7T2NH-1105-A

35/45/60—

DescrieTiON

Fixing Stud (NSS)
Bearing Bush

Brush Spring

Stop Washer (NSS)
Insulation Yoke (NSS)

Pole Screw (NSS)

Screw (NSS)

(Gasket Starter Motor
Gaskef, Starter Motor

Bolt, Hex Head (3/8-16x1.25)

Bolt, Hex Head
Washer, Lock (3/8)
Washer, Lock (M10)
Clip, Wiring {N1)

Starter Motor Assembly

Starter Motor Assembly

Soleniod Switch Assembly

(2 bolt mounting)

Bearing Bush, Fixing Bracket
Bearing Bush, Inter Bracket
Drive Assembly

Thrust Collar

Jump Ring

Brush Carrigr Assembly
Field Coil Assembly
Armature Assembly
Bearing Bush

Brush Spring

StarTER MoTOR & RELAY ASSEMBLY

K. 284497

. 264497
¢ 264497
¢ 264497
¢ 264497

¢ 264497
he 264497
g 264497
| 264497
| 284497

¢ 264497

Qrv.
35 45 60
1 1 1
1 1 1
4 4 4
1 1 A
1 1 1

Po= g N
G =N
W =)

3 - -
- 3 3
S
1 1 1
-1 1
1 - -
-1

[}
- ek e ek
— ol b

[}
B T s Y
bk ol ek ok

@ - Inoicates Service Seriat Numser Breaxs, W - Inoicares Up 10 anp IncLupin tHaT SeriaL Numser m


http:3/8-16x1.25

fi8LongAgribusiness =

R

icaLs, Gauces & LiGHT SysTEm
35/45/60
FT45-60 ...

Secrion 11

- .ﬂ.‘.ﬁ L
CEREAESRRINENRIR
L b A LA i bt e
X L Ll .
L LTI el
ssnspeiiiie)
o .
R
DAENIN I
LI lELs 1]
A R
Lol

-----

~N 0
el

ALTERNATOR & GUARD
m () - Invicares Service Seria Numser Breaxs,

k.= Inpicares Up T AND INCLUDING THAT SeriAL NUMBER



Long\gﬂl)USIneSS ErectricaLs, Gauces & LigHT Sysrem

Secrion 11

frem

1

;8

30
4®

5
6
7®

8

9
100

i
12

13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21

2@

 BR, B

®

88, N

Lonc #

ESL11954
ESL12505
ESL11961
ESL14511
ESL11720

ESL11958
302549-38
34793-58
ESL11957
42997-58

ESL11719
ESL11960
ESL14515
ESL11956
ESL11955

ESL14516
ESL14512
ESL14513
N-605532-S8

ESL14514
N-630174-58
N-605545-58
N-620013-53
34791.88

N-630173-58
33797-58
N-620013-58
ESL13491
ESL14517

ESL12002
ESL14518
ESL12042
ESL14519
ESL11933

ESL12046
ESL12067
ESL14520
ESL12073
N-630067-58

VeEnpor #

11-10376-AA
12-10376-BA
11-10145-AA
22-10304-AA
E-630028-S71

E-602189-572
302549-336
34793-536
N-620014-536
42997-536

73NH-TONOD5-A

11-10239-AA

T12.97.852.0a
N-630068-536
N-600322-536

22-10305-AA
22-10303-AA
22-10302-AA
N-805532-S38

T12.97.090.0
N-830174-536
N-805545-536
N-620013-536
34791536

N-830173-536
33797-536
N-820013-536
11-93334-BA
22-93334-AA

11-83333-AA
22-83333-AA
45258-82
E-602188-571
56009-536

E-630023-571
11-33425-AA
22-93235-AA
N-505517-336
N-630067-S36

@ ~ InpicaTEs SERvice SERIAL NuMser BREAKS,

ALTERNATOR & GUARD

35/45/60
DEescriPTION

Alternator & Reguiator Assembly
Alternator & Regulator Assembly

Arm, Aiternator Beit Adjusting
Arm, Aiternator Belt Adjusting
Washer, Flat {(M8x19x3)

Boit, Hex Head (M8x1.25x30)
Boit, Hex (7/16)

Washer (7/16)

Nut (M10-1.5)

Bolf, Hex (3/8-16x0.875)

Washer, Bracket Mounting
Bracket, Alternator Mounting
Bracket, Alternator Mounting
Washer (M10)

Bolt (M10-1.5x90)

Bolt, Hex (M10x100)
Washer, Plain
Adjusting Boit

Bolt, Hex (M8x1.25x25)

Clamp, Aliernator Bracket
Washer, Lock (M10)

Bait, Hex (M10x1.5x25)
Nut, Hex (M8)

Washer (5/16-18)

Washer, Lock (M8)

Nut, Hex (5/16-18)

Nut, Hex {(M8)

Guard, Alternator & Fan, L
Guard, Altemator & iFan, LH

Guard Assembly, Alternator & Fan, RH
Guard Assembily, Alternator & Fan, RH

Nut, Spring U (1/2-14)
Screw, Pan Head

Serew, Pan Head (1/4-14x%2.00)

Washer, Flat {1/4)
Bracket Assembly
Bracket Assembly
Bolt, Hex Head (M6-1x16)
Washer, Flat (M8)

Qrv.
35 45 60
1 01 -

1
[UT R G

1
1
1

1
| % R
[ P W W |

L]

P M
- =k B
— k= N

- | =k g A [RR S W Y PP R Y
F N a = g = 1 i
i A R ' f

NN U N O

L - Y
P T - %

I - InoicaTES UP TO AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER m


http:1/4-14x2.00
http:T12.97.852.0a

LongAgl' ibusiness @ EITERae ~ 'Secrion 11

35/45/60 o~

FT45-60 ; : * FT35 «
25% 24 24
) / P RA
o5~ @

_%w

o

2% 25

] :!‘..:a.:o.t‘t‘: t‘.-:: l. BAnALEIRELIRTER RS W

x 5

24 77

ALternaTor & GUARD

(® - Invicares Service Seriar Numser Breaxs, .- Inoicates Up 10 anp IncLuoive THaT Seriat Numser



@I—onw ibusiness NI Secrion 11

35/45/60
trem Lownc # Venoor # DEescriPTION Qry.
35 45 60
30 ESL12072 11-33432-AA Rubber Bush ; 1 1 1
Service Serial Number Breaks :
1 ESL11339 E7NN- 108376-A Aitérnator& Regulator Assembly i 298614 « -1
- 901250 Voltage Regulator b 298614 - -1
2 ESL11335 ESNN-10145-DA Arm, Alfernator Belt Adjusting v 298614 - -1
3 ESL11720 E-630028-571 Washer, Flat i 298614 - - 2
4 ESL11771 E-600212-572 Bolt, Hex . 216630 - -1
- ESL11770 73NH-1ONO04-A Bolt, Hex ¢ 298614 - -1
7  33797-88 33797-536 Nut, Hex (5/16-18) . 208614 - - 2
1 44723-S8 44723-836 Washer, Fiat (5/16) i 208814 - -2
12 304720-S8 304720-S36 Bolt, Hex (5/16-18x1.25) b, 298614 |
- 376415-38 376415-S36 Bolt, Hex (5/16-18x1.75) K 208614 - -1
22 ESL11336 EONN-10N334-AC  Guard Assembly, LH W 256975 - -1
27  ESL12089 11-93310-AA Bracket Assembly l 258075 - -1

AiLTernATOR & GUARD

@ « Inpicates Service SeriaL Nuwber Brears, k- Inoicares Up 10 anp IncLuping tHAT SeriaL Numsser m



http:5/16-1Sx1.75
http:5/16-1Sx1.25

@ LOI‘IgAgI‘ (oSl X Eiccrricais, Gauces & LigkT Sysrem Section 11

35/45/60

Barrery & BATTERY SUPPORT
(S - Inoicares Service Seriae Numser Breaks, W~ Inpicates Up 10 AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER

/’ By



LongAgr ibusiness GRS

Secrion 11

Irem Lonc # Venpor #

1 3379658 33796-536

2 4471988 44719-53

3 ESL12547 12-10116-AA

4 3837058 383705836 -

5  44722-58 44722-536

6  ESL12545 12-10160-AA

7 790718

8  ESL12548 12-10118-AA

9 _ ESL12546 12-10107-AA
10 ©) ESL12285 82835263

11 ESL14521 22-16100-AA

- ESL1352 91NH-8NO9B-AA
12 388769-S 388769-S

13 4472458 44724-536

14 ESL1773 C5NN-10N768-B
15  ESL11342 71NH-10769-A
16 34808-58 34808-536

17 304652-58  304652-536

18 ESL11350 C5NN-10N680-B
19 ESL13420 72054-S8

20  ESL11354 C7NN-10N663-A
21 ESL11353 C7NN-10NB62-A
2  ESL11357 C7NN-14450-A
23 ESL11356 C5NIN-14277-D
24  ESL11358 C7TNN-14452-C
25  ESL11355 73NH-14277-A
26 2301782 23017-S2

27 3379782 33797-52

Service Serial Number Breaks:

10 ESL11344 9INH-10723-AA

@ - Inpicates SErRVICE SErIAL Numser BRreaks,

Barrery & BATTERY SuPPORT _
i - Inpicares Up 10 AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER m

35/45/60
DEescripTION

Nut, Hex Head (1/4)
Washer, Flat (1/4)
Top Plate, Battery Hold Down

" Nut, Hex Lock (5/18-18)

Washer, Flai (5/16)

Clamp, Battery Hold Down
Battery Assembly

Pad, Battery

Rod, Battery Hold Down
Tray Assembly, Battery

Support, Radiator Shell, Upper
Support, Radiator Shell, Upper
Nut, Wing (5/16)

Washer, Flat (5/16)

Bolt, Battery Hold Down

Bracket Assembly, Battery Support
Washer, Lock {7/16)

Bolt, Hex Head (7/16-14x0.75)

Pin, Battery Tray

Pin, Cotter (5/32x1.25)

Clip, Battery Cable Pad

Pad, Battery Cable

Terminal, Battery Cable, Positive (NI)
Cover, Terminal insutation (N1)
Terminal, Battery Cable, Earth (N!)

Boot, Terminal Insulation (NI)
Bolt, Terminat {5/16-18x1.25) (NI)
Nut, Hex, Terminal (5/16-18) (NI)

Tray Assembly, Battery k. 298614

Qrv.

35 45 60

M bbb e, 9 AN a DN=SNN

L R S |

e

I T N 1 [ IR N Ny [EEN N - P ) = -k MM =M

[A° S IS

[ & S N Ny P TN N EEN 5 B B, QY NN AN

e T g N,

—



http:5/16-18x1.25
http:5/32x1.25
http:7/16-14xO.75

LongAgribUS"']eSS Eiectricacs, Gauces & LicHT SysTem Secrion 11

35/45/60

S

InsTRUMENT CLUSTER, TECHODRIVE & SENSORS

11:11 @ - Inoicares Service Seriat NuMesr BReaxs, W - Inpicares Up 1o anD IncLupme THAT SeriaL Numser



] . LO“MibUSineSS ErectricaLs, Gauces & LicHt System Secrion 11

Irem LonG # VENDOR #

1 ESL118389 EXP-12158-A
2 ESL 13505 11-12848-AA
3 ESL14588 22-12380C-AA
- ESL12561 12-12380-BA
4 ESL11823 75NH-10N848-AA

5 ESL11400 FINN-9278-AA
6 ESL11380 11-12310-AA

7 ESL14522 11-12276-AB

8 ESL11394 DBNN-9N179-AB
9 ESL125569 12-89145-AA

10 ESL12588 11-12477-AB

1" ESL13514 BONH-17N271-AA
12 ESL13515 B80NH-17N268-AA
13 N-505531-88  N-605531-S36

14 - -

15 ESL11408 87067-584
18 ESL11407 D3NN-17N262-A

18 ESL11409 HINH-17N275-AA
19 ESL13518 D3NN-17N264-B

20 (9 ESL13716 11-12360-CA
- ESL14523 T11.17.828.0
21 ESL10238 11-12108-AA

- ESL14524 22-12831-BA

Service Serial Number Breaks:

20 ESL11402 82835140

- ESL11403 11-12380-AA
2 ESL11384 92NH-10A883-AA
23 ESL11396 11-12883-AB
24 ESL14525 12-12370-AA
25 ESL11388 11-12900-AA
26 ESL11397 91NH-10241-AA
27 ESL11398 ETP-3222
28 ESL11399 93NH-10241-AA
2 ESL11389 TINH-17N272-A

(5) - noicares Service Seriar NuMser BREAKS,

35/45/60

DescriPTION

Screw, Bezel Retaining
Gasket, Instrument Cluster
Cluster Assembly, instrument
Cluster Assembly, Instrument
Nut, Bezetl Retaining

Switch Assembly, Ol Pressure

Float Assembly, Fuel Tank Sender

Gasket, Fuel Tank Sender
Clip
Washer, Fuel Tank Float

Scorew, Hex Head (10-32*0.625)
Seal, Tachodrive Adapter
Bearing Bush, Shaft Adapter
Belt, Hex Head (M8x1.25-20)
Body, Tachodrive Shaft (NSS)

O'Ring

Ring, Tachodrive Shaft

Base, Tachodrive Adapter (NSS)
Shaft & Cable Assembly
Adapter Assembly, Tachodrive

Cable Assembiy, Tachometer
Cable Assembly, Tachometer
Sensor, Water Temperature
Sensor, Water Temperature

Cable Assembly, Tachometer
Cable Assembly, Tachometer
Bezel Instrument Cluster

Guage Assembiy, Water Temperature

Hour Cam, RPM Meter

Guage Assembly, Fuel

K 227568
l¢.208614
i 298614
.298514
208614

. 298614

Lamp, Warning (Generator/Oil Pressure)l¢ 298614

Bulb, Warning Lamp
Dial Washer for Lamp
Bulb, Instrument Gauges

InsTruMeNnT CLUSTER, TECHODRIVE & SENSORS

l¢ 298614
k 298614
i 298614

Qrv.

35 45 60

o, - b

[4 [ QY

L B

4
1
1
4

— mk ek ok e & | N = ek ke -

po= g =

— kol ek

WM MNMN=

4
1
1
4

B T R S Ny e e % | N =t ek ek i

1 - —

e G T ey

WRNN=

. - inoicares Up ro ano INcruome Twar Seriae Numser QELRERD



LongAgn business € I ST Secrion 11

35/45/60

ELECTRICAL SWITCHES

m CS) - Inpicates Service SeriaL NumBer Breaxs, I - Inpicates Up 1o AND INCLUDING THAT SEriAL NuMBER



L —

Lon%ribUSineSS EiecrricaLs, Gavees & Licnt System

Secrnion 11

lrem LowG # Venpor #
1 ©) EsL12291 E7NN-11854-AA
2 ESL11723 92NH-11NG54-AA
3 ESL11819 92NH-11662-A
4  ESLM820 92NH-11662-BA
5 ESL11360  E1NN-11667-AA
6  ESL13499 11-11510-AA
7 ESL11821 C5NN-11N496-A
8§ ESL11362 82835125
9  304882-58  304682-536

10 ESL11365  92NH-13802-AA
1 34941-S8 34941-S36

12 _ 33799-88 33797-536

13 §) ESL13501 E5SNN-13A805-AA
14 _ ESL12454  E62A-11502

15 () ESL13641 13-12350-AA

16 §) ESL12573  13-13428-AB

17 — ESL11372 82835347

18 (8) ESL11374 18-13030-AA

19 §) ESL13734  18-13031-AA

20 ESLM887  54351-S36

21 348038 34803-536

22 340538 34053-S36

23 ESL11378  93NH-13A439.CA
24 ESL13504  11-13480-AA

25 N606321-88  N-606321-536
26 4472258 44722-536

27 NB30173-88  N-630173-536
28 N-620013-S8 N-620013-536
29 ESL12017  33799-S36

30  ESL12074  356420-S36

31 34807-S8 34807-536

32  ESL11381 EBNN-13A450-AA
33 54049-S8 54049-536

34 3490358 34903-536

35 ) 789918 25-13360-BA

3% 792640 -

37 ESL13735 18-13032-AA

38  ESL13736  18-13033-AA
!

@ - Inpicates Service Seriar Numeer Breaxs, . - Inoicares Up o Anp INCLUDING THAT SErIAL NUMBER m

35/45/60—

DescripTion

Switch Assembly, Lighting (Rotary Type)
Washer

Nut, Lighting Switch

Nut, Lighting Switch

Knob, Light Switch

Switch Assembly, Heat & Starter
Nut, Starter Switch

Key, Ignition Lock

Bolt, Hex Head (5/16-18x1.00)
Hom Assembly, Dual Tone

Washer (5/16)

Nut (5/16)

Button Assembly, Horn Blowing

Nut, Hom Blowing

Switch Assembly, Emergency Wartning

Switch Assembly, Worklamp

Grommet

Fuse Box Assembly (Inciudes ltem #19)
Cover, Fuse Box

Screw, Pan Head (M10-24*0.62)

Washer, Lock (M10)

Nut, Hex (M10-24)

Bracket, Stop Lamp Switch Mounting
Switch Assembly, Stop Lamp

Bolt Carriage (M8x1.25x20)

Washer, Fiat (5/16)
Washer, Lock {(MB)

© Nut (M8)

Nut (3/8-16)
Washer, Flat

Washer, Lock

Socket Assembly

Screw (10-24x11.12)

Washer, Lock Internal Tooth (10)

Flasher - Indicator Assembly
Handle Kit, Flasher

Fuse (10A)

Fuse (15A)

Qrv.

35 45 60

[ % T ¥ QY - AN M} =2 - n M A = - - ek RN EENEN Y, U G Y [ T N Y

PN PN

1

1
1
1
1

N N S Y

- ek =2 NN

B} = = 1M [ s R ST Y

G G0 - - -k N BN

AN

1

G L) b - — NN N N -3 N B = = i o — o - BN N =k e JE T G Y

o

ELECTRICAL SWITCHES


http:Q-24x11.12
http:M10-24*0.62
http:5/16-1Bx1.00

LOIIgAngbUSIneSS ELecTrRICALS, GAUGES & LiGHT SYsTEM Secrion 11

35/45/60

ELECTRICAL SWITCHES
m @ - Inpicares Service Seriat Numper Breaks, I - Inpicates Ur 10 anp INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NumBER




@LongAgribUSineSS ELectricaLs, Gavces & LiGHT System Secrion 11

— 35/45/60
Irem LonG # Venpor # DescripTion Qry.
: ' 35 45 60
Service Serial Number Breaks:
1 ESL11359 92NH-11654-AA Switch Assembly, Lighting (Pull Type) & 298614 - 1 1
13 ESL11363 92NH-390127-AA Grommet (Hom}) & 298514 - 1 1
15 ESL12464 E4NN-13A350-AA  Switch and Wire Assembly
Emergency Warning W 264280 - -1
- ESL11364 92ZNH-13A350-AA Switch Assembly, Emergency Warning & 233492 - - 1
16 ESL11369 E4NN-10C915-BA  Lamp Assembly, Indicator Varning I 264280 - -1
- ESL11988 11-13915-AA Lamp Assembly, indicator Warning v 298614 - 1 1
18 ESL14580 11-13030-AA Fuse Box Assembly v 208614 - 1 1
19 ESL11376 93NH-14NOG0-BA Cover Fuse Box (NSS) . 298614 - 1 1
35 ESL11371 D3NN-13N360-BB Flasher Assembiy, Indicator . 264280 - - 1
- ESL11370 92NH-13N380-AA Flasher Assembly, Indicator i 298814 - 1 1
39 ESL11366 93NH-13R331-AA Switch Assembly, Combination ¢ 233491 - - 1
- ESL11367 11-13040-AA Switch Assembly, Combination lv_ 264280 - -1
40 ESL11996 11-94235-AA Grommet ¢ 264280 - -1
41 ESL12303 11-13302-AA Bracket Assembly, Flasher I 298614 - 1 1
42 N-620012-88 N-620012-536 Nut, Hex (M6) . 298614 - 11
— B ESL11333 D3NN-10N311-A Sensor Assembly, Battery
T Temperature lv. 208614 - -1
44 N-805515-58 N-805515-836 Bolt, Hex Head (M&x1x12) i 298614 - 11
TN

ELecTrRICAL SWITCHES
(S) - Invrcares Service Seria Numser Breaxs, i - Inoicares Up 10 ano IncLuoie Trar Serar Nowser QETREDD




LOIIgAngbUSIneSS EirecTriCALS, GAUGES & LiGHT SysTEM | Secrion 11

35/45/60

OLp VeRsion - FT45

. LigHts
m @ - INnDicATES Service SeriaL Numser Breaxs, & - Inpicates Up 10 anp IncLubing THAT SEriAL NUMBER




y . . .
LongAgr |bUS|neSS ELECTRICALS Gauvces & LicHT SysTeEm Secrion 11

35/45/60
Irem Lonc # Venoor # DescripTioN Qry.
35 45 60
1 ESL12571 25-13010-BA Head Lamp Assembly 2 2 2
2 ESL13523 25-13009-AA Bulb, Head Lamp {12 volts) 2 2 2
3 ESI13737 25-13011-AA Screw, Head Lamp Adjusting 6 6 6
4 _ ESL13738 25-13012-AA Spring 6 6 6
5 €)ESL14528 13-13420-AA Worklamp Assembly 1 1 1
8 @ ESL13524 13-13331-AA Bulh, Worklamp 1 1 1

Searvice Serial Nuniber Breaks:

1 902419 Head Lamp Assembly (LH & RH) l 208614 - 2 -
- 791359 Head Lamp Assembly (LH& RH) ks 208614 - - 2
5 ESL11480 93NH-13N427-AA Plough l.amp Assembiy i 298614 - =1
- 901212 Waorklamp Assembly v 298614 - 1 -
& ESL11470 80NH-15330-A Bulb, Piough Lamp v 208614 - -1
7 ESL11894 EXP-14749-AA Screw, Head Lamp Mounting k298614 - 8 8
8 ESL11481 11-13049-AB Bezel Head Lamp, LH v 298614 - -1
- ESLt1991 12-13048-AB Bezel Head Lamp k. 298614 - 1 -
9 ESL11482 11-13048-AB Bezei Head Lamp, RH v 298614 - - 1
10  N-8630066-58 N-630066-536 \Washer [¢. 208614 - 6 8
11 ESL11830 93NH-17N713-AA Nyloc Nut Iy 2086814 - 6 8
12  ESL11472 EXP-10418-A Switch, Implement Lamp l¢ 298614 - -1
13  ESLN775 C5NN-N448-A Bolt (3/8-24) l¢ 298614 - - 2
14 ESL11471 TANH-13R312-A Plate, Plough Lamp Mounting ly 298614 - -1
15  377360-98 377360-S38 Nut, Nyloc (3/8-24) ¢ 298614 - - 2
16 44728-S8 44726-536 Washer, Flat (3/8) i 298614 - - 2
LigHTS

@ - InpicATES SERVICE SEriAL NumBer Breaxs, ' - Inoicares Up 1o anp INCLUDING THAT SeriaL Numser m



@LongAgr ibusiness NI ___Secron 11

35/45/60

i N

15 10

Wiring HarRNESS SysTem _
11A:19 @ - InpicaTES SERVICE SERiaL Numser Breaks, W - INpicates Up To anp INcLuping THAT Seriac Numeer




ST,

@LongAgribuSiness

EiecrricaLs, Gauges & LiGHT SysTem Secrion 11

hew Long # Venoor #
Secmion A
1 ESL11419 12-11130-AA
- ESL11913 12-11130-CB
2 ESL11421 12-11140-AB
- ESL119812 12-11140-CA
3 ESL11424 12-13110-AC
- ESL11425 12-13110-BA
4 ESL 11429 C12-13190-AA
- ESL11430 12-13180-BA
5 ESL11433 12-13460-AA
- ESL14567 12-13460-8B
6 ESL12328 12-13180-AA
- ESL12320 12-13180-BA
7 ESI. 11437 12-11150-AA
8 ESL11438 12-11120-AA
9 ESL11447 11-12420-AA
10 . ESL11444 93NH-13N850-CA
11 ESL10239 11-12800-AA
12 ESL10236 11-11010-AA
13 ESL114458 93NH-14K064-AA
14777 ESL11441 73NH-14N330-A
15 ESL11439 7AINH-14301-A
16 ESL11354 C7NN-10NBB3-A
17 ESL11465 TINH-14NO04-A
18 ESL11463 DSNN-14197-A
19 ESL14529 89NH-14N0OD4-AA
20 ESL11460 82835100
21 ESL11461 82835101
NOTE:

35/45/60
DescripTion Qry.

35 45 60

Wiring Harness, Main Front i/ 247329 - -1
-Wiring Harness, Main Front l 259837 - -1
Wiring Harness, Main Rear k. 247329 - -1
Wiring Harness, Main Rear l 259837 - -1
Wiring Harness, Switch to Fender i 233492 - -1
Wiring Harness, Switch to Fender (¢ 259837 - -1
Wiring Harness, Switch to R. Board 233492 - -1
Wiring Harness, Switchto R. Board [« 259837 - - 1
Wiring Harness, Fender RH k.244014 - -1
Wiring Hamess, Fender RH k259837 - -1
Wiring Harness, ROPS Lamp lv 233492 - -1
Wiring Hamess, ROPS Lamp I 264280 - -1
Wiring Harness, Head Lamp LH l¢ 250837 - -1
Wiring Harness, Head Lamp RH W 259837 - - 1
Wire Assembly, Gauge Supply Ext. k298614 - -1
Wire Assembly, Ground k298514 - -1
Wire, Temperature Sensor b 247329 - -1
Wire, Thermostat (NI) i 208614 - -1
Wire Assembly, Instrument Lamp K. 298614 - -1
Cable Assembly, Battery to Starter ' - -1
Cable Assembly, Battery to Ground - - 1
Ciip, Battery Cable (NI) - -
Strap, Battery Cable (NI) - = 4
Clip, Wiring (NI) - - 1
Strap, Wiring (NI) - -1

Clip, Wiring (NI)
Clip, Wiring (NI}

Use Section A only for tractors having serial number up to and including #259837
(Tractors equipped with combination switch)

res Service SeriaL NumBer BREAKS,

Wirive HarnESs SYSTEM
W - Inpicates Ur 10 AND INCLUDING THAT SEriAL Numeer m




LongAgr ibusiness IS I Secrion 11

35/45/60

Wirine HARNESS SYSTEM
QEEED © - invicares Service Seriar Numser Breaxs, - INbicates Up o anp INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER



e

) /_.....__“‘-

LonngibUSineSS ' Eirecrricars, GauGes & LiGHT SYSTEN Secrion 11

35/45/60

Irem LonG # Venpor # DescripTion Qry.

Secnon B 35 45 60
1 ESL14535 16-13300-AA Wiring Harness, Main Front I¥. 264280 - -1

2 ESL12320 12-13110-AA Wiring Harness, Switch to Fender . 264280 - - 1

3 ESL12321 13-13190-AA Wiring Harness, Switch to R. Board 264280 - -1
4 ESL12327 12-13440-AA Wiring Harness, Fender LH l¢. 264280 - -1

5 ESL11992 13-11150-AA Wiring Harness, Head Lamp LH v 298614 - - 1

6 ESL11993 13-11120-AA Wiring Harness, Head Lamp RH i 298614 - - -

7 ESL11447 11-12420-AA Wire Assembly, Gauge Supply Ext. I 298614 - =1

8 ESL11444 93NH-13N850-CA Wire Assembly, Ground k. 298614 - -1

9 ESL12323 14-13460-AA Wiring Harness, Fender RH k. 264280 - -1
10 ESL11441 73NH-14N330-A Cabie Assembly, Battery to Starter - -1
1" ESL11439 73NH-14301-A Cable Assembly, Battery to Ground - -1
12 ESL12329 12-13180-BA Wiring Harness, ROPS Lamp k¢ 264280 - -1
13 ESL10236 11-11010-AA Wire, Thermostat (NI} 298614 - -1
14 ESL11446 93NH-14K064-AA Wire Assembly, Instrument Lamp (NI) kK. 298614 - -1
15 ESL11354 C7NN-10N863-A Clip, Battery Cable (NI) - -1
18 ESL11465 73NH-14N004-A Strap, Battery Cable (Ni} - - 4
17 ESL11463 DSNN-14197-A Clip, Wiring (N) - -1
18 ESL14529 89NH-14N004-AA Strap, Wiring (NI) - -1
19 ESL11460 82835100 Ciip, Wiring (NI) - -1
20 ESL11461 82835101 Ciip, Wiring (NI) - -« 1

NOTE: Use Section B only for fractors having serial number from #259838 to #264280
(Tractors equipped with combination switch)
Wiring HARNESS SYSTEM
1B:22

ares Service SeriaL Numeer Breaxs, - Inpicares Ur 1o ano INCLUDING THAT SeriaL NumBER



@Lonw |bUS|neSS \ EiecTricALs, Gauges & LiGHT SysTem Secrion 11

J35/45/60

/,-—-..\

' Wirineg HarNESS SYSTEM
m @ - InpicATES SERVICE SERIAL NumMeer Breaxs, .- Inpicates Up 1o aND INCLUDING THAT Serial NUMBER




P

§BLongAgribusiness

Irem

SecTioN
1

WM

st

10
11
12

13
14
15
16
17

18
19

NOTE:

LonG #

c
ESL11994
ESL11913
ESL11995
ESL11985
ESL11986

ESL119€0
ESL12330
ESL11992
ESL12331
£SL11993

ESL11444
ESL11989
ESL11441
ESL11439
ESL10236

ESL11446
ESL1135%4
ESL 11465
ESL11483
ESL14529

ESL11460
ESL11461

Venpor #

14-11130-AA
12-11130-CB
14-11140-AA
13-13110-AA
14-13190-AA

13-13460-AA
14-11150-AA
13-11150-AA
14-11120-AA
13-11120-AA

93NH-13N850-CA
13-13180-AA
73NH-14N330-A
73NH-14301-A
11-11010-AA

93NH-14K064-AA
CINN-10N663-A
73NH-14N004-A
DENN-14197-A
89NH-14NO04-AA

82835100
82835101

35/45/60
Descririon Qrv.

35 45 60
Wiring Harness, Main Front e 206725 -1 -
Wiring Hamess, Main Front i 208614 - -1
Wiring Harness, Main Rear k. 298614 - 1 1
Wiring Harness, Switch to Fender i 298614 - 101
Wiring Harness, Switchto R. Board [ 298614 - 1 1
Wiring Harness, Fender RH l 298614 -1 1
Wiring Hamess, Head Lamp LH [« 280661 - 1 -
Wiring Harness, Head Lamp LH I 208614 - -1
Wiring Harness, Head Lamp LH 280661 - 1 -
Wiring Harness, Head Lamp RH 208614 - - 1
Wire Assembly, Ground ¢ 298614 - 1 1
Wiring Harness, ROPS Lamp l¢ 298614 - 11
Cable Assembiy, Battery to Starter -1 1
Cable Assembly, Battery to Ground - 1 1
Wire, Thermostat (NI) l 298614 - 11
Wire Assembly, Instrument Lamp (N} kK.208614 - 1 1
Clip, Battery Cable (N1} -1 1
Strap, Battery Cable (NI) - 4 4
Clip, Wiring (NI) - 11
Strap, Wiring (NI} - 1 1

Clip, Wiring (N1)
Clip, Wiring (NI}

Use Section C only for fractors having serial number from #264281 to #298614/289725
(Tractors not equipped with combination switch)

CATES Senrvice Serial NuMBER BrEAKS,

1
ke

—h

Wiring HarnESs System

. - Inpicates Up 10 AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER @



@ LOIlgAgrl bUSlneSS EvrectricaLs, GauGes & LiGHT SYSTEM Secrion 11

35/45/60

-_,/—--u—-‘

10

Wirine HARNESS SYSTEM :
m @ - Inprcates Service Seriat NumBer Breaxs, .- Inpicares Ue 1o AND INCLUDING THAT SEriAL NumBeR




LO“gAgﬂbUSlneSS EirectricaLs, Gauces & LiGHT SysTem

‘Vewnpor #

27-1314G-BA
27-13130-BA
20-13110-BA
27-13160-AB

27-13170-AA
27-13180-AA
27-13190-AA
20-13200-AA
22-13230-AA

T3NH-14N330-A

22-13201-AB
7T3NH-14301-A

C7NN-10N663-A
73NH-14N004-A

D5NN-14197-A

BONH-14N0D4-AA

82835100
82835101

Service Serial Number Breaks:

27-13140-AA
27-13130-AA
20-13110-AA
27-13180-AA
27-13200-AB

NOTE: Use Section D only for fractors having serial number #298615 and later
(Tractors not equipped with combination switch)

®

ST
Irem  LonGg #
Secrion D
1(8) ESL13705
2 (8) ESL13711
3 (§) ESL14530
4 = ESL14531
5 (S) ESL13709
6 (§) ESL12565
7 ~ ESL12567
8 () ESL14532
9 ~ ESL14533
- ESL11441
10 ESL14534
- ESL11439
11 ESL11354
12 ESL11465
13 ESL11483
14 ESL14529
15 ESL11460
. 16 ESL11461
1 ESL12568
2 ESL12569
3 ESL12563
56 ESL12565
8  ESL14568
Rt

WirinGg HARNESS SYSTEM

7Es Service SEriAL Numser BREAKS,

Secrion 11
35/45/60
DescripTiON Qrv.
35 45 60

Wiring Harness, Main 1T 1 1
Wiring Harness, Instrument Panel 1 1 1
Wiring Harness, Tail 1 1 1
Wiring Harness, Trailor Socket
{Used only on Serial Number 304174 and up) 17 1 1
Wiring Harness, ROPS Lamp, LH 1 1 1
Wiring Harness, ROPS Lamp, RH 1 1 1
Wiring Harness, Earth (Head Lamp) 1 1 1
Wiring Hamess, Work L.amp 1T 1 1
Cable Assembly, Battery to Starter 1 - -
Cable Assembly, Battery to Starter - 1 1
Cable Assembly, Battery to Ground 1 - -
Cable Assembly, Battery to Ground - 1 1
Clip, Battery Cable (N1} 1T 1 1
Strap, Battery Cable (NI) 4 4 4
Clip, Wiring (NI} 1 1 1
Strap, Wiring (NI) 1 1 1
Clip, Wiring (NI} 1 1 1
Clip, Wiring (NI) 1 1 1
Wiring Harness, Main 304173 - 1 1
Wiring Harness, Instrument Panel . 304173 - 11
Wiring Harness, Tail ' I 304173 - 1 1
Wiring Harmess, ROPS Lamp e 304173 - 2 2
Wiring Harness, Work Lamp . 304173 - 1 1

I/ = inpicates Up 1o anND IncLUDING THAT SERIAL NuMBER

| 71D:26



Notes

. "’—_H‘\ .

i o



SHEET METAL
& ACCESSORIES

#2LongAgribusiness

Common SENSE SOLUTIONS



LongAgr ibusiness T - SecTion 12

35/45/60

Old Version FT45

m (S) - moicares Service Seriat Numser Breaxs,

RADIATOR SHELL

oAt e B

Bl 17 g R S TSR T ke

i = Inpicates U 1o anp INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER



LO“M | bUSIneSS Sueer MeTar & ACCESSORIES Secrion 12

frem  Long # Venoor #
1 8 ESL11498 91NH-16A837-AA
2 ESL11500 E1NN-16874-AA
3  ESL13537 11-18570-AA
4 ESL11895 11-19701-AA
5  ESL11501 87NH-16N785-AA
6  ESL11502 87NH-16N910-AC
7  ESL11937 N-805515-536
8  N630317-88 N-830317-S36
9  N-B30067-S8 N-530067-S36
10  ESL11504 EONN-16N908-AA
11 ESL13719  93NH-16NS06-AA
12 ESL11505 EONN-16NS00-AB
13 () ESL11490 82835432
14 ESL11507 C5NN-16NB55-A
15 N-620012-88  N-620012-S36
16 304650-S8  304650-536
17 44728-S8 44728-836
18 34942-58 34842-S36
19 (8 ESL11493 OONH-SN301-AA
20 g ESL11494 9ONH-BNO36-AA
21 ESL10230 11-94214-AA
2 _ ESL11519 93NH-8NOS5-AA
23 () ESL12609 25-18250-BA
24 ESL12610  25-18251-AA
25 30466558 304665536
26 44722-58 44722-836
27 §) ESL14521 22-16100-AA
- ESL11352 91NH-8N09E-AA
28 33798-58 33798-S36
29 304652-58  304652-536
- ESL14457 22-80084-AA
30 4473088 44730-S36
- N-630174-S8  N-830174-S36
31 ESL11499 87NH-16NS00-AA

Service Serial Number Breaks:

1,13 ESL11997 11-18220-AB

35/45/60
DESCRIPTION

Panel Assembly, Hood Top

Plate Hood Latch

Latch Assembiy, Hood({Includes ltem #4)
Adjusting Screw, Hood Latch

Adjusting Screw, Hood Latch

Plate, Hood Top Front

Bolt, Hex Head (M6x1.00-12)
Whasher, External Tooth
Washer, Flat (M6)

Prop, Hood Top Front Panel

Hinge Assembly, Hood Top Front Panel
Bumper, Hood Top

Shell Assembly, Radiator

Pad, Hood Mounting

Nut (M&x1.0)

Bolt, Hex Head (3/8-16x0.75)
Washer, Flat (3/8)

Washer, Flat Tooth (3/8)
Seal Radiator

Seal Radiator

Grommet, Round

Baffle Assembly, Front Axle Support

Grill Assembly, Front (Includes ltem #24)
Rubber Beading, Head Lamp

Bolt, Hex Head (5/16-24x0.88)

Washer, Flat (5186)

Support, Radiator Shell
Support, Radiator Shell

Nut, Hex (5/16-24)

Boli, Hex Head (7/16-14x0.75)

Bolt, Hex Head
Washer, Lock (7/18)
Washer, Lock (M10)
Bumper

Shell Assembly, Radiator . 206726

Qrv.
35 45 60
1 1 1
2 2 2
2 2 2
2 2 2
2 2 2
1 1 1
6 & 6
& 6 6
8 8 8
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
14 14 14
2 2 2
4 4 4
4 4 4
4 4 4
- 3 3
- 1 1
2 2 2
1 1 1
1 1 1
2 2 2
2 2 2
2 2 2
1 - -
-1 1
2 2 2
- 2 2
2 - -
- 2 2
2 - -
6 6 6

() - Inprcares Service Semar Numaer Breas, I - Inbicares Up 70 aNp IncLuning THAT SeriaL Numeer @

Rapiator SHELL


http:7116-14xO.75
http:5/16-24xO.88
http:3/8-16xO.75

{2 LongAgribusiness eI Secron 12

35/45/60

Old Version FT45

RapIATOR SHELL
@ - Inpicates Service Seria NumBer Breaxs, I - Inorcates Up 1o anp INcLubing THAT Seriac NumBer




@ LOI'IgAgI’ibusineSS SteeT MeTar & ACCESSORIES Secrion 12

35/45/60
Irem LonGg # Venpor # Descriprion Qry.
35 45 &0
19 ESL12344 CS5NN-8348-B Seal, Radiator Side . 299725 - Z2 -
20 ESL12343 CS5NN-8AZ56-A Seal, Radiator Center v 299726 - 1
23 ESL11497 82835435 Grille Assembly, Front ¢ 298614 - -

- E3L11928 12-19200-AA Grille Assembly, Front v 299726 -1 -
27 ESL12348  DONN-8N096-C Support Assembly, Shell Upper le_299726 -1 -
2 ESL12056 11-18213-AA Screw, Radiator Grille l 299726 - 2 -

RADIATOR SHELL

@ - Inpicates SErRVICE SeEriaL NumBER Breaxs, I - Inpicates Up 1o anp IncLupnG THAT SEriaL NUMBER m



{8 LongAgribusiness

35/45/60 -

SiDE PANELS
m @ - Inpicates SErvice SEriaL Numser Breaxs, I - Inprcares Up 1o AnD INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER

r’-‘“\-"\



@ LOI'IgAgl’ ibUSineSS SHeeT MeETAL & ACCESSORIES Secmion 12

Irem Lonc #

1 ESL14537
- ESL11524
2 _ ESL11529
3 ) EsL11896
4  ESL11521

5 _ ESL11528
6 ® EsL11827
7 55670-58
8  ESL11534
9 5050858

10  44719-S8
1 ESL11828
12 ESL13724
13 (© ESL11532

- ESL14538

14 ESL11526
15 ESL11729
16 ESL12679
17 ESL11825

18 ESL.14539
19 ESL13583
20 44722-58
21 33798-58
2 304633-58
23 ESL12355
24 33796-88

Venoor #

22-16825-AA
C7NN-16625-M
(C5NN-16N644-B
11-18712-AA
C7NN-16NB58-A

E1ADKN-16658
11-18713-AA
55670-571
C7NN-8042-A
50528-536

44719-536
76NH-16N802-A
78NH-16N803-A
D3NN-16626-L
22-16520-AA

CONN-10NG632-A
C5NN-16N647-A
NH-72016-58
C5NN-16N631-B
304665

93NH-18N757-AA
44722.536
33798-536
304633-536
QINH-1EN773-AA

33796-536

Service Serial Number Breaks:

36 ESL11527
13 ESL12356

63757-536
82835399

35/45/60

DEescripTiON

Panel Assembly, Hood RH
Panzl Assembly, Hood RH
Handle Assembly, Hood RH
Screw, Pan Head (M4x10)
Clip, Hood Support Rod

Lock Assembly, Hood RH

Nut, Nyloc (M4}

Nut, Hex Lock {1/4-28)

Support Rod Panel

Screw, Pan Head (1/4-28x0.625)

Washer, Flat (1/4)

MNut, Hood Panel, LH
Screw

Panel Assembly, Hood LH
Panel Assembly, Hood LH

Hinge Rod

Washer, Hinge

Pin, Cotter

Rod Assembly, Hinge

Bolt, Hex Head (5/16-24x0.88)

Bracket, Hood Catch, Front
Washer, Fiat (5/16)

Nut, Hex (5/16-24)

Boit, Hex Head (1/4-28x0.62)
Bracket, Hood Catch Rear

Nut, Hex (1/4-28)

Rivet, Hood Latch
Panel Assembly, Hood

235328
\_280660

Qry.
35 45 60
1 - -
- 1 1
2 2 2
g8 8 8
1 1 1
2 2 2
& 8 8
2 2 2
1 1 1
4 4 4
12 12 12
4 4 4
2 2 2
- 11
1 . .
1 1 1
2 2 2
2 2 2
1 1 1
2 2 2
T 01 1
2 2 2
2 2 2
2 2 2
1 1 1
2 2 2
- 8 8
- 1 -

Sipe PAnELS

CS) - Inpsicares Service Seriat. Numser BREAKS,

k. - Inpicates Up 10 AND INCLUDING THAT SEriAL NUMBER m


http:1/4-28xO.62
http:5/16-24xO.88

q|n ibusi MeTar & A 3 12
@LongAgr |bUS|neSS SHeeT Metar & AccessoriES ECTION

35/45/60

Rear Hoop
@ - InpicaTes Service SeriaL Numaer Breaks, I - INDICATES UP 10 AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER




LOI‘lgAgﬂbUSlness Sueer MeTAL & ACCESSORIES Secrion 12

Irem Lonc #
1 () ESL14540
2 44722-58
3 304665-58
4 ESL13724
5 44719-58

6  ESL11522
7 304632-58
8 3379788

9  ESL11828
0 @ EsL12582
- ESL14541

1

1 € ESL12580
12 _ ESL11824
13 ® ESL12581
14~ ESL11891
15 (9 ESL12525

16 () ESL14195
17 _ ESL11515
18 ) ESL11509

VEnpor #

30-16410-CA
44722-536
304665536
7T6NH-16N803-A
44719-836

78NH-16N591-AA
304632-536
33797-836
76NH-16N802-A
11-16600-AA
22-16800-AA

11-16765-AB
DINN-8N212-A
11-16766-AB
7ANH-3EB16-A
14-16301-BA

25-12062-AA
74NH-16N551-AA
82835303

Service Serial Number Breaks:

- ESL12349
1 ESL11520
10 ESL11523
11 ESL11513
13 ESL11514

16 ESL11512
16 ESL11953
18 ESL11508

82835019
92NH-16548-AB
71NH-18N600-A
73NH-3R765-B
73NH-3R766-A

11-16300-AA
11-12062-AA
92NH-3R655-AA

35/45/60

Descrirtion

Panel Assembly, Hood Rear
Washer, Flat (5/18)

Bolt, Hex Head (5/16-24x0.88)
Screw

Washer, Flat (1/4)

Bracket & Support Assembly
Bolt, Hex Head (1/4-20x0.62)
Nut, Hex {5/16-18)

Nut, Hood LH Panel

Support Assembly Hood Rear
Support Assembly, Hood Rear

Bracket, Front RH
Nut, U-Type
Bracket, Front LH
Screw

Cover Steering Gear

Rain Shield, Fuse Box
Bracket, Rear
Plate, Steering Cover

Panel Assembly, Hood Rear
Panel Assembly, Hood Rear
SupportAssembly, Hood Rear
Bracket, Front RH

Bracket, Front

Cover, Steering Gear

Rain Shield, Fuse Box
Piate, Steering Cover

Rear Hoop

. 280660
k. 208614
W 281715
i 280202
i 289202

i 208614
l 298614
k. 214402

Qrv.
35 45 60
1 1 1
6 6 6
2 2 2
1 1 1
7 7 7
11 1
4 4 4
2 2 2
2 2 2
- 1 1
1 - -
1 1 1
6 6 6
1 1 1
8 8 8
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
- 1 -
-1 1
- 11
- 1 1
- 1 1

CS) = InoicATES SERVICE SERIAL NUMBER BREAKS,

I - Inpicares Up o anp INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER m


http:1/4-20xO.62
http:5/16-24xO.88

. busi
@Lﬂ“gAgﬂbUSlneSS Sueer Metar & ACCESSORIES . ECTION

35/45/60 .
12
T
S 1
L
16 "“’@ ‘%U-—— [ p—

Running Boarps

m @ - InpicaTes SERvVICE Seriat Numser Breaxs, I - Inpicares Up 1o anp IncLuping thar Seriac NuMBER



@ LOI‘IgAgribUSineSS SHeeT MTAL & Accessories Secrion 12

hem Lonc #

1 ESL115853
2 ESL11548
3 44728-58
4 34807-58
5 304666-58
6 304650-58
7 304665-58
8 ESL11548
9 ESLf15562
10 ESL11550
" ESL11551
12 44722-88
13 34806-58
14 33798-58
15 304724-58
16 34808-58
17 304722-58
18 ESL11554
19 ESL12361

Venpor #

C5NN-2B184-A
93NH-16450-AB
44726-836
34807-536
304666-536
304650-536
304665-536

92NH-18451-AA
DONN-18N499-C

9Z2NH-16N478-AA

DONN-18474-G
44722-836
34806-836
33798-836
304724-538

34808-536
304722-S36
90NH-16N477-AA
82835133

@ - Inpicates Service SerIAL NuwBer BREAKS,

35/45/60

Descriprion

Bumper, Brake Pedal
Running Board, RH
Washer, Flat (3/8}
Washer, Lock (3/8)
Bolt (3/8 - 16 x 0.88)

Bolt (3/8 - 16 x 0.75)

Boit, Hex (5/16 - 24 x 0.88)
Running Board, LH

Spacer, Running Board Support
Support, Running Board, LH

Support, Running Board, RH
Washer, Flat (5/16)

Washer, Lock (5/16)

Nut, Hex (5/16 - 24)

Bolt, Hex (7/16 - 14 x 1.25)

Washer, Lock (7/16)

Bolt, Hex (3/8 - 16 x 1.25)
Step, Running Board, LH
Bracket

Qry.

35 45 60

1
1
6
6
1

NDOODO - PN N )

- -k B N

RGTE = - wa ) L) - ) D = -

- ok b))

NOO O L N N N = ] Y. W)

- - R} RS

Runnine Boarps

I - Inoicares Up 7o anp INcLuome THAT SeriaL Numeer m



LongAgribUSineSS Sueer Meta. & Accessories Secrion 12

35/45/60

REecTANGULAR FENDERS
m @ - Inpicates Service Seriar Numser Breaxs, I - Inpicares Up 1o anD INCLUDING THAT Seriat Numeer

P



P

LongAgl’ibUSIneSS SHeeT MEeTaL & ACCESSORIES Secrion 12

Irem LownG #

1 ESL11542
2 ESL 11546
3 33845.58
4 44736-58
5 800121

6 304633-58
7 44719-58
8 33796-58
9 304682-58
0 34806-58

T ESL11556
12 ESL11555
13 ESL 13600

14 304634-58
15 34941-S8
Notes:

Venoor #

11-18320-AC
11-16310-AC
33845-88
44736-58

304633-536
44719-536
33796-536
304682-536
34806-536

92NH-16N341-AA
92NH-16N340-AA
11-T7000-AA
304634-538
34941-836

A Used only on tractors . 298614
B. Complete rectangular fender kit for changing fom clam shell fenders is availabie under part #906419.

RectanGuLAR FENDERS

@ - InpicaTES Service Seriat Numser BREAKS,

35/45/60

Descrirtion

Fender Assembly, RH
Fender Assembly, LH

Nut, Hex (1/2-13)

Washer, Fiat (1/2)

U-Bolt, Fender to Rear Axle

Boit, Hex Head (1/4 - 28 x 0.62)
Wagsher, Flat (1/4)

Nust(1/4-28)

Bolt, Hex (5/16 - 18 x 1.00)
Washer, Lock {5/16)

Plate, Hold Down Mounting
Hold Down

Box Assembly Tool

Bolt, Hex Head (5/16-18x0.625)
Washer, Extemal Tooth (5/16)

Qrv.
35 45

]
Qo

DO [ e

[V IS I L

b - Inpicates Up 1o anNo IncLuoing THaT SEriAL Numser S Vi



m LongAgribUSineSS SHEeT METAL & ACCESSORIES . Secrion 12

35/45/60 .

27

1 2
-

-

1 1

CLAm SHeLL FENDERS
m @ - Inpicates Service SeriaL Numser Breaxs, W - Inoicares Up To anD INCLUDING THAT SEriAL Numeer




LongAgribusiness

Irem LonG #

1
2
3 ESL12011
4 23380-58

5 ESL12373
6 ESL12007
7 44728-58
8 34807-58
9 33799-58

10 ESL12009

12 304633-58

13 ESL12371

14 ESL12372

15 44719-S8

16 33796-88

17 -

18 ESL12370
~ 19 -

20 -

21 -

22 -

23 -

24  ESL12058

25  ESL13600

26 304634-S8

27 34941-S8

ST,

VEnpor #

23470-536
23380-536

12-16508-AA
12-16328-AA
44728-536
34807-836
33799-536

12-16501-AA

304633-536
12-16347-AB
12-16346-AB

44719-836
33796-836

12-16312-AA

- 12-16505-AB

11-17000-AA
304634-536
34941-536

© - InpicaTEs SErvice SeriaL Numser Breans,

35/45/60
DEescrirtion

Bolt, Carraige (3/8-16x1")

Bolt, Carriage (3/8-16x1") RH
Bolt, Hex Head (3/8-16x2™) LH
Bolt, Carriage (3/8 - 16 x 1.50)
Bolt, Carriage (3/8 - 16 x 0.75)

Bracket, Worklight
Support, Clam Shell Fender
Wiasher, Flat (3/8)

\Washer, Lock (3/8)

Nut, Hex (3/8-16)

Spacer, Fender (0.52" Long)
Spacer, Fender (1.75" Long)
Bolt, Hex (1/4 - 28 x 0.62)

Extension RH, Clam Shell Fender
Extension LH, Clam Shell Fender

Washer, Flat (1/4)
Nut, Hex (1/4 - 28)
Spacer, Fender (1.25" 1.ong)

Fender Assembly, Clam Shell LH/RH

Boit, Carriage (3/8-16x 2.75")

Bolt, Carriage (3/8-16x2.50")
Bolt, Carriage (3/8 - 16 x 1.75)
Spacer, Fender (5/8" Long)
Spacer, Fender (1" Long)
Bracket, Toof Box Mounting

Tool Box Assembly

Boilt, Hex Head (5/16-18x0.625)
Washer, External Tooth (5/16)

CrLam SHeLL FENDERS

D
Lo}

SamwN NN aaONL DaoiN-a =N 2D

W =

S madaN NNNGOO —=0ONA DICN

—

1]
Q

W =

¢« Inpicares Up 10 anp INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER m


http:3/8-16x2.50

@LongAgribUSIneSS SHeeT METAL & ACCESSORIES ~ Secrion 12

35/45/60

_ . Rov.-Bars (ROPS)
12:15 @ - Inpicares Service Seria Numeer Breaxs, W - Inpscates Up 10 anp INcLupinG THAT SeriaL Numser

PN



@ LongAgrlbUSIneSS SHeer MeTAL & ACCESSORIES Secrion 12

35/45/60

Irem Lonc # Venpor # DescriPTION Qry.
35 45 60
1 902547 - Roll-Bar Assembly, Fixed 1 1 1
- 902535 - Roll-Bar Assembly, Foldable 1 1 1
2 304940-S8 202662283 Bolt, Hex Head (1/2-13x3 1/2) 2 2 2
3 905730 230298000 Pin, Clevis Assembly 2 2 2
4 34979-58 292508383 Nut, Previous Torque (1/2-13) 2 2 2
5 905781 - Lolipop Signal Light, LH 1 i 1
8 205782 - Lolipop Signal Light, RH 1 1 1
7 N-830173-S8 N-B30173-58 Washer, Lock (M8) 4 4 4
8 N-600218-58 N-600218-S8 Bolt (M8-1.25x65) 4 4 4
9 ESL12019 33846-538 Nut, Hex (1/2 - 20) 4 4 4
10 34809-58 34809-536 Washer, Lock (1/2) 4 4 4
11 44736-58 44736-58 Washer, Flat (1/2) 4 4 4
12 ESL12005 12-16321-AA U-Bolt 2 2 2
13 302610-S8 302610-836 Bolt, Hex Head (5/8 - 18 x 8.00) 4 4 4
14 900122 - Lower Plate 2 2 2
15 34806-58 34806-536 Washer, Lock (5/8) 4 4 4
18 33850-58 33850-536 Nut, Hex, (5/8 - 18) 4 4 4
17 ESL12487 EXP-14566-AA U-Bolt (Rectangular Fenders Only) 2 2 2
18 ESL 12420 EXP-14565-AA Rubher Pad (Rectangular Fenders Only) 2 2 2
19 ESL11796 EXP-14053-AA Side Plate, Fender (Rectangular Fenders Only) 2 2 2
20 34809-58 34809-536 Washer, Lock (1/2) {(Rectangular Fenders Only) 4 4 4
21 33B846-58 33846-836 Nut, Hex (1/2 - 20) (Rectangular Fenders Only) 4 4 4
Service Serial Number Breaks:
5 798763 - Lamp, Signal ' 298614 1 1 1
8 798763 - Lamp, Signal ¥ 298614 1 1 1
7 N-630173-58 N-630173-S36 Washer, Lock (8rmm) £.298614 4 4 4
8 N-800218-S8 N-800218-336 Bolt (8mmx1.25x65mm) 98.8 PT k. 298614 4 4 4
Ro.L-Bars (ROPS)

@ - Inpicates Service Serisr Numerer Breaks, W - Inpicates Up 1o anp IncLuoing THAT Seriar Numoer @il



LOIIgAngbUSineSS SHeeT MeTaL & ACCESSORIES Section 12

35/45/60

DeLuxe Sear AsseEmBLY
m @ ~ INpicares Service Seriat NumBer Breaks, I - Inpicates Ur 10 anp IncLupinG THar SeriaL Numser



T

Lonmribusn']ess Sueer Metar & ACCESSORIES Secrion 12

Irem  Lownc # VenDoOR #

1 ESL12508 25-04100-BB
2 ESL11585 12-04450-BA
3 902083 YSP09
4 - -
5 - -
6 304724-88 304724-536
7 ESL12074 356420-536
a8 N-605532-58 N-605532-536
9 N-630068-58 N-530068-536

10 N-620013-58  N-620013-538

Service Serial Number Breaks:

1" ESL11580
12 ESL11581

11-04401-AA
11-04403-AA

@ - Inpicares Service SeriaL NumBer BREAKS,

Detuxe Sear AsSEMBLY

35/45/60
DEesScriPTION Qry.
35 45 60
Seat Assembly, Driver 11 1
Belt, Driver Seat 1 T 1
Bracket 2 2 2
Washer 2 2 2
Bolt 2 2 2
Bolt, Hex Head (7/16-14x1.25) 1 1 1
Washer, Flat(7/16) 1 1 1
Bolt, Hex (M8x1.256x25) 2 2 2
Washer (M8) 2 2 2
Nut (M8) 2 2 2

298614
298614

Cushion, Seat, Back
Cushion, Seat, Bottom

&. - Ivpicates Up 1o AND IncLupiNg THAT SeriaL NuMBER m


http:7/16-14x1.25

Notes




DEecALs -
NO LOY\CS@/ Avaifable

o I
fi2LongAgribusiness




{8 LongAgribusiness
1

35/45/60 .

340 @ g

R
i

A\ caution
LOOSEN DRAIN PLUG _ . _
© AND DRAIN OFF WATER 0o NOT‘U Pj%EATE
GNCE EVERY wEEK ® LRI PIES-uL A LOPL W NSRS hOGCR Ban

R M D HER

10 I |
: 9

= 20 qafy froew @eawhee, Puifing bon
axy olbut palst EEe tamas TERE
T,

+ D el oparale it scihinldod MO,
* {Rzergagd P10 s stop eaging bylere |
IaTiting Hadar smmmn a
‘Elaching sod.detacking foghemintz.
+ Foaiion drawiar 1 047 loe s o)
- Filabsli by dorear ele ior 563 APM, .
12 + #un Kowlag 02315kt wek 0 g2l
£ran,
FRLURE [0 FGLLOW ARY OF THE K-
ATPICTIONS ADDVE CAN CRUSE
1 —d Sk3us MUNRY 10 FHE-GFERSTDR DA
EF-ZAPERONS.

“WATCH YOUR HOUR — METER HOURS
LUBRCATION AL mim&&agg BEHAVICE iN TER\M&‘

e ik ali i

Vgt . iﬂa mllumt
(B BrCINAE

13 —§* z‘cfmm

18]

. T
e w@! “"m%wnuumm» oty P
-?ﬁﬁ-muﬂ'mmmmm L Ty p—

AT WERTiL T ﬂem sl- =
O] CRWIRWT APS R4 FRETE AN ©

DEecALs
@ - INDICATES SERVicE SErIAL Numser Breaxs, b2 - Inpicates Ue 1o AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER




f8LongAgribusiness

- 35/45/60
frem Lownc # Venpor # DEescriPTion Qrv.
35 45 60
1 (©) ESL14570 22-98298-AA Decal Model Identification Front 1 - -
- ESL12611 11-78300-BB Decal Modet Identification Front -1 -
- ESL12612 11-78349-AB Decal Model ldentification, Front - - 1
2 ESL11811 82835283 Decal, Model identification Center, RH - 1 1
- ESL14543 22-98285-AA Decal, Madel ldentification Center, RH 1 - .
3 ESL11810 82835284 Decal, Model ldentification Center, L.H - 1 1
- ESL14544 22-982B4-AA Decal, Model ldentification, Center, LH 1 - -
4 ESL11613 82835241 Decal, Model Identification, Rear, LH 1 1 1
5 ESL11614 82835242 Decal, Model Identification, Rear, RH 1 1 1
B ESL11616 11-78292-AA Decal, Transmission Shift Pattern - 1 1
- ESL14545 22-78294-AA Decal, Transmission Shift Pattern 1 - -
7 ESL11622 81NH-9B226-AA Decal, Filter Cleanliness 2 2 2
B ESL11618 EZ2NN-N515-A Decal, Hydraulic Pump & Lift 1 1 1
9 ESL13697 11-98128-AA Decal, Caution T 1 1
10 ESL11628 82072948 Decal, PTO Control 1 1 1
11 ESL14546 11-98123-AA Decal, PTC Guard (N]) 1 1T 1
12 ESL12080 E2NN-94000R86-AA Decal, Warning Sign 1 1 1
13 ESL11621 82835148 Decal, Tractor Maintenance Service 1 1 1
Decars

@ - INDicATES Senvice SeriaL Numser Breaks, | - Inpicates UP 10 aND INCLUDING THAT SeriaL NuMBER 13:2



B LongAgribusiness

35/45/60

.”-‘_‘\.
YOU GEE THS "o BE ALEATE TUUN GAFETT Moy aE [§ READ THE HAPOATANT MFOANATON BRLOW
OPERATOR WVOLYERT THE REOAMATION BELOW EAPLANE THESE AND OTHER MEMS ATGUIRING YOUR [ SEFOAE OFERATING THE TRACIGA. 1 DOURT .
ATTENYON, IF ™ DOURT CONBULT OFERATOR'S 7 DWNER'S MAMUAL, CONSILT 05 ¥ OWWERS L -
a IS o BLM WAL, FERT A6D L0TeEel Ampy rEnd PG 1 GSEa TRAETOm dhial Fiaie POGETEE FOA ShARGTY & pyml PR el 30 nias duted
14 A CTREA il FARTA DARRATEM OoF Vhsnih DA LHFTEN » gwGREN CLUTEW QAT
¢ m!mm.:rmﬂ . ) SR # SVl TR LOw Siak Diass gt wall
TETAL R arLing ) + Yl
- unrnlmmnmu-tmn-nmm
- :“‘-l;r-?;:ﬂltl-::::;-:"_.".a'ﬁ“ﬁr.l;:l.-‘:n::‘  SRRF BENER el e
WARN[NG tl'!w.lnﬂl‘:m"mm“
. A CAUTION
A  WARNING
15 . 17 — AFIER FIRST HOUR OF OPERATION,
THE DIFFEHENTWL LOCK 15 PROVIDLD FHONT AND REAR WHEEL LUG NUTS
FOR USE ON SLIPPERY SURFACES, ARD BOLYS SHDULD BE CHECKED
T MUST NOT DE USED O THE AOAD, FOR PAOKEA TONQUE - THERE
¢ - AFTEA CHECK DALY,
18 | Faumerer mmswmm A
l MESULT tN INSURY OR DEATH, - 23
A WARNING Fuse Lavour -
A -
e
AYOID POSSIBLE INJURY A D o als v
OR DEATH FROM A 21 ~—— - Ly S5
MAGHINE FRINAWAY ]
1. Do not start anging by shorting
ACE08S S larminals, R
Maching wil start in gear ang %P 3O '
move ¥ aormat slarting circuitry
is bypassed. S—
2. Giert enging only feom 25
opesators saal with
HEAEMicHon i noviral of park
NEVER start angine whilo
standing on tha ground, ESCORTS LIMITED, FARIDABAD
\ A 24 {FAARTRAC DIVISION)
HAzE uri?f.ccfu
TATEY GICLAMER BN T
THE QRHTED VOARRANTY OF VeE MANBEACILRER FOD 115 PROCUCTS OOFS mOT mG, IO CHGAE BEM: . .
¥ AWy GUIANTES OF WEACHETAIANT Oh OF FIINESS F00 A PARTNICULAR USE &€ SEVAL IO iAHS ST AL
t AN WPGED WERDANTS OF w4y WinD
T QMDY FON COUSEOUERTUS DAUNDES SUC- 4% THOSE BESULTIVG FESW LOSE 10 ¢t
OF 14 FRODUCT O LOSS OF PROUES OF BavaGE toc
4 ARIRTY OF AF ERK) SIHESE 1o PRODDLT sl RREN Mul\‘u.f ERECED MILSCT wu v
AR RO WPROTELLY ARTEVELED AnD D A*TACW0. OR W WOLVED HY 4% L- 1
* BIRWHR LI R M R T s
SE€ OWHENS Mati:act $38 FIKL TERE OF WARUIAZTUOERS |MTED wimhins
VAl

DecaLs

@ - Inpicates SErvice SeriaL NumBer Breaxs, I - Inbicates Up 1o AND INCLUDING THAT SeriAL NumBER


http:r;'U1,.fl
http:l'&~t;.rt

{BLongAgribusiness

Irem

14

15
16
17
18
19

20
21
2
23
24

25
26

LonG #

ESL11637

ESL13696
ESL13895
ESL13694
ESL13693
ESL13619

ESL11617
ESL11623
ESL11640
ESL11638
ESL11832

ESL 11633
ESL14547
ESL 14548
ESL 14549

VEnDOR #

82835414

11-88127-AA
11-98126-AA
11-98125-AA
11-88124-AA
82835398

92NH-16A001-AA
93NH-14N099-AA

11-78478-AA

E9NN-10KG24-AA

82835418

82835420

22-08130-AA
11-88130-AE
12-98130-AE

Service Serial Number Braaks:

&) I Y

ESL11980
ESL11981
ESL11982
ESL11983

82835285
82835286
12-78588-AA
12-78888-AA

35/45/60

Descriprion

Decal, Warning Instructions

Dacal, Seat Belt

Decal, Tractor Waming
Decal, Torque

Decal, Starting Warning
Heat Reflective Tape

Decal, Operator Instruction (NI}
Decal, Fuse Box

Pecal, Thermostat (N1}

Decal, Battery Waming

Decal, Warranty Disclaimer

Plate, Vehicle Identification
Decal, EPAEnNgine (NI}
Decal, EPAEngine (NI}
Decal, EPAEnNgine (NI}

Decal, Model Identification, Front, LH i 289924
Decal, Model Identification, Front, RH k289924
Decal, Model identification, Rear, LH &k 289924
Decal, Model [dentification, Rear, RH i 289924

@ - INDICATES SERVICE Serial. Numser Breaxs,

Qrv.
35 45 60
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
1 1 1
-
- 2 .
- -2
R
- 1 -
- 1 -
- 1 -

Decars

K. - Inpicates UP To anp INcLUDING THAT SERIAL Numser m



2 LongAgribusiness

35/45/60
Irem LonGc # Venoor # DescripTioN Qry.
35 45 60
1 904540 Decal Sheet 1 1 1

& CAUTION N & DANGER
DO NOT CPERATE R Mﬁ?;ﬁ:%;ﬁ%ﬁ%“
(Bugtmoss & stgﬁ £ o _ § 4| |4 _CAUTION
PRI T, e, Z| o ,‘55% 2 Bt b 4 g
R RS st Bad Belde Fﬁ%ﬁﬁ.ﬁ:‘?‘z
o ° 3_”155%%@%@&%@3%3 =T
= S (& CAUTION
5. 8 g Tl %
pd ity 4y ) Sepdilie | S
g s §§§§§ gg g §g§ gg;g; g § §~ Qéggg Eiig?@?% %E .':":;::nm
Eiy BeyXF ofuyg zBY 53 ' \
S R 2 B T T (S
< EAE ) ¢ S
- re o HI Sk ) e

s W4

B WARNING 1 @.ﬁ % .5-%
-, o e pAERE 1)1
l w’:tm% §§§§§ gg
! . i g 3 1 3 |
& WABNING gggsé 3
| 'Wﬁm peoner éﬁ-%gg‘?a': H

- A WARNING
- RUNMOVER HAZARD
5 & WARNING g A g ) PR gy ol
i .H|Wn&mm%ﬂm“:r!m — &-‘I 3 S .'mwﬁ:o?cmmgm
g 5 ® Do gl operate with weahislded 70, % Q g g% oeross siatler - —
; Disangogs F10 and aiop engity. basore x* )
;@ auulﬂrg;' mwm"uemw Imamn:rem & "\\ﬁh ) ,L__J 53
® Pogaion diowbar ot L4 e o W =
2 H ahafl 1o dromcor 'g:c O o] oL
=g » Whan loming s vate a NE O g
g paime 1o FDLWMOFM = 8%

@ é FARMTR,
: ONL¢C 45

——
K e S e P Y A S

PUSH FOR COLD START
SRS 4 PuLLTOSTOF (B

: )
§§ .%5 §§ s
gifx- - 23 =
5 e a2 &%
: § & g &
soésagé &QL‘..;!%TTRAC?DR gg _ g% 5

DecaLs
@ = InpicaTES SERVICE Seriat NumBer Breaxs, W - Inpicares Up 10 anp INCLUDING THAT SErIAL NUMBER




S

OPTIONS

g8 LongAgribusiness




J2 LongAgribusiness

35/45/60

Swineine Drawsar
@ - InpicaTEs SERVICE SERiAL NumBer Breaxs, . - Inpicates Up 1o anp fucr.uomq-;fmr Serse Numser

i



#8LongAgribusiness

35/45/60
hem Long # Venoor # Descriprion - _ : Qrv.
- 35 45 60
1 ESL12589 11-97809-AA Hanger Assembly, Drawbar 1 1 1
2 ESL11712 CHNN-N826-A Washer, Drawbar Hanger 2 2 2
3 304768-58 304768536 Bolt, Hex (5/8 - 11 x 1.50) 6 B 8
4 ESL11169 93NH-311920-AA Spring, Drawbar Pin 2 2 2
5 ESL11877 C5NN-807-D Pin, Drawbar 1 1 1
=] ESL11172 CENN-AZ04-A Plate, Drawbar Hanger 1 1 1
7 ESL11176 CHNN-N819-F Strap 1 1 1
8 ESL11175 CENN-N319-E Strap 1 1 1
9 ESL11177 CENN-N823-G Pin, Drawbar Adjusting 2 2 2
10 ESL12580 30-16391-AA Pin, Ciip 2 2 2
1 @ ESL12588 11-978056-AA Drawbar, Swinging 1 1 1
12 ESL12599 304944-536 Bolt (5/8-11x3.50) 2 2 2
13 @ ESL13713 11-97028-AA Strap Draw bar Clevis 101 A1
14 ESL13714 12-97126-CA, Pin, Drawbar Clevis 101 1
15 34811-58 44811-836 Washer, Lock (5/8) 2 2 2
16 33849-S8 33849-536 Nut, Hex (5/8 - 11) 2 2 2
Service Serial Number Breaks:
1 ESL1173 C5NN-805-D - Drawhar, Swinging . 299728 - 1 1
13 ESL11174 CSNN-AB28-B Strap, Drawbar Clevis & 299726 -1 1

SwinGing DrawBAr

@ - INDICATES SERVICE SErIAL NumBer Brears, I - INpicaTEs Up ro AN INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER 14:2



http:S/8-11x3.S0

{8 LongAgribusiness

35/45/60 —

Front Enp WEIGHTS

(S - Inoicares Service Seriat Numser Breaxs, | - Inpicates Up 10 aND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER



g2 LongAgribusiness

35/45/60
Irem LownG # Venoor # DescripTioN Qry.
35 45 60
1 ESL13626 EONN-3A370-AA Weight, Front End 6 6 6
2 ESL13627 E9NN-3N241-AB Carrier, Front End Weight 1 1 1
3 ESL13628 FONN-10A652-AA Spacer 4 4 4
4 304946-58 304946-536 Bolt, Hex Head (3/4-10x3.50) 4 4 4
5 ESL13629 82835172 Pin Assembly, Front End Weight Retainer 1 1 1
6 ESL13630 EONN-3N238-AA Pin, Front Weight Retainer 17 1 1
7 ESL136831 E-643262-8 Pin 17 1t 1
8 ESL13832 EONN-3N244-AA Spring, Front End Weight Retainer 1 1 1
g9 ESL13633 EONN-3N243-AA Bracket, Front End Retainer 1 1 1
10 ESL13634 82835171 Chain & Clevis Only 1 1 1
1 ESL13635 EONN-3N245-AA Plate, Front End Weight Clamp 1 1 1
12 EG30038-58 EB630038-571 Wagsher, Flat (M16) 4 4 4
13 82835166 82835166 Bolt, Front End Weight 4 4 4

Front Enp WeiGHTS
(S) - Invrcares Service Seriac Numeer Breaxs, W - INpicaTES UP T0 AND INCLUDING THAT SERIAL NUMBER " 14:4



1 L] LongAgﬂ business €= Secrion 14
e
35/45/60
Iem Lon # Venoor # Description Qry.
35 45 60
1 ESL0924 960E-1065-A Weight, Rear Wheel Center 2 2 2
2 380304-38 340304-536 Bolt, Square Head (5/8-11x3.00) 12 12 12
3 34811-58 34811-836 Washer, Lock {5/8) 18 18 18
4 33849-58 33849-836 Nut, Hex {5/8-11) 18 18 18
5 - - Washer, Weight Bolt Retainer (NSS) 12 12 12
R ESL10926 960E-1076 Weight, Rear Wheel Auxillary 4 4 4
7 304033-88 304933-538 Bolt, Hex Head (5/8-11x3.25) 6 6 86
8 ESL10925 73NH-1045-A Spacer, Rear Wheel Weight 6 6 6

Rear WHeeL WEIGHTS

QDY © - ivorcares Service Seaai Nuwser Breaxs, I« INDiCaTES Up T0 AND INCLUDING THAT SERiAL NUBER

T



NumMmERICAL
INDEX

#8 LongAgribusiness

Common SENSE SOLUTIONS




LongAgr ibusiness T By lLonc Parr Numser

35/45/60 .

35/45/60 FarmtrAC PARrT Numsers w/CORRESPONDING PAGE NUMBER
ParT# Pace # ParT # Pace # Parr# Pace # Parr# Pace #

789910 11-14 304650-38 g2 304760-58 10-18 33849-58 5A-8
791359 11-18 304652-58 10-24 304760-58 1A-4 33845-S8 5B-12
702640 11-14 304652-58 11-10 304760-S8 28 33849-58 74
798763 1216 304652-58 122 304768-S8 14-2 33850-S8 12-16
799716 1-10 304664-58 &2 30477788 10-2 _ 33024-S8 8-10
900121 1212 30466558  12-10 304777-88  10-22 33925.58 64
900122 12-16 304665-58 122 30480758 1A8 33925-58 7.2
901212 1118 304665-58 128 304862-58 5A-4 33925-88 810
901250 118 30466658 12-10 304862-S8 5B-12 33925-S8 26
902083 12-18 304666-58 1A-18 304883-S8 -4 33987-58 10-28
002419 11-18 304666-58 364 304890-58 94 34053-S8 11-14
802535 1218 304668-38 10-12 30491258 74 34422-S8 104
002547 1218 304668-58 82 304933-58 14-5 34464-58 104
903048 10-22 30468258 11-14 3049840-S8 12-16 34670-S8 5A-4
003048 1024 - 304682-S8 1A-2 304946-S8 14-4 34670-58 5B-12
904435 1A4 304682-58 3A-4 304955-58 74 34670-98 92
904540 135 304682-38 3B-2 304962-58 5A6 34674-S8 5B-12
904916 5B-16 304684-358 10-20 304962-58 5B-12 34600-58 10-18
905730 12-16 304684-358 10-22 304564-38 5B-12 34604-S8 5A-8
805781 12-16 304684-58 10-24 305052-58 108 34791-S8 116
905782 12416 304684-S8 1A-18 305061-52 3B-22 34791-58 5B-18
906367 3B-18 304684-58 72 305080-S8 86 34792-S8 104 —
900645 10-26 304684-58 810 305084-S2 3B-22 34792-$8 108 '
900646 10-268 304584-58 88 3103788 3B-20 34792-58 1A-16
82835166 144 304685-58 4B-2 33796-58 11-10 3479358 10-2
839026985 5B-168 304686-58 1012 33796-S8 12-12 34793-88 116
23017-82 11-10 304686-58 10-24 33796-58 12-14 34703-58 7-4
23380-58 12-14 304686-58 10-4 33796-58 126 34803-88 . 11-14
23607-S8 4AB-4 304686-58 86 33796-58 3B-20 34803-S8 3B-20
300865-S8 1A4 304686-S8 96 33796-58 aB-22 34805-88 1A-168
300880-S8 10*18 304689-38 106 33797-52 H1-10 34806-38 12-10
302549-58 116 304701-358 484 33797-58 15 34806-58 12-12
302549-S8 4B2 304720-58 118 33797-58 18 34806-58 12-16
302610-S8 12-18 304722-88 104 33797-88 128 34806-58 1A-10
304622-S8 74 304722-58 114 33797-S8 1AB 34806-58 1A-10
304631-58 10-14 304722-58 12-10 33798-58 12410 34806-58 1A-2
304632-S8 12.8 304722-58 1A-16 33798-S8 122 34806-S8 22
3046833-58 12-12 304722-S8 1B-22 33798-58 126 34806-S8 B2
304633-38 12-14 304722-58 28 33798-58 3A-2 34506-58 4A-2
3046833-S8 12-6 30472458 98 33798-58 g2 34806-58 4B-2
304633-58 3B-22 - 304724-S8 12-10 33798-58 3B-22 34806-58 48-2
304634-S8 12-12 304724-58 12-18 33799-58 108 34806-58 484
3I04634-S8 12-14 304724-58 1A-10 33799-58 11-14 34806-58 5A-4
204634-S8  1A-10 304724-S8 1A-12 33799-S8 12-14 34806-S8 62
304548-S8 1A-10 304724-38 64 33845-88 12-12 34806-58 82
304648-S8 1-A2 304724-SB 7-4 33845-88 82 34807-S8 10-16
3046488  5B-18 304724-58 86 33845-S8 92 34807-S8 1018
304649-S8 22 304728-58 84 33846-58 12-16 34807-S8 10-20
20465058  12-10 304743-58 96 33847-58 &2 34807-S8 1020
304650-S8 122 304758-58 382 33849-58 142 34807-S8 10-22
304650-S8 1A2 304758-58 4B-2 33849-S8 14-5



'/ﬂ‘\\

Numericat Inoex

- fiBLongAgribusiness

By Lownc Part NuvBER

35/45/60 FarmtrRAC PART NumBERS W/CORRESPONDING PAGE NUMBER

PART #
34807-58
34807-58
34807-5S8
34807-S8
34B807-38
34807-S8
34807-58
34807-58
34807-88
34807-58
34807-S8
34808-58
34808-58
34808-58
34808-58
34808-58
34808-58
34808-58
34808-58
34809-58
34809-58
34809-58
34809-58
34800-58
34810-58
34811-58
34811-58
34814-58
34903-S8
34941-S8
34941-88
34941-58
34941-G8
34941-S8
34942-S8
34978-58
34979-S8
34987-58
351090-58
352321-58
353374-S8
354235-S8
355431-88
359264-538
371433-58
373573-88
375057-S
376415-58
376415-G8
377184-S8
377360-58

Pace #
10-24
11-14

114

12-10
1214
1A-2
1B-22
2-8
28
72
88
10-28
11-10
12-10
1A-10
1A-12
4B-2
64
86
12-16
12-16
3A6
5A-8
5A-8
84
14-2
14-5
5A-8
11-14
11-14
12-12
12-14
3A4
3B-2
122
4B4
12-16

10-28
3B-20
1018

72
10-28
10-2
10-14
22
118

10-28
11-18

PART #
377360-58
377490-88
378310-88
378881-8
379276-88
3793045
379304-S
379400-88
379414-38
379586-58
3749678-8
380304-S8
380793-58
38308-58
383705-58

. 383904-58

385854-58
3887698
389873-98
42974-58
42997-58
43104-88
44710-58
44719-58
44719-58
44719-58
44719-58
44719-88
44718-58
44719-58
44722-58
44722-88
44722-58
4472258
44722-58
44722-58
44722-S8
44722-58
44722-88
44723-58
44724-S8
44726-58
44726-58
44726-58
44726-58
44726-58
44726-58
44T26-38
44728-538
44728-88
44728-58

35/45/60

Pace # ParT #
3B-20 44728-58
5A-6 44730-88
1A-16 44730-S8
28 44736-S8
106 44736-S8
4 44742-S8
78 44748-S8
102 44881-S8
104 45964-S8
3B8-20 46007-S8
74 46007-88
14-5 46008-S8
10-28 48009-S8
1012 46008-S8
11-10 50528-S8
10-26 54042-S8
1018 54049-S8
11-10 55670-S8
108 56801-S8
384 58639-S8
11-6 58655-S8
84 58655-S8
484 58657-88
11-10 58662-S8
12-12 58663-58
1214 58663-S8
126 58676-S8
128 58677-S8
3B-20 58678-S8
3B8-2 58679-S8
11-10 58699-38
11-14 58701-S8
12-10 58719-S8
122 58726-S8
126 72003-$8
128 72003-S8
22 72003-58
3A2 72005-58
3B-2 72017-S8
11-8 72017-S8
11-10 72017-58
11-18 72017-S8
12-10 72026-S8
1A-16 7203588
28 72035-S8
38-22 72053-S8
3B-4 72054-58
92 72055-S8
10-20 72055-S8
12-14 72000-S8
122 73269-S8

Pace #
3B-20
10-14
12-2
12-12
12-16
10-28
8-10
810
1A-4
76
78
28
78
78
126
3B-20
11-14
12-6
104
1A-4
104
96
104
104
10-24
104
82
82
82
82
82
a2
7-4
7-4
72
86
96
106
10-6
64
8-10
96
10-28
10-26
5B-14
10-28
52
10-26
74

52

" ParT#

73871-58
73919-88
73919-58
74034-S8
74178-58
74181-58
74188-88
76023-58
76232-38
76237-58
86301-38
8632738
86327-38
86483-595
87006-595
87057-594
87650-88
87747-S8
87901-58
97013-S8
97013-58
974108
97413-58
97470-58
E630038-38
ESL0924
ESL10004
ESL10005
ESL10008
ESL10008
ESL10009
ESL10010
ESL10010
ESL10010
ESL10010
ESL10011
ESL10011
ESL10011
ESL10011
ESL10011
ESL10012
ESL10013
ESL10014
ESL10015
ESL10016
ESL10016
ESL10017
ESL10018
ESL10020
ESL10021
ESL10021

Pace #
810

64
98
106
1A-12
96
92
3B-22
8-10
72
10-18
10-16
10-20
10-18
10-8
1020
5A-8
74
5A-6

10-6
106
106
144
145
74
10-24
10-2
10-24
10-24
10-10
10-2
10-24
108
10-10
10-12
102
10-24
10-8
10-24
10-24
10-24
10-24
10-24
1A-8
1A-4
1A4
10-24
10-24
5B-16




@I—ongAgr ibUSineSS NumericAL INDEX By Long Part Numser

35/45/60 —

35/45/60 Farmtrac Parr Numeers w/CorresPoNDING Pace NUMBER
ParT# PAGce # ParT # Pace # ParT # Pace # ParT# Pace #

ESL10022 1022 ESL10089 1A-2 ESL10155 1A-12 ESL10230 122
ESL10022 1024 ESL16092 1A-4 ESL10156 1A-12 E£81.10231 24
ESL10023 10-24 ESL10093 1A-2 ESL10157 1A-10 ESL10234 28
ESL10024 10-22 ESL10084 1A-6 ESL10161 1A-10 ESL10236 11A-20
ESL10024 10-24 ESL10095 1A-4 ESL10162 tA-12 ESL10236 11B-22
ESL10025 10-24 ESL10096 1A-4 ESL10163 1A-12 ESL10235 11C-24
ESL 10028 10-22 ESL10097 1A4 ESL10164 1A-12 ESL10238 1-12
ESL10026 1024 ESL10098 1A6  ESL10185 1A-12 ESL10238 28
ESL10028 1022 ESL10099 1A-6 ESL10166 1A-12 ESL10239 11A=20
ESL10028 . 10-24 ESL10100 1AG ESL10167 1A-10 ESL10240 28
ESL10028 = 1024 ESL10103 1A-8 ESL10167 1A2 ESL10241 28
ESL10030 3B-4 ESL10104 1A-B ESL10168 1A-10 ESL10243 28
ESL10032 1A2 ESL10105 1A-8 ESL10171 1A-14 - ESL10244 28
ESL10039 1A2 ESL10106 1A-8 ESL10172 1A-14 ESL10245 26
ESL10041 1A-2 ESL10107 1A-8 ESL10173 1A-14 ESL10245 2-3
ESL10043 1A-2 ESL10108 1A-8 ESL10174 1A-8 ESL10246 2.8
ESL10044 74 ESL10109 1A-8 ESL10175 1A8 ESL10247 28
ESL10045 1A-2 ESL10110 1A-8 ESL10176 1A-8 ESL10248 2-8
ESL 10046 1A-10 ESL10112 1A-8 ESL10177 1A-14 ESL10250 3A2
ESL10047 1A2 ESL10113 1A-8 ESL10178 1A-14 ESL10250 3B-2
ESL10049 1A2 ESIL10114 1A-8 ESL10179 1A-14 ESL10256 3A4
ESL10051 1A-2 ESL10115 1A-8 ESL10180 1A-14 ESL10256 3B-2 o
ESL10052 1A2 ESL10118 1A-8 ESL10181 1A-14 ESL10257 32 0 °
ESL10054 ©1A2 ESL10120 1A-2 ESIL10185 1A-16 ESL10257 3B-2
ESL10057 1A6 ESL10121 1A-8 ESL10188 1A-16 ESL10258 3A-2
ESL10058 5B-12 ESL10122 1A-8 ESL10188 1A-16 ESL10258 3B-2
ESL10059 1A6 ESL10126 1A-8 ESL10190 1A-16 ESL10264 382
ESL 10080 1A-4 ESL10127 1A-10 ESL10191 1A-16 - ESL10265 3B-4
ESL10063 1A-8 ESL10128 1A-10 ESL10193 1A-16 ESL10268 3B-2
ESL10066 1A4 ESL10131 1A-10 ESL10194 1A-16 ESL10268 3B-2
ESL10067 10-10 ESL10132 1A-10 ESL.10195 1A-16 ESL10269 384
ESL10068 1A-d ESL10133 1A-10 ESL10196 1A-18 ESL10270 3B-2
ESL10089 C 1A-2 ESL10134 1A-10 ESL10197 1A-16 ESL10272 3B-4
ESL10070 122 ESL10135 1A-10 - ESL10198 1A-18 ESL10273 3B-4
ESL10071 1A-2 ESL10136 1A-10 ESL10200 1A-16 ESL10275 B4
ESL10072 1A2 ESL10137 1A-10 ESL10201 1A-16 ESL10276 3B-4
ESL10073 1A-4 ESL10138 1A-10 ESL10203 1A-16 ESL10280 3B-4
ESL10075 1A-4 ESL10139 1A-10 ESL10204 22 ESL10283 3B8-4
ESL10079 1A-4 ESL10140 1A-10 ESL10206 22 ESL10284 2-8
ESL10080 1A2 ESL10141 1A-10 ESL10208 22 " ESL10285 2.8
ESL10080 1B-22 ESL10142 1A-12 ESL10210 24 ESL10286 28
ESL10081 1A-2 ESL10143 1A-12 ESLt0213 2-4 ESL10288 3B4
ESL10082 1A-2 - ESL10145 1A-12 ESL10214 2-4 ESL10290 3B4
ESL10082 18-20 ESL10146 1A-12 ESL10219 2-4 ESL10292 3B-4
ESL10083 1A-2 ESL10147 1A-12 ESL10221 24 ESL10293 3B-2
ESL10083 1B-20 ESL10149 1A-10 ESL10222 2-4 ESL10294 3B-2
ESL10086 1A-2 ESL10150 1A-10 ESL10224 22 ESL19296 3A4
ESL10087 1A-2 ESL10151 1A-12 ESL10227 22 ESL10296 ‘2
ESL10087 1A-6 ESL10152 1A-10 ESL10227 24 - ESL10297 3A-4
ESL10088 1A2 ESL10154 1A-12 ESL10229 24 ESL10297 38-2



LO“gAgﬂbUSlneSS NuwericaL INDEX By Lon: PArT NuMBER

35/45/60

¥ 35/45/60 FarmtrAC PART NumBers w/CORRESPONDING Pace Numser
ParrT # Pace # ParT # Pace # ParT # Parce # Part # Pace #

P

ESL10298 3A4 ESL10409 3B-14 ESL10471 3B-20 ESL10531 5A-4
ESL10298 38-2 ESL10410 3B-14 ESL10472 3B-20 ESL10532 5A-4
ESL10299 3B-2 ESL10411 3B-14 ESL10472 38-20 ESL10533 5A-4
ESL10300 384 ESL10412 3B-14 ESL10473 38-20 ESL10534 5A-4
ESL10300 88 ESL10413 3B-14 ESL10474 3B-20 ESL10535 5A-4
ESL10302 3B-8 ESL10414 3B-14 ESL10475 3B-20 ESL10536 5A-4
ESL10303 38-8 ESL10415 38-14 ESL10476 3B-20 ESL10537 5A-4
ESL10308 3B-6 ESL10416 3B-14 ESL10477 3B-20 ESL.10538 5A-4
ESL10309 3B-8 ESL10417 3B-14 ESL10478 3B-20 ESL10540 5A4
ESL10310 388 ESL10418 3B-14 ESL10479 3B-22 ESL10541 5A-6
ESL10311 3B-8 ESL10421 3B-14 ESL10480 38-20 ESL10542 52
ESL10312 3B-6 ESL10422 3B-14 ESL10480 3B-22 ESL10542 5B-12
ESL10313 38-6 ESL10422 384 ESL10481 3822 ESL10543 5A-8
ESL10314 3B-8 ESL10426 3B-16 ESL10482 3B-22 ESL10543 5B-12
ESL10328 3B-8 ESL10427 3B-16 ESL10483 3B-22 ESL10544 5A-6
ESL10329 386 ESL10428 3B-16 ESL10484 38-22 ESL 10547 5A-6
ESL10330 3B-6 ESL10429 3B-16 ESL10485 38-22 ESL10547 58-12
ESL10331 3B-6 ESI10430 3B-16 ESL10486 3B-22 ESL10549 5A4
ESL10332 3B-6 ESL10431 3B-16 ESL10487 3B-22 ESL10550 5A-4
ESL10333 3B-6 ESL10432 3B-16 ESL10488 3822 ESL10551 5A4
ESL10334 3B-6 ESL10433 3B-16 ESL10489 3B-22 ESL10553 5A-4
~—._  ESL10335 3B-6 ESL10434 3B-16 ESL10491 38-20 ESL10554 5A-4
¥ ESL10336 386 ESL.10435 3B-16 ESL10492 1A4 ESL10556 5A-6
ESL10337 386 ESL10436 3B-16 ESL10482 4B-4 ESL10557 5A-6
ESL10338 3B-6 ESL10437 3B-16 ESL10493 4B4 ESL10557 5A6
ESL10339 386 ESL10438 3B-16 ESL10494 4B-4 ESL10558 5A-4
ESL10340 3B-8 ESL10439 3B-16 ESL10495 4B-4 ESL10558 5A-4
ESL10341 3B-8 ESL10440 3B-186 ESL10496 4B-4 ESL10559 5A-4
ESL10342 3B-8 ESL10441 3B-16 ESL10497 4B4 ESL10560 5A-6
ESL10343 38-8 ESL10442 38-16 ESL10498 484 ESL10560 5B-12
ESL10351 388 ESL10443 3B-18 ESL10500 4B-4 ESL10561 5A-8
ESL10353 3B-8 ESL10444 3B-18 ESL10502 4B-4 ESL10561 5B-12
ESL10354 3B-8 ESL10445 3B-18 ESL10503 4B-4 ESL10562 5A6
ESL10355 3B-8 ESL10446 3B-18 ESL10505 4B-4 ESL10562 5B-12
ESL10357 3A-2 ESL10447 3B-18 ESL10510 4B-2 ESL10563 5A-6
ESL10357 3B-18 . ESL10448 3B-18 ESL10511 4B-2 ESL10563 58-12
ESL10357 382 ESL10448 3B-4 ESL10512 4B-2 ESL10564 5A-6
ESL10358 3B-8 ESL10450 3B-20 ESL10514 4B-2 ESL10564 5B-12
ESL10359 3B-8 ESL10452 3B-20 ESL10516 4B-2 ESL10565 5A-6
ESL10361 3B-8 ESL10454 3B-22 ESL10518 4B-2 ESL10565 58-12
ESL10362 38-6 ESL10455 3B-20 ESL10520 4B-2 ESL10567 5A-6
ESL10364 3B4 ESL.10455 3B-20 ESL10521 52 ESL10567 5B-12
ESL10368 3B-10 ESL10456 3B-22 ESL10522 52 ESL10570 5A-8
ESL10384 3B-10 ESL10457 3B-20 ESL10523 52 ESL10571 5A-8
ESL10385 3B-10 ESL10460 3B-20 ESL10524 52 ESL10572 5A-8

‘ ESL10393 3B8-6 ESL10461 3B-20 ESL10525 52 ESL10573 5A-10
T ESL10402 3B-12 ESL10462 3B-20 ESL10526 52 ESL10574 5A-10
£ Esti0404 3B-10 ESL10463 3B-20 ESL10527 52 ESL10574 5A-8
ESL10405 38-10 ESL10468 38-20 ESL10528 52 ESL10575 5A-S

ESL10408 3B-14 ESL10469 3B-20 ESL105629 52 ESL10576 5A-8




LonmrlbUSineSS NumericaL INDEX By LonG PArT Numser

35/45/60

35/45/60 FarmtrAC PArT Numsers w/CorRESPONDING PAGE NuMBER
ParT # Pace # Part# Pace # Part # Pace # ParT # Pace #

ESL10577 5A-8 ESL10633 5B-18 ESL10725 72 ESL10781 76
ESL10578 5A-8 ESL10634 5B-18 ESL10726 7-2 ESL10784 76
ESL10579 5A-8 ESL10635 5B-16 ESL10727 74 ESL10785 76
ESL10580 5A-8 ESL10636 5B-16 ESL10728 7-4 ESL10786 76
ESL10581 5A-8 ESL10637 5B-16 ESL10729 7-4 ESL10787 78
ESL10582 5A-8 ESL10638 5B-16 = ESL10730 74 ESL10788 78
ESL10583 5A-10 ESL10638 5B-18 ESL10731 7-4 ESL10789 76
ESL.10584 5A-10 ESL10640 5B-18 ESL10732 72 ESL10790 78
ESL10585 5A-8 ESL10641 5B-18 ESL10733 72 ESL10791 76
ESL10586 S5A-8 ESL10642 5B-18 ESL10735 72 ESL10792 76
ESL10587 5A-8 ESL10643 5B-18 ESL10735 74 ESL10793 78
ESL10588 5A-8 ESL10644 5B-18 ESL10735 86 ESL10794 76
ESL.10589 5A-8 ESL10645 5B-18 ES1.10737 74 - ESL10795 76
ESL10590 5A-10 ESL10648 5B-18 ESL10738 74 ESL10797 76
ESL10591 5A-10 ESL10647 5B-16 ESL10739 7.2 ESL10799 78
ESL10593 GA-8 ESL10648 5B-16 ESL10740 72 ESL10800 78
ESL10596 5A-8 ESL10649 5B-16 ESL10740 82 ESL10801 78
ESL10597 5A8 ESL10650 5B-16 ESL10741 7-2 ESL10802 78
ESL10599 5A-8 ESL.10652 64 ESL10742 7-2 ESL10803 78
ESL10599 5B-18 ESL10653 64 ESL10743 72 ESL10804 78
ESL 10600 5A-8 ESL10654 64 ESL10744 72 ESL10805 78
ESL10601 5A-8 ESL10657 64 ESL10745 72 ESL10806 78
ESL10602 SA-8 ESL10859 64 ESL10746 72 ESL10807 78 -
ESL10605 5B-12 ESL10660 64 ESL10747 72 ESL10808 78
ESL10606 5B-12 ESL10661 64 ESL10748 7-2 ESL10809 78
ESL10607 5814 ESL10861 7-4 ESL10749 72 ESL10811 78
ESL10608 5B-14 ESL10663 64 ESL10750 7-2 ESL10813 76
ESL10609 5B-14 ' ESL10664 64 ESL10751 72 ESL10814 76
ESL10610 5B-12 ESL10666 64 ESL10752 72 ESL10815 78
ESL10611 58-12 ESL10667 64 ESL10753 72 ESL10816 76
ESL10612 5B-12 ESL10668 64 ESL10754 72 ESL10817 76
ESL10613 5812 ESL10668 7-4 ESL10755 72 ESL10818 76
ESL10614 5B-12 ESL10670 64 ESL10756 72 ESL10819 76
ESL10615 5B-12 ESL10692 1A-8 ESL10757 72 ESL10820 76
ESL10616 5B-12 ESL10692 62 ESL10758 72 ESL10821 78
ESL10817 5B-12 ESL10693 1A-8  ESL10759 72 ESL10822 78
ESL10619 5B-14 ESL10693 62 ESL10763 74 ESL10823 78
ESL10620 5B-12 ESL10694 6-2 ESL10766 76 ESL10824 78
ESL10621 5B-14 ESL10695 62 ESL10767 76 ESL10825 78
ESL10622 5B-16 ESL10696 62 ESL10768 76 ESL10826 78
ESL10623 5B-16 ESL10698 62 ESL10769 76 ESL10827 78
ESL10624 5B-16 ESL10716 6-2 ESL10771 76 ESL10828 78
ESL10625 5B-16 ESL10717 74 ESL10772 76 ESL10829 78
ESL10626 5B-18 ESL10718 74 ESL10773 76 ESL10830 78
ESL10627 5B-18 ESL10719 7-2 ESL10774 76 ESL10831 78
ESL10628 5B-18 ESL10720 74 ESL10774 76 ESL10832 78
ESL10629 5B-18 ESL10721 72 ESL10778 76 ESL 10833 78
ESL10630 5B-18 ESL10722 74 ESL10777 76 ESL10834 78
ESL10631 - 5B-18 ESL10723 7-2 ESL10778 76 ESL10835 82
ESL10632 5B-18 £SL10724 72 ESL10780 76 ESL10837 82

./ 0

./"""\\.



S

#BLongAgribusiness

35/45/60

NumericaL INpDex

By Lonc Part Numeer

35/45/60 FarmtrAC PART Numpers w/CORRESPONDING PAGE NUMBER

Parr #

ESL10838
ESL10839
ESL.10840
ESL10841
ESL10841
ESL10842
ESL10845
ESL10846
ESL10847
ESL10847
ESL10848
ESL10849
ESLt0850
ESL10851
ESL10852
ESL10853
ESL10854
ESL10855
ESL10856
ESL10856
ESL10857
ESL10858
ESL10859
ESL.10860
ESL10861
ESL10862
ESL10863
ESL10864
ESL10865
ESL10866
ESL10867
ESL10868
ESL10868
ESL10868
ESL10869
ESL10871
ESL10872
ESL10873
ESL10874
ESL10875
ESL10876
ESL10877
ESL10878
ESL10879
ESL10880
ESL 10881
ESL10882
ESL10883
ESL10883
ESL10884

PaGce #
82
g2
82
10-4
82
82

5

P e b s s e U r PP PP PP PP PP PR R PR REEE

e

ParT#

ESL10884
ESL10885
ESL10885
ESL10885
ESL10887
ESL10888
ESL10889
ESL10890
ESL10891
ESL10892
ESL10893
ESL10894
ESL108%6
ESL10887
ESL10898
ESL10899
ESL10900
ESL10901

- ESL10901

ESL10901
ESL 10901
ESL10902
ESL10902
ESL10803
ESL10804
ESL10905
ESL.10906
ESL10907
ESL10908
ESL 10909
ESL10910
ESL10911
ESL10912
ESL10913
ESL10915
ESL10916
ESL10917

- ESL10918

ESL10219
ESL10920
ESL10921
ESL10923
ESL10925
ESL10926
ESL10927
ESL10928
ESL10929
ESL10930
ESL10931
ESL10932

Page #

O R o g g g A i

10-16

PIR

A P

ParT #

ESL10833
ES51.10934
ESI10835
ESL10936
ESL10937
ESL10938
ESL10939
ESL10941
ESL10942
ESL10843
ESL10944
ESL10945
ESL10946
ESL10947
ESL10948
ESL10949
ESL10950
ESL10851
ESL10852
ESL10853
ESL10954
ESL10955
ESL10956
ESL10962
ESL10864
ESL10966
ESL10967
ESL10969
ESL10970
ESL10971
ESL10972
ESL10974
ESL10977
ESL10978
ESL1097¢9
ESL 10980
ESL10983
ESL10984
ESL10985
ESL10886
ESL. 10887
ESL10988
ESL10e89
ESL10890
ESL10990
ESL10992
ESL10994
ESL10224
ESL10995
ESL10926

PaGge #

92
92
92
92
92
92

Part #

ESL10996
ESL10997
ESL10998
ESL10599
ESL11000
ESL11001
ESL11002
ESL11003
ESL11004
ESL. 11005
ESL11008
ESL11007
ESL11008
ESL11009
ESL11010
ESL 11011
ESL11012
ESL11013
ESL11014
ESL11016
ESL11017
ESL11018
ESL11019
ESL11020
ESL11021
ESL11022
ESL11023
ESL11024
ESL11025
ES.11028
ESL11029
ESL11030
ESL11031
ESL11032
ESL.11046
ESL11047
ESL11061
ESL11062
ESL11063
ESL11064
ESL11065
ESL 11066
ESL11067
ESL11069
ESL11070
ESL11073
ESL11074
ESL11075
ESL11076
ESL11077

Pace #

106
104
102
10-4
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
104
10-2
10-2
102
102
10-2
10-2
10-2
10-2
10-2
102
10-2
10-2
10-2
10-2
102
10-2
10-2
10-2

1010
10-10
10-10
10-10
10-10
10-10
1010
10-10
10-10
10-10
10-10
108
10-8
106
106
106
106
106
106
108



#B LongAgribusiness

Numerical INDEX By Lownc Part NumBer

35/45/60 Farmrrac ParT Numeers w/CorRRESPONDING PaGe NumBeR

Parr#

ESL11078
ESL11079
ESL11080
ESL11081
ESL11082
ESL11083
ESL11084
ESL11085
ESL11086
ESL. 11087
ESL11088
ESL11088
ESL11091
ESL11092
ESL11093
ESL11094
ESL11094
ESL11098
ESL11098
ESL.11099
ESL11101
ESL11102
ESL11103
ESL11104
ESL11106
ESI.11106
ESL11107
ESL.11108
ESL11108
ESL11110
ESL11111

ESL11112
ESL11113
ESL11114
ESL11115

ESL11117

ESL11120
ESL11122
ESL11122
ESL11123
ESL11124
ESL11125
ESL11125
ESL11126
ESL11126
ESL11126
ESL11131
ESL11132
ESL11132
ESL11134

ESL11135

Pace #

106
106
106
10-8
106
108
106
106
106
10-6
106
106
106
106
106
108
10-8
10-8
106
1012
10-12
10-12
10-12
10-12
1012
1012
1012
1012
1012
10-12
1012
1012
10-26
10-26
10-26
10-26
10-26
10-26
10-28
10-28
10-28
10-26
10-26
10-26
10-26
811
8-10
10-28
310
10-28

10-28

Parr#

ESL11136
ESL11138
ESL11140
ESL11141
ESL11143
ESL11147
ESL11149
ESIL11151
ESL11154
ESL11155
ESL11159
ESL 11163
ESL11162
ESL11164
ESL11166
ESL11169
ESL11172

- ESL11173

ESL11174
ESLA1175
ESL11176
ESL11177
ESL11179
ESL11180
ESL11181
ESL11182
ESL11183
ESL11184
ESL11185
ESL11186
ESL11187
ESL11188
ESL11189
ESL11189
ESL11180
ESL11191
ESL11192
ESL11193
ESL11194
ESL11185
ESL11198
ESL11198
ESL11198
ESL11200

- ESL11201

ESL11202
ESL11202
ESL11203
ESL11204
ESL11205
ESL11207

35/45/60
Pace # ParT#
10-28 ESL11384
10-28 ESL11208
10-28 ESL11209
10-26 ESL11210
10-26 ESL11211
10-26 ESL11212
10-26 ESL11212
10-26 ESL11213
10-26 ESL11215
10-26 ESL11216
10-26 ESL11217
10-28 ESL11218
10-28 ESL11219
10-26 ESL11221
10-26 ESL11226
14-2 ESL11227
14-2 ESL11236
142 ESL11237
142 ESL11238
14-2 ESL11238
142 ESL11239
14-2 ESL11244
10-14 ESL11245
10-14 ESL11246
10-14 ESL11250
10-14 ESL11251
10-14 ESL11252
10-14 ESL11255
10-14 ESL11255
10-14 ESL11256
10-14 ESL11257
10-14 ESL11258
10-14 ESL11259
1A-2 ESL11260
1014 ESL11261
10-14 ESL11262
10-14 ESL11263
10-14 ESL11264
10-14 ESL11265
10-14 ESL11266
1014 ESL11267
10-14 £SL11269
10-14 ESL11269
10-14 ESL11270
10-14 ESL11271
1012 ESL11271
82 ESL11272
10-14 ESL11272
10-14 ESL11273
10-14 ESL11273
10-14

PaGe #

1412
10-14
10-14
10-14

106
1012
10-14
10-22
10-22
1022
1022
1022
1022
1022
1022
10-22
1018
10-18
10-16
10-18
10-18
10-18
1018
10-18
10-18
10-18
10-18
10-16
10-18
10-18
10-24
10-20
1020
10-18
10-20
10-18
10-18
10-20
10-20
10-20
10-20
10-16
10-20
10-16
10-16
10-20
1016
1020
10-16
10-20

Parr#

ESL11274
ESL11274
ESL11275
ESL11276
ESL11278
ESL11279
ESL11281
ESL11282
ESL11283
ESL11287
ESL11291
ESL11292
ESL11293
ESL 11295
ESL11296
ESL11297
ESL11333
ESL11335
ESL11336
ESL11339
ESL11342
ESL11350
ESL11352
ESL11352
ESL11353
ES! 11354
ESL11354
ESL11354
ESL11354
ESL11354
ESL11355
ESL11356
ESL11357
ESL11358
ESL11359
ESL11360
ESL11382
ESL11363
ESL11366
ESL11384
ESL11365
ESL11367
ESL11369
ESL11370
ESL11371
ESL11372
ESL11374
ESL11376
ESL 14590
ESL11378
ESI 11381

Pace #

1016
10-20
1020
10-18

114
114
114
114
114
114
14
114
14
114
14
114
1-16
18
11-8
118
11-10
1-10
11-10
122
11-10
11-10
11A-20
11B-22
11C24
11D-26
1-10
11-10
1110
1-10
11-16
1-14
11-14
11-16
1-16
1-16
11-14
11-16
11-16
11-16
116
114
11-14
11-16
11-16
11-14
114

T,



LOWibUSiﬁGSS NumericaL INDEX By LonG Parr Numser

35/45/60

35/45/60 FarmtrAC Part NumBers w/CORRESPONDING Pace NuMBER
Parr# Pace # ParT# Pace # ParT# Pace # ParT# Pace #

£SL11388 1-12 ESL11463 1B22 ESL11552 12-10 ESL 11686 76
ESL11389 1112 ESL11463 11C24 ESL11553 12-10 ESE 11687 7-8
ESL11380 1112 ESL114563 11D26 ESL11554 12-10 ESL11688 78
ESL11394 112 ESL11465 11A20 ESL11555 12-12 ES|.11889 75
ESIL11396 112 ESL11465 11B22 ESL11556 12-12 ESL11890 8-4
ESL11397 1-12 ESL11465 1MC24 ESL11580 12-18 ESL11691 84
ESL11398 1112 ESL11465 1D26 ESL11581 12-18 ESL11682 &84
ESL11398 1112 ESL11470 11-18 ESL11585 12-18 ESL11683 810
ESL11400 1112 ESL11471 1118 ESL11610 132 ESL11684 8-10
ESL. 11400 1B-20 ESL11472 11-18 ESL11611 132 ESL11665 812
ESL11402 112 ESL11480 11-18 ESL11613 132 ESL11696 812
ESL11403 1112 ESE 11481 11-18 ESL11614 13-2 ESL 11898 o2
ESL 11407 11-12 ESL11482 11-18 ESL11616 132 ESL11689 o2
ESL11408 11-12 ESL11490 12*2 ESL11617 134 FSL11700 96
ESL11408 11-12 ESL11493 1252 ESL11618 132 ESL11701 06
ESL11419 11A-20 ESL11494 12*2 ESL11621 132 ESL11702 10-4
ESL11421 11A-20 ESL11494 4B4 ESL11622 132 ESL11703 10-4
. ESL11424 11A-20 ESL11497 12*4 ESL11623 134 FSL11704 106
ESL11425 11A-20 ESL11488 12*2 ESL11628 132 ESL11705 106
ESL11429 11A-20 ESL11499 12%2 ESL11632 134 ESL11706 106
ESL11430 11A-20 ESL11500 12*2 ESL11633 134 ESL11707 106
ESL11433 11A-20 ESL11501 12*2 ESL11637 134 ESL11708 10-26
ESL11436 11B-22 ESL11502 122 ESL11639 134 ESL11712 14-2
ESL11437 11A-20 ESL11504 122 ESL11840 134 ESL11719 116
ESL11438 11A-20 ESL11505 1272 ESL11642 5B-12 ESL11720 116
ESL11439 11A-20 ESL11507 12*2 ESL116842 92 ESL11720 118
ESL11439 11822 ESL11508 12*8 ESL11643 1A-8 FSL11721 118
ESL11439 1G24 ESL11509 12*8 ESL11644 1A-10 FSL11723 11-14
ESL1143%9 11D-26 ESL11512 12*8 ESL11644 1A-12 ESL1172% 126
ESL11441 11A-20 ESL11513 12*8 ESL11645 1A-16 ESL11737 1A-2
ESL11441 11B-22 ESL11514 128 ESL11646 1A-16 ESL11738 1A-2
ESL11441 11C-24 ESL11515 12-8 ESL11648 3B4 ESL11739 1A-10
ESL11441 11D-26 ESL11519 12-2 ESL11649 3B4 ESL11740 1A-14
ESL11444 11A-20 ESL11520 128 ESL11650 3B-14 ESL11741 1A-16
ESL11444 11B-22 ESL11521 126 ESL11650 3B-2 ESE11742 3B8-4
ESL11444 1C-24 ESL11522 12-8 ESL11650 7-4 ESL11743 3B4
ESL11446 11A-20 ESL115623 128 ESL11652 3B-14 ESL11744 3B-2
ESL11446 11B-22 ESL11524 126 ESL11652 3B-2 ESL11745 38-8
ESL11446 11C-24 ESL11525 126 ESL11669 3B-14 ESL11747 52
ESL11447 11A-20 ESL11526 126 ESL11670 3B-14 ESL11750 5A-10
ESL11447 11B-22 ESL11527 126 ESL11671 3B8-18 ESL11751 5AS8
ESL11460 11A-20 ESL11528 126 ESL11672 3B-18 ESL11751 5A-8
ESL11460 11B-22 ESL11529 126 ESL11673 3B-18 ESL11751 5B-16
ESL11460 11C-24 ESL11532 126 ESL11676 3B-20 ESL11752 5A-6
ESL11460 11D-26 ESL11534 126 ESL11677 52 £ESL 11752 58-12
ESL11461 114 ESL11542 12-12 ESL11680 5A4 ESL11753 5B-18
ESL11461 11A-20 ESL 11546 12-12 ESL11681 5B-12 ESL11754 82
ESL11481 11B-22 ESL11548 12-10 ESL11682 5B-12 ESL11755 78
ESL11461 1C-24 - ESL11549 12-10 ESL11683 5B-18 ESL11758 88
ESL11461 11D-26 ESL11550 12-10 ESL11684 64 ESL11759 97
ESL11463 11A-20 ESL11551 12-10 ESL11685 76 ESL11760 92



@LongAgribUSineSS NumericaL INDEX . By Lone Part Numeer

35/45/60 FarmtrAc Part Numeers w/CORRESPONDING Pace NuMBER

ParT #

ESL11762
ESL11763
ESL11764
ESL11765
ESL11766
ESL11767
ESL11770
ESL11771
ESL11773
ESL11775
ESL11778
ESL11778
ESL11778
ESL11779
ESL11780
ESL11782
ESL11787
ESL11788
ESL11793
ESL11795
ESL11725
ESL11796
ESL11796
ESL11796
ESL11797
ESL11798
ESL11804
ESL11806
ESL11808
ESL11810
ESL11819
ESL11820
ESL11821
ESLi11823
ESL11824
ESL11827
ESL11828
ESL11828
ESL11830
ESL11836
ESL11837
ESL11842
ESL11845
ESL11846
ESL11847
ESL11852
ESL11853
ESL11855
ESL11856
ESL11857

ESL11859

Pace #

10-22
10-2
810

1014

10-22

10-18
18
118

11-10

11-18

3A2

3B-18
3B-2
1A-16

- 1A-14

3B4
3B8-10
38-10
52
5A-10
5A-8
12-16
5A-8
5B8-16
5B-14

- 5B-18

84
8-10
812

9-2

1114
11-14
11-14
1112
128
126
126
128
1118

24

24
3B-8

3B-10
3B-10
3B-10
3B-12
38-12
3B-18
3B-18
3B-18

484

Papr#
ESL11860
ESL11862
ESL11863
ESL11864
ESL11869
ESL11869
FSL11871
ESL11873
ESL11875
ESL11877
ESL11879
ESL11880
ESL11881
ESL11882
ESL118587
ESL11889
ESL11891
ESL11894
ESL11895
ESL11896
ESL11900
ESL.11901
ESL11902
ESL11912
ESL11813
ESL11913
ESL119ME
ESL11918
ESL11219
ESL11920
ESL11923
ESL11924
ESL11925
ESL11933
ESL11937
ESL11937
ESL11944
ESL11945
ESL_11946
ESL11947
ESL11849
ESL11950
ESL11951
ESL11953
ESL11954
ESL11955
ESL11956
ESL11956
ESL11957
ESL11958

ESL11960

35/45/60

Pace # ParT#
52 ESL11961
5A4 ESL 11969
5A-10 ESL11969
5B-18 ESL11970
72 FSL11970
8-10 ESL11971
84 ESL11980
8-10 ESL11981
92 ESL11982
14-2 ESL11983
10-14 ESL11985
10-20 ESL11886
10-18 ESL11988
10-18 ESL11989
11-14 ESL11990
1112 ESL 11991
128 ESL11992
11-18 ESL11992
12-2 ESL11993
126 ESL11993
84 ESL11994
88 ESL11995
10-2 ESL11896
1A-20 ESL11997
11A-20 ESL11998
11C-24 ESL11999
7-2 ESL12002
1A-8 ESL 12005
1A-12 ESL12007
1A-16 ESL12009
8-12 ESL12011
96 ESL12017
10-22 ESL12018
116 ESL12018
122 ESL12018
5B-14 ESL12023
5B-12 ESL12024
5B-18 ESL12024
5B-18 ESL12025
5B-18 ESL12026
5B-12 ESL12027
5812 ESL12028
5B8-14 ESL12029
128 ESL12030
11-6 ESL12031
116 ESL12032
116 ESL12033
2-4 ESL12034
116 ESL12036
116 ESL12037
116 ESL12042

Pace #
11-6
10-12
82
10412
8-2
8-2
134
134
134
134
11C-24
11C24
11-16
11C-24
11C-24
11-18
118-22
11C-24
11B-22
1C-24
11C-24
11C-24
11-16
12-2
124
4B-4
11-8
12-16
12-14
12-14
12-14
11-14
3B4
5B-16
12-16
3B-2
3B-14
- 3B-2
3B-2
3B-2
3B-2
B2
28
1A-10
1A-2
1A-2
1A-14
1A-14
1A-2
3B-2

118

ParT #
ESL12052
ESL12054
ESL12055
ESL12056
ESL12057
ESL12057
ESL12058
ESL12060
ESL12066
ESL12067
ESL12068
ESL12068
ESI. 12069
ESL12070
ESL12071
ESL12072
ESL12073
ESL12074
ESL12074
ESL12076
ESL12077
ESL12078
ESL12079
ESL12080
ESL12081
ESL12082
ESL12083
ESL12085
ESL12087
ESL12089
ESL12106
ESL12111
ESLi12116
ESL12117
ESL12118
ESL12123
ESL12124
ESL12125
ESL12128
ESL12136
ESL12137
ESL12138
ESL12139
ESL12145
ESL12149
ESL12150
ESL12151
ESL12152
ESL12153
ESL12154
ESL12162

Pace #
3B-2
1A-2
1A-2
1A4
3B-14
3B-2
12-14
52
124
116
3A-2
3B-2
11-8
22
24
118
116
11-14
12-18
1A4
1A4
3B-2
3aB-22
132
10-26
10-28
24
52
10-28
1A-14
1A-4
1A4
1A-4
1A4
1A-4
1A-4
1A
1A4
1A-8
1A-10
1A-10
1A-10
1A-10
1A-14
1A-8
1A-8
1A-8
1A-8
22
22
22

. :’_‘\-.



-

§8LongAgri

bUSineSS NuwmericAL INDEX By Long Part Numeer

35/45/60 FarmtrAC Part Numeers w/CORRESPONDING PAGE Numeer

ParT#

ESL12164
ESL12168
ESL12205
ESL12210
ESL12211
ESL12212
ESL12224
ESL12226
ESL12230
ESL12235
ESL.12236
ESL12237
ESL12238
ESL12239
ESL1223%
ESL12240
ESL12248
ESL12249
E31.12253
ESL12267
ESL12279
ESL12280
ESL12281
ESL12285
ESL12291
ESL12303
ESL12320
ESL12321
ESL12323
ESL12327
ESL12328
ESL12329
ESL12330
ESL12331
ESL12343
ESL12344
ESL12346
ESL12348
ESL12349
ESL12355
ESL12356
ESL12361
ESL12361
ESL12370
ESL12371
ESL12372
ESL12373
ESL12411
ESL12412
ESL12413

ESL12415

Pace #

22

28
3B-8
3B-6
3B-6
3B-6
4B-2
52
5A-8
5B-14
5B-14
5B-18
58-18
12-16
5B-18
5B-18
7-2

76
1012
10-26
10-14
10-18
1018
1-10
1114
11-16
118-22
118-22
11B-22
11B-22
11A-20
11A-20
1MC-24
11C24
124
124
28
124
12-8
126
128
12-10
3B-20
12-14
12-14
12-14
12-14
52

52
5A-4

S5A4

ParT #
ESL12419

ESL12422
ESL12422
ESL12423
ESL12423
ESL12424
ESL12426
ESL12434
ESL12435
ESL12441
ESL12454
ESL12464
ESL12487
ESL12490
ESL12491
ESL12492
ESL12493
ESL12494
ESL12496
ESL12501
ESL12505
ESL12507
ESL12508
ESL12513
ESL12515
ESL12520
ESI12523
ESL12525
ESL12527
ESL12529
ESL12529
ESL12532
ESL12534
ESL12535
ESL12545
ESL12546
ESL12547
ESL12548
ESL12559
ESL12560
ESL12561
ESL12563
ESL12665
ESL12865
ESL12567
ESL12568
ESL12569
ESL12571
ESL12573

. ESL12580

ESL12581

35/45/60

Pace # Parr #
5B-18 ESL12582
5A-8 ESL12587
5B-16 ESL12588
5B-16 ESL12588
5B-16 ESL12588
5A-4 ESL12590
83 ESL12599
10-26 ESL12600
1022 ESL12601
1010 ESL12602
1114 ESL12603
11-16 ESL12604
12-16 ESL12605
58-16 ESL12606
5B-16 ESL12607
5B-16 ESL12609
5B-16 ESL12610
5B-18 ESL12611
10-2 ESL12612
5B-16 ESL12616
11-6 ESL12617
5B-16 ESL12618
1218 ESL12624
2-4 ESL12626
24 ESL12629
5B-16 ESL12632
5B-16 ESL12636
12-8 ESL12679
64 ESL12679
74 ESL12688
82 ESL12698
86 ESL12698
10-28 ESL12698
1028 ESL12699
11-10 ESL12689
11-10 ESL12699
11-10 ESL12713
11-10 ESL12731
112 ESL13095
11-12 ESL13096
11-12 ESL13271
11D-26 ESL13277
11D-26 ESL13280
11D-26 ESL13281
11D-26 ESL13303
11D-26 ESL13304
11D-26 ESL13304
11-18 ESL13310
11-14 ESL13313
128 ESL13313
128 ESL13321

Pace #
128
114

11-12
142
14-2
14-2
14-2

10-24

10-24

10-24

10-24

10-24

10-24

16-24

10-24
12-2
12-2
132
132

24
24
24
1A-8

1A-10 -

1A-16
24
3B-20
126
3B-22
3B-20
5A-4
5B-12
5B-14
5A-8
5B-12
5B-14
5B-14
58-168
1A2
1A2
1AE
3B-14
10-16
10-16
5B-12
5A-6
5B-12
4B-4
3B-2
3B-18
1A4

Part #

ESL13323
ESL13324
ESL13342
ESL13402
ESL. 13405
ESL13406
ESL13444

- ESL13445

ESL13449
ESL13451
ESL13453
£S5 13461
ESL13462
ESL13464
ESL13465
ESL13466
ESL13468
ESL13470
ESL13473
ESL13474
ESL13475
ESL13477
ESIL13478
ESL13479
ESL13481
ESL13482
ESL 13491
ESL13498
ESL13501
ESL13504
ESL13505
ESL13514
ESL13515
ESL13518
ESL13524
ESL13537
ESL13583
ESL13600
ESL13600
ESL13619
ESL13626
ESL13627
ESL13628
ESL13629
ESL13630
ESL13631
ESL13632
ESL13633
ESL13634
ESL13635

Pace #
1A4
1A4

96
11-10
3B-8
3B-16
11-2
11-2
11-2
11-2
11-2
11-2
112
1-2
11-2
11-2
11-2
11-2
11-2
-2
11-2
11-2
11-2
12
114
114
116
11-t4
11-14
11-14
11-12
1-12
11-12
11-12
11-18
12-2
126
12-12
12-14
134
144
144
14-4
14-4
144
14-4
14-4
14-4
14-4
144



@LO“gAgﬂbUSlneSS NumericaL Inpex | By Lonc PArT NumBER

35/45/60 Farmtrac PAarT NumBERS W/CORRESPONDING PAGE NUMBER

ParT #
ESL13841
ESL13655
ESL13656
ESL13672
789918
ESL13678
ESL13682
ESL13683
ESL13685
ESL13693
FSL136%4
ESL13695
ESL13696
ESL13697
ESL13705
ESL13709
FSL13711
ESL13713
FSL13714
ESL13716
ESL13719
ESL13724
ESL13724
ESL13732
ESL13734
ESL13735
ESL13736
ESL13737
ESL13738
ESL14185
ESL 14196
ESL14204
ESL14206
ESL.14207
ESL14208
ESL14200
ESL14210
ESL14211
ESL14212
ESL14213
ESL.14214
ESL14215
ESL14216
ESLi14217
ESL14218
ESL14219
ESL14219
ESL14220
ESL14220
ESL14221

Pace #

11-14

10-24

10-24

10-16

11-14

5B-12
3B-4

- 3B-14

5B-16
134
134
134
134
13-2
11D-26
11D-26
11D-26
14-2
14-2
11-12
12-2
126
128
11-18
11-14
11-14
11-14
11-18
11-*18
12-8
812
5B-14
1A-16
1B-2
1B-2
1B-2
1B2
18-2
1B-2
1B-2
1B-2
1B8-2
1B-2
18-2
18-2
1B-2
5A-4
1B-2
5A4
1B-2

ParT #
ESL14222

ESL14223
ESL14224
ESL14225
ESL14226
ESL14227
ESL14228
ESL14229
ESL14230
ESL14231
ESL 14232
ESL14233
ESL14234
ESL14235
ESL14236
ESL14237
ESL14238
ESL14239

ESL14240

ESL14241
ESL14242
ESL14243
ESL14244
ESL14245
ESL14246
ESL14247
ESL14248
ESL14249
ESL 14250
ESL14251
ESL14252
ESL14253
ESL14254
ESL14255
ESL14256
ESL14257
ESL14258
ESL14259
ESL14260
ESL14261
ESL14262
ESL14263
ESL14264

- ESL14285

ESL14266
ESL14267
ESL14268
ESL14269
ESL 14270

ESL14271

35/45/60
Pace # ParT#
1B-2 ESL14272
1B-2 ESL14273
1B-2 ESL14274
1B-2 ESL14275
1B-2 ESL14276
1B-2 ESL14277
1B-2 ESL14278
1B-2 ESL14279
1B-2 ESL14280
1B-2 ESL14281
18-2 ESL14282
1B-2 ESL14283
1B-2 ESL14284
1B-2 ESL14285
1B-2 ESL14286
1B-2 ESL14287
1B8-2 ESL14288
1B-4 ESL14289
1B-4 ESL14290
1B-4 ESL14291
184 ESL14292
1B-4 ESL14293
184 ESL14294
184 ESL14295
1B4 ESL14296
1B-6 ESL14297
1B-6 ESL14298
1B-6 ESL14299
186 ESL14300
1B-6 ESL14301
1B-6 ESL14302
1B-6 ESL14303
186 ESL14304
1B-6 ESL14305
18-85 ESL14306
1B-6 ESL14307
1B-6 ESL14308
1B-6 ESL14309
1B-6 ESL14310
1B-6 ESL14311
1B-6 ESL14312
1B6 ESL14313
1B8-6 ESL14314
1B-6 ESL14315
1B-6 ESL14316
1B-6 ESL14317
1B-6 ESL14318
1B8-6 ESL14319
1B-6 ESL14320
1B-6 ESL14321

Pace#
1B-6

1B-6

1B-6

1B-6

1B-6

1B-6

1B-6

1B-6

1B-6

1B-8

1B-8

1B-8

1B-8

188

1B-8

1B-8
1B-10
1B-10
1B-10
1B-10
1B-10
1B-10
1B-10
1B-10
1B-10
1B-10
1B-12
1B-12
1B-12
1B-12
18-12
1B-12
1B-12
18-12
1B-12
1B-14
1B-14
1B-14
1B-14
1B-14
1B-14
1B-14
1B-14
1B-14
1B-14
1B-14
1B-14
1B-14
1B-14
18-18

ParT #
ESL14322

ESL14323
ESL14324
ESL14325
ESL14326
ESL14327
ESL14328
ESL14329
ESL14330
ESL14331
ESL14332
ESL14333
ESL14334
ESL14335
ESL14336
ESL14337
ESL14338
ESL14339
ESL14340
ESL14341
ESL14342
ESL14343
ESL14344
ESL14345
ESL14346
ESL14347
ESL14348
ESL14349
ESL14350
ESL14351
ESL14352
ESL14353
ESL14354
ESL14355
ESL14356
ESL14357
ESL14358
ESL 14359
ESL14360
ESL14361
ESL14362
ESL14363
ESL14364
ESL 14385
ESL14366
ESL14367
ESL14369
ESL14370
ESL14370
ESL14371

Pace #
1B-16

1B-16
1B-16
1B-16
1B-16
1B-16
iB-16
1B-16
1B-16
1B-16
1B-16
1B-16
1B-16
1B-16
1B-18
1B-18
1B-18
1B-18
1B-18
1B-18
1B-18
1B-18
1B-18
1B-18
1B-18
1B-18
1B-18
1B-18
1B-18
1B-18
1B-18
1B-22
1B-22
1B-22
1B-22
1B-22
1B-22
1B-22
1822
18-22
18-22
1B-22
1B-22
1B-22
1B-22
1B8-22
1B-22
11-4
1B-22
22

J"-‘“"‘.

PN



LOWIMSIHGSS NumericaL INDEX By Lownc Part Numser

35/45/60

35/45/60 FanmtrAC Parr NumBers W/CORRESPONDING PAGE NUMBER -
Parr # Pace # Parr it PAsciE_S# Parr # Pace # ParT # Pace #

ESL14372 2-2 ESL14418 ESL14468 6-2 ESL14524 11-12
ESL14373 2-4 ESL14419 3A6 ESL144€9 6-2 ESL14525 11-12
ESL14374 2-4 ESL14420 3A6 ESL14470 G4 ESL14528 11-18
ESL14375 24 ESL14421 3A6 ESL14472 76 ESL14529 11A-20
ESL.14376 24 ESL14422 3A5 ESL14473 76 ESL14529 11B-22
ESL14377 28 ESL14423 3A6 ESL14474 78 ESL14529 11C-24
ESL14378 26 ESL14424 3A6 ESL14475 84 ESL14529 11D-26
ESL14379 26 ESL14425 356 ESL14476 84 ESL14530 11D-26
ESL14380 26 ESL14426 3A6 ESL14477 88 ES.14531 11D-26
ESL.14381 26 ESL14427 3A6 ESL14478 88 ESL14532 11D-26
ESL14382 28 ESL 14428 3A-8 ESL14479 8-12 ESL14533 11D-26
ESL14383 26 ESL14429 3A-6 ESL14480 8-12 ESL14534 11D-26
ESL14384 26 ESL14430 3A6 ESL14481 9.2 ESL14535 118-22
ESL14385 26 ESL14431 3A5 ESL14482 92 ESL14537 12-6
ESL14386 26 ESL14432 38-20 ESL14483 1012 ESL14538 126
ESL14387 26 ESL14433 3B-20 ESL14484 10-12 ESL14539 126
ESL14388 26 ESL14434 3B-20 ESL14485 1012 ESL14540 128
ESL14388 26 ESL14435 4A-2 ESL1{14486 10-16 ESL14541 12-8
ESL14390 28 ESL14436 472 ESL 14487 10-16 ESL14543 132
ESL14391 26 ESL14437 4A-2 ESL 14488 10-16 ESL14544 132
ESL14392 26 ESL.14438 4A-2 ESL14489 10-16 ESL14545 132
ESL14392 3A4 ESL 14439 4A-2 ESL14490 10-16 ESL14546 132
ESL14393 3A-2 ESL14440 4A=2 ESI.14491 10-16 ESL14547 134
ESL143%4 3A-2 ESL14441 4A-2 ESL14492 10-16 ESL14548 134
ESL14394 3A4 ESL14442 4A-2 ESL14493 10-16 ESL.14549 134
ESL14395 3A-2 ESL14443 4A-2 ESL14494 10-16 ESL14550 1A-4
ESL14396 3A-2 ESL14444 454 ESL14495 10-16 ESL14551 18-20
ESL14387 3A-2 ESL14445 4A-4 ESL14496 10-16 ESL14552 18-20
ESL14398 3A-2 ESL14446 4p.4 ESL14497 10-16 ESL14553 1B-22
ESL14399 3A-2 ESL14447 4h-4 ESL14499 10-16 ESL14554 26
ESL 14400 3A-2 ESL14448 4A-4 ESL.14505 10-16 ESL14555 3A-2
ESL. 14401 3A-2 ESL 14449 4A-4 ESL 14506 10-16 ESL 14556 4A-4
ESL 14402 3A-2 ESL14450 4A-4 ESL14507 1028 ESL14557 4A-4
ESL14403 3A-2 ESL14451 4A.4 ESL14508 10-28 ESL14558 4A-4
ESL14403 3A6 ESL14452 4A-4 ESL1450¢ 114 ESL14559 5B-14
ESL14404 3A-2 E£S1.14453 4A-4 ESI.14510 114 ESI. 14560 5B-16
ESL14405 3A-2 ESL14454 4A-4 ESL14511 118 ESL14561 5B-16
ESL14405 3A-6 ESL14455 4A-4 ESL14512 15 ESL14562 5B-16
ESL 14408 3A-2 ESL14456 4A-4 ESL. 14513 118 ESL14563 5B-16
ESL14407 3A-2 ESL14457 12-2 ESL14514 116 ESL14565 8-10
ESL14408 3A-2 ESL14457 4A-4 ESL14515 116 ESL14566 10-26
ESL14409 3A-2 £S1.14458 4A-4 ESL14516 116 ESL14567 11A-20
ESL14410 3A-2 ESL14459 4A6 ESL14517 16 ESL14568 11D-26
ESL14411 3A-2 ESL14460 4A-6 ESL14518 116 ESL14570 132
ESL14412 3A-2 . ESL14461 475 ESL14519 116 ESL14573 5A4
ESL14413 3A4 ESL14462 4A-5 ESL14520 116 ESL14573 584
ESL14414 3A-4 ESL14463 4A-6 ESL14521 11-10 ESL14574 5A-4
ESL14415 3A4 ESIL14464 4A-6 ESL14521 122 ESL14575 5A4
ESL14416 3A6 ESL14465 4A-6 ESL14522 11-12 ESL14576 5A-4
ES] 14417 3A-6 ESL 14467 62 ESL14523 11-12 ESL.14577 5A-4



35/45/60

E LongAgribUSineSS Numericar Inoex By LonG Part NumBer

35/45/60 FarmTrAC PART NumBers w/CorResPONDING PAGE NUMBER

Part#
ESL14578

ESL14579
ESL14579
ESL14580
ESL.14583
ESL14585
ESL14586
ESL 14587
ESL14588
ES1.14589
ESL14590
ESL15048
N-600112-38

N-600212-58 .

N-800213-58
N-600218-58

N-600218-58

N-601796-58
N-605500-S8

N-605515-58 -

N-605515-38
N-605515-58
N-605528-58
N-605529-58
N-605531-58
N-605531-58
N-605531-88
N-605531-58
N-805532-58
N-605532-58
N-605532-58
N-605532-58
N-605532-58
N-805534-58
N-505534-58
N-605535-S8

N-605536-58

N-605539-58
N-505542-58
N-B05545-S

N-605545-38
N-605546-S8
N-805547-S8
N-605548-38
N-605549-S8
N-605559-S8
N-506321-S8
N-620012-S8

N-620012-58 -

N-620012-88
N-620012-88

Pace #
5A-8

5A-8
SA8
5A4
54
1B-22
10-12
10-16
10-26
11-12
11-18
5A4
5B-16
5A4
62
12-16
12-16
3A6
3B-20
11-16
1B-22
5A-4
88
1B-18
1-12
1A-16
1B-14
4A-2
10-16
116
12-18
1B-14
1B-6
IA-2
AA-2
1B-2
10-16
1B-14
24
22
116
1B-2
1B-2
5B-18
1B-18
10-16
1-14
11-16
12-2
1B-14
568-14

ParT#
NG620013-58

N-620013-38
N-620013-S8
N-620013-S8
N-620013-S8
N-620013-58
N-620013-58
N-820013-88
N-620014-58
N-620014-58
N620016-S8

N-620016-58
N-620042-58
N-530012-S8
N-630013-58
N-630016-88
N-630066-S8
N-630067-58
N-630067-58
N-630067-S8
N-630067-58
N-630087-S8
N-630068-58
N-630069-58
N-630069-58
NB630072-58

N-830172-58
N-830172-S8
N-630173-58
N-630173-S8
N-830173-88
N-830173-58
N-830173-58
N-830173-38
N-830173-S8
N-830173-58
N-830173-58
N-630173-58
N-630173-58
N-630173-58
N-830173-58
N-630174-58
N-630174-58

- N-B30174-88

N-630174-S8
N-630174-S8
N-630174-S8
N-630174-58
N-830174-58
N-630174-58
N-630174-58

Pace #

5A4
11-14
116
116
1218
1B-14
1B6
3A-2
1B-6
1B-6
10-26
1B-18
24
5B-18
1B-2
3A-2
11-18
116
122
SA-4
5B-14
5B-18
1218
1B-2
26
10-26
1B-14
1B-22
10-16
1-14
16
12-16
12-16
1A-16
1B-14
1B-16
1B-2
3A-2
4A-2
4A8
5A-10
114
1nE
122
1B-2
1B-6
1B-6
24
25
4A4
58-16

ParT # PaGe # Pace #

N-630175-58 3A-2
N-830176-58 1B-18
N-630317-S8 12-2

Parr #

p—
B .

RN



@ LOI'IgAgI‘IbUSineSS NumericaL INDEX By Venpor Parr Numser

35/45/60

35/45/60 Farmtrac Part Numsers w/CORRESPONDING Pace NumBeR
ParT # Pace # ParT # Pace # ParT # Pace # PartT # Pace #

Py

87133 1A-8 82835253 1A18  1M-12276-AB  11-12 11-20019-AA 82
304665 126 82835263 1110 11-12310-AA  11-12 11-20021-AA  10-12
310086 86 82835263 132 11-12360AA  11-12 11-20021-AA 82
310088 86 82835284 132 1-12360CA  11-12 11-30011-AB  5B-14
311113 10-24 82835285 134 11-12420-AA  11A-20 11-30011-AC ~ 5B-12
314267 86 82835286 134 11-12420-AA  11B-22 11-30051-AA  58-12
906043 5B-12 82835207 5B-12  11-12477-AB  11-12 11-30053-AA  5B-12
81869937 1A8 82835207 5A4  11-12883-AB 1112 11-30060-AA  5B-14
82835009 1A8 82835303 128 11-12000-AA  11-12 11-30060-AB  5B-12
82835019 128 82835331 144 11-12049AA 1112 11-30070-AA  5B-14
82835036 3A2 82835334 1A6  11-13030-AA  11-16 1130070-AB  5B-12
82835036 3B-18 82835337 1A6  11-13040-AA 1116 11-30072-AA  5A4
82835036 3B-2 82835339 102 11-13048-AB 1118 1-30073-AA  5A4
82835046 72 82835340 82  11-13049-AB  11-18 11-30106-AA 52
82835059 4B2 82835345 5A8  11-13302-AA 1118 11-30139-AA 52
82835070 B5A-4 82835347 1114  11-13480-AA  11-14 11-30195-AA 52
82835072 812 82835357 1012 1-13555-AA 112 11-30220-AB 52
82835075 1A-16 82835375 5812 11-13556AA 112 11-30387-AA 52
82835077 3B-22 82835391 22 11-13560-AA 112 11-33241-AA  5B-18
82835080 3B-22 82835393 22 1-13562AA 112 1133242-AA  5B-18
82835083 3B-22 82835398 134 11-13564AA 112 11-33243-AA  5B-18
82835089 28 82835399 126 M-13572-AA 112 11-33244-AA  5B-18
ST 82835100 11A-20 82835409 3B20  11-13573-AA 112 11-33245-AA  5B-18
. 82835100 11B-22 82835414 134 11-13575-AA 112 11-33247-AA  5B-18
82835100  11C-24 82835418 134 1113576-AA 112 11-33280-AC  5B-14
82835100 11D-26 82835420 134 1M-13577-RA 112 1133280-BA  5B-14
82835101 114 82835422 484  11-13579-AA N2 11-33280-AA  5B-12
82835101 11A-20 82835432 122 11-13581-AA 112 11-33334-AA  5B-18
82835101 11822 82835435 124 1113584-AA 112 11-33338-AA  5B-18
82835101 1Cc-24 82835439 24 1113585AA 112 11-33339-AA  5B-18
82835101 11D-26 82835446 1A-16  11-13586-AA 112 1133341-AA  5B-18
82835105 3820 82972948 132 1-13588-AA 112 11-33360-AA  5B-18
82835105 3820 87800696 1A8  11-13589-AA 112 11-33365-AA  5B-16
82835125 114 202662283 1216 11-13590-AA 112 11-33400-AA  5B-18
82835133 12-10 230298000 12416 11-13592-AA 114 11-33400-AB  5B-18
82835133 3B-20 292508383 12416 11-13593-AA 114 11-33410-AA  5B-18
82835136 3B4 1417413012 3A4  11-13915-AA 1116 11-33410-AB  5B-18
82835140 11-12 11-01010-AA 52  11-16300AA 128 11-33420-AA  5B-16
82835148 132 11-04401-AA  12-18  11-18310:AC  12-12 11-33425-AA 11-6
82835166 144 11-04403-AA 1218 11-16320-AC 1212 . 11-33430-AA  5B-18
82835171 144 11-05560-AA 1026 11-16600-AA 128 11-33430-AB  5B-18
82835172 144 1-07716-A 86  11-16765AB 128 11-33432-AA 18
82835180 3B-22 11-10145AA 116 11-16766-AB 128 11-33440-AA  5B-18
82835182 1A12 11-10239-AA 116 11-18850-AA 94 11-33440BB  5B-18
82835102 1A-18 11-10376-AA 116 11-17000-AA 1214 11-33450-AA  5B-18
82835193 1A-18 1-11010-AA  MA20  11-18220:AB 122 11-33450-AB  5B-18
. 8283212 88 11-11010-AA  11B-22  11-18570-AA 122 11-33460-AA  5B-18
82835213 74 11-11010-AA 1G24 1118712-AA 126 1-33460-BB  5B-18
82835241 132 1-11510-AA  11-14 11-18713-AA 126 11-33520-A8  5B-16
82835242 132 11-12062-AA 128 1119213-AA 124 11-33627-AA  5B-18
82835247 28 11-12109-AA  11-12 11-19701-AA 122 11-33528-AA  5B-18
82835249 86 11-12109-AA 28 11-20019-AA  10-12 11-33529-AB  5B-16



#8LongAgribusiness

35/45/60 FarmTrAC PART Numsers w/CORRESPONDING PAGE NUMBER

ParT #
11-33532-AA
11-33532-AA
11-33535-AA
11-33535-BA
11-33537-AA
11-33538-AA
11-33540-AB
11-33540-BD
11-33542-AA
11-33546-AA
11-33546-AB
11-33565-AA
11-33566-AA
11-33566-AA
11-33585-AA
11-33589-AA
11-33580-BA
113575-5336
11-40010-AB
11-40020-AB
11-40703-AA
11-40747-AA
11-40747-AA
11-41069-AA
11-42220-AA
116422-ES
11-55550-BA
11-55560-BA
11-55563-AA
11-567520-AD

- 11-57526-AA

11-57527-AC
11-57248-AB
11-57595-AB
11-60461-AB
11-60462-AA
11-60462-AA
11-60463-AB
11-60463-AB
11-80560-AA
11-60660-AB
11-61021-AA
11-61035-AA
11-61035-AA
11-61059-AA
11-81306-AA
11-64521-AA
11-65057-AA
11-65087-AA
11-66628-AA

Pace #

5B-16
5B-16
5B-186
5B-16
5B8-18
5B-18
5B-14
5B-14
5B-14
5B-18
5B18
5B-16
5A-8
5B-16
5B-16
5B-16
5B-16
10-14
3-8
88
86
7-4

82
88
84
7-8

1028

10-28
810
10-26
10-26
10-26
10-28
10-28
2-8
28
26
28
26
3B-4
28
1A4
3B4

1A-4
1A-8
3B-2
1A-2
1A-2
1A-16

Parr #
11-68369-AA
11-68578-AA
11-74109-AA
11-75010-AA
11-75550-AB
11-78292-AA
11-78300-BB
11-78349-AB
11-78478-AA
11-80010-AA
11-89030-AA
11-89030-AA
11-88280-AA
11-80105-AA
11-90107-AA
11-90109-AA
11-90420-AA
11-90540-AA
11-90563-AA
11-80575-AA
11-90840-BB
11-90770-AA
11-81720-AA
11-93310-AA
11-93333-AA
11-93334-BA
11-94214-AA
11-94236-AA
11-965110-AA
11-96120-AA
11-96130-AA
11-96140-AA
11-968380-AA
11-96390-AA

- 11-96410-AA

11-86410-AA
11-96420-AA
11-86532-AA
11-86532-AA
11-96579-AA
11-98579-AA
11-96579-BA
11-96579-CA
11-968500-AA

- 11-97028-AA

11-97805-AA
11-97808-AA
11-98123-AA
11-98124-AA
11-898125-AA

35/45/60

Pace # ParT #
2-8 11-98126-AA
1A-10 11-98127-AA
78 11-98128-AA
64 11-98130-AE
6-2 11-T7000-AA
132 12-00663-AA
132 12-04450-BA
132 12-06576-AA
134 12-10107-AA
4B-4 12-10118-AA
3A2 12-10118-AA
3B-2 12-10160-AA
3B-2 12-10376-BA
24 12-11120-AA
24 12-11130-AA
2-4 12-11130-CB
24 12-11130-CB
24 12-11140-AB
3B-2 12-11140-CA
24 12-11150-AA
24 12-12370-AA
24 12-12380-BA
3B-20 11-12800-AA
11-8 12-13048-AB
16 12-13110-AA
16 12-13110-AC
122 12-13110-BA
11-16 12-13180-AA
10-24 12-13180-AA
1024 12-13180-BA
10-24 12-13190-AA
10-24 12-13190-BA
1022 12-13440-AA
10-24 12-13460-AA
1022 12-13460-BB
10-24 12-16312-AA
10-24 12-16321-AA
1012 12-16328-AA
10-12 12-16346-AB
10-22 12-16347-AB
10-24 12-16501-AA
10-24 12-16505-AB
1024 12.16508-AA
10-24 12-19200-AA
14-2 12-30150-AA
14-2 12-30150-AA
14-2 12-30160-AA
132 12-30160-AA
134 12-33240-AA
134 12-33400-BA

Pace #
134
134
13-2
134

12-12
10-16
12-18
10-26
11-10
11-10
1110
11-10
116
11A-20
11A-20
11A20
1C-24
1A20
11A-20
11A-20
112
1112
1A-20
11-18
11B-22
11A-20
11A-20
11B-22
11A-20
11A-20
11A-20
11A-20
11B-22
11A20
11A-20
12-14
12-16
12-14
12-14
12-14
12-14
12-14
12-14
124
5A4
5B-14
5A6
5B-14
5B-16
5B-16

Part#
12-33410-BA
12-33420-AA
12-33514-AA
12-33520-AA
12-33529-AA
12-33532-AA
12-33548-AA
12-45135-AA
12-55550-BA
12-55560-BA
12-61035-AA
12-69750-AA
12-78588-AA
12-78888-AA
12-80100-AA
12-39145-AA
12-88280-AA
12-20380-AA
12-80515-AA
12-90522-AA
12-90620-AA
12-90680-AB
12-90680-AB
12-97126-CA
12-98130-AE
13-06111-AA
13-05153-AA
13-05190-AC
13-05535-AC
13-11120-AA
13-11120-AA
13-11150-AA
13-11150-AA
13-12350-AA
13-13110-AA
13-13180-AA
13-13190-AA
13-13331-AA
13-13420-AA
13-13428-AB
13-13460-AA
13-33240-AA
13-33430-AA
13-33450-AA
13-33562-AA
13-33585-AA
13-64150-AA
13-64150-AA
13-84555-AA
13-64556-AA

Pace #
5B-16
5B-16
5B-16
5B-16
5B-16
5B-16
5B-18

8-4
10-28
10-28

384
4B4

134

134
4B-4
1112
3B-2

24

24

2-4

22

22

24

142
13-4
10-16
10-16
10-16
10-16
11B-22
11C-24
11B-22
11C-24
11-14
11C-24
11C.24
11B-22
11-18
11-18
11-14
11C-24
5B-16
5B-16
5B-16
5B-16
5B-16
aB-2
3aBig
3B-2
g2



SN,

ot

LongAgribUSineSS NuwmericaL INDEX By Venpor Part NumBer

35/45/60 Farmrrac Part Numeers w/CORRESPONDING PAGE NUMBER

ParT#
13-84557-AA
13-84590-AA
13-64590-AA
13-75500-AB
13-75590-AB
14-11120-AA
14-11130-AA
14-11140-AA
14-11150-AA
14-13190-AA
14-13460-AA
14-16301-BA
14-84590-AA
14-64590-AA
15-80070-AA
15-60080-AA
15-84540-AA
15-64560-AA
16-13300-AA
18-13030-AA
18-13031-AA
18-13032-AA
18-13033-AA
20-13110-AA
20-13110-BA
20-13200-AA
22-05530-AB
22-05540-AB
22-05550-AA
22-06477-BA
22-06561-AA
22-06562-AA
22-06563-AA
22-06811-AA
22-10301-AA
22-10302-AA
22-10303-AA
22-10304-AA
22-10305-AA
22-12280-AB
22-12380-AA
22-12831-BA
22-13100-CA
22-13101-AA
22-13101-AA
22-13102-AA
22-13201-AB
22-13230-AA
22-16100-AA
22-18100-AA

Pace #

3aB-2
3B14
3B-2
&2

62
11G-24
11C-24
11C-24
11C-24
1C24
11B-22
12-8
3B-14
3B-2
1A4
1A4
3B-2
3B-2
11B-22
11-14
1-14
11-14
11-14
11D-26
11D-26
11D-26
10-16
10-16
10-16
10-16
10-16
1018
10-16
10-16
4A-2
16
11-6
116
18
10-16
112
11-12
114
114
1B-22
114
1MD-26
11D-26
1-10
12-2

ParT #
22-16520-AA
22-16600-AA
22-16625-AA
22-30042-AA
22-30042-AA
22-30054-AB
22-30055-AA
22-30056-AA
22-30056-AA
22-30057-AA
22-30057-AA
22-31300-AA
22-31310-AA
22-50430-AA
22-50448-AA
22-50449-AA
22-60438-AA,
22-60439-AB
22-60441-AA
22-60451-AA
22-60452-A4
22-60453-AA
22-80454-AA
22-60456-AA
22-80457-AA
22-60461-AA
22-60461-AA
22-60483-AA
22-61101-AA
22-61150-AA
22-61151-AA
2261152-AA
22-61153-AA
22-61154-AA
22-61155-AA
22-61156-AA
22-61157-AA
22-61158-AA
22-61159-AA
22-61160-AA
22-61161-AA
22-61163-AA
22-61166-AA
22-61166-AA
22-61167-AA
22-61167-AA
22-61180-AA
22-61270-AA
22-61573-AA
22-7T0015-AA

35/45/60
Pace # ParT #
12:6 22-70113-AB
128 22-78294-AA
126 22-80050-CA
5A-4 22-80091-AA
5A-4 22-80092-AA
5A-4 22-80003-AA
5A4 22-80084-AA
1B-2 22-80094-AA
5A-4 22-80096-AA
1B-2 22-80100-AA
5A-4 22-80111-AA
5A4 22-80115-AA
5A-4 22-80116-AA
26 22-80117-AA
26 22-80118-AA
2-6 22-80150-AA
1B-22 22-80260-BA
1B-22 22-80286-CB
1822 22.80287-AA
476 22-80288-AA
AA6 22-80290-AA
475 22-80600-BA
476 22-89280-AA
4A6 22-89281-AB
4A6 22.89290-AA
26 22-00337-BA
3A4 22-90540-AA
4A6 22-90542-AA
1B6 22-91760-AA
3A6 22-91779-AA
3A6 22.93235-AA
3A-6 22-03333-AA
3A6 22-93334-AA
3A6 22-88130-AA
3A6 22-98284-AA
3A-8 22-98285-AA
3A6 22-98298-AA
3A6 23017-82

3A6 23380-536

3A6 23470-S36

3A6 23607-536
3A-6 24-40210-009
3A2 25-01010-AA
3A-6 25-04100-BB
3A-2 25-05105-AC
3A6 25-05107-AA
3A8 25-12062-AA
3A-8 25-13009-AA
3A6 25-13010-BA
76 25-13011-AA

PaGge#
76
132
474
4A4
474
4h4
12-2
474
474
474
4p4
474
474
474
4AA4
474
44
474
474
474
474
4A-2
3A-2
3A-2

24
2-4
3B-20
3B-20
16
11-6
16
134
13-2
132
13-2
11-10
1214
1214
4B4
3B-16
§2
12-18
10-16
10-16
128
11-18
118
1-18

ParT#
25-13012-AA
25-13100-AA
25-13360-BA
25-18250-BA
25-18251-AA
25-30150-AA
25-30160-AA
25-33281-AA,
25-33560-AA
25-33586-AA
25-96390-AB
25-96300-BA
25-86391-AA
25-96392-AA
26-60070-AA
26-60080-AA
26-64540-AA
27-13130-AA
27-13130-BA
27-13140-AA
27-13140-BA
27-13160-AB
27-13170-AA
27-13180-AA
27-13180-AA
27-13190-AA
27-13200-AB
ZN-808
2N-808
ZN-608
300866-836
00880-536
30-16391-AA
30-16410-CA
302549-536
302549-S36
302610-836
304622-536
304631-S36
304632-536
304633-536
304633-536
304633-536
304633-536
304634-536
304634-536
304634-338
304648-536
304648-536
3046848-536

Pace #
1-18
11-4
11-14
122
122
5B-12
5B-12
5B-14
10-16
5B-18
10-24
10-24
10-24
10-24
1A4
1A4
3B-2
11D26
D26
11D-26
1D-26
11D-26
1D-26
11D-26
11D-26
11B-26
11D-26
10-26
10-26
8-11
1A-4
10-16
14-2
12-8
116
4B-2
12-16
74
10-14
12-8
12-12
1214
126
3B-22
12-14
1A-10
1212
1A-10
1A2
5B-18



‘ LongAgr |bUS|neSS NumericaL INDEX By Venpor Part NumBER

35/45/60 Farvitrac ParT NUMBERS w/CorresronpDinG PAGE NumBer

ParT #
3046849-536
304650-S36
304650-536
304650-536
304650-836
304650-S36
304650-536
304652-536
304652-536
304652-536
304664-536
304665-536
304665-336
304665-536
304666-536
304666-536
304666-536
304668-S36
304668-536
304668-536
304682-336
304682-S36
304682-836
304682-536
304684-536
304684-536
304684-536
304684-536
304684-536
304684-536
304684-536
304685-S36
304686-536
304686-536
304686-836
304686-S36
304686-536
304689-536
304701-836
304720-536
304722.536
304722-836
304722-836
304722-536
304722536
304722-836
304724-836
304724-536
304724-536
304724-536
304724-536

Pace #

22
12-10
122
1A-2
24
28
92
10-24
110
12-2
92
12-10
122
- 128
12-10
1A-16
3B4
10-12
82
82
11-14
1A2
3A4
B2
10-20
10-22
10-24
1A-16
72
8-10
88
4B-2
1012
10-24
104
8-
96
106
4B-4
18
104
14
12-10
1A-16
1B-22
28

12-10
12-18
1A-10
1A-12

PartT #
304724-836
304724-336
304724-536
304728-S36
304743-S36
304758-536

'304758-S36

304760-536
304760-S36
304760-836

- 304768-536
- 304777-836

304777-S36
304807-36
304862-S36
304862-53
304883-536
304890-536
304912-536
304933-536
304944-536
304946-536
304955-536

. 304962-538

304962-838
304864-836
305023-S
305052-52
305061-82
305076-536
305080-52
305086-52
31037-836
33796-536
33796-536
33796-536
33796-536
33796-536
33796-536
33797-82
33797-S36
33797-536
33797-536
33797-836
33797-836
33798-536
33798-536
33798-538
33798-536

| 33798-S36

33798-536

35/45/60
Pace # ParT #
64 33799536
7-4 33799-536
8-6 33799-56
84 33845-536
96 33845-536
3B-2 33845-58
4B-2 33846-536
10-18 33846-536
1A-4 33847-536
28 33849-536
14-2 33849-536
10-2 33849-536
10-22 33849-536
1A-8 33849-536
5A-4 33850-536
sB-12 33924-536
7-4 33925-536
9.4 33925-836
7-4 33925-836
146 33925-536
14-2 33987-536
144 340304-836
74 34053-836
5A-6 34422-536
5B-12 34464-536
5B-12 34670-536
96 34670-536
106 34670-536
3B-22 34674-536
10-14 34690-8
86 34694-836
aB-22 34791-536
3B-20 34791-S36
1-10 34792-536
12412 34792-836
12-14 34792-536
126 34792-536
38-20 34793-536
3B-22 34793-536
11-10 34793-536
116 34803536
11-8 34803-836
128 34805-S36
1A6 = 348068-536
11-14 34806-536
12-*10 34806-S36
12-2 34806-836
12-6 34806-538
A2 34806-336
3B2 34808-836
3B-22 34806-536

Pace #

12-14
11-14
108
82
92
12-12
12-16
12-16
82
14-2.
145
5A6
5B-12
7-4
12-16
8-10
64
7-2
8-10
96
10-28
145
11-14
104
104
5A-4
5B-12
92
5B-12
10-18
5A-8
116
58-18
104
108
1A-16
28
10-2
11-6
74
114
3B-20
1A-16
12-10
1212
12-16
1A-10
1A-10
1A-2
22
3B-2

ParT#
34806-536
34806-536

. 34B06-538

34806-836
34806-536
34806-536
34806-536
34807-536
34807-536
34807-S36
34807-536
34807-S36
34807-536
34807-S36
34807-536
34807-S36
34807-836
34807-S36
34807-536
34807-536
34807-536
34807-S8
34808-52
34808-536
34808-536
34808-536
34808-536
34808-536
34808-836
34808-836
34808-536
34809-836
34809-536
34809-S36
34809-536
34809-536
34809-536
34810-536
34811-536
34814-536
34003-836
349304-5
34941-536
34941-536
34941-536
34941-836
34941-536
34942-536
34978-838
34987-87
351090-536

Pace #
4A-2
4B-2
4B-2
4B-4
S5A4

6-2
92
10-16
10-18
10-20
10-20
10-22
11-14
114
12-10
12-14
1A-2
1B-22
28
72
88
10-24
10-28
11-10
12-10
1A-10
1A-12
4B-2

12-16
12-16
A8
5A-8
5A-8
384

5B-16

14-6
5A-8
11-14
74
11-14
1212
12-14

3B-2
12-2
4B-4

10-28



Numericar INDEX

{8 LongAgribusiness

By Venpor Part Numser

— 35/45/60
 35/45/60 Farvtrac PART Numeers w/CORRESPONDING PAGE NUMBER
ParT # Pace # PaArT # Pace # ParT # Page # ParT # Pace #
351666-S 10-2 387930-336 52 45258-52 116 58663-536 10-24
352321-836 3B-20 388769-3 11-10 45964-536 1A4 58663-536 104
353374-536 10-18 389873-52 10-8 46007-836 76 58676-S36 82
353810-S36 1014 390488-S35 1A-2 46007-836 78 58677-536 82
354235536 96 390625-336 1A-2 46008-S36 28 58678-536 82
355431-836 7-2 390627-S 1A-2 46009-836 76 58572-836 82
3566420-536 1-14 380629-536 1A-2 46009-336 78 58701-S36 82
356420-S36 1218 42.011.050 1B-2  5.16.14.0a 1B-22 58719-536 7-4
357622-536 4B-4 42974-536 384 528040 1B-12 58726-336 74
359264-536 10-28 42997-336 116 5.28.04.0 1B-16 59699-S36 82
370664-S 1A-14 43104-836 84 50.60012.0 3A2 60466-5 10-26
370024-S 7-2 43164-582 1A-8 50.00022.0f 1B-22 63757-536 126
370024-S 7-4 4319182 1A-12 50.00023.0a 1B-2 71INH-10768-A 11-10
370924-8 86 44710-836 4B4 50.00026.0 1B-2 71NH-16N600-A 128
371433-836 10-2 44719-536 11-10 50.00026.0 1B-2 71NH-3N295-A 5A-4
371433-536 10-22 44718-836 12-12 50.00121.2b 1B8 71INH-4N103-A 8-10
373573836 10-14 44719-536 12-14 50.00211.0 1B-16 71NH-4N105-A 810
375057-8 22 44719-836 126 50.00429.0 3A-2 TINH-568-A 10-26
376098-S 1A-10 44719-836 12-8 50.00558.0a 1B-22 7T1INH-8590-A 1A-10
376415-536 11-8 A4719-536 3B-20 50.02116.0 1B-18 71NH-8260-A 4B-4
376415-536 84 44719-536 3B-22 50.10052.0 26 TINH-9792-A 3B-20
o 376421-57 84 44722-536 11-10 50.10053.0 1B-18 71INH-9A638-A 2-2
T 377184-S36 10-28 44722-538 11-14 50.10134.0 1B-2 71NH-ONO035-A 3A4
377360-S36 11-18 44722-536 12-10 50.10161.0a 1B-22 71NH-INO35-A 3B-2
377360-536 3B-20 44722-336 12-2 50.10256.0a 1B-12 72003-S8 2
a77485-5100 3B-2 44722-836 126 50.10306.0 1B-18 72003-58 8-'6
377480-S 5B-12 44722-536 128 50.10310.0 1B-18 72003-38 98
377490-336 92 44722336 22 50.10466.0 3A-2 72005-38 106
377490-576 5A6 44722-536 3A2 50528-336 12-6 72017-38 10-6
378310-536 1A-186 44722-836 3B-2 508E-4230-A 84 '72017-S8 64
378336-536 1A-2 44723-536 118 508E-7064-A 76 72017-58 8-10
3788818 28 44724-536 11-10 54.21.06.28 1B-14 72017-88 96
379276-836 106 44726-536 11-18 54.21.06.28 1B-16 72026-58 1028
379304-S 78 44726-836 12-10 54.21.10.20a 1B-6 72035-S8 10-26
378409-S36 102 44726836 1A-16  54.21.10.28a 26 72035-S8 5B-14
378400-536 10-22 44726-536 238 54.26.01.03 3A-2 72053-336 10-28
379414-536 104 447268-536 3B-22 54.27.01.042a 1B-18 72054-38 52
379548-5 1A-2 44726-536 364 54.28.01.16 1B-18 72054-S8 11-10
379586-536 3B-20 44726-536 92 54.51.02.01/F 1B-22 72055-58 10-26
3796785 74 44728-536 10-20 54.61.05.02 1B-14 72055-S8 74
380201-536 3B4 44728-S36 12-14 54042-536 3B-20 72090-88 52
380793-536 10-28 44728-336 12-2 54049-S36 11-14 72NH-10052-A 114
381707-88 10-22 44728-S35 3B-20 54351-536 11-14 72NH-110585-A 114
381714-S36 10-2 44730-536 10-14 55670-371 126 72NH-11058-A 114
3820155 1A-12 44730-836 12-2 56009-536 116 72NH-11082-A 114 -
3826758 1A-8 44735-58 1212 56301-82 104 TZNH-11135-A 114
~~  38308-S8 10-12 44736-58 12-16 58639-336 1A4 72NH-11448-A 11-4
383705-536 1-10 44742-336 10-28 58655-536 104 72NH-6B306-A 1A-8
383904-536 10-26 A4746-536 810 58655-336 85 72NH-9165-A 3B-18
385456-5 1A-2 44811-536 14-2 58657-536 104 TZ2NH-9176-A 3B-18
385894-836 10-18 44881-536 &10 58662-536 104 72NH-9176-B 3B-18


http:54.61.05.02
http:54.28.01.16
http:54.26.01.03
http:54.21.06.28
http:54.21.06.28
http:50.10161.0a
http:50.00558.0a
http:50.00121.2b
http:50.00023.0a
http:50.00022.Df
http:5.16.14.0a

i';] LO“gAgﬂbUSlneSS Nuwmericat INDEX By Vienpor Part NUMBER

35/45/60

35/45/60 Farmrrac PART Numeers w/CORRESPONDING Pace NUMBER

Part # PaGe # PArT # Pace # Part # Pace #
T2NH-2B273-A 3B-2 74127-5 10-26 TANH-A728-AA 86
72NH-9D325-A  3B-18 74142-S 10-6 8.07.10.0 3A-2
72NH-2D510-A 38-8 74178-8 1A-12 8.11.20.0 1B-18
72NH-9E529-A  3B-14 74181-5 96 8.14.908.0 4A-2
T2NH-8E528-A 3B-2 74181-8 5A-6 8.16.07.0 1B-22
72NH-OF278-A 3B-18 74181-5 5B-12 8.18.02.01 1B-22
72NH-9G547-A  3B-14 74188-S g2 BONH-15330-A 11-18
73269-5 ' 52 74NH-1007-B 52 BONH-17N268-AA  11-12
73329-5 1A-2 74NH-1050-AA 812 8ONH-17N271-AA 1112
73871-536 8-10 - 74NH-13R312-A 11-18 80NH-3517-AA 5A-8
73919-836 64 74NH-16N551-AA 128 BONH-3552-AA 5A8
73919-836 a6 T4NH-2N451-A 810 8ONH-3581-AA 5A-10
73NH-1045-A 14-5 7ANH-3E616-A 12-8 80NH-3593-AA 5A-8
73NH-10NOD4-A 118 74NH-8438-A 1A-2 80NH-3585-AA bA-8
T3NH-10NOO5-A 116 74NH-G828-A 1018 8ONH-3595-BA 5A8
7T3NH-14277-A - 1110 74NH-7201-A 74 80NH-3595-CA 5A8
73NH-14301-A  11A-20 T4NH-8287-A 4B-4 80NH-3647-AA 5A-8
73NH-14301-A  11B-22 TANH-ON101-A 384 - 80NH-3647-BA 5A-8
73NH-14301-A 11C-24 TANH-ON102-A 3B-4 80ONH-3772-AA EA8
73NH-14301-A  11D-26 7ANH-SNBB3-A 3A-2 B8ONH-3A710-AA 5A-8
73NH-14NOO4-A  11A-20 7ANH-GNB63-A  3B-18 80NH-3C615-AA 5A8
73NH-14N004-A  11B-22 TANH-GNGE63-A 3B-2 80NH-3N531-AA 5A-8
73NH-14NO04-A 1MC-24 - 75NH-4202-A &4 S8ONH-3N883-AA 5A-8
T3NH-14NO04-A  11D-26 TANH-BES27-A 3B-14 80NH-3NG42-AA  8A-10
73NH-14N330-A 11A-20 76023-536 3B-22 SONH-3N946-AA 5A-8
73NH-14N330-A 11B-22 76232-836 8-10 SONH-3NS47-AA 5A-8
73NH-14N330-A 11C-24 76237-536 7-2 80NH-3NS850-AA  5A-10
73NH-14N330-A 11D-26  76NH-11NO76-A 11-4 SONH-3N851-AA 5A-8
TANH-17N278-A  11-12 76NH-16N802-A 126 8ONH-3N952-AA 5A8
73NH-3R765-B 12-8 76NH-16N802-A 12-8 80NH-3NS52-BA 5A-8
73NH-3R766-A 128 7ENH-16N803-A 126 80NH-3N952-CA 5A-10
T3NH-4AN107-A 810 76NH-16N803-A 12-8  80NH-3N952-DA S5A-10
7T3NH-6784-A 1A-2 TENH-1NO12-AA 812 BONH-544-AA 106
7TINH-6A373-A 1A-2 TENM-7R502-A 64  8ONH-6608-AA 1A-16
TINH-BKE32-A  1A-16 TENH-8350-A 3B-16  BONH-8WBE3-AA  1A-16
73NH-9155-A 3B-18 TTNH-2N547-A 96  BONH-9A335-AA 3B-4
73NH-9155A 3B4 77NH-AB06-A 104  81NH4211-AA 84
7T3INH-9F596-A 3B-2 78E-2477 94  81INH4N020-AA 82
T3NH-9NZ79-A 3A4 78NH-10NB49-AA 1112 81NH-6828-A 1A-10
73NH-ON278-A 3B-2 78NH-16N591-AA 128  81NH-8N111-AA 4B-4
73NH-8N279-AA  10-12 78NH-4236-A 84  BINH-95813-AA 22
T3NH-2NB46-A 3B4 78NH-4A162-AA 84  81NH-8613-AA 24
7T3NH-BNB47-A 3B-4 78NH-638-AA 1016 81NH-9B226-AA 132
73NH-9NG658-A  3B-20 78NH-538-AA 1020  82NH-3548-AA 5A-8
73NH-8NB61-A  3B-14 78NH-ENE60G-AA 1A-6  82NH-3C539-AA 5A-10
73NH-9N661-A 3B-2 78NH-7503-A 64  82NH-3N575-AA 5A-10
73NH-9NB61-A 7-4 78NH-9D270-AA  3B-20  82NH-3N576-AA 5A-10
73NH-9NG62-A 3B-2 7ONH-2824-AA 96  82NH-3NS48-AA BA-10
7T3NH-ONB63-A  3B-14 TINH-E5714-AA 1A2  82NH-3N245-AA 5A-8
73NH-ON723-A  3B-20 TONH-6714-AA 1B-20  B82NH-4N032-AA 10-2
74034-536 10-6 TONH-7005-AB 74 82NH-8057-AA 1A-4

Parr#
82NH-6EQ87-AA
82NH-8100.AA
B2NH-0AG63-AA
82NH-QAGB4-AA
82NH-9B640-AA
82NH-9B642-A
82NH-SNB23-AA
82NH-ON943-AA
82NH-N8385.AA
82NH-N8B5-BA
83NH-1138-AA
83NH-545-AA
83NH-6518-AA
83NH-B835-AA
84NH-3N529-AA
BANH-477-AA
84NH-477-AA
84NH-600-AA
84ANH-7D081-AA
SANH-9282-AA
84NH-8425-AB
84NH-8C331-AA
BANH-DO9B5-AA
85NH-5230-AC
85NH-6375-AB
8ENH-7017-AB
B85NH-7NO36-AA
BENH-7N300-AA
B5NH-0740-AA
85NH-9779-AA
85NH-OA337-AA
85NH-0A555-BA
85NH-9A556-BA
85NH-OA557-BA
85NH-SA7E60-DA

BENH-GAT91-AA
85NH-ONE5E-AA

85NH-ONG56-BA
85NH-ON656-CA
85NH-GNB57-AA
86196-536
86301-336
86301-536
86327-536
86327-8536
86483-595
86483-595
86483-585
86486-595
86NH-2248-AB
86NH-2247-AB

Pace #
1A-4
4B-4

2-4
24
2-2
2-2
2-2
2-2
10-20
10-20

106
1A-10
10-20
10-18
1610

10-8
10-20

3B4

28

3820

10-10

28

1A8

76

78

76
3820
3820
38-2
384
3B4
3B-4
3B-20
3B-20
38-20
3B8-20
3B-20
3B-20
5B8-16
10-18
10-24
10-16
10-20
10-18
10-24
5B-16
10-16
92
92



"

- .

2 LongAgribusiness

35/45/60
35/45/60 Farmtrac Part Numsers w/CoRRESPONDING PAaGe NuMBER
ParT # PaGge # Part # Pace #
87651-536 1A-2 B8ONH-662-AA 10-2
§7651-536 74 BONH-6065-AA 14-2 -
87652-836 1A-2 89NH-6065-BA 1A-10
87657-536 82 89NH-5549-AA 1A-10
87708-836 10-10 BINH-NB95-AA 10-2
87709-8336 74 BA-7065-A 36
87711-836 1022  90NH-18N477-AA 1210
B7747-536 7-4  90NH-2N124-AA 92
87747-S36 82 SONH-2N125-AA 9-*2
87837-536 10-14 O90NH-310798-AA  5A4
87838-836 10-14 O0NH-3123-AA 5A-6
87838-536 1A-2 O0ONH-3314-AA 5A-4
87901-536 5A-6 90NH-354228-AA 5B-16
B7901-536 52 O0NH-3600-AA 5A-8
87901-S36 oB-12 90NH-3A443-AA 5A-4
87907-S36 1026  9ONH-3C765-A 5A-8
87907-336 810 90NH-3C765-A 5A-8
87907-536 86  OONH-3NO5Z2-AA 5A-4
87907-S8 64 GONH-3NDO52-BA 5A-4
87913-58 92 SONH-3N227-AA 5”4
B7NH-11005-AA 114 O0NH-3N766-AA SA6
87NH-11350-AA 114 OONH-3N766-AA  5B-12
87NH-11K134-AA 114 SONH-4010-AA 88
87NH-16N785-AA  12-2 90ONH-4229-AA 88
87NH-16NS0D-AA 122 S0NH-4229-AB 83
87NH-16N910-AC  12-2 OONH-42289-AC 8-8
87NH-2455-AA 96 O0NH-4229-AD 88
B7NH-2N138-AB g2 QONH-4229-AF 88
87NH-3N848-AA  3B-20 9ONH-4229-AF 88
87NH-3N248-BA  3B-20 OONH-4NOBEB-AA 810
B87NH-3N848-CA 3B20 SONH-4NOB7-AA 810
87NH-4230-AA 92 DONH-535-AB 10-26
87NH-4NDO31-AA 92 SONH-560-AA 10-26
87NH-7141-AA 7-8 IONH-560-AA 10-28
87NH-7145-AA 78 O0NH-5N063-AA 810
B87NH-7A3B5-AA 78 SONH-6051-AA 1A-2
B7NH-7NO71-AA 78 S0NH-6051-BB 1A-2
87NH-L892-AA 104 SONH-8600-AB 4B-2
88NH-1050-AA 812 SONH-8N038-AA 12-2
88NH-1200-AA 52 Q0ONH-8NDO38-AA 484
B8NH-1N020-AA 812 SONH-8N30D1-AA 122
88NH-1NDO21-AA 512 90ONH-K840-AA 10-26
88NH-2N133-AA 92 91NH-10241-AA 1112
BBNH-526-AA 106 91NH-1106-AA 52
88NH-6049-AA 1A-4 91NH-16AB37-AA 12-2
88NH-6250-AA 1A-12 FINH-17N275-AA 1112

Part # PaGe #
86NH-2NG41-AA 9.2
86NH-2N135-AA 92
S6NH-2315-AA g4
86NH-2463-AA 96
86NH-2B002-AA 92
86NH-4233-AD 88
86NH-4614-AA 54
8BNH-4A242-AA 84
86NH-4NO74-AA 92
B86NH-4N109-AC o2
86NH-9B273-AA  3B4
BE6NH-9F593-AA  3B-14
86NH-9F593-AA 3B4
BGNH-9NS75-AA 3B4
87006-595 108
B7007-594 10-14
87010-ES 1012
87010-594 10-22
87010-595 1010
87010-595 10-2
87010-595 10-24
87010-395 108
B7012-595 10-10
87012-585 10-12
87012-895 10-2
87012-S95 10-24
87012-595 10-8
87014-595 10-10
87016-S35 10-2
87016-594 72
87024-594 10-18
87028-594 810
87032-595 10-22
87032-885 10-24
B7034-595 10-2
87034-595 10-24
§7035-894 10-16
87035-594 1A-4
87035-594 B4
87035-885 102
§7044-595 10-2
87055-594 10-16
87055-584 10-18
87057-584 10-20
87057-894 10-16
B7059-596 10-16
87067-584 11-12
87106-594 106
87145-594 10-18
87650-536 5A6
87650-536 1A-2

89NH-14N0O4-AA 11A-20
89NH-14N004-AA 11B-22
89NH-14NO04-AA 11C-24
89NH-14N004-AA 11D-26
89NH-537-AA 10-2

Numerical. INDEX By Venpor Part NuvBER

9INH-1NO13-AA 52
SINH-INO14-AA 52
91NH-2N127-BA 82
91NH-2N128-AA 92
91NH-2N134-AB 82

Part # Pace #
91NH-2N136-AA o2
91NH-2N289-AA 96
91NH-390777-AA a4
91NH-3N303-AA 5A-4
91NH-3N303-BA 5A-4
91NH-4013-BA 88
S1NH-4204-AA 54
GTINH-4220-AA 34
91NH-4244-BA 88
91NH-4374-BA 92
SINH-4873-AA 9.2
91NH-4965-AA 88
91NH-4NDOO1-BA 92
91NH-595-AA 10-28
9INH-6306-AA 1A-8
91NH-6571-AA 1A-10
91NH-6B306-AA 1A-8
91INH-T113-AA 7-6
91NH-7231-AA 7-4
9INH-7277-AA 72
91NH-7A488-AA 7-2
91NH-7TNO72-AA 7-8
S1NH-BNOSE-AA 11-10
91NH-BNO95-AA 12-2
91NH-9D546-BA B8
STNH-OM525-AA 3B4
91NH-B681-AA 10-26
Q2NH-10A883-AA  11-12
02NH-11654-AA 11-16
92NH-11662-A 11-14
92NH-11662-BA 11-14
92Z2NH-11NE654-AA  11-14
Q2NH-13802-AA 11-14
92NH-13A350-AA  11-16
92NH-13N360-AA  11-16
92NH-16451-AA 12-10
9ZNH-16848-AB 128
92NH-18A801-AA 13-4
92NH-16N340-AA  12-12
92NH-16N341-AA 12412
92NH-16N476-AA 1210
Q2NH-2472-BA 3B-22
G2NH-2A186-AA 98
92NH-3230-BA 5A4
92NH-3307-BA 5A4
92NH-3503-AA 5A-8
92NH-390127-AA  11-18
92NH-3A319-AA 5A-4
G2NH-3NO71-AA S5A-4
92NH-3N071-BA SA-4
9Z2NH-3N306-AA 5A-4



12 LongAgribusiness

35/45/60 Farmtrac Part NumBers W/CORRESPONDING PaGe NUMBER
PaGce #

ParT #
92NH-3RE55-AA
92NH-4194-AA
O2NH-4A184-AA
9Z2NH-546-AA
22NH-563-AB
O2NH-564-AA
PNH-596-AA
9ZNH-597-AA
O92NH-6010-BA
92NH-6200-AB
92NH-7120-AA
92NH-7210-AA
92NH-7210-BA
G2NH-8A559-AA
9Z2NH-9002-AA
O2NH-9002-AA
92NH-9735-AB
92NH-9805-AA
9ONH-9807-A
92NH-9B273-AA
92NH-8B811-AC
S2NH-9D823-AB
OZNH-ONS75-AA
92NH-9N719-AB
92NH-9ON720-AA
G2NH-SN735-AA
9Z2NH-SNE59-AB
92NH-BO20-AA
9Z2NH-B921-AA
92NH-D849-AA
92NH-DB49-AB
92NH-N563-AA
92NH-N563-AB
92NH-N563-AB
O2NH-NS05-AA
GANH-1017-AA -
93NH-10241-AA
93NH-1100-BA
93aNH-1120-AA
93NH-13A439-CA
93NH-13N427-AA
93INH-13NBS0-CA
93NH-13N880-CA
93NH-13N850-CA
93NH-13AR31-AA
93NH-14N0OGO-BA
93NH-14K064-AA
Q3NH-14K064-AA
93NH-14K064-AA
93INH-14NO92-AA
93NH-16450-AB

Pace #

128
88
88

102
10-28
1026
10-28
1028

1A2
1A-14
76
72
72
4B-2
3A-2
38-2

38-22

38-20

38-22

382
38-22
3822

384
3B-22

38-20
38-22
38-22
106
108
810
810
810
1028
8-*10
102
8-12

1112

812

812

1114

11-18
11A-20
11B-22
11C-24

11-16

11-16
11A-20
11B-22
1C-24

134
12-10

Part #
93NH-16N757-AA
93NH-16N773-AA
93NH-16N906-AA
S3NH-17N713-AA
93NH-1N058-AA
O3NH-2472-AA
93NH-2472-AA
93NH-3008-AB
93NH-3009-AB
93NH-3011-AB
93INH-3054-AA
93INH-3054-AA -
93INH-311920-AA
93NH-3367-AA
93NH-3367-AA
93NH-3503-AB
93NH-351505-AA
93NH-351505-AA
93NH-3A070-AA
3NH-3A125-AA
Q3NH-3A125-AA
93NH-3A125-DA
93NH-3A125-DA
93NH-3A208-AA
S3NH-3A208-AA
93NH-3A208-BA
93NH-3A208-BA
93NH-3A367-AA
O3NH-3A367-AA
93NH-3A443-AB
93INH-3N051-AA
93NH-4N191-AA
93NH-576-AA
93NH-5E063-AA
93NH-5010-AA
SINH-B055-AA
93NH-6750-AA
O3NH-6A255-AA
93NH-6NG0D-AA
93NH-7201-AA
Q3NH-7222-AA
G3ANH-7TAD20-AA
93NH-7A510-AA
G3NH-7TNO57-AA
93NH-7R502-A
93NH-8N095-AA
93NH-8NG30-AA
S3NH-9AB60-AA
93NH-9AB67-AA
93NH-8B746-AA
93NH-BNB60-AA

Numerical INDEX By Venoor Parr NumBser

35/45/60

126
126
12-2
11-18
812
3B-20
3B-22
SA-4
5A-6
5A-4
5A-6
5A-6
142
5A-6
5B-12
5A-4
5A-6
§B8-12
5A-4
5A-6
5B-12
S5A-6
§B-12
5A6
5B-12
5A8
5B-12
5A6
5B-12
5A4
5A-6
8-10
10-28
8-10
1A-2
1A-2
1A-2
1A-12
1A-
72

3B-20

Parr #
93NH-C546-AA
93NH-C905-AA
O3NH-NG63-AA
B3NH-NG664-AA
957E-1195
857E-3123-A
957E-4220
957E-4228
957E-532
957E-550
957E-551
957E-554-B
957E-566
957E-7010
957E-7071-B
O87E-7245
O57E-7245
957E-727-A
957E-732
957E-7728
957E-790
957E-832
957E-837
957E-984-B
957E-994633
960E-1065-A
9680E-1076
980E-4615
960E-4627
97013-536
97013-336
97325-S35
97325-535
97342-S36
97409-S36
07410-8
97411-536
97413-536
97413-536
97468-5
97470-536
97480-536
987E-7143-A
8451037404/5
B1.08.658.8
B1.08.70-8.8
B+1.08.80-8.8
BB-7234
BB-7234
CONN-A783-A
CONN-B989-A

Pace #

10-2
10-2
10-28
10-26
52
5B-12
84
84
10-2
106
108
10-26
10-26
82
76
7-2
810

3B-2

10-14
10-6
10-14
106

106
106
10-6
78
3B-18
1B-14
1B-18
1B-14
7-4

9-2
10-24

.

TN



@LOWI bUSin eSS @I IR By Venoor Part Numeer

35/45/60
35/45/60 FarmtrAC PART NumsERS W/CORRESPONDING Pace NUMBER
ParT# Pace # ParT # Pace # ParT # Pace #
Ci.22x1.2 1B-6 CENN-3A443-A 5B-12 CENN-7279-A 7-2
C2DE-8255-A 4B-4 C5NN-3C765-A 5A-8 CE5NN-7410-C 7-2
C5HN-DS59-A 10-22 CSNN-3C765-A 5A-B CS5NN-747-A 86
CENE-8265-A 1A~10 C5NN-3C765-A 5B-16 C5NN-7600-A 1A-8
CENE-6278-A 1A-10 CENN-3N052-A 5B-12 CSNN-7600-A 62
CAHNE-8278-A 1A-12 C5NN-3N054-B 5B-12 C5NN-7609-B 1A-8
. CENE-6308-A 1A-8 CONN-3N071-A 5B-12 C5NN-7609-B 82
CSNE-6310-B 1A-8 CS5NN-3N071-B 5B-12 CS5NN-77086-A 7-8
CO5NE-6312-F 1A-8 CENN-3NO71-C 5B.12 CENN-772-A 7-6
CSNE-B529-A 1A-10 CE5NN-3N532-A 10-18 CENN-7A452-A 78
CENE-6567-B 1A-10 CENN-4684-A, 84 CENN-7AS78-A 64
{5NE-B8587-A 1A-10 CS5NN-475-B 10-2 C5NN-7A615-A 64
C5NE-6628-AA 1A-16 C5NN-4885-C 82 C5NN-7AS815-A 74
C5NE-8853-A 1A-10 C5NN-48385-C 88 C5NN-7TB2286-L 72
C5NE-BA254-A 1A-12 C5NN-4885-D 8-2 CSNN-7B340-A 76
C5NE-GB309-A 1A-8 CSNN-4885-D 88 CSNN-7C095-D 78
C5NE-8509-A 45-2 CENN-4885-E 82 C5NN-7K013-E 76
C5NE-B513-A 4B-2 C5NN-4885-E 88 CSNN-7NO11-B 78
C5NE-907-C 1A-12 CS5NN-4AD53-B 84 C5NN-7NO44-A 7-8
CS5NE-9628-B 2-2 CSNN-4NQ27-A 88 C5NN-7N0S1-B 76
C5NE-9ES526-B 3B-8 C5NN-4N053-A &10 C5NN-7NQ84-A 76
C5NE-OF586-A B4 CEHNN-502-A 104
C5NE-9F589-D 3B-4 C5NN-502-A 82
C5NE-9F598-A 1A-4 C5NN-518-B 104
C5NH-D961-A 10-22 CS5NN-525-B 10-2
CSNH-N513-A 10-22 C5NN-530-B 10-6
C5NN-1012-B 52 CSNN-547-B 10-2
C5NN-10NG80-B 11-10 CS5NN-7049-E 7-8
C5NN-10N768-B 11-10 CS5NN-7050-C 76
C5NN-1107-F 52 C5NN-7064-A 76
C5NN-11467-R 72 C5NN-7086-A 78
CSNN-11NGO1-A 72 C5NN-7100-F 7-6
CS5NN-11NDO2-A 7-2 CS5NN-7102-F 76
CSNN-11N0ODO3-B 7-2 CSNN-7106-D 7-8
CS5NN-11N496-A 11-14 C5NN-7111-N 76
C5NN-14277-D 11-10 C5NN-7113-B 7-8
C5NN-16N631-B 126 CONN-7127-A 78
CSNN-16N644-8 126 C5NN-7127-B 78
C5NN-16NB47-A 126 CSNN-7140-B 78
CONN-16N655-A 122 C5NN-717-A 86
CSNN-2472-B 95 C5NN-T20-A 86
C5NN-2B184-A 12-10 CS5NN-7213-A 72
C5NN-2N320-A 9.2 C5NN-7221C 74
C5NN-2N430-A 96 C5NN-7229-B 7-4
CENN-2N547-B a8 CENN-7231-A 7-2
C5NN-3125-A 5A-6 C5NN-7231-5 7-2
C5NN-3125-A bB-12 C5NN-723-A 86
C5NN-3586-A 5A-8 C5NN-7240-A 7-4
CHNN-3590-F 5A-8 CS5NN-7240-AD 74
C5NN-3A070-A 5B-12 C5NN-7240-B 7-4
C5NN-3A072-A 5B-12 CSHNN-7240-L 74



LongAgrlbUSineSS Numericat INDEX By Venoor Part NumBer

35/45/60
35/45/60 FarmTrAC PART NumBers W/CORRESPONDING PAGE NumBER
ParT # PAGE # ParT # Pace # PART# Pace #
CENN-7NOBG4-A 7-6 CENN-NSGB-A 10-14 CIONN-2N132-A 9-2
C5NN-7N135-A 78 C5NN-NS91-B 10-2 CONN-4N106-A 810
C5NN-7TN135-B 78 CS5NN-N991-B 10-22 CONN-B675-A 1A-16
C5NN-7N135-C 78 CSPN-P951-A 10-22 CONN-6730-B 1A-16
C5NN-7N144-A 78 C7NN-10NE62-A 11-10 CONN-6734-A 1A-16
CBNN-7N160-A 78 C7NN-10NB63-A 11-10 CONN-BA253-A 1A-12
C5NN-7N181-A 72 C7NN-10N663-A 11A-20 CONN-6N250-A 1A-8
CENN-7TN225.C 74 C7NN-10NG663-A 11B-22 CONN-8N251-A 1A-10
CBNN-7N301-C 7-6 C7NN-10NGE3-A MC-24 CONN-7040.D 78
CSNN-7N308-A e C7NN-10N663-A 11026 CIONN-7NO71-A 78
CENN-7N430-A 76 C7NN-14450-A 11-10 CONN-BO27-A 10-28
C5NN-7N456-A 72 C7NN-14452.C 11-10 CONN-HB91-A 1024
C5NN-7N589-A 62 C7NN-16625-M 126 DONN-14N204-B 7-2
C5NN-805-D 142 C7NN-16N658-A 126 DONN-16474-G 12-10
C5NN-807-D 142 C7NN-2N145-A 96 DONN-16N489-C 12-10
CoNN-8115-B 1A4 C7NN-3655-B 5A-8 DONN-2N128-AA 92
C5NN-8115-B 484 . C7NN-591-A 10-28 DONN-2N138-A 92
CS5NN-8125-A 484 C7NN-6500-B 1A-10 DONN-2N139-A a2
C5NN-8286-B 4B-4 C7NN-6513-A 1A-10 DONN-2N141-A 92
C5NN-8348-B 124 C7TNN-6584-B 1A-10 DONN-2N154-A 9-2
C5NN-8A256-A 124 C7TNN-G6623-A 1A-16 DONN-6514-A 1A-10
CENN-024-A 10-10 C7NN-865%-A 1A-16 DONN-6880-A 1A-2
CSNN-9B746-A 3B-22 C7NN-GABDS-A 1A-16 DONN-6890-A 1B-20
C5NN-9N071-A 3A4 C7NN-BNDDS-A 1A-2 DONN-8NO11-A 1A-2
CSNN-O9NO71-A B2 C7NN-702-B 78 DONN-GNO12-A 1A-2
C5NN-AS04-A 14-2 C7NN-721-A 86 DONN-8M012-A 1B-22
C5NN-A828-B 14-2 C7NN-7227-A 72 DONN-8N096-C 124
CENN-A945.C 10-28 C7NN-7571-B 6-2 DONN-AS10-A 10-28
C5NN-A265-B 10-2 C7NN-792-B 76 D102 12-18
C5NN-B853-B 10-12 C7NN-7A247-A 72 D114 12-18
C5NN-D851-B 1A-12 C7NN-7NO55-C 78 D1NN-4209-B 84
CHNN-EQ987-A a2 C7NN-7N458-A 7-2 DINN-473-C 106
C5NN-K834-B 10-2 C7NN-7N515-J 64 D1NN-6670-A 1A-16
C5NN-K834-C 10-2 C7NN-7N598-A 654 D1NN-6674-A 1A-16
CHNN-K834-D 10-2 C7NN-8042-A 126 D1NN-8A808-A 1A-16
CHNN-N448-A 11-18 C7NN-8524-B 484 D1NN-7519-A 64
C5NN-N705-A 7-8 C7NN-9658-C 22 D1NN-7550-A 62
CENN-N722-B 86 C7NN-9G524-A 1A-4 D1NN-7N617-D 64
CSNN-N819-E 14-2 C7NN-AG11-A 104 DINN-8N212-A 128
CEHNN-N819-F 14-2 C7NN-B777-B 76 D1NN-A788-A 81
C5NN-NB823-GG 14-2 C7NN-B781-A 78 D1NN-B731-A 78
C5NN-N826-A 14-2 C7NN-B853-A 10-12 D1NN-BoE&-N 10-24
CENN-N850-D 10-28 CTNN-N740-A 88 D1NN-P780-A 811
CENN-N917-A 10-14 C7NN-NB859-A 10-12 D2NN-2N511-C 96
CENN-NS18-A 10-14 C7NN-N941-A 10-14 D2NN-B997-A 10-22
CENN-N934-A 10-14 CONN-16NG32-A 128 D2NN-B997-A 10-24
CENN-N842-A 10-14 CONN-2N117-A o4 D2NN-H898-A 10-24
CONN-NS40-A 10-12 CONN-2N120-A 94 D2NN-J958-A 10-14
CENN-N945-A 82 CONN-2N121-A 94 D3NN-10C318-C 4B-2
C5NN-Ng51-B 8-2 CONN-2N131-A o4 D3NN-10N311-A, 11-16



LonﬁgribUSineSS NumericAL INDEX By VEnpor Part NuMBER

35/45/60

35/45/60 Farmtrac ParT NumBers w/CORRESPONDING PAGE NUMBER
Parr# Pace # PArT # Pace # Parr # Pace #
D3NN-16626-1 126 D4NN-BS36-F 10-24 DBNN-3N898-AA 5B-16
D3NN-17N264-B 1112 D4NN-BO36-G 10-24 DENN-5269-AA 1A-10
D3NN-17N269-A 1112 D4ANN-D931-A 10-18 D8NN-6NCOS-AA 1A=2
D3NN-516-A 104 D4NN-ES97-B 10-20 D8NN-7580-BB 62
D3NN-517-A 106 D4NN-H872-A 10-18 DS8NN-9N179-AB 1112
D3NN-51S-A 106 D4NN-J837-A 10-14 DBNN-K990-AA 10-18
D3NN-5C250-BA 2.8 D4NN-JO78-A 108 D8NN-P910-AA 10-2
D3NN-5C250-BA 2.8 DANN-K991-A 10-18 DONN-228-AA 10412
D3NN-645-A 102 D4NN-KS94-A 10-18 DYNN-2N337-FA 86
D3NN-GA820-E 1A-16 D4ANN-K998-A 10-16 DSNN-7037-AA 7-2
D3NN-916-K 1010 D4NN-K993-A 10-20 DONN-7037-AA 82
D3NN-9430-A 28 D4NN-L830-A 10-18 DONN-ON187-AA 342
D3NN-9439-A 28 D4NN-L863-A 10-14 DINN-ON187-AA 3B-2
D3NN-B496-A 1012 DANN-NG29-A 10-16 DONN-C725-AA 78
D3NN-B501-A 106 D4ANN-N629-A 10-20 - EDPN3K758-A 5B-16
D3NN-8911-B 104 D4NN-N629-B 10-16 EONN-10N334-AC 11-8
D3NN-B911-B 106 D4NN-NG29-B 10-20 EONN-16NS00-AB 12-2
D3NN-C443B 10-12 D4NN-N885-B 10-18 EONN-16N908-AA 122
D3NN-E883-A 10-16 DANN-N944-A 10-14 EONN-3A370-AA 144
D3NN-E883-A 10-20 D5NN-1215-A 52 EONN-3N238-AA 14-4
D3NN-F869-D 10-6 DSNN-14197-A 11A-20 EONN-3N243-AA 144
D3NN-F869-D 10-8 D5NN-14197-A 11B-22 EONN-3N244-AA 14-4
D3NN-F947-A 10-16 DSNN-14197-A 11C-24 EONN-3N245-AA 144
D3NN-F982-A 104 DSNN-14197-A 11D-26 EONN-432-AB 1010
D3NN-GO23-B 10-14 DSNN-3N602-A 5A-8 EONN-7502-AB 62
D3NN-GI31-A 10-14 D5NN-3N802-A 5B-16 EONN-848-AB 10-8
D3NN-835-C 108 D5NN-504-A _ 106 EONN-921-BB 108
D3NN-J835-D 108 DSNN-584-A 10-26 EONN-B505-DA 104
D3NN-JO77-A 104 DSNN-6531-A 1A-10 EONN-D943-CA 104
D3NN-J985-A 10-8 D5NN-9B618-A 2-4 EONN-D960-AA 10-22
D3NN-K841-A 1010 DSNN-SR500-A 24 EONN-FB47-A 10-10
D3NN-K831-A 10-14 DSNN-KS39-A 10-12 EONN-MB865-CA 10-26
D3NN-K935-A 10-14 D5SNN-L939-A 10-26 EONN-N475-AA 10-2
D3NN-K943-A 112 D5NN-L972-A 10-12 EONN-N475-BA 10-2
D3NN-N533-B 10-6 DSNN-N871-A 10-18 EONN-N482-AA 10-2
D3NN-NB25-A 104 D5NN-N885-B 10-18 EONN-N385-AA 10-20
D3NN-N838-B 1012 DBNN-2795-A 98 EONN-N958-AA 10-10
D3NN-N871-E 10-20 DBNN-5246-N 28 E117-GF9 10-6
D3NN-N8s5.J 10-20 DENN-5252-8 2-'8 E185-EB-9 34
D3NN-N918-A 10-14 DBNN-7NO72-A 78 E186-EB-9 84
D3NN-NS38-A 10-14 D6NN-B486-A 10-16 - E187-EB-9 84
D3NN-N947-A 10-14 DENN-B486-A 10-18 E188-EB-9 84
D3NN-NS70-A 106 D6NN-K936-B 10-14 E189-EB-9 8-4
D3NN-N9S4-A 10-12 DENN-N853-AA 10-12 E193-EB-9 810
DINN-534-A 10-4 D7NN-6582-C 1A-10 E196-EB-9 810
D4ANN-600-B 10-18 D7NN-7C402-A 7-2 E1ADDN-4286 84
D4ANN-872-A 10-18 D7NN-7N539-A 64 E1ADDN-522-B 10-4
DANN-873-A 10-18 D7NN-7R427-A 7-2 E1ADDN-7025-A 76
AR DTNN-BI0I-A 10-24 E1ADKN-16658 128
‘;‘NmA “?1.0-6 D8NN-13N380-BB 11-16 EAADKN-19243 3B-20
NN DBNN-3N8IB-AA 5A8  EAADKN-7256 78

D4NN-B503-B 106



§I8 LongAgribusiness

35/45/60 ——

35/45/60 FarmtrAC PART Numsers w/CoOrRRESPONDING PAGE NuMBER Co

. -ParT# Pace # ParT # Pace # ParT # Pace #
E1ADKN-77014 78 E69-WP-8 10-14 EXP-10897-A 3B-18
E1ADKN-294567 10-14 EBNN-10145-DA 11-8 EXP-10906-A 3B-16
E1ADKN-394570 10-14 E6NN-13A450-AA 11-14 EXP-10907-A 3B-18
E1NN-11667-AA 11-14 EGNN-4667-AA 84 EXP-10908-A 3B-16
E1NN-16874-AA 122 E6NN-4A056-AA B-4 EXP-10909-A 3B-16
E1NN-517-AA 104 EENN-6263-AA 1A-12 EXP-10011-A 3B-16
E1NN-517-AA 106 EBN N;60045—3A 1A-4 EXP-10912-A 3B16
E1NN-KO930-AA 10-14 ESNN-7Z165-AA 7-4 EXP-10813-A 3B16
E1NN-N982-CA 10-*14 E75-GE-9 75 EXP-12158-A 11-12
E1NN-N982-CA- 1012 E7NN-10B376-A 11-*8 EXP-13021-AA 10-20
E209-WP-9 10-14 E7NN-11654-AA 11-14 EXP-13410-AA 3B6
E211-EB9 810 E7NN-6080-BA 1A-2 EXP-13411-AA 3B-8
E27N-7547 96 E7NN-6563-AA 1A-10 EXP-13412-AA 3B8
E27N-994609 106 E7NN-6A008-AA 1A-2 EXP-13416-AA 3B-6
EZ7N-995216 10-28 E80-WP-9 10-14 EXP-13417-AA 3B6
E27N-995282 10-26 E84-GF9 1012 EXP-13418-AA aBs
EZNN-ZNE52-AA 86 ESNN-9448-AA 2-8 EXP-13418-BA 3B6
E2NN-4N507-AA 82 ESNN-10K694-AA 134 EXP-13436-AA 3aB6
EZ2NN-5384-AA 1A-8 E9NN-3A042-AB 5B-12 EXP-13436-AB 386
E2NN-733-AA 86 ESNN-3N241-AB 144 EXP-13436-AC 3B-6
E2NN-24000RB58-AA 13-2 ESNN-541-AA 10-2 EXP-13438-AD 3B-&
E2NN-GNQ24-AA 3A-2 ETP-3222 11-12 EXP-13436-AE 3B-6
EZNN-ONO24-AA 3B-2 EXP-10088 11-4 EXP-13436-AF 3B6 .ff ‘“-.._,P_
E2NN-B595-AA 62 EXP-10097 11-4 EXP-13436-AG 3B/BE " -
E2NN-N515-A 13-2 EXP-10142 3B-16 EXP-13438-AH 3B6
E440-GB-9 72 EXP-10144 3B-16 EXP-13437-AA 3B-6
E4NN-10C915-BA 11-16 EXP-10145 3B-16 EXP-13437-AB 3B6
E4NN-13A350-AA 11-16 EXP-10146 3B-16 EXP-13437-AC 3B-6
E4NN-6336-AB 1A-8 EXP-10152 3B-16 EXP-13437-AD aB-&
E4NN-911-AA 10-18 EXP-10153 3B-16 EXP-13437-AE 3B
E4ANN-B268-BC 10-22 EXP-10154 3B-16 EXP-13437-AF B8
E4NN-HO23-AA 10-22 EXP-10155 3B-16 EXP-13437-AG 3p-8
E4TN-6214-AA 1A4 EXP-10156 3B-16 EXP-13437-AH 388
ESHN-6N305-AA 1A-2 EXP-10325 3B-14 EXP-13447-AA 388
ESHN-6N306-AA 1A-2 EXP-10327 3B-14 EXP-13448-AA B3
ESHN-6N306-AA 1A-6 EXP-10330 3B-14 EXP-13453-AA - aB-8
ESNN-13A805-AA 11-14 EXP-10331 3B-14 EXP-13455-AA 3B-8
ESNN-4N021-BA 82 EXP-10332 3B-14 EXP-13456-AA 3B-8
ESNN-7N103-AA 72 EXP-10333 3B-14 EXP-13458-AA 3B-8

_ EBNN-8507-AA 48-2 EXP-10334 3B-14 EXP-13450-AA, 3B-8
E-600212-572 118 EXP-10335 3B-14 EXP-13482-AA 3B-6
E-602188-871 11-6 EXP-10336 3AB-14 EXP-13486-AA 3B-8
E-602188-S72 11-6 EXP-10337 ' 3B-14 EXP-13468-AA 3B-8
E61-GE-9 76 EXP-10338 3B-14 EXP-13478-AA 3B-10
E62A-11502 ' 11-14 EXP-10339 3B14. EXP-13479-AA 3B-10
E62-GE-S 7-8 EXP-10342 ' 3B-18 EXP-13480-AA 38-10
E-630023-571 11-6 EXP-10343 _ 3B-18 EXP-13481-AA 3B-10
E-630028-571 116 E-  EXP-10344 3B-18 EXP-13482-AA 3B-10 .. v
630028-571 18 EXP-10345 38-18 EXP-13505-AA 3B-10 =
E630038-571 144 EXP-10416-A 11-18 EXP-13507-AA 38-10

E-643262-5 ' 144 EXP-10896-A 3B-18 EXP-13523-AA _ 3B-12



	Section A.pdf
	Section B
	Section C

